H M K =2 =2 0O H 1 D R O LK E K S KA V. AT O R

H M K =2 =2 0O H WY D R A U L1 E X C A v AT O R

YEDEK PARI}A KATALOGU

MK g2 ed ) Lc

PARTS CATALOGUE

BiRiINCiI BASKI

FIRST EDITION

SERI NO:2134001-
SERIAL NUMBER:2134001-



FABRIKA VE BOLGE MUDURLUKLERI

MERKEZ VE FABRIKA

Adres : Organize Sanayi Bodlgesi Osmanli Cad. No:1 06935
Sincan/ANKARA
Telefon : 0312 267 12 60
Fax : 0312 267 12 39
iSTANBUL BOLGE MUDURLUGU
Adres : Zumritevler Mahallesi Okul Sokak No:2 Ankara Asfalti Yan Yolu
Maltepe / ISTANBUL
Telefon : 0216 427 81 81 — 427 81 82 — 427 81 84
Fax : 0216 427 83 83
ISTANBUL BOLGE AVRUPA YAKASI SATIS OFisi
Adres : EGS Business Park Bloklar B 3 Blok Kat: 11 No: 355 Yesilkoy - Bakirkoy/
ISTANBUL
Telefon : 0212 465 66 88
Fax : 0212 465 66 67
iZMIR BOLGE MUDURLUGU
Adres : Sogukkuyu Mahallesi Anadolu Caddesi No:321-C Karsiyaka / iZMIR
Telefon : 0232 382 68 52 - 37207 88
Fax : 0232 382 27 36
IZMIR SERBEST BOLGE MUDURLUGU
Adres : Akay Caddesi No: 144/1 Gaziemir/iZMIR
Telefon : 0232 251 69 00 — 251 60 57
Fax : 0232 251 01 20 — 251 66 81
ELAZIG BOLGE SSH MUDURLUGU
Adres : Elazig Malatya Karayolu 17. Km. Hankendi Beldesi / ELAZIG
Telefon : 0424 281 32 32
Fax : 0424 2812090
BURSA BOLGE MUDURLUGU
Adres : izmir yolu iizeri Barig mah. FSM Bulvar No: 1/132 A Niliifer/BURSA
Telefon 1 0224 453 54 04 — 0224 453 54 05
Fax : 0224 453 54 06
KAYSERI BOLGE MUDURLUGU
Adres : Keykubat Mah. Osman Kavuncu Cad. Sek. Fab. Kars. No:297-F / KAYSERI
Telefon : 0352 33212 31
Fax : 0352 33103 69
TARSUS SSH BOLGE MUDURLUGU
Adres : Atalar Mah. Cemal Giirsel Cad. (E-5 karayolu) No:111 Yenice/Tarsus/
MERSIN
Telefon : 0324 651 48 20 (3 hat)
Fax : 0324 65148 19
SAMSUN BOLGE MUDURLUGU
Adres : 19 Mayis Mah. Atatiirk Bulvari No:219/A Kutlukent / SAMSUN
Telefon : 0362 266 58 23/25/26
Fax : 0362 266 58 26
ANTALYA BOLGE MUDURLUGU
Adres : Safak Mahallesi Akdeniz Sanayi Sitesi 5008 Sokak No:57 / ANTALYA
Telefon 10242 221 54 94 — 221 54 95
Fax 1 0242 221 54 96
TRABZON BOLGE MUDURLUGU
Adres : Yavuz Selim mah. Vatan cad. No: 2 Yesilyali Beldesi-ARSIN/TRABZON
Telefon : 0462 717 60 10 — 11
Fax : 0462 717 65 56
DiYARBAKIR BOLGE MUDURLUGU
Adres : Diyarbakir-Elazig Yolu Seyrantepe Kavsagi Atik Petrol ici DIYARBAKIR
Telefon : 0412 238 25 25

Fax : 0412 238 25 28




SERVIiS ISTASYONLARI

ANKARA : HIDROMEK MERKEZ SERVIS, YED. PARG. VE EGT. MUD.LOGU
Adres : Istanbul Yolu 17.km. Etimesgut / ANKARA

Telefon : 0312 280 87 40 (8 hat PBX)

Fax : 0312 280 87 48

Yedek Parga Faks

: 0312 280 87 49

ANKARA : HIDROBIRLIK LTD. STi.

Adres : Ivedik Organize Sanayi Eminel Koop. 665 Sok. No:25 Ostim / ANKARA
Telefon : 0312 39538 16/ 4 hat

Faks : 0312 39538 20

ADANA : AKDENIZ i$ MAKINALARI TiC. SAN. LTD. STI.
Adres : Yesil Oba Metal San. Sit. 27. Blok No:3 Seyhan / ADANA
Telefon : 0322 428 33 24

Faks : 0322 428 26 49

ADAPAZARI : BC MAKINA

Adres : Modern San. inénii Bulvari  No: 73-75 ADAPAZARI
Telefon : 0 264 275 28 37

Faks 10264 2911091

AFYON : HARUN MAKINA OTO SAN. TiC. LTD. STi.
Adres : 2. Kiigiik Sanayi Sitesi 11. Ada 5/B Blok No:11 AFYON
Telefon 10272 223 47 72 - 223 47 73

Faks 10272 223 1593

AGRI : EKINCILER OTOMOTIV

Adres : Yeni Sanayi Sitesi 14.Blok No:2 /AGRI

Telefon 10472 21529 84

Faks 10472 21569 92

AKSARAY : EMEKTAR IKIZLER IS MAK.

Adres : Konya Yolu Uzeri Mercedes Benz Fabrikasi Yani Polis Okulu Kars. AKSARAY
Telefon : 0382 21518 28

Faks : 0382 21553 53

ALANYA/ : NIHAT AYDOGAN

ANTALYA

Adres : Sanayi Sitesi Necipbey Caddesi No:11 Alanya/ ANTALYA
Telefon : 0242 51511 66

Faks 10242 5150175

ANTALYA : 6ZGUVENIRLER i$ MAKINALARI

Adres : Akdeniz Sanayi Sitesi 5046 Sokak No:8 / ANTALYA
Telefon 10242 2214771

Faks 1 0242 221 31 62

ANTALYA : EGE MAKINA

Adres : Sanayi Sitesi Ek San. No:22 Manavgat / ANTALYA
Telefon 10242 743 00 79

Faks 1 0242 743 42 90

BALIKESIR : GONEN OTOMOTIV

Adres : Yeni Sanayi Sitesi 1. Cad. No:37 Gonen/BALIKESIR
Telefon : 0266 762 92 94

Faks : 0266 763 00 98

BARTIN : SERVIS TiC. MAK. SAN. LTD STi

Adres : Yeni Sanayi Sitesi NO:11 BARTIN

Telefon : 0378 227 41 88

Faks : 0378 227 41 88

BOLU : ERMAK IS MAKINALARI

Adres : Kiigiik Sanayi Sitesi L Blok No:11 BOLU

Telefon 10374 243 97 92 - 93

Faks : 0374 243 97 92

BURSA-1 : UN-ES MAKINA

Adres : Ankara Yolu Uzeri 9. km Oto San. Sitesi 40 Blok No:121 — 123 BURSA
Telefon : 0224 342 57 38 - 39

Faks : 0224 342 57 39




BURSA-2 : HIDMAKSER i$ MAKINALARI

Adres : Besevler Kiigiik Sanayi Sitesi 57/A Blok No:13-14 Niliifer/BURSA

Telefon 10224 4418411 - Yedek Parga: 0224 441 50 95

Faks : 0224 441 35 54

BURSA-3 : CANMAK I$ MAKINALARI SAN. VE TiC. LTD. STI.

Adres : Yigitler Mh. Otosansit Sanayi Sit. 17. Blok No:86-88 Yildinm/BURSA

Telefon : 0224 341 24 58 - 0224 341 2578

Faks : 0224 341 24 92

GANKIRI : GURKAYNAKLAR MAKINA LTD. $TI.

Adres : A.Halik Renda Mh. Kiigiik Sanayi Sitesi H Blok No:17 18200 CANKIRI

Telefon : 0376 218 13 54

Faks : 0376 218 13 54

CORUM-1 : HIDROTAM

Adres : Kiigiik Sanayi Sitesi Sanayi Caddesi No:100 / CORUM

Telefon : 0364 234 88 55 Servis : 0364 234 89 59

Faks : 0364 234 83 50

CORUM-2 : LIDER I$ MAKINALARI

Adres : Kiigiik Sanayi Sitesi Sanayi Caddesi No:76 / CORUM

Telefon : 0364 234 89 51

Faks : 0364 234 89 51

DENIZzLI : GUMEN HIDROLIK

Adres : Pamukkale 3.Sanayi Sitesi 45.Sokak No:29 / DENIZLI

Telefon : 0258 268 90 08 — 268 84 54

Faks : 0258 268 90 08

DIYARBAKIR : GELIK OoTO

Adres : 3. Sanayi Sitesi J2 Blok No:8 DIYARBAKIR

Telefon : 0412 237 93 23

Faks : 0412 238 36 17

ELAZIG : AKGUN MAKINE

Adres : Sanayi Sitesi 7. Sokak No:30/ ELAZIG

Telefon : 0424 224 63 48

Faks 1 0424 224 63 48

ERZINCAN : OTO AKSAKALLI

Adres : Yeni Sanayi Garsisi Mengiiceli Mh. 7. Sk. No:44 ERZINCAN

Telefon : 0446 226 26 80

Faks : 0446 226 26 87

ERZURUM : GUG-SA IS MAKINALARI

Adres : Orta Sanayi Sitesi 1. Blok No:6 / ERZURUM

Telefon : 0442 242 71 50-51-52

Faks 1 0442 24278 89

ESKISEHIR : CEN-MAK I$ MAKINALARI SERVISI

Adres : Teksan Sanayi Sitesi C1. Blok No:3/ESKISEHIR

Telefon 10222 228 01 74

Faks : 0222 228 15 65

GAZIANTEP : HEDEF I$ MAKINALARI

Adres : Kiisget Mah. Anafartalar Cad. Halicilar Sit. 322. Sok. No: 13/C Kiisget/
GAZIANTEP

Telefon : 0342 239 08 19

Faks : 0342 239 08 26

GEBZE : HEDEF MAKINA

Adres : Tatlikuyu Mah. E5 Kenari No:1 Gebze / KOCAELI

Telefon : 0262 646 94 87 — 644 89 50 - 51

Faks : 0262 644 89 52

HATAY : GUVEN I$ MAKINA

Adres : Yeni Sanayi Sitesi 47 A Blok No:14 / HATAY

Telefon : 0326 22149 39

Faks

: 0326 221 86 89




IGDIR

: EKINCILER OTOMOTIiV

Adres : Sanayi Sitesi 9. Blok No: 14 / IGDIR

Telefon : 0476 210 21 58

Faks : 0476 210 21 58

ISPARTA : HARUN MAKINA OTO SAN. TiC. LTD. STI.

Adres : Giilpetek Sanayi Sitesi Mobilyacilar Boliimii Z Ada No:4 ISPARTA

Telefon : 0246 224 35 11

Faks : 0246 224 20 38

ISTANBUL - 1 : HEDEF MAKINA LTD.$TI.

Adres : Kadosan Sanayi Sitesi B Blok No:28 Yukari Dudulu, Umraniye / ISTANBUL

Telefon : 0216 466 46 00-01-02

Faks : 0216 466 46 03

iSTANBUL - 2 : SERI-I$

Adres : Dolapdere Sanayi Sitesi 6.Ada No:44 Ikitelli / ISTANBUL

Telefon : 0212 5493210

Faks : 0212 549 84 46

ISTANBUL - 3 GUMUS MAKINA

Adres : Ayazaga Koéyii Mah. Sehit Orhan Karadag Sok. No: 4/A Ayazaga / ISTANBUL

Telefon : 0212 289 97 84 - 85

Faks : 0212 289 97 86

izmirR : 0ZHAN HIDROLIK i$ MAK. LTD. $Ti.

Adres : 1429. Sk. No:14 Doganlar/iZMIR

Telefon : 0232 479 55 64 - 479 42 51

Faks : 0232 478 58 52

izmiT : HEDEF MAKINA LTD.S$TI.

Adres : Kiigiik Kérfez Sanayi Sitesi 3. Cadde 309 Blok No: 71 izMIT

Telefon : 0262 33542 28 — 335 46 40 — 33555 70

Faks : 0262 335 42 29

KARS : ERKSAN TORNA

Adres : Yeni Sanayi Sitesi 2B Blok No:2/ KARS

Telefon : 0474 242 62 91

Faks : 0474 242 62 92

K.MARAS : UGUR MAKINA

Adres : Yeni Sanayi Sitesi Kaportacilar Cad. No:43 /| KAHRAMANMARAS

Telefon : 0344 236 08 98

Faks : 0344 236 36 16

KASTAMONU : GURKAYNAKLAR

Adres : Kuzeykent Sanayi Sitesi 2. Ada B Blok No:24 / KASTAMONU

Telefon : 0366 21549 99

Faks : 0366 2154509

KAYSERI : ISIKLAR MAKINA

Adres : Yeni Sanayi Seker Kismi 33. Sokak No: 39 / KAYSERI

Telefon : 0352 3313413

Faks : 0352 33134 20

KONYA : GUL-SA OTOMOTIV TiC. LTD.STI.

Adres : Karatay Sanayi Bozkoy Sokak No: 4 / KONYA

Telefon : 0332 233 57 32

Faks : 0332 235 58 90

KUTAHYA / : DIKMENLER i$ MAKINALARI

Merkez

Adres : Sanayi Sitesi Bld. Bloklari N. Koyuncuoglu Ana. L. Karsi. No:14 Simav /
KUTAHYA

Telefon : 0274 513 54 30

Faks : 0274 513 54 30

KUTAHYA / Sube : DIKMENLER I$ MAKINALARI

Adres : Fatih Sanayi Sitesi 34. Sokak.No:23 KUTAHYA

Telefon 10274 231 23 29

Faks 1 0274 231 23 29




MALATYA : CALISKAN IS MAKINA

Adres : Ozsan Sanayi Sitesi 30.Blok No:6/ MALATYA
Telefon : 0422 336 31 07 — 238 23 11

Faks : 0422 238 33 60

MALATYA : 6ZsA IS MAKINALARI SAN. VE TiC. LTD. STI.
Adres : Ozsan Sanayi Sitesi 37.Blok No:12-14 MALATYA
Telefon : 0422 238 38 85 - 86

Faks : 0422 238 20 08

MUGLA : DEMIRHAN HIDROLIK

Adres : Sanayi Sitesi 3/C No: 10 Yatagan —- MUGLA
Telefon : 0252 572 74 07

Faks : 0252 572 81 78

MUGLA / Fethiye : KARTAL HIiDROLIK

Adres : Sanayi Sitesi Dogu Blok No: 32-33 Fethiye / MUGLA
Telefon 10252 61492 13

Faks : 0252 612 21 99

MUS : OTO SALIH

Adres : Sanayi Sitesi Yeni C Blok No:13-14 MU$S

Telefon : 0436 215 20 30

Faks : 0436 215 20 31

ORDU : i§ MAK LTD. $Ti.

Adres : Karapinar Mah. 2. San. Sit. 17. Blok No:16 / ORDU
Telefon : 0452 234 33 16

Faks 1 0452 234 33 17

SAMSUN : IS MAK LTD. STI.

Adres : 19 Mayis Sanayi Sitesi No:1/ SAMSUN

Telefon : 0362 266 8118

Faks : 0362 266 81 18

SiVAS : 0Z SISTEM MAKINA

Adres : 4 Eyliil Sanayi Sitesi 11/A Blok No:6 SIVAS
Telefon : 0346 226 18 24

Faks : 0346 226 12 68

SANLIURFA : FIRAT MAKINA LTD. STi.

Adres : Evren Sanayi Sitesi 1.Cadde 10.Sokak No:84 / SANLIURFA
Telefon : 0414 357 52 81-82

Faks : 0414 357 54 64

TEKIRDAG / : HEDEF-MAK YEDEK PARCA SAN. TiC. LTD. STi.
Corlu

Adres : E-5 Karayolu Uzeri Gorlu Gikis 7. km Marmaracik Mevkii Corlu/TEKIRDAG
Telefon : 0282 686 71 71

Faks : 0282 686 71 70

TOKAT : DOGUS MAKINA

Adres : Sanayi Sitesi 41.Blok No:192 / TOKAT

Telefon : 0356 214 96 58

Faks : 0356 21299 19

TRABZON : KORKMAZLAR I$ MAK.

Adres : Rize Caddesi No:126 Pelitli/ TRABZON

Telefon : 0462 33416 71

Faks : 0462 334 43 84

USAK : BU-MAK-SAN

Adres : 1. Eylul Sanayi Sitesi 11. Sokak No: 17 / USAK
Telefon 10276 23143 00

Faks 10276 2315343

VAN : SAGLAM-i$

Adres : Sanayi Sitesi Ek Bloklar N/Blok No:1 / VAN
Telefon : 0432 223 00 81

Faks 10432 223 00 81




YOZGAT : SENER OTOMOTIV

Adres : Sorgun Sanayi Sitesi 0Oz Yapi Koop. Bld. Blk. No:7-8 Sorgun/YOZGAT
Telefon : 0354 41592 45
Faks : 0354 415 23 36

Vi




ONSOZz

HMK 220 LC is Makinasini tercih ettiginiz igin tesekkiir ederiz.
Bu katalog HMK 220 LC’ nin yedek parca hizmeti igin hazirlanmigtir.

lyi bir servis hizmeti ve dogru parga segimi igin katalogun kapsami ile ilgili
asagida belirtilen agiklamalari okuyunuz ve anlayiniz.

No
Gosterilen par¢canin poz numarasini verir.

Parca No
Resimde gdsterilen parcalarin par¢ga numarasini gosterir.

Adi
Parganin adini g0sterir.

Adet
Parcanin o sayfada yer alan gruptaki kullanim adedini gosterir.

Not
Pargalarin tanimlarinda yer almayan agiklamalari gosterir.

Seri No
Parcanin kullanildigi makinenin seri numarasini gésterir. Ornegin;

2134001-2134005 — (gosterilen parca 2134001’den 2134005 e kadar
kullaniimigtir. (2134001-2134005 dahil)

3134001- — gOsterilen parga 3134001’den itibaren kullaniimistir.

2134001,2134005 — (gosterilen parga 2134001 ve 2134005 seri nolu
makinalarda kullaniimistir.

Y.Kul.

Pargalarin birbirleri yerine kullanilabilirligini ifade eder.

A — Birbirlerinin yerine kullanilabilirler. (eski par¢a <yeni parga)
B — Biri digerinin yerine kullanilabilir. (eski par¢ca — yeni parga)
C — Biri digerinin yerine kullanilabilir. (eski parga < yeni parga)
D — Birbirlerinin yerine kullanilamaz. (eski parga — yeni parga)

viii



SK
Servis kodu kolonunda yer alan kisaltmalarin agagida gosterildigi gibi
kendilerine ait anlamlari vardir.

Parcanin kit iginde yeraldigi anlamina gelir. Kitin icinde yer alan

K - parcalar teker teker tedarik edilemez.

OoP —  Opsiyonel parga

NSP — Servis pargasi degil.

S — Set. Set iginde yer alan pargalar teker teker tedarik edilebilir.

Sayfa Numaralandirma
Sayfalari numaralandirma su sekilde yapilmigtir.

XX XX XX - XX
Sayfa revizyon hanesi
» Gruba bagl sayfalarin numarasi
» Grup No
» Makine Tipi
34 26 01-02

Bu sayfa iki kez revize olmustur
26 nolu grubun birinci sayfasi

» Motor kontrol grubu
» 22 Ton Paletli Ekskavator




PREFACE

We would like to thank you for purchasing an HMK 220 LC Construction
Equipment.

This catalog has been prepared for ordering spare parts for HMK 220 LC:

For satisfactory service and selection of correct part, read and understand
instructions as shown below.

No
This indicates the indicating number of part.

Part No
It shows the part number of the parts which are included in an illustration.

Description
It shows the name of the part.

Q'ty

It shows the quantitiy use of part for the group that was illustrated on page.

Note
It shows explanations, which are not given in description.

Serial No
It shows the machine serial number in which the parts are used. For example;

2134001-2134005—the part that is shown in illustration was used from 2134001
to 2134005. (2134001 and 2134005 included)

3134001- —the part that is shown in illustration was used from 3134001.

2134001,2134005—the part that is shown in illustration was used 2134001 and
2134005.

ICA

This indicates the interchangeability of the parts between a new one and old
one.

A — Mutual interchangeability (old part <@new part)

B — One way interchangeability (old part = new part)

C — One way interchangeability (old part < new part)

D —= No interchangeability (old part — new part)



SC
Abbreviations on service code column have their own meaning as show below.

K This means that the part is contained in the kit. Parts are given with KIT,
can not be supplied individually.

OP — Optional part

NSP Non service part.

S — Set. Parts are given with set, can be supplied individually.

!

Ordering Pages
Ordering pages are done as below.

XX XX XX - XX
Revision number of page
Page numbers connected with group
» Group No
» Machine Type
34 26 01-02

This page was revised two times
First page of group 26

» Engine control group
» 22 Ton Crawler Excavator

Xi



KISALTMALAR / ABBREVIATIONS

ORJINAL KELIME

KISALTMA

ABBREVIATION ORIGINAL WORD
& VE AND
AIRCON AIRCONDITION
A K. ALTI KOSE
A.K.B. ALTI KOSE BASLI
AK.V. ANA KONTROL VALFI
Accum. ACCUMULATOR
AM ARM ARM
AR GEREGI KADAR AS REQUIRED
Ass'y. ASSEMBLY
B.H.H. BASINCLI HIDROLIK HORTUM
BKT KEPCE BUCKET
BM BOM BOOM
Brg. BEARING
CONN ADAPTOR CONNECTOR
Dis. DISCHARGE
F FRONT
F/W FLYWHEEL
Hd. HEAD
Hex. HEXAGON
Htr. HEATER
ICA INTERCHANGEABILITY
K KIT KIT
K.M. KAYNAKLI MONTAJ
L/H LEFT HAND
M.C.V. MAIN CONTROL VALVE
NSP SERVIS PARCASI DEGIL NON SERVICE PART
OP OPSIYON OPTION
0S NORMALDEN BUYUK OVERSIZED
Pin. PLAIN
R REAR
REV REViZYON REVISION
R/H RIGHT HAND
RPM BiR DAKIKADAKI DEVIR REVOLUTION PER MINUTE
S SET SET
S.B. SILINDIRIK BASLI
SP SERVIS PARCASI SERVICE PART
Spr. SPRING
Srw. SCREW
STD STANDART STD
Suc. SUCTION
SW DONUS MOTORU SWING
T/Joint TURNING JOINT
T/M TRANSMISSION
TRL SEGMAN YUKSEKLIGI TOP RING LENT LOCATION
TRV YURUYUS TRAVEL
Us NORMALDEN KUCUK UNDERSIZED
W.A. WELDING ASSEMBLY
W/ BIRLIKTE WITH
W/O AYRI WITHOUT
Y .Kul. YERINE KULLANIM
Y.S.B. YILDIZ SILINDIRIK BASLI

Xii




iCINDEKILER

SAYFA REV.

OPSIYON

KIRICI TESISATI MONTAUJL (1) (OP)...eeeee e 340101
KIRICI TESISATI MONTAUJI (2) (OP)...eeee e 340102
CABUK SOK-TAK MONTAJI (OP).....ieieiieeeeee e 340103
CABUK SOK-TAK SILINDIRI. ......eveeeiee e 340104
CABUK SOK-TAK KOMPLESI (OP)......evueeeee e 340105
KIRICI MONTAJL (OP).... e 340106
TEMIZLEME KEPGESI MONTAJI (OP).....vveeeeeeeeeee e 340301
TRAPEZ KEPCE MONTAJI (OP).....ee e 340302
KAPORTA

KAPORTA MONTAUL (1), 341101 v
KAPORTA MONTAUL (2). e 341102 v
KAPORTA MONTAUL (3). oo 341103 v
KAPORTA MONTAUI (4)... oo 341104 v
UST SASE

UST SASE MONTAIL ..o 341201
AKU SANDIG MONTAUIL ..t 341202
YURUME SACLARL. . ..o 341203
MOTOR

MOTOR MONTAUL. oo, 342001
BT K T - oot 342002
SILINDIR BLOK ... ..o, 342003
SILINDIR KAPAG . oo e 342004
SILINDIR BLOK KAPAGL. . oot 342005
KULBUTOR LEVYELERI. ... 342006
KRANK MILEVE YATAG . oo 342007
KAM ML, e e 342008
ON DISLIE KAPAGI VE SUBAP.......ooii e, 342009
ON DISLI TAHRIK SISTEMI AKSESUARLARL........oovvieeee e, 342010
KAM MILEKAPAGL. ..o 342011
PISTON VE BIYEL KOLU MONTAUJL. oo 342012
VIBRASYON DAMPERI VE FAN TAHRIK MONTAJL. .. .ooeee e, 342013
AKSESUAR VE FAN TAHRIK KASNAKLARI. .....oo ittt 342014
FAN MESAFE BILEZIGH. ... eeee e 342015
ALTERN AT R oot 342016
BOSCH ENJEKSIYON POMPASL. ...t 342017
ENJEKT R oot 342018
Y AKIT TE S S AT L. oot 342019
YAKIT SISTEMI AKSESUARLARI. ..., 342020
YAKIT FILTRESI VE TESISATL. ..o oot 342021
YAKIT KESME VALF . ..o 342022
YAKIT POMPASI TAHRIGH. . .o 342023
TERMOSTAT-YAG BASING SVICIi - HIZSENSORU. ..o 342024
TERMOSTAT YUV ASL . oot 342025
TURBOSARUY. ..o 342026
TURBOSARJ MONTAUJI VE TESISATL. ... 342027
TURBOSARYJ YERLESIMI. ... 342028
EGZOS BAGLANT IS et 342029
EGZOS MANIFOLDU. ... it 342030
MOTOR HAVALANDIRMA TESISAT. o eee et 342031
MARS MOTORU MONTAUL ..., 342032



YAG SEVIYE GOSTERGESI. ...c.ueeee e
YAG SOGUTUCU. ..t
KALDIRMA KULAGL. ...,
HAVA YAKIT KONTROL TESISATL. ..ot
HAVA ISITICI VE YAKIT DRENAJL. ..o
AFTERCOOLER TESISATL. ..ot
MEKANIK TAKOMETRE TAHRIGI . ....oooiee e,

SUPOMPASL...........iiiitiitesiieetsie st
SU GIRIS BAGLANTISL. .....couviiiiaiiiicsicicsi s

HAVA FiLTRESI

HAVA FILTREST MONTAJL ...ttt

EGZOS

EGZOS MONTAUJL. ...

MOTOR SOGUTMA

SOGUTMA DONANIMI.....cooiiiiiiiiieee e

YAKIT DONANIMI

YAKIT DEPOSU MONTAJI VE YAKIT HATTI. ..o,

MOTOR KONTROL

MOTOR KONTROL MONTAJL. ..o

KLIMA - ISITICI

KLIMA MONTAUL oo
ISITICIMONTAUJL. ...

ANA TESISAT

ANA HIDROLIK MONTAJI (SAG)..... ettt
ANA HIDROLIK MONTAJI (SOL) [ veeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeeeee,
ANA HIDROLIK MONTAJI (SOL) [D].- v veeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee,
HIDROLIK POMPA. ..o oo,
DISLE POMPASI. ...
ORANSAL BASING KONTROL VALFI......oeoovioeiiieeeeeeeeeee,
POMPA REGULATORU. ...,

DONUS MOTORU-DONDURME UNITESI............cocoviriiinnne.
REDUKSIYON DiSLiSI -DONDURME UNITESI..........cc.cccovvennn.

ALT SASE HIiDROLIGI

ALT SASE HIDROLIK AKSAM MONTAJL.......ccoooiairniriiene.
YURUYUS MOTORU (1)-oeeeieisiceieieee s
YURUYUS MOTORU (2)....eeoeeeicii s

Xiv

SAYFA REV.
342033

342034
342035
342036
342037
342038
342039
342040
342041
342042
342043
342044
342045
342046

342201

342301

342401

342501

342601

342701 4
342702

343001 v
343002 v
343003
343004
343005
343006
343007
343008
343009
343010
343011
343012
343013

343101 4
343102
343103



SAYFA REV.
DONER DAGITICH. ... 343104

PIiLOT DEVRE TESISATI

PILOT DEVRE MONTAJI (1) [81 oo 343201 v
PILOT DEVRE MONTAJI (1) D] 343202 v
PILOT DEVRE MONTAJI (2) [8]. -+ oo 343203 v
PILOT DEVRE MONTAJI (2) D]t 343204 v
JOISTIK (SAGISOL).....oeeeeeeeeeeeee e 343205
PE D AL ..o 343206
ATACMAN TESISATI

ANA BOM SILINDIRI (SAG/SOL). ... 343301 v
KEPCE SILINDIRI. ... 343302 v
UG BOM SILINDIRI. ... 343303 v
ATACMAN TESISATL. .., 343304
HiDROLiIK DEPO

HIDROLIK DEPO MONTAUL. oo, 343401 v
DONUS VE SIZINTI HATTI

DONUS VE SIZINTIHATTIMONTAUL ..o 343601 v
ALT SASE

ALT SASE MONTAUL ..o 344101 v
TASIYICI MAKARA . ...l 344102
YURUYUS MAKARASL . ..., 344103
ISTIKAMET TEKERI VE CATALL ..o, 344104
GERDIRME MEKANIZMASL. . ..o, 344105
PALET KOMPLESI. ..., 344201
ATACMAN MONTAJI

ANA BOM MONT AL e 345101

UG BOM MONTAUL ... 345201 v
CALISMA ATACMANLARI KONTROLU.....ooiiiiiiieee e 345302
GENEL AMAGLI KEPCE ... .o 345303

AGIR HIZMET KEPCESI ... ..o, 345304
YAGLAMA DONANIMI

YAGLAMA DONANIMI MONTAUL. e 345801
KABIN MONTAJI

KABIN MONTAUL. ..o 346001 v
KABIN (1) e 346002 v
KABIN (). 346003 v
KABIN (3). .o 346004
KONSOL KUTUSU (SAG).....ueieeeeeee e 346101 v
KONSOL KUTUSU (SOL)....eeee e 346102

KABIN ICT MONTAUL (1) 346103 v
KABIN ICT MONTAUL (1) 346104 v
ETIKET

ETIKET MONTAJL (TURKGE). ... ..o 347001 v
ETIKET MONTAJI (INGILIZCE). ... 347002

XV



SAYFA REV.

ELEKTRIK

ELEKTRIK (1) et 348001
ELEKTRIK (2). ...ttt 348002
ELEKTRIK (3).....cee i 348003
ANA ELEKTRIK TESISATL ...ttt 348004
MOTOR ELEKTRIK TESISAT. ..ottt 348005
KABIN ELEKTRIK TESISATL. ..coveeeee e 348006

PARGA NUMARA INDEKSI

XVi



CONTENTS

OPTION

BREAKER PIPING MOUNTING (L) (OP)... v eveeoveee e e oo,
BREAKER PIPING MOUNTING (2) (OP).....cevveeeeeoee et eeee oo
QUICK COUPLING MOUNTING (OP)... .. cee et oo
QUICK COUPLING CYLINDER ... ettt et
QUICK COUPLING ASSEMBLY (OP)...... vt eeeeeeeee e oot
BREAKER MOUNTING (OP)......veeueteeeeee ettt e,
DITCH CLEANING BUCKET MOUNTING (OP)...c.vvevee e eee oo eee e,
TRAPEZOIDAL BUCKET MOUNTING (OP)....o vt eeeeeee e,

COWLING
COWLING MOUNTING (1).
COWLING MOUNTING (2).
COWLING MOUNTING (3).
COWLING MOUNTING (4).

UPPER FRAME

UPPER FRAME MOUNTING. ...ttt e e e e e e
ACCUMULATOR BOX MOUNTING......oitii i e e e

ANTI-SLIP WALKWAY ......

ENGINE
ENGINE MOUNTING........

DATAPLATE...................
CYLINDER BLOCK...........
CYLINDER HEAD.............

CYLINDER BLOCK COVER. ... ottt e e e e e e e e

ROCKER LEVERS............

CRANKSHAFT AND MAIN BEARING ..ot e

CAMSHAFT ..o

FRONT GEAR COVER AND VALVE TAPPET ..ot
FRONT GEAR TRAIN ACCESSORY ...ttt e e,

CAM FOLLOWER COVER.

CONNECTING ROD AND PISTON. ...ttt it e e e e e e
VIBRATION DAMPER AND FAN DRIVE MOUNTING.........ccccoiiiiiiiii e
ACCESSORY AND FAN DRIVE PULLEYS......oi e e e

FAN PILOT SPACER........

ALTERNATOR.................

BOSCH INJECTION PUMP
INJECTOR......ccvvivenn

FUEL PLUMBING.............

FUEL SYSTEM ACCESSORIES........ooii e
FUEL FILTER AND PLUMBING........co i e

FUEL SHUTOFF VALVE....

FUEL PUMP COUPLING...

THERMOSTAT-OIL PRESSURE SWITCH - SPEED SENSOR...........cccoiivinn.

THERMOSTAT HOUSING..
TURBOCHARGER............

TURBOCHARGER MOUNTING AND PLUMBING............ccoiiiiii e,
TURBOCHARGER LOCATION. .. ..ttt et e et e e e et et e e e

EXHAUST CONNECTION..
EXHAUST MANIFOLD.......

ENGINE VENT PLUMBING

Xvil

PAGE

340101
340102
340103
340104
340105
340106
340301
340302

341101
341102
341103
341104

341201
341202
341203

342001
342002
342003
342004
342005
342006
342007
342008
342009
342010
342011
342012
342013
342014
342015
342016
342017
342018
342019
342020
342021
342022
342023
342024
342025
342026
342027
342028
342029
342030
342031

REV.

AV



STARTING MOTOR MOUNTING.......coiiiiiiiii e e
LUBE OIL PUMPS. ... e
OIL PAN . o
OILLEVEL GAUGE.......ccii e
LUBE OIL COOLER......c ittt e e e e e
LIFTING BRACKET ...ttt et e e e e
AIR FUEL CONTROL PLUMBING.......cciiiiiiiiiie i e e
AIR HEATER AND FUEL DRAIN LOCATION......ciciiiiiiieeie e,
AFTERCOOLER PLUMBING.......coiiiiiieie i e e e
MECHANICAL TACHOMETER DRIVE.......cooiiiii i
FLYWHEEL. ... e e
FLYWHEEL HOUSING. ...t e e e
VALVE COVER ..o e
WATER PUMP ... e
WATER INLET CONNECTION......coiiiiii e

AIR INTAKE

AIR INTAKE MOUNTING. ...ttt e e e

EXHAUST

EXHAUST MOUNTING ...t e e

COOLING SYSTEM

COOLING SYSTEM. ...t e e e e

FUEL TANK AND LINE

FUEL TANK MOUNTING AND FUEL LINE..........c.ooviiiiiiiin

ENGINE CONTROL

ENGINE CONTROL MOUNTING......cciiiiiii i e

AIRCONDITION - HEATER

AIRCONDITION MOUNTING ...ttt e e e
HEATER MOUNTING ..ot e e

MAIN PIPING

MAIN PIPING MOUNTING (R) ... vt tevveeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneee e
MAIN PIPING MOUNTING (L) [A] - vvvre v eeeeereeee e eee e
MAIN PIPING MOUNTING (L) [0]- - vveeeveereereeee e e eeeeee s
HYDRAULIC PUMP.........cuui ottt
GEAR PUMP.... .o oottt

LOWER PIPING

LOWER PIPING MOUNTING........vtveeteeeeeeeeeeeee oo
TRAVEL MOTOR (L) e et ttteteeeeeee et ee et

Xviii

PAGE
342032
342033
342034
342035
342036
342037
342038
342039
342040
342041
342042
342043
342044
342045
342046

342201

342301

342401

342501

342601

342701
342702

343001
343002
343003
343004
343005
343006
343007
343008
343009
343010
343011
343012
343013

343101
343102

REV.



TRAVEL MOTOR (2)... ettt e et
TURNING JOINT ...ttt

PILOT PIPING

PILOT PIPING MOUNTING (1) [A]- v evveveeeeeoeeene oo,
PILOT PIPING MOUNTING (L) [0] +.vvveveee e ee e ee e
PILOT PIPING MOUNTING (2) [8] .. vevveeeeeee e eee e e
PILOT PIPING MOUNTING (2) [0] «.vvveveee e eee e e
REMOTE CONTROL VALVE (RH/LH).....cvioeieioeieeeeeeee,

ATTACHMENT PIPING

BOOM CYLINDER (R/L) ...ttt oo oo,
BUCKET CYLINDER ... ..ottt ettt
ARM CYLINDER ..o eeeee et et e,
ATTACHMENT PIPING ... vt ettt

HYDRAULIC TANK

HYDRAULIC TANK MOUNTING......cciiiiiiiiiiii e e

RETURN AND UPPER DRAIN PIPING

RETURN AND UPPER DRAIN PIPING MOUNTING

LOWER FRAME

LOWER FRAME MOUNTING ..ot e
UPPER ROLLER. ...t e e e
LOWER ROLLER.... .o e
IDLER ASSEMBLY AND YOKE.......ciiiiiiiiiiii e,
ADJUSTER ASSEMBLY ..ot e
TRACK CHAIN ASSEMBLY ...

ATTACHMENT MOUNTING

BOOM MOUNTING . ...ttt e e e e e
ARM MOUNTING ... ..ot e e e e e
WORKING ATTACHMENT CONTROL.......ccvvviiiiiii e
GENERAL PURPOSE BUCKET ..ottt e
HEAVY DUTY BUCKET ...ttt e

LUBRICATION PIPING

LUBRICATION PIPING MOUNTING........cooiviiiiiie e e

CAB MOUNTING

CAB MOUNTING ... 1. eee et et
CAB (1) ettt et
CAB (2) -ttt

DECAL

DECAL MOUNTING (TURKISH) ..o
DECAL MOUNTING (ENGLISH). ..o e

XiX

PAGE
343103
343104

343201
343202
343203
343204
343205
343206

343301
343302
343303
343304

343401

343601

344101
344102
344103
344104
344105
344201

345101
345201
345302
345303
345304

345801

346001
346002
346003
346004
346101
346102
346103
346104

347001
347002

REV.

ANANENEN

ANENEN

ASRANEN



PAGE REV.

ELECTRIC

ELECTRIC (1)1 v ettt et e ettt ettt ettt e, 348001
ELECTRIC (2).. v vttt et ettt ettt 348002
ELECTRIC (3)..+ v ettt ettt ettt ettt 348003
MAIN HARNESS ... ... oottt ettt ettt et 348004
ENGINE HARNESS ... ... oot et ettt et 348005
CAB HARNESS ... .. oottt ettt ettt 348006

PART NO INDEX

XX



KIRICI TESiISATI MONTAJI (1) (OP)
340101-00 BREAKER PIPING MOUNTING (1) (OP)

NOT: Bu sayfa 2134001-4134050 seri nolu makinalar icin gegerlidir. 4134040 haric.
NOTE: This page is valid for 2134001-4134050 serial number machines. Except 4134040.



KIRICI TESISATI MONTAJI (1) (OP)

BREAKER PIPING MOUNTING (1) (OP) 340101-00- 01

No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
H340100100 Kirici Tesisati Mont. Breaker Piping Mount. 1 * 2134001-4134050 D
1 H340104100 Kelepge Saci, K.M. Clamp Plate, W.A. 8
2 H343301500 Kelepge Saci Clamp Plate 18
3 H340102500 Lastik Rubber 14
4 NO1/0381190 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 8 M16x35
5 NO03/1310014 Yayl Rondela Washer, Spr. 26 M16
6 NO01/0381238  A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 10 M16x55
7 NO01/0380866  A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M12x45
8 NO03/1310012 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 8 M12
9 H340104300 Kelepge Saci K.M. Clamp Plate, W.A. 2 * 2134001-4134050
10 NO1/0381310  A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M16x85
11 H340102201 Kelepge Saci, Vana Clamp Plate, Valve 2
12 H340102601 Kelepge Saci KM, Vana Clamp Plate WA, Valve 2
13 H340102100 Vana Valve 2
14 H340101700 Adaptor Connector 2
15 N10/2002317  O-Ring O-Ring 12
16 N10/2002835  O-Ring O-Ring 4
17 N16/K130129 Rekor Connector 2
18 H340101900 Yiiksiik Ring 2
19 H340102000 Tapa Plug 2
20 NO05/0020051 Segman Retaining Ring 2
21 NO01/0380962  A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M12x90
22 N16/X120005 Tapa Plug 2
23 N10/2002835  O-Ring O-Ring 2
24 H340100200 Boru Komplesi Pipe Ass'y 2
25 H340100800 Boru Komplesi Pipe Ass'y 2
26 H340101100 Boru Komplesi Pipe Ass'y 1
27 H340101400 Boru Komplesi Pipe Ass'y 1
28 99N075624 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 2
29 99Q175627 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 2
30 NO01/0233566  A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M16x35
(*) 4134040 harig/ Except 4134040
03.08.2005 HMK 220 LC



KIRICI TESiISATI MONTAJI (1) (OP)
340101-01 BREAKER PIPING MOUNTING (1) (OP)

NOT: Bu sayfa 4134051 seri nolu makinadan itibaren gecerlidir. 4134040 dahil.
NOTE: This page is valid from 4134051 serial number machine. 4134040 included.



KIRICI TESISATI MONTAJI (1) (OP)

BREAKER PIPING MOUNTING (1) (OP)

340101-01- o1

No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
H340100101 Kirici Tesisati Mont. Breaker Piping Mount. 1 * 4134051- D
1 H340104100 Kelepge Saci, K.M. Clamp Plate, W.A. 8
2 H343301500 Kelepge Saci Clamp Plate 18
3 H340102500 Lastik Rubber 14
4 NO1/0381190 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 8 M16x35
5 NO03/1310014 Yayl Rondela Washer, Spr. 26 M16
6 NO01/0381238  A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 10 M16x55
7 NO01/0380866  A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M12x45
8 NO03/1310012 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 8 M12
10 NO01/0381286  A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M16x75
11 H340102201 Kelepge Saci, Vana Clamp Plate, Valve 2
12 H340102601 Kelepge Saci KM, Vana Clamp Plate WA, Valve 2
13 H340102100 Vana Valve 2
14 H340101700 Adaptor Connector 2
15 N10/2002317  O-Ring O-Ring 12
16 N10/2002835 O-Ring O-Ring 4
17 N16/K130129  Rekor Connector 2
18 H340101900 Yiiksuk Ring 2
19 H340102000 Tapa Plug 2
20 NO05/0020051 Segman Retaining Ring 2
21 NO01/0380962  A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M12x90
22 N16/X120005 Tapa Plug 2
23 N10/2002835  O-Ring O-Ring 2
24 H340100200 Boru Komplesi Pipe Ass'y 2
25 H340100800 Boru Komplesi Pipe Ass'y 2
26 H340101100 Boru Komplesi Pipe Ass'y 1
27 H340101400 Boru Komplesi Pipe Ass'y 1
28 99N075624 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 2
29 99Q175627 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 2
30 NO01/0233566  A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M16x35
(*)4134040 dahil/4134040 included
03.08.2005 HMK 200 LC



KIRICI TESISATI MONTAJI (2) (OP)
340102-00-01 BREAKER PIPING MOUNTING (2) (OP)

N Hidrolik Tank
N Hydraulic Tank
~N

//Tr Pilot Dagitici
'/rr 1 Manifold, Pilot
B4

g
r A
C/
|
|
Jd

' ﬁ Doénus Sizinti Hatti

l/ Upper Drain Piping

Ust Sase
Upper Frame

HMK 220 LC 03.08.2005



KIRICI TESISATI MONTAJI (2) (OP)
BREAKER PIPING MOUNTING (2) (OP)

340102-00- 01

No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
31 97Q091248 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
32 99N175628 Hortum Hose 2
33 N10/2002317  O-Ring O-Ring 7
34 N16/K130129 Rekor Connector 4
35 H340103300 Dirsek, K.M. Elbow, W.A. 2
36 N10/2002835 O-Ring O-Ring 4
37 NO01/0233566  A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M16x35
38 NO03/1310014 Yayh Rondela Washer, Pin. 4 M16
39 H340102900 Hortum Hose 1
40 99Q175622 Hortum Hose 1
41 H340105500 Boru K.M. Pipe, W.A. 1
42 N16/T020202  A.T. Rekor Tee 1
43 H340103700 Adaptor Connector 1
44 N10/2001024  O-Ring O-Ring 1
45 97Q091234 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
46 97S091215 Hortum Hose 1
47 N16/K114341 Rekor Connector 10
48 97Q091220 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
49 H340105300 Boru K.M. Pipe, W.A. 1
50 NO01/5890830  S.B. Civata Bolt, Cylinder Head 8 M10x35
51 N16/J360104 Yarim Flansg Flange 2
52 N10/2003335 O-Ring O-Ring 2
53 97V091224 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
54 97T091224 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
55 H340103600 Kirici Valfi Valve, Breaker 1
56 NO01/0380698  A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 3 M10x70
57 NO03/1310011 Yayl Rondela Washer, Spr. 3 M10
58 NO01/0232846  A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M12x30
59 NO03/1310012 Yayl Rondela Washer, Spr. 4 M12
60 H340102300 Baglanti Pargasi Bracket 1
61 H340103800 Kirici Pedali Pedal, Breaker 1
03.08.2005 HMK 220 LC



CABUK SOK-TAK MONTAJI (OP)
340103-00 QUICK COUPLING MOUNTING (OP)




CABUK SOK-TAK MONTAJI (OP)

QUICK COUPLING MOUNTING (OP)

340103-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
H340110100 Cabuk Sok-Tak Mont. Quick Coupling Mnt. 1 * -4134030 D
H340110101 Cabuk Sok-Tak Mont. Quick Coupling Mnt. 1 4134031- D
1 H340110200 Cabuk Sok-Tak K.M. Quick Coupling W.A. 1 * -4134030 D
H340110201 Cabuk Sok-Tak K.M. Quick Coupling W.A. 1 4134031-
2 H340111400 Tirnak Mont. Tooth Mount. 1
2_1 H340111500 Tirnak K.M. Tooth W.A. 1
2_2 802/52150 Sert Burg Bushing 2
3 H340111800 Sapkali Pim K.M. Pin 1 M12x30
4 NO03/0100023 Rondela Washer, Spr. 3
5 NO01/0222846  Civata Bolt 3
6 170/07045 Silindir Mont. Cylinder Mount. 1
7 H340112800 Sapkali Pim Pin 1
8 811/51095 Sapkali Pim Pin 1
9 N08/1210020 Gresorliik Lubricants 2

(*) 4134032 ve 4134033 seri numarall makinalar dahildir. / 4134032 and 4134033 serial numbered machines are included.



CABUK SOK-TAK SILINDIRI
340104-00 QUICK COUPLING CYLINDER




CABUK SOK-TAK SILiNDIRI
QUICK COUPLING CYLINDER

340104-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
170/07045 Cab. S6k-Tak Sil. M.  Qck. Coup. Cyl. Mnt. 1

1 209/20523 Silindir Borusu K.M. Tube W.A. 1

2 207/00400 Mafsal Yatagi Mont.  Spherical Bearing 2

3 N05/0220200 Segman Retaining Ring 2

4 NO04/3120686  Vidali Pim Pin 1

5 201/20450 Piston Piston 1

6 N10/3587000 Piston Kecgesi Piston Seal 1 K1
7 N10/1657056 Piston Yatak. Bandi Ring, Wear 2 K1
8 N10/2004035 Piston O-Ringi 0O-Ring, Piston 1 K1
9 208/42023 Silindir Mili K.M. Rod 1

10 N10/0404597 Bogaz Yatak. Bandi  Ring, Wear 2 K2
11 203/05600 Kapak Cover 1

12 N10/2006440 Bogaz O-Ringi O-Ring, Gland 1 K2
13 N10/4405010 Bogaz Kegesi Seal, Gland 1 K2
14 N10/5404804 Bogaz Toz Kegesi Dust Seal, Gland 1 K2
15 202/03450 Bogaz Gland 1

16 N08/1210020 Gresorliik Grease, Nipple 1

17 N09/9001060 Celik Bilya Ball 1

e S48/80710 Piston Tamir Takimi  Seal KIT, Piston 1 K1

e S48/90700 Bogaz Tamir Takimi  Seal KIT, Gland 1 K2




CABUK SOK-TAK KOMPLESI (OP)
QUICK COUPLING ASSEMBLY (OP)

340105-00

ilot Dagitic
Manifold, Pilot

“p

Silindir (Piston)
Cylinder (Piston)

Silindir (Mil)
Cylinder (Rod)




CABUK SOK-TAK KOMPLESI (OP)

QUICK COUPLING ASSEMBLY (OP)

340105-00
No PargaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
H340110000 Cabuk Sok-Tak Komp. Quick Coup. Ass'y 1 * -4134030 D
H340110001 Cabuk Sok-Tak Komp. Quick Coup. Ass'y 1 4134031- D
1 H340110100 Cabuk Sok-Tak Mont. Quick Coup. Mount. 1 * -4134030 D
H340110101 Cabuk Sok-Tak Mont. Quick Coup. Mount. 4134031- D
2 H345303501 Mesafe Ayar Burcu Spacer 1 * -4134030 D
H345303502 Mesafe Ayar Burcu Spacer 1 4134031- D
3 H345303600 Baski Plakasi Plate 1
4 H345303700 Kilit Pimi Pin, Lock 1
5 H345002000 Pim Pin 1
6 H345303301 Pim Pin 1
7 H340113100 Halkal Pim Pin, Ringed 1
8 N06/1006060 Gupilya Pin, Split 1
9 NO01/0381226  A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 3 M16x50
10 NO03/1310014 Yayli Rondela Washer, Spr. 3 M16
11 NO01/0381418  A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 2 M16x150
12 NO02/3570314  A.K. Somun Nut 4 M16
13 H340112400 Valf, Gabuk Sok-Tak  Valve, Quick Coup. 1
14 N16/K114348 Rekor Connector 4
15 N10/2001322 O-Ring O-Ring 4
16 H340114000 C. Sok-Tak Valf Tutucu Plate, Quick Coup. 1
17 NO01/5870458 S.B. Civata Bolt 2 M8x20
18 NO03/1310010 Yayli Rondela Washer, Spr. 2 M8
19 99Q098250 Hortum Komplesi Hose 1
20 N16/K114341 Rekor Connector 1
21 N10/2001024  O-Ring O-Ring 1
22 99Q098208 Hortum Komplesi Hose 1
23 N16/K214455  Rekor Connector 1
24 N10/2001122 O-Ring O-Ring 1
25 H343202801 A.T. Rekor Tee 1
26 99Q098270 Hortum Komplesi Hose 2
27 N16/K200321 Rekor Connector 6
28 99N0982124 Hortum Komplesi Hose 2
29 99Q198227 Hortum Komplesi Hose 2
30 99Q198244 Hortum Komplesi Hose 2
31 N16/K200301 Rekor Connector 2
32 99R198213 Hortum Komplesi Hose 1
33 99R198216 Hortum Komplesi Hose 1
34 99P098205 Hortum Komplesi Hose 1
35 99T098205 Hortum Komplesi Hose 1
36 N16/K200341 Rekor Connector 2
37 510/11700 Kablo Bagi Strap 50

(*) 4134032 ve 4134033 seri nolu makinalar dahildir. / 4134032 and 4134033 serial numbered machines are included.



KIRICI MONTAJI (OP)
340106-00 BREAKER MOUNTING (OP)




KIRICI MONTAJI (OP)
BREAKER MOUNTING (OP)

340106-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
H340120100 Kirict Mont. Breaker Mount. 1 1800
H340125000 Kirict Mont. Breaker Mount. 1 2300
1 H340120200 Braket K.M. Bulk Cap 1 1800
H340125100 Braket K.M. Bulk Cap 1 2300
2 F45/04180 Kirici Breaker 1 1800
F45/04220 Kirici Breaker 1 2300
3 H345303301 Pim Pin 2
4  N01/0381418 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 2 M16x150
5 NO02/3570314 A.K. Somun Nut, Hex. 2 M16
8 99P175644 Hortum Hose 2
9 N16/K130129  Rekor Connector 2
10 H340122000 Konnektor Connector 1




TEMIZLEME KEPCESI MONTAJI (OP)
DITCH CLEANING BUCKET MOUNTING (OP)

340301-00




TEMIiZLEME KEPGESi MONTAJI (OP)
DITCH CLEANING BUCKET MOUNTING (OP)

340301-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 H340385000 Temiz. Kep. Mont. Ditch Clean. Mount. 1 1500 mm, * -4134030 D

H340385001 Temiz. Kep. Mont. Ditch Clean. Mount. 1 1500 mm 4134031- D

1_1 H340385100 Temiz. Kep. K.M. Ditch Clean. W.A. 1 1500 mm, * -4134030 D
H340385101 Temiz. Kep. K.M. Ditch Clean. W.A. 1 1500 mm 4134031- D

1_2 H347000600 Etiket, Atagman Decal, Attachment 1

1_3 H345303501 Mesafe Ayar Burcu Spacer 1 * -4134030 D
H345303502 Mesafe Ayar Burcu Spacer 1 4134031-

1_4 H345002400 Sim Shim 5

1_5 H345002500 Sim Shim 5

1_6 H345303600 Baski Plakasi Plate 1

1_7 NO01/0381226  A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 3

1_8 NO03/1310014 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 3

1_9 H345303700 Kilit Pimi Pin, Lock 1

(*) 4134032 ve 4134033 seri numarall makinalar dahildir. / 4134032 and 4134033 serial numbered machines are included.



TRAPEZ KEPCE MONTAJI (OP)
340302-00 TRAPEZOIDAL BUCKET MOUNTING (OP)




TRAPEZ KEPCE MONTAJI (OP)

TRAPEZOIDAL BUCKET MOUNTING (OP)

340302-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 H340390000 Trapez. Kep. Mont. Trap. Buc. Mount. 1 500 mm, * -4134030 D

H340390001 Trapez. Kep. Mont. Trap. Buc. Mount. 1 500 mm 4134031- D

1_1 H340390100 Trapez. Kep. K.M. Trap. Buc. Mount. 1 500 mm, * -4134030 D
H340390101 Trapez. Kep. K.M. Trap. Buc. Mount. 1 500 mm 4134031- D

1_2 H347000600 Etiket, Atagman Decal, Attachment 1

1_3 H345303501 Mesafe Ayar Burcu Spacer 1 * -4134030 D
H345303502 Mesafe Ayar Burcu Spacer 1 4134031-

1_4 H345002400 Sim Shim 5

1_5 H345002500 Sim Shim 5

1_6 H345303600 Baski Plakasi Plate 1

1_7 NO01/0381226  A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 3

1_8 NO03/1310014 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 3

1_9 H345303700 Kilit Pimi Pin, Lock 1

(*) 4134032 ve 4134033 seri numarall makinalar dahildir./ 4134032 and 4134033 serial numbered machines are included.



TEPE LAMBASI MONTAJI (OP)
BEACON MOUNTING (OP)

340501-00

N\
\
\
\,

cee==22EE2="0

13.10.2005

HMK 220 LC




TEPE LAMBASI MONTAJI (OP)

BEACON MOUNTING (OP) 340501-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
H340500100 Tepe Lambasi Mont. Beacon Mount. 1
1 H340500200 Baglanti Saci Support, Mounting 1 -5134020
H340500201 Baglanti Saci Support, Mounting 1 5134021-
2 NO01/0232114  A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 2 M8x15
3 N03/1310010 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 2 M8
4 H348005300 Tepe Lambasi Beacon 1 -5134020
H348005301 Tepe Lambasi Beacon 1 * 5134021-
5 520/21020 Anahtar, Doner Lam. Switch, Beacon 1
6 520/30000 Diigme Button 1

(*) Baglanti saci ile birlikte degisirse, eskisinin yerine kullanilabilir. / If it is changed with support, it will be changeable with the old part.

13.10.2005 HMK 220 LC



KAPORTA MONTAJI (1)

COWLING MOUNTING (1)

341101-00




KAPORTA MONTAJI (1)
COWLING MOUNTING (1)

341101-00
No PargaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No PartNo Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 H341100201 Sag Cergeve Support Ass'y, R/H 1
1_1 H341100301 Cerceve Saci K.M.Sag Support W.A., R/H 1
1_2 H341102400 Baglanti Saci, K.M. Bracket, W.A. 1
1_3 NO01/0232114 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M8x20
1_4 NO03/1310010 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 4 M8
1_5 NO03/0100016 Pul Washer, Pin. 4 M8
1_6 H341102701 Yalitici Sponge 1
2 N01/0232858 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M12x35
3 NO01/1310012 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 4 M12
4 NO03/0100023 Pul Washer, Pin. 4 M12
5 H341102900 Stoper Stopper 2
6 982020010 Fitil Weather Strip 1 6.1m
7 H341103101 Kilit Saci Plate,Lock 1
8 NO01/0232462 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 2 M10x25
9 NO03/1310011 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 6 M10
10 N03/0100020 Pul Washer, Pin. 7 M10
11 NO02/3570206 A.K. Somun Nut, Hex. 6 M10
12 H341103300 Sag Kapi Montaji Side DoorAss'y, RIH 1 2134001-4134039
12_1 H341103400 Sag Kapi K.M. Side DoorW.A., RH 1 2134001-4134039
12_2 H341104800 Yalitici Sponge 1 2134001-4134039
12_3 H341104900 Yalitici Sponge 1 2134001-4134039
12_4 H341105000 Yalitici Sponge 1 2134001-4134039
12_5 H341105100 Yalitici Sponge 1 2134001-4134039
12_6 H343407300 Mentese Hinge 2
12_7 NO01/0080182 Mercimekbasl Civata Bolt 6 M6x20
12_8 N02/5900050 A.K.Somun Nut, Hex. 6 M6
12_9 H343407600 Kilit Komple Lock Ass'y 1
12_10 N01/1661862 Silindirikbagh Civata Bolt, Cylinder Head 4 M5x16
12_11 N02/5880026 A.K. Somun Nut, Hex. 4 M5
13 H341105300 Sabitleyici Bar, Lock 1
14 NO06/1002015 Gupilya Pin, Split 1
15 H341105400 Ust Kapak, Radyatér Cover, Radiator 1
16 N01/0232438 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M10x20
17 H341114201 Sim Shim 2
18 H341114300 Sim Shim 4
19 H341114400 Sim Shim 4
20 NO01/0380242 A.K.B.Civata Bolt, Hex. 6 M6x25
21 NO03/1310008 Yayli Rondela Washer, Spr. 6 M6
22 NO02/3570158 A.K. Somun Nut, Hex. 6 M6




KAPORTA MONTAJI (1)
COWLING MOUNTING (1)

341101-01




KAPORTA MONTAJI (1)

COWLING MOUNTING (1)

341101-01
No PargaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No PartNo Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 H341100201 Sag Cergeve Support Ass'y, R/H 1
1_1 H341100301 Cerceve Saci K.M.Sag Support W.A., R/H 1
1_2 H341102400 Baglanti Saci, K.M. Bracket, W.A. 1
1_3 NO01/0232114 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M8x20
1_4 NO03/1310010 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 4 M8
1_5 NO03/0100016 Pul Washer, Pin. 4 M8
1_6 H341102701 Yalitici Sponge 1
2 N01/0232858 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M12x35
3 NO01/1310012 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 4 M12
4 NO03/0100023 Pul Washer, Pin. 4 M12
5 H341102900 Stoper Stopper 2
6 982020010 Fitil Weather Strip 1 6.1m
7 H341103101 Kilit Saci Plate,Lock 1
8 NO01/0232462 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 2 M10x25
9 NO03/1310011 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 6 M10
10 N03/0100020 Pul Washer, Pin. 7 M10
11 NO02/3570206 A.K. Somun Nut, Hex. 6 M10
12 H341103301 Sag Kapi Montaji Side DoorAss'y, R/H 1 4134040-
12_1 H341103401 Sag Kapi K.M. Side DoorW.A., RH 1 4134040-
12_2 H341104801 Yalitici Sponge 1 4134040-
12_6 H343407300 Mentese Hinge 2
12_7 NO01/0080182 Mercimekbash Civata Bolt 6 M6x20
12_8 N02/5900050 A.K.Somun Nut, Hex. 6 M6
12_9 H343407600 Kilit Komple Lock Ass'y 1
12_10 N01/1661862 Silindirikbaslh Civata Bolt, Cylinder Head 4 M5x16
12_11 N02/5880026 A.K. Somun Nut, Hex. 4 M5
12_12 H341130700 Yalitici Cergevesi Sash, Sponge 1 4134040-
12_13 N01/0221514 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 7 M6x25 4134040-
12_14 N03/0100013  Pul Washer, Pin. 7 M6 4134040-
13 H341105300 Sabitleyici Bar, Lock 1
14 NO06/1002015 Gupilya Pin, Split 1
15 H341105400 Ust Kapak, Radyatér Cover, Radiator 1
16 N01/0232438 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M10x20
17 H341114201 Sim Shim 2
18 H341114300 Sim Shim 4
19 H341114400 Sim Shim 4
20 NO01/0380242 A.K.B.Civata Bolt, Hex. 6 M6x25
21 NO03/1310008 Yayli Rondela Washer, Spr. 6 M6
22 NO02/3570158 A.K.Somun Nut, Hex. 6 M6




KAPORTA MONTAJI (2)
COWLING MOUNTING (2)

341102-00




KAPORTA MONTAJI (2)
COWLING MOUNTING (2)

341102-00
No PargaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No PartNo Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 H341105500 Sol Gergeve Support Ass'y, L/H 1
1_1 H341105601 Sol Cergeve, K.M. Support W.A., L/H 1
1_2 H341107600 Baglanti Saci K.M. Bracket, W.A. 1
1_3 NO01/0232114 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M8x20
1_4 NO03/1310010 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 4 M8
1_5 NO03/0100016 Pul Washer, Pin. 4 M8
1_6 H341107900 Yalitici Sponge 1
1_7 H341108000 Yalitici Sponge 1
2 N01/0232858 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M12x35
3 NO03/1310012 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 4 M12
4 NO03/0100023 Pul Washer, Pin. 4 M12
5 H341102900 Stoper Stopper 2
6 982020010 Fitil Weather Strip 1 6.1m
7 H341103101 Kilit Saci Plate, Lock 2
8 NO01/0232462 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 2 M10x25
9 NO03/1310011 Yayh Rondela Washer,Spr 8 M10
10 N03/0100020 Pul Washer, Pin. 9 M10
11 NO02/3570206 A.K.Somun Nut, Hex. 5 M10
12 H341108200 Kapi Montaji, Sol Side Door Ass'y, L/IH 1 2134001-4134039
12_1 H341108300 Kapi K.M., Sol Side Door Ass'y, L/H 1 2134001-4134039
12_2 H341109500 Yalitici Sponge 1 2134001-4134039
12_3 H341109600 Yalitici Sponge 1 2134001-4134039
12_4 H341109700 Yalitici Sponge 1 2134001-4134039
12_5 H341109800 Yalitici Sponge 1 2134001-4134039
12_6 H343407600 Kilit Komple Lock Ass'y 1
12_7 NO01/1661862 Silindirikbash Civata Bolt,Cylinder Head 4 M5x16
12_8 N02/5880026 A.K.Somun Nut, Hex. 4 M5
12_9 H343407300 Mentese Hinge 2
12_10 N01/0080182 Mercimekbagh Civata Bolt 6 M6x20
12_11 N02/5900050 A.K. Somun Nut, Hex. 6 M6
13 N01/0380242 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 6 M6x25
14 NO03/1310008 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 6 M6
15 NO02/3570158 A.K. Somun Nut, Hex. 6 M6
16 H341105300 Sabitleyici, Kilit Bar, Lock 1
17 NO06/1002015 Gupilya Pin, Split 1
18 NO01/0232438 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 6 M10x20
19 H341114201 Sim Shim 2
20 H341114300 Sim Shim 4
21 H341114400 Sim Shim 4

22 H341109900

Ust Kapak, Pompa

Cover, Pump

-




KAPORTA MONTAJI (2)

COWLING MOUNTING (2)

341102-01




KAPORTA MONTAJI (2)
COWLING MOUNTING (2)

341102-01
No PargaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No PartNo Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 H341105500 Sol Gergeve Support Ass'y, L/H 1
1_1 H341105601 Sol Cergeve, K.M. Support W.A., L/H 1
1_2 H341107600 Baglanti Saci K.M. Bracket, W.A. 1
1_3 NO01/0232114 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M8x20
1_4 NO03/1310010 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 4 M8
1_5 NO03/0100016 Pul Washer, Pin. 4 M8
1_6 H341107900 Yalitici Sponge 1
1_7 H341108000 Yalitici Sponge 1
2 N01/0232858 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M12x35
3 NO03/1310012 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 4 M12
4 NO03/0100023 Pul Washer, Pin. 4 M12
5 H341102900 Stoper Stopper 2
6 982020010 Fitil Weather Strip 1 6.1m
7 H341103101 Kilit Saci Plate, Lock 2
8 NO01/0232462 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 2 M10x25
9 NO03/1310011 Yayh Rondela Washer,Spr 8 M10
10 N03/0100020 Pul Washer, Pin. 9 M10
11 NO02/3570206 A.K.Somun Nut, Hex. 5 M10
12 H341108201 Kapi Montaji, Sol Side Door Ass'y, L/IH 1 4134040-
12_1 H341108301 Kapi K.M., Sol Side Door Ass'y, L/H 1 4134040-
12_2 H341109501 Yalitici Sponge 1 4134040-
12_6 H343407600 Kilit Komple Lock Ass'y 1
12_7 NO01/1661862 Silindirikbagh Civata Bolt,Cylinder Head 4 M5x16
12_8 N02/5880026 A.K.Somun Nut, Hex. 4 M5
12_9 H343407300 Mentese Hinge 2
12_10 N01/0080182 Mercimekbasl Civata Bolt 6 M6x20
12_11 N02/5900050 A.K. Somun Nut, Hex. 6 M6
12_12 H341130100 Yalitici Ger. K.M. Sash, Sponge 1 4134040-
12_13 N01/0221514 A.K. Civata Nut, Hex. 6 M6x25 4134040-
12_14 N03/0100013 Pul Washer, Pin. 6 M6 4134040-
13 NO01/0380242 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 6 M6x25
14 NO03/1310008 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 6 M6
15 NO02/3570158 A.K. Somun Nut, Hex. 6 M6
16 H341105300 Sabitleyici, Kilit Bar, Lock 1
17 NO06/1002015 Gupilya Pin, Split 1
18 NO01/0232438 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 6 M10x20
19 H341114201 Sim Shim 2
20 H341114300 Sim Shim 4
21 H341114400 Sim Shim 4

22 H341109900

Ust Kapak, Pompa

Cover, Pump

-




KAPORTA MONTAJI (3)
341103-00 COWLING MOUNTING (3)

yakit deposu
fuel tank

/ﬁjzs\

/N

NG
v -~
6
Support(|.H) <

Y
&
W




KAPORTA MONTAJI (3)
COWLING MOUNTING (3)

341103-00
No PargaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No PartNo Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 H341123500 Kosebent Saci, Sol Angle Bracket, L/H 1
2 H341123600 Kosebent Saci, Sag Angle Bracket, R/H 1
3 H341122700 Kosebent Destek Saci Bracket 1
4 H341122800 Destek Saci Bracket 1
5 H341125000 Yalitici Sponge 1
6 H341125100 Yalitici Sponge 1
7 NO01/0222462 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 2 M10x25
8 NO03/1310011 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 4 M10
9 NO03/0100020 Pul Washer,PIn. 2 M10
10 NO01/0232822 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 12 M12x25
11 NO02/3570242 A.K. Somun Nut, Hex. 2 M12
12 N03/0100023 Pul Washer, Pin. 16 M12
13 N01/0232858 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M12x35
14 NO03/1310012 Yayh Rondela Washer,Spr. 14 M12
15 H341111100 Kapak, K.M., A.K.V. Cover,W.A., M.C.V. 1
16 N01/0232438 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 2 M10x20
17 H341111900 On Baglanti Saci K.M. Front Angle, W.A. 1
18 H341112000 Kapak, K.M. Cover,W.A. 1
19 H341112400 Yalitic Sponge 1
20 H341112500 Kapak Saci Plate 1 2134001-3134001
21 H341112600 Yalitici Sponge 1 2134001-3134001
22 H341114600 Destek Saci, K.M. Bracket, W.A. 1
23 H341114500 Destek Saci Bracket 1
24 N01/0232114 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 7 M8x20
25 NO03/1310010 Yayli Rondela Washer,Spr. 7 M8
26 NO03/0100016 Pul Washer, Pin. 7 M8




KAPORTA MONTAJI (3)
341103-01 COWLING MOUNTING (3)

o — —

26
27§
28N 3

29

yakit deposu
fuel tank

A
Seri No: 2134001-4134013
N\ Serial No: 2134001-4134013
N
~ /

~ -
N

Support(L.H)
Sol Cer¢ece

R
s:;‘
J

-
-

{
—e'\””/

\Z_/
_\"\_ \

<-{.*),
Y:\&‘\ I

===
QO
]
tﬁ%‘«*. &
<
(0]

$
3

Nypd !
NN
L%

S
S
=
X
z




KAPORTA MONTAJI (3)

COWLING MOUNTING (3)

341103-01

No PargaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.

No PartNo Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.

1 H341123500 Kosebent Saci, Sol Angle Bracket, L/H 1

2 H341123600 Kosebent Saci, Sag Angle Bracket, R/H 1

3 H341122700 Kosebent Destek Saci Bracket 1

4 H341122800 Destek Saci Bracket 1

5 H341125000 Yalitici Sponge 1

6 H341125100 Yalitici Sponge 1

7 NO01/0222462 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 2 M10x25

8 NO03/1310011 Yayl Rondela Washer, Spr. 4 M10 2134001-4134013
N03/1310011 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 2 M10 4134014-

9 NO03/0100020 Pul Washer,PIn. 2 M10

10 NO01/0232822 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 12 M12x25

11 NO02/3570242 A.K.Somun Nut, Hex. 2 M12

12 N03/0100023 Pul Washer, Pin. 16 M12

13 NO01/0232858 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M12x35

14 NO03/1310012 Yayh Rondela Washer,Spr. 14 M12

15 H341111100 Kapak, K.M., A K.V. Cover,W.A,, M.C.V. 1 2134001-4134013 D
H341111101 Kapak, K.M., A K.V. Cover,W.A., M.C.V. 1 4134014-

16 N01/0232438 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 2 M10x20 2134001-4134013

17 H341111900 On Baglanti Saci K.M. Front Angle, W.A. 1

18 H341112000 Kapak, K.M. Cover,W.A. 1

19 H341112400 Yalitici Sponge 1

20 H341112501 Kapak Saci Plate 1 3134002-

21 H341114600 Destek Saci, K.M. Bracket, W.A. 1

22 H341114500 Destek Saci Bracket 1

23 NO01/0232114 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 7 M8x20

24 NO03/1310010 Yayl Rondela Washer,Spr. 7 M8

25 NO03/0100016 Pul Washer, Pin. 7 M8

26 NO01/0380566 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M10x30 4134014-

27 NO03/1310011 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 4 M10 4134014-

28 H341126600 Baglanti Burcu Bush, Conn. 4 4134014-

29 H341126700 Pul Washer, Pin. 4 4134014-




KAPORTA MONTAJI (4)
341104-00 COWLING MOUNTING (4)

12

1

1"




KAPORTA MONTAJI (4)
COWLING MOUNTING (4)

341104-00
No PargaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No PartNo Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 H341112701 Motor Kaputu, K.M. Engine Hood, W.A. 1
2 N06/1002015 Gupilya Pin, Split 1
3 H341114100 Destek Kolu, K.M. Bar, Lock 1
4 NO01/0221514 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 9 M6x20
5 NO03/1310008 Yayli Rondela Washer, Spr. 15 M6
6 NO03/0100013 Pul Washer,PIn. 15 M6
7 H341124300 Kaput Mentesesi Hinge 3
8 NO02/3570158 A.K. Somun Nut, Hex. 6
9 NO01/0221478 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 6 M6x15
10 H341113401 Yalitic Sponge 1
11 H341113501 Yalitici Sponge 3
12 H341125200 Yalitici Sponge 1 2134001-3134001
13 H341113900 Kaput Kilidi Catch 2
14 H341114000 Destek Parcgasi Plate 2
15 982010010 Fitil Wheather Strip 4.6m
16 H341113701 Amortisor Gas Spring 1
17 H341123100 Kilitleme Saci K.M. Plate, Lock 1 2134001-3134001
18 H341123200 Kilit Saci Plate, Lock 1 2134001-3134001
19 H341123400 Kilit Lock 1 2134001-3134001
20 H341122600 Amortisor Pimi Pin, Gas Spring 2
21 H341102900 Durdurucu Stopper 2 M10
22 N01/0222138 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 2 M8x25 2134001-3134001
23 NO03/1310010 Yayli Rondela Washer, Spr. 10 M8
24 NO03/0100016 Pul Washer, Pin. 12 M8
25 NO02/3570182 A.K. Somun Nut, Hex. 10 M8
26 NO06/1002525 Gupilya Pin, Split 2
27 NO01/0232138 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M8x25
28 NO01/0380386 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M8x40
29 NO03/0100020 Pul Washer, Pin. 2 M10
30 NO02/3570206 A.K.Somun Nut, Hex. 2 M10
31 NO03/1310011 Yayli Rondela Washer, Spr. 2 M10




KAPORTA MONTAJI (4)
COWLING MOUNTING (4)

341104-01

12

1

1

kaput




KAPORTA MONTAJI (4)
COWLING MOUNTING (4)

341104-01

No PargaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.

No PartNo Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.

1 H341112701 Motor Kaputu, K.M.  Engine Hood, W.A. 1 2134001-3134015 D
H341112702 Motor Kaputu, K.M. Engine Hood, W.A. 1 3134016- D

2 N06/1002015 Gupilya Pin, Split 1

3 H341114100 Destek Kolu, K.M. Bar, Lock 1

4 NO01/0221478 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 9 M6x15 2134001-3134015 D
N01/0232402 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 9 M10x15 3134016- D

5 NO03/1310008 Yayli Rondela Washer, Spr. 15 M6 2134001-3134015 D
N03/1310011 Yayl Rondela Washer, Spr. 18 M10 3134016- D

6 NO03/0100013 Pul Washer,PIn. 15 M6 2134001-3134015 D
N03/0100021 Pul Washer,PIn. 18 M10 3134016- D

7 H341124300 Kaput Mentesesi Hinge 3 2134001-3134015 D
H341126100 Kaput Mentesesi Hinge 3 3134016- D

8 NO02/3570158 A.K. Somun Nut, Hex. 6 M6 2134001-3134015 D
N02/3570206 A.K. Somun Nut, Hex. 9 M10 3134016- D

9 NO01/0221514 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 6 M6x20 2134001-3134015 D
N01/0232462 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 6 M10x25 3134016- D

10 H341113401 Yalitici Sponge 1

11 H341113501 Yalitici Sponge 3

12 H341125201 Yalitici Sponge 1 3134002-

13 H341113900 Kaput Kilidi Catch 2

14 H341114000 Destek Pargasi Plate 2

15 982010010 Fitil Wheather Strip 4.6m

16 H341113701 Amortisor Gas Spring 1

17 H341122600 Amortisor Pimi Pin, Gas Spring 2

18 H341102900 Durdurucu Stopper 2 M10

19 NO03/1310010 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 10 M8

20 NO03/0100016 Pul Washer, Pin. 12 M8

21 NO02/3570182 A.K.Somun Nut, Hex. 10 M8

22 N06/1002525 Gupilya Pin, Split 2

23 NO01/0232138 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M8x25

24 NO01/0380386 A.K.B.Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M8x40

25 NO03/0100020 Pul Washer, Pin. 2 M10

26 NO02/3570206 A.K.Somun Nut, Hex. 2 M10

27 NO03/1310011 Yayl Rondela Washer, Spr. 2 M10

28 NO04/1150349 Vida Screw 16 M3,9x16 3134002-

29 NO03/0100011 Pul Washer, Pin. 16 M5 3134002-

30 H341125300 Yalitici Saci Plate, Sponge 8 3134002-




UST SASE MONTAJI
UPPER FRAME MOUNTING

341201-00

W\
y=
4

(7

\.

\ AN
I\ 0
A R o
)
R o




UST SASE MONTAJI
UPPER FRAME MOUNTING

341201-00
No PargaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No PartNo Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 H341000100 Ust Sase K.M. Upper Frame W.A. 1 2134001-2134005 D
H341000101 Ust Sase K.M. Upper Frame W.A. 1 3134001-3134020 D
H344100102 Ust Sase K.M. Upper Frame W.A. 1 3134021- D
2 H341211600 Alt Kapak Saci K.M.  Cover, Bottom, W.A. 1 2134001-2134005 D
H341211601 Alt Kapak Saci K.M.  Cover, Bottom, W.A. 1 3134001-3134020 D
H341211602 Alt Kapak Saci K.M. Cover, Bottom, W.A. 1 3134021- D
3 N01/0232486 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 54 M10x30
4 NO03/1310011 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 56 M10
5 NO03/0100020 Pul Washer, Pin. 54 M10
6 H341200300 Alt Kapak Saci Cover, Bottom 1 2134001-2134005 D
H341200301 Alt Kapak Saci Cover, Bottom 1 3134001-3134020 D
H341200302 Alt Kapak Saci Cover, Bottom 1 3134021- D
7 H341200400 Alt Kapak Sacl, Cover, Bottom 1 2134001-2134005 D
H341200401 Alt Kapak Saci, Cover, Bottom 1 3134001-3134020 D
H341200402 Alt Kapak Saci, Cover, Bottom 1 3134021- D
8 H341200500 Alt Kapak Saci Cover, Bottom 1 2134001-3134020 D
H341200501 Alt Kapak Saci Cover, Bottom 1 3134021- D
9 H341200600 Alt Kapak Saci Cover, Bottom 1
10 H341200700 Alt Kapak Saci Cover, Bottom 1
11 H341200800 Alt Kapak Saci Cover, Bottom 1 2134001-3134020
H341200801 Alt Kapak Saci Cover, Bottom 1 3134021-
12 H341200900 Alt Kapak Saci Cover, Bottom 1
13 H341208500 Arka Agirlik K.M. Counter Weight 1 2134001-3134001 B
3134004-3134008
H341208501 Arka Agirhk K.M. Counter Weight 1 3134002-3134003 D
3134009-3134015
H341208502 Arka Agirhk K.M. Counter Weight 1 3134016- D
14 H341207900 Tampon Gasket 1
15 H341201400 Far Muhafazasi, K.M. Cover, Lamp 1
16 NO01/0232114 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M8x20
17 NO03/0100016 Pul Washer, Pin. 4 M8
18 H341201500 Kapak Cover 1
19 H341201600 Kapak Cover 1
20 NO01/0232438 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 2 M10x20
21 98Y040120 Gromet Gromet 10'luk, 4m
22 98Y040130 Gromet Gromet 15'lik, 2m
23 98Y040140 Gromet Gromet 22'lik, 1m
24 H341201200 Agirhik Civatasi Bolt, Weight 4
25 H341201300 Pul Washer, Pin. 4
26 H341213000 Far Saci K.M. Plate, Lamp 2 3134012-
27 H341212900 Far Titresim Lastigi  Rubber, Lamp 8 3134012-
28 NO03/0100013 Pul Washer, Pin. 14 M6 3134012-
29 NO02/3570158 A.K. Somun Nut, Hex. 8 M6 3134012-




UST SASE MONTAJI
UPPER FRAME MOUNTING

341201-00

No PargaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No PartNo Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
30 NO01/0232462 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M10x25 3134012-

31 NO03/0100021 Pul Washer, PIn. 4 M10 3134012-

32 H341213300 Kutu, Réle Box, Relay 1 2134005-

33 N01/0221442 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 6 M6x10 2134005-

34 H341213600 Sim Shim 4

35 H341215301 Alt Kapak Saci Cover, Bottom 1 4134040-




AKU SANDIGI MONTAJI
341202-00 ACCUMULATOR BOX MOUNTING




AKU SANDIGI MONTAUJI
ACCUMULATOR BOX MOUNTING

341202-00
No PargaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No PartNo Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 H341201701 Aki Sandig Accum. Box Ass'y 1 2134001-3134018
H341201702 Akii Sandigi Accum. Box Ass'y 1 3134019- D
1_1 H341201801 Akii Sandigi K.M. Accum. Box W.A. 1 2134001-3134018 D
H341201802 Akii Sandigi K.M. Accum. Box W.A. 1 3134019- D
1_2 H341204501 Kapak, Akii Sandigi  Cover, Accum. Box 1
1_3 NO01/1560014 Havsabash Civata Bolt, Countersunk Hd. 4 M10x25
1_4 NO03/0100020 Pul Washer, Pin. 4 M10
1_5 NO03/1310011 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 4 M10
1_6 NO02/3570206 A.K.Somun Nut Hex. 4 M10
1_7 H341205800 Sabitleyici Kol K.M. Rod, W.A. 1
1_8 H341116200 Tutma Pargasi Support 2
1_9 NO06/1002015 Gupilya Pin, Snap 2
1_10 H341205900 Destek Saci Bracket, Support 1
1_11 NO01/0223566 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 2 M16x35
1_12 NO03/1310014 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 4 M16
1_13 NO03/0100027 Pul Washer, Pin. 4 M16
1_14 H341206000 Akii Baski Lamasi Plate, Accum 2
1_15 H341206100 Lastik Althk Rubber 2 2134001-3134018
020/40190 Akii Alt Lastigi Rubber 2 3134019-
1_16 NO01/0381467 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 2 M16x240
1_17 H341206200 Destek Lastigi Rubber, Support 1 2134001-3134018
982020010 Fitil Wheather Strip 2,5m 3134019-
1_18 H341202802 Kilit Saci K.M. Plate, Lock 1 3134019-
2 NO01/0381754 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M20x60 D
N01/0381214 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M16x45 D
3 NO03/1310016 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 4 M20 D
NO03/1310014 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 4 M16 D
4 NO03/0100031 Pul Washer, Pin. 4 M20
5 H341206300 Sim Shim 4
7 H341206601 Korkuluk, K.M. Stay, W.A. 1
8 N01/0380842 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 6 M12x40
9 NO03/1310012 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 6 M12
10 N03/0100023 Pul Washer, Pin. 6 M12
11 H341207101 Tutucu,Boru, Ayna Stay, Mirror 1
12 H341207400 Tutucu, Ayna Clamp 1
13 NO01/0380410 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 2 M8x50
14 NO03/1310010 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 2 M8
15 S91/00960 Ayna Mirror 1
16 H341201400 Far Muhafazasi K.M. Cover, Lamp 1 2134001-3134018
17 NO01/0232114 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M8x20
18 NO03/0100016 Pul Washer, Pin. 4 M8
19 98Y040140 Gromet Gromet 22'lik
20 98Y040120 Gromet Gromet 10'luk




AKU SANDIGI MONTAUJI

ACCUMULATOR BOX MOUNTING

341202-00
No PargaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No PartNo Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
21 H341216500 Kilit Montaji Lock Ass'y 1
22 N01/0221202 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M5x16
23 N02/5880026 A.K.Somun Nut Hex. 4 M5
24 N02/3570182 A.K. Somun Nut Hex. 2 M8




YURUME SACLARI
ANTI-SLIP WALKWAY

341203-00




YURUME SACLARI

ANTI-SLIP WALKWAY 341203-00

No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.

1 H341213900 Yurime Saci, Akt S.  A.S. Walkway, Acc. B. 1

2 H341214000  Yirume Saci, Yakit D. A.S. Walkway,Fuel T. 1

3 H341214100  Yirime Saci, AKV K. A.S.Walkway, MCVC. 1

4 H341214200  Yirdme Sach, Hid. D.  A.S. Walkway, Hyd. T. 1

5 H341214300 Yurime Saci, Hid. D. A.S. Walkway, Hyd. T. 1

6 N04/4320484  Vida, Y.S.B. Screw 30 M8x15




MOTOR MONTAUJI
342001-00 ENGINE MOUNTING




MOTOR MONTAJI
ENGINE MOUNTING

342001-00
No PargaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No PartNo Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 H342000200 Motor Engine Ass'y 1
2 N01/0232858 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 14 M12x35
3 NO03/1310012 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 14 M12
4 H342001000 Kulak Saci K.M. Engine Bracket 2
Motor Arka Rear
5 H342000700 Kulak Saci K.M. Engine Bracket 1
Motor Sag On R/H (F)
6 H342000400 Kulak Saci K.M. Engine Bracket 1 2134001-3134018 D
Motor Sol On L/H (F)
H342000401 Kulak Saci K.M. Engine Bracket 1 3134019- C
7 NO01/0384598 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M22x130
8 NO03/1310017 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 4 M22
9 NO03/0100033 Pul Washer, Pin. 4 M22
10 H342001300 Tespit Takozu Mot. Eng. Mount. Rub. 4
11 H342001400 Pul Washer, Pin. 4
12 N02/3570410 A.K.B. Somun Nut Hex. 4 M22
13 NO03/1310011 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 4 M10
14 NO01/0380770 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M10x100
15 NO07/4020032 Kelepge Clamp 1
16 H342001500 Hortum Hose Rubber 1
17 H342000300 Fan Fan, Cooling 1




ETIKET
DATA PLATE

342002-00

~ / _ .s\ . ’ /
e W\

/
AT
-~

""l’o"l'll‘*'l!!y
PSS iy v e i <A\
e et o TRy
7 NS 205 A4 AN
P2 W A YR
/ vﬂuA \\“ = va_.: \“..\\\ - .“. / ¢
BV G N o Sz 2 m_
!t N 38 W Zo |
- -y N L4
e L] SmEIg TSN T
A/ Lolomb g, P T 8
\&-“ \\ﬂ P x¢ .\* \ tlll‘.li\ L/
W BTy L ey el
X 4 ol X N (
\ m \\\ A \\.\\s [; I...IU-G\ e\ 1:
/f \\\\\ : aﬂ\-\.\.&lfﬂ\ \ A J«v
W o N bl
N Z. S
f-\.\.’ ob f fr ‘i
O Nl
g Xl ll.lll'fl/ / \t._. \.ﬁ »\.\
T3 (Y158
A /]
) T ™\ \\\ ‘g
ALY, N ey
~~< N2
PR N vl
11 AN
/ )4 / P “VJ'} $
¢ A 2T s
) I A
/ ¢/ .\\ R\\.\\ .w f‘x\
v 2/ ’ V\I - 277
- / 7
Ny i ‘d NP
N b 7,/ N\
‘ P l(\




ETIKET

DATA PLATE 342002-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 Civata Screw, Drive 2
2 Etiket Dataplate 1
3 Etiket Decal 1




SILINDIR BLOK
CYLINDER BLOCK

342003-00




SILINDIR BLOK
CYLINDER BLOCK

342003-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
Blok, Silindir Block, Cylinder 1 NSP
1 eBlok, Silindir eBlock, Cylinder 1
2 eBurg eBushing 1
3 oCivata oSrw., Hex Filg Hd Cap 14 M12x1.50x119
4 eKapak, Mil Yatagi eCap, Main Bearing 7 NSP
5 eTapa oPlug, Expansion 5
6 eTapa oPlug, Expansion 4
7 eTapa oPlug, Expansion 3
8 oTipa, Ring eDowel, Ring 14
Silindir Blok, KiT KIT, Cyl Blk Hardware
9 oTipa, Ring eDowel, Ring 2
10 eNozul, Piston Sog. eNozzle, Piston Cool. 6
11 eTapa ePlug, Expansion 1
12 oTipa, Pim eDowel, Pin 2
13 eTapa, Boru oPlug, Pipe 1 1/2 NPT
14 eTapa, Disli oPlug, Threaded 3 M10x1.00x9.5
15 eTapa ePlug, Expansion 1
16 eTapa ePlug, Expansion 3
8 oTipa, Ring eDowel, Ring 2
17 eTapa ePlug, Expansion 1
19 eTapa, Boru oPlug, Pipe 1 3/4 NPT
20 eTapa, Disli oPlug, Threaded 1 M14x1.50
21 eTapa, O-Ring ePlug, O-Ring 1
22 oCivata oSrw., Hex FlgHd Cap 1 M8x1.25x16
Kege, O-Ring Seal, O-Ring 1
SERVIS PARGALARI SERVICE PARTS
2 Burg Bushing AR OS 1 bore
2 Burg Bushing AR OS 2-5 bore
4 Kapak, Mil Yatag: Cap, Main Bearing 7 NSP
18 Gomlek Sleeve, Salvage A/R




342004-00

SILINDIR KAPAGI
CYLINDER HEAD

18

19

N

\ID

SERVIS PARGALARI
SERVICE PARTS

SERVIS PARGALARI
SERVICE PARTS




SILINDIR KAFASI
CYLINDER HEAD

342004-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
Kapak,Silindir Head, Cylinder 1
1 eKapak,Silindir eHead, Cylinder 1
2 eTapa oPlug, Expansion 4
3 eTapa oPlug, Pipe 2 1/8 NPT
4 eTapa oPlug, Pipe 5 1/2 NPT
sValf, Giris eValve, Intake 6
5 eseHalka, Valf eeCollet, Valve 12
10 eeValf, Girig eeValve, Intake 6 NSP
sValf, Egzos eValve, Exhaust 6
5 eeHalka, Valf eeCollet, Valve 12
1 eeValf, Egzos eeValve, Exhaust 6 NSP
6 eYay, Valf oSpring, Valve 12
7 oValf Yayl Tutucusu eRetainer, Valve Spr. 12
8 osKece, Valf eSeal, Valve Stem 6
9 oKece, Valf eSeal, Valve Stem 6
12 esTapa oPlug, Pipe 1 3/4 NPT
13 Civata Srw, Hex Fig Hd Cap 6 M12x1.75x70
14 Civata Srw, Hex Flg Hd Cap 14 M12x1.75x120
15 Tip, Esanjor Tube, Aftercooler 1
SERVIS PARCALARI SERVICE PARTS
16 Burg, Valve Insert, Valve Egzos/Exhaust
17 Burg, Valve Insert, Valve Girig/Intake
18 Klavuz, Valf Guide, Valve Stem 60,50mm giris/intake
19 Klavuz, Valf Guide, Valve Stem 51,75mm girig/intake
20 Klavuz, Valf Guide, Valve Stem ince Duvar/Thin Wall
21 Conta, Sil. Kapagi Gasket, Cyl. Head 1




~

SILINDIR BLOK KAPAGI
CYLINDER BLOCK COVER

342005-00

5 AL e L}
ATY .
N "N “
LIRS
i i < N /l
) \ .
v - (o T ”/4. . N
~?  ane N PO / //./ ~ i
NS 2N NI .
N - 4 Shoesten aana ame oy \ “
> * - anen o X
RNas amne T
"l'l .yt llﬁ
- RN
PRI Y S e
SNy » N
SO0 g N ~ .
- ~ 0 PORN LS
3 - < M
N, N
- /

P I I L TG 5 G O S P




SILINDIR BLOK KAPAGI
CYLINDER BLOCK COVER

342005-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.

1 Tapa Plug, Expansion 1




KUOLBUTOR LEVYELERI
342006-00 ROCKER LEVERS




KULBUTOR LEVYELERI

ROCKER LEVERS

342006-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
Destek, Kiilbutoér Lev. Support, Rocker Lev. 6
1 eDestek, Kiilbiitor Lev. eSupport, Rocker Lev. 1 NSP
oSaft, Kiilbutor Lev. eShaft, Rocker Lev. 1 NSP
2 Kilbiitor Levyesi Lever, Rocker 6
oKiilbiitor Levyesi eLever, Rocker 1 Girig/Intake NSP
3 oCivata eScrew 1 NSP
4 eSomun eNut, Heavy Hex. 1 3/8-24 Thd
5 oEk, Kiilbutor Levyesi elnsert, Rock. Lev. 1 NSP
6 Kilbiitor Levyesi Lever, Rocker 6
oKiilbiitor Levyesi sLever, Rocker 1 Egzos/Exhaust NSP
3 oCivata eScrew 1 NSP
4 eSomun oNut, Heavy Hex. 1 3/8-24 Thd
5 oEk, Kiilbutor Levyesi elnsert, Rock. Lev. 1 NSP
7 Pul Washer, Plain 12 M19
8 Segman Ring, Retaining 12
9 Civata Screw, Hex Head Cap 6 M8x1.25x75
10 Civata Scr, Hex Fing Hd Cap 6
11 Rod, itme Rod, Push 12




KRANK MILI VE YATAGI
342007-00 CRANKSHAFT AND MAIN BEARING

SERVIS PARGALARI
SERVICE PARTS

SERVIS PARGALARI
SERVICE PARTS




KRANK MiLi VE YATAGI
CRANKSHAFT AND MAIN BEARING

342007-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note ICA S.C.
Krank Mili, Komp. Crankshaft, Ass'y 1
1 eKrank Mili, Motor eCrankshaft, Engine 1 NSP
2 oDisli, Krank Mili eGear, Crankshaft 1
3 eTapa, Pim eDowel, Pin 1
MIL YATAGI SETLERI MAIN BEARING SETS
Set, Mil Yatagi Set, Main Bearing 1 Standard
4 oMil Yatagi eBearing, Main 6 NSP
5 eBasma Yat., Krk.Mil. Brg., Cranks. Thrust 1 NSP
6 eYatak eBearing, Main 7 NSP
Set, Mil Yatagi (.010) Set, Main Brg. (.010) 1 0.25mm OS
4 oMil Yatag eBearing, Main 6 NSP
5 eBasma Yat., Krk.Mil. eBrg., Cranks. Thrust 1 NSP
6 eYatak eBearing, Main 7 NSP
Set, Mil Yatagi (.020) Set, Main Brg. (.020) 1 0.50mm OS
4 oMil Yatagi eBearing, Main 6 NSP
5 eBasma Yat., Krk.Mil. Brg., Cranks. Thrust 1 NSP
6 eYatak eBearing, Main 7 NSP
Set, Mil Yatagi (.030) Set, Main Brg. (.030) 1 0.75mm OS
4 oMil Yatag eBearing, Main 6 NSP
5 eBasma Yat., Krk.Mil. eBrg., Cranks. Thrust 1 NSP
6 eYatak eBearing, Main 7 NSP
Set, Mil Yatagi (.040) Set, Main Brg. (.040) 1 1.00mm OS
4 oMil Yatagi eBearing, Main 6 NSP
5 eBasma Yat., Krk.Mil. Brg., Cranks. Thrust 1 NSP
6 eYatak eBearing, Main 7 NSP
Basma Yat., Krk.Mil.  Brg., Cranks. Thrust 1 .5mm OS
5 eBasma Yat., Krk.Mil. Brg., Cranks. Thrust 1 NSP
6 eYatak eBearing, Main 1 NSP
Basma Yat., Krk.Mil.  Brg., Cranks. Thrust 1 1.0mm OS
5 eBasma Yat., Krk.Mil. Brg., Cranks. Thrust 1 NSP
6 eYatak eBearing, Main 1 NSP
SERVIS PARCALARI SERVICE PARTS
7 Kege,Kit Seal, Kit 1 On/Front
8 Kece,Kit Seal, Kit 1 Arka/Rear




KAM MiLi
342008-00 CAM SHAFT




KAM MiLli

No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 Kam Mili Camshaft 1
2 Anahtar Key, Plain Woodruff 1
3 Disli, Kam Mili Gear, Camshaft 1
4 Civata Srw,Hex Head Cap 2 M8x1.25x22
5 Destek, Kam Mili Support, Camshaft 1




ON DiSLI KAPAGI VE SUBAB
342009-00 FRONT GEAR COVER AND VALVE TAPPET




ON DiSLi KAPAGI VE SUBAP

FRONT GEAR COVER AND VALVE TAPPET

342009-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 Civata Srw., Hex FigHd Cap 10
2 Civata Srw., Hex Flg Hd Cap 1 M8x1.25x65
3 Civata Srw., Round Hd Cap 2 M5x0.80x17
4 Segman, Kayis Retainer, Belt 1
5 Pim, Zamanlayici Pin, Timing 1
6 Segman Ring, Retaining 1
7 Kege, O-Ring Seal, O-Ring 1
8 Yuva, Zaman. Pim Housing, Timing Pin 1
9 Kege, Ring Seal, Rect. Ring 1
10 Conta, Disli Yuvasi Gasket, Gear Housing 1
1 Yuva, Disli Housing, Gear 1
Kege Servis Kiti, On  Front Seal Service Kit 1 NSP
12 Kege, Yag Seal, Oil 1 NSP
13 Kapak, Disli Cover, Gear 1 NSP
14 Civata Srw., Hex FlgHd Cap 16 M8x1.25x16
15 Subap Tappet, Valve 1




ON DiSLI TAHRIK SISTEMI AKSESUARLARI
342010-00 FRONT GEAR TRAIN ACCESSORY

”
TN
4—/,';“"-\" e
P N -
(X4 “e ".‘ \\&... o
"[")'.:‘X\‘S‘ Sove” b
1 TS T\ \
TR T 0 A (RN
il N 'y
’?}'*'45\ FH A S Y
27 ,“ RREAN W \
-- AL NINSA RN A
” - ” - ooyl LY WL
< ~ L - ‘&‘,: PN N PAd S
o ~ al N TR TN A gl
[RRDSRES -~ i ! i) 1
< ¢ DAt BT §
1 < /. 1 RO ST
i y S ol I 4 N 5'“ t
ty .f S a7 Y x4 " & H
LR - 4 " ¥t
‘s' A f.\!.\ N i
\\ AN LR A L4 t
o \ p XS - Sy ¢ f
N * AL N
\ N %
\\( A 8 /] 4 |
s o [ B] [0 8] H
RS % u N [
[\ T V4 - s H
’ W« v GOy ot
¢ AN 1 |3
W VN 1
prd \\\ ‘1 . N~ i 3
o WAy 2 j}d‘ s
‘\?\"*. Ny A ’.”v‘i“\\_‘, L% L Ity
RGN 8 LI IR S
AR U A RO -l Pt ot
O A e .
- - v Y P . [}
Swan” e e LT \
tas 'x
\.‘\\ 2 3 ¥
i (2 L1
~
\\\ks ﬁv" 1 \\
\‘-A il )
VIR

*l




ON DiSLi TAHRIK SISTEMi AKSESUARLARI
FRONT GEAR TRAIN ACCESSORY

342010-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 Conta Gasket 1
2 Plaka, Kapak Plate, Cover 1
3 Civata Srw., Hex FIg Hd Cap 2 M12x1.75x25




KAM MiLi KAPAGI
CAM FOLLOWER COVER




KAM MiLi KAPAGI
CAM FOLLOWER COVER

342011-00

No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.

1 Kege, Gromet Seal, Grommet 4

2 Civata Srw. Hex Fig Hd Cap 4 M8x1.25x16

3 Kelepge Clamp, Spring Hose 1 1inch ID

4 Hortum, Diiz Hose, Plain 1

5 Kapak, itici Rod Cover, Push Rod 1 NSP

6 Conta, Kapak Gasket, Cover 1




342012-00

PiSTON VE BiYEL KOLU MONTAJI
CONNECTING ROD AND PISTON

Darlington Yapimi Degil
Non Darlington Built

Darlington Yapimi

Darlington Built




PISTON VE BIiYEL KOLU MONTAJI
CONNECTING ROD AND PiSTON

342012-00

No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.

No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 Biyel Kolu Rod, Eng. Connecting 6

eBiyel Kolu *Rod, Eng. Connecting 1 NSP
2 oCivata oSrw, Con. Rod Cap 2
8 eBurg eBushing 1
3 eYatak, Biyel Kol Bag. eBearing, Con. Rod 12

W W W W

10
11

KiT, Motor Piston
ePiston, Motor
eSegman

oSet, Piston Ring

ePim, Piston

KiT, Motor Piston
ePiston, Motor
eSegman

oSet, Piston Ring

ePim, Piston

KiT, Motor Piston
ePiston, Motor
eSegman

oSet, Piston Ring

ePim, Piston

Yatak, Biyel Kol Bag.
Yatak, Biyel Kol Bag.
Yatak, Biyel Kol Bag.
Yatak, Biyel Kol Bag.

KIT, Motor Piston
ePiston, Motor
eSegman

oSet, Piston Ring

KiT, Motor Piston
ePiston, Motor
eSegman

oSet, Piston Ring

Biyel Kolu
oBiyel Kolu
eBurg

oCivata

KIT, Engine Piston
ePiston, Engine
sRing, Retaining
oSet, Piston Ring

oPin, Piston

KIT, Engine Piston
ePiston, Engine
sRing, Retaining
oSet, Piston Ring

oPin, Piston

KIT, Engine Piston
ePiston, Engine
sRing, Retaining
oSet, Piston Ring

oPin, Piston

Bearing, Con. Rod
Bearing, Con. Rod
Bearing, Con. Rod
Bearing, Con. Rod

KIT, Engine Piston
oPiston, Engine
eRing, Retaining
oSet, Piston Ring

KIT, Engine Piston
ePiston, Engine
sRing, Retaining
oSet, Piston Ring

Rod, Eng. Connecting
sRod, Eng. Connecting

eBushing
oSrw, Con. Rod Cap

6 A Sinifi/lGrade 8SmmTRL

1
2
1
6

6 B Sinif/Grade 8mm TRL

1
2
1
6

6 C Sinif/Grade 8mm TRL

1
2
1
6

AR
AR
AR
AR

6

Standard

Standard

Standard

0,25mm OS
0,50mm OS
0,75mm OS
1,00mm OS

0,50mm OS 8mm TRL

0,50mm OS

1,00mm OS 8mm TRL

1,00mm

NSP

NSP

NSP

NSP

NSP

NSP




PISTON VE BIiYEL KOLU MONTAJI
CONNECTING ROD AND PiSTON

342012-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
12 Yatak,Biyel Kol Bag. Bearing, Con. Rod 6

13 Yatak,Biyel Kol Bag. Bearing, Con. Rod 6




VIBRASYON DAMPERI VE FAN TAHRIK MONTAJI
VIBRATION DAMPER AND FAN DRIVE MOUNTING

342013-00

PN L

-

-t

Y
- - M
Lo Sartwiagg) t

\.\\l.'l.

r'd




VIBRASYON DAMPERI VE FAN TAHRIK MONTAJI

VIBRATION DAMPER AND FAN DRIVE MOUNTING

342013-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 Damper, Vibrasyon Damper, Vibration 1
2 Civata Scr., Hex FIng Hd. Cap 4 M12x1.25x36
3 Civata Scr., Hex FIng Hd. Cap 4 M8x1.25x40
Destek, Fan Support, Fan 1
4 eSegman eRing, Retaining 2
5 oCivata eScrew,Hex Hd Cap 1 M10x1.75x70
6 eTutucu, Fan Gobegi eRetainer, Fan Hub 1
7 sRulman eBearing, Ball 1
8 oGobek, Fan eHub, Fan 1
9 eDestek, Fan eSupport, Fan 1 NSP
10 eKasnak, Fan ePulley, Fan 1




AKSESUAR VE FAN TAHRIK KASNAKLARI

ACCESSORY AND FAN DRIVE PULLEYS

342014-00

'J,, //:4:’0’4
490
)
/.;'4,.' 4-",-"
IR
At
[] ” Id
»
2, ‘,.r'
;‘
o

f////z:/’;:{f

%
//

SANNAAN
fad...”.rjp.c).f IU;;?/
-

AN

1//. S A

fau’/f.(f.r/fl./.
lf.ra.lt-.ﬂ.—...ra seeANS Y Jlﬁ”l/

At Rwy

Ilro. ot -::.-uﬂ.l:lcl'l// A
Jcela.a. ...-.4..: oﬂlf.-.:..!l.f”” /

e A Y D)
e /rzo.fzf/.rﬂﬂ;/v. AAU >
AU U L
e R Z 1
* a//fltltf/// N 0w
f}lfl / . D
AN RN \ m o
Vixw
‘Y2
RORR N ol 1 4
.r()o / N lu A D

N Y ™ L& =
B * [\ » o N

\Y K N L

N NI W] RN Z A
s N\ > NN < L

PN LN o T

Py N &
- (‘
I’
Ry
l...vo
%

anaswaaeest




AKSESUAR VE FAN TAHRIK KASNAKLARI
ACCESSORY AND FAN DRIVE PULLEYS

342014-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.

1 Kasnak, Aksesuar Pulley, Acces. Drive 1

2 Civata Scr., Hex.FIing. Hd.Cap 4 M10x1,50x20







FAN MESAFE BILEZIiGi
FAN PILOT SPACER

342015-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.

1 Mesafe Bil., Fan Klavu Spacer, Fan Pilot 2




ALTERNATOR
342016-00 ALTERNATOR




ALTERNATOR

ALTERNATOR 342016-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 Alternator Alternator 1
2 Civata Srw., Hex Head Cap 1 1/2-13x1inch
3 Civata Srw., Hex Fig Hd Cap 1 M8x1.25x20
4 Civata Srw., Hex Flg Hd Cap 3 M8x1.25x25
5 Civata Srw., Hex Fig Hd Cap 1 M12x1.75x150
6 Somun Nut, Hex. Flange 1 M12x1.75
7 Destek, Alternator Support, Alternator 1
8 Destek, Alternator Brace, Alternator 1
9 Kasnak, Alternator Pulley, Alternator 1
10 Civata Srw., Hex Flg Hd Cap 1 M8x1.25x25
1 Civata Srw., Hex Fig Hd Cap 1 M10x1.50x7
12 Kayis Belt, V Ribbed 1
13 Gerdirici Tensioner, Belt 1
14 Civata Srw., Flat Head Cap 1 M8x1.25x25

-
(3]

Plaka, Gerdirici

Bracket, Tensioner




BOSCH ENJEKSIYON POMPASI
342017-00 BOSCH INJECTION PUMP




BOSCH ENJEKSiYON POMPASI
BOSCH INJECTION PUMP

342017-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.

1 Pompa, Yakit Enjek. Pump, Fuel Injection 1




ENJEKTOR
INJECTOR

342018-00

S A
r
<




ENJEKTOR

INJECTOR 342018-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 KIiT, Enjektor KIT, Injector 6
osEnjektor eInjector 1 NSP
2 eKece, Enjektor eSeal, Injector 1 7mm kafa/7mm head
3 eKece, Banjo Adaptor eSeal, Banjo Connect. 1 6,2mm
4 eKece, Ring eSeal, Rect. Ring 1
5 oSim eShim AR 1.00 mm
oSim eShim AR 1,04mm
oSim eShim AR 1,08mm
oSim eShim AR 1,10mm
oSim eShim AR 1,14mm
oSim eShim AR 1,18mm
oSim eShim AR 1,20mm
*Sim eShim AR 1,24mm
oSim eShim AR 1,28mm
oSim eShim AR 1,30mm
oSim oShim AR 1,34mm
oSim eShim AR 1,38mm
oSim oShim AR 1,40mm
oSim eShim AR 1,44mm
oSim oShim AR 1,48mm
oSim eShim AR 1,50mm
oSim oShim AR 1,54mm
oSim eShim AR 1,58mm
oSim eShim AR 1,60mm
*Sim eShim AR 1,64mm
oSim eShim AR 1,68mm
oSim eShim AR 1,70mm
oSim oShim AR 1,74mm
oSim eShim AR 1,78mm
oSim eShim AR 1,80mm
oSim eShim AR 1,84mm
oSim eShim AR 1,88mm
oSim eShim AR 1,90mm
oSim oShim AR 1,94mm
oSim eShim AR 1,98mm
6 eYay eSpring, Compression 6
7 oMil eSpindle 6
8 eDisk eDisc, Intermediate 6
9 oTutucu, Enjektor Noz. eRetainer, Inj. Nozzle 6
10 eNozul, Enjector eNozzle, Injector 6




YAKIT TESISATI
342019-00 FUEL PLUMBING




YAKIT TESISATI
FUEL PLUMBING

342019-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 Destek, Tiip Brace, Tube 1
2 Civata Srw., Hex Flg Hd Cap 1 M8x1.25x16
3 Kege Seal, Banjo Connector 6
4 Civata Srw., Banjo Connector 6 M6x1.00x14.3
5 Civata Srw., Hex Fig Hd Cap 1 M8x1.25x16
6 Pul Washer, Sealing 2
7 Valf, Cek Valve, Check 1 M8x1.25x17.5
8 Destek, Tiip Brace, Tube 5
9 Destek, Tiip Brace, Tube 3
10 Yalitici, Titresim Isolator, Vibration 10
11 Civata Srw.,Captive Was.Cap 12 M5x0.80x20
12 Tup, Yakit Enj. Destek. Tube, Inj. Fuel Supp. 1
13 Tiip, Yakit Enj. Destek. Tube, Inj. Fuel Supp. 1
14 Destek Supply 1
15 Destek, Tiip Brace, Tube 1
16 Civata Srw., Hex Flg Hd Cap 3 M8x1.25x50
17 Manifold, Yakit Manifold, Fuel 1
18 Destek, Tiip Brace, Tube 1
19 Destek, Tiip Brace, Tube 2
20 Destek, Tiip Brace, Tube 2
21 Yalitici, Titresim Isolator, Vibration 4
22 Tup, Yakit Enj. Destek. Tube, Inj. Fuel Supp. 1
23 Tiip, Yakit Enj. Destek. Tube, Inj. Fuel Supp. 1
24 Tup, Yakit Enj. Destek. Tube, Inj. Fuel Supp. 1




YAKIT SISTEMIi AKSESUARLARI
342020-00 FUEL SYSTEM ACCESSORIES




YAKIT SiSTEMi AKSESUARLARI

FUEL SYSTEM ACCESSORIES

342020-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 Civata Srw., Hex FlgHd Cap 2 M8x1.25x25
2 Mesafe Bilezigi Spacer, Mounting 1
3 Conta, Kapak Saci Gasket, Cover Plate 2
4 Civata Screw, Banjo Connec. 1 M12x1.50x24
5 Pul Washer, Sealing 2
6 H349001206 Pompa, Yakit Trans. Pump, Fuel Transfer 1
7 Tiip, Yakit Destek Tube, Fuel Supply 1
Kit, Servis Pargalari  Kit, Service Parts 1
Conta, Kapak Saci Gasket, Cover Plate 2
Valf, Cek Valve, Check 2
Conta, Gek Valf Gasket, Check Valve 2
Kecge, O-Ring Seal, O-Ring 1 NSP
Kege, O-Ring Seal, O-Ring 2 NSP
Kecge, O-Ring Seal, O-Ring 1 NSP
Valf, Cek Valve, Check 1




YAKIT FILTRESI VE TESISATI
342021-00 FUEL FILTER AND PLUMBING




YAKIT FILTRESI VE TESISATI
FUEL FILTER AND PLUMBING

342021-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
Kafa, Yakit Filtresi Head, Fuel Filter 1
1 Kafa, Yakit Filtresi Head, Fuel Filter 1 NSP
2 Bilye Ball 1 7.0mm
3 Adaptor, Kafa Adapter, Filter Head 1 NSP
4 Civata Srw., Hex. FlgHd Cap 2 M8x1.25x35
5 Somun Nut, Regular Hex Jam 1 M16x1.50
6 H349001006 Filtre, Yakit Filter, Fuel 1
7 Kege, O-Ring Seal, O-Ring 1
8 Kege, O-Ring Seal, O-Ring 1
9 Adaptor, Kafa Adapter, Filter Head 1 M16x1.50
10 Kafa, Yakit Filtresi Head, Fuel Filter 1
11 H349001011 Filtre, Yakit Filter, Fuel 1
12 Civata Screw, Banjo Adaptor 1 M12x1.50x24
Civata Screw, Banjo Adaptor 1 M12x1.50x24 NSP
Civata Srw, Captive Was. Cap 1 M16x1.00x10 NSP
13 Pul Washer, Sealing 2
14 Pul Washer, Sealing 2
15 Civata Screw, Banjo Adaptor 1 M14x1.50x26
16 Tip, Yakit Destegi Tube, Fuel Supply 1




YAKIT KESME VALFI
342022-00 FUEL SHUTOFF VALVE




YAKIT KESME VALFi
FUEL SHUTOFF VALVE

342022-00

No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.

1 Civata Srw.,Hex. FlgHd Cap 2 M6x1.00x12

2 Civata Srw.,Hex. Flg Hd Cap 3

3 Destek, Selenoid Bracket, Solenoid 1

4 H349001224 Selenoid, Yakit Pomp. Solenoid, Fuel Pump 1

5 Somun, Kilit Nut, Lock 1 M6x1.00 Thd

6 Pul Washer, Plain 1




YAKIT POMPASI TAHRIGI
342023-00 FUEL PUMP COUPLING




YAKIT POMPASI TAHRIGI

FUEL PUMP COUPLING

342023-00

No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 Dirsek, Erkek Adap. Elbow, Male Adapter 1 1/8 NPTFx7/16-20(90)

2 Civata Srw., Hex Flg Hd Cap 1 M8x1.25x20

3 Somun Nut, Hexagon Flange 4 M10x1.50

4 Civata Srw., Hex Flg Hd Cap 2 M10x1.50x20

5 Tapa, Boru Plug, Pipe 1 1/8 NPT

6 Saplama Stud 4 M10x1.5x50

7 Hortum Hose, Flexible 1

8 Kapak Cap, Tube 1 7/16-20Thd

9 T-Rekor Tee, Female Branch 1

10 Civata Screw, Round Hd. Cap 2 M8x1.25x25

Rekor, Erkek Connector, Male 1

1 Kege, O-Ring Seal, O-Ring 1 M10x1.00

12 Rekor, Erkek Connector, Male 1 NSP
13 Disli, Yakit Pompasi  Gear, Fuel Pump 1

14 Destek, Yakit Pomp. Brace, Fuel Pump 1

15 Destek, Yakit Pomp. Brace, Fuel Pump 1

16 Kege Seal, Rect. Ring 1




TERMOSTAT-YAG BASING SViCi - HIZ SENSORU
342024-00 THERMOSTAT-OIL PRESSURE SWITCH - SPEED SENSOR

1

/
172>
%

g
GIA
La




TERMOSTAT-YAG BASING SViCi - HIZ SENSORU
THERMOSTAT-OIL PRESSURE SWITCH - SPEED SENSOR

342024-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 Rekor, Disi Connector, Female 1
2 Svig, Basing Switch, Pressure 1
3 H349001003 Sensor, Hiz Sensor, Speed 1
4 Termostat Thermostat 1




TERMOSTAT YUVASI
THERMOSTAT HOUSING

342025-00

\ \
U
s;...w..rr f.f

S AN

AN ....w

gy 'Y

" s\« ﬂ._\.a ° -k \\

Y LA
iy ) [y '

LN
X0 &4

=~ uwens,
[4

2 24 b /
b

-
=
£y
l"«....v.




TERMOSTAT YUVASI

THERMOSTAT HOUSING 342025-00

No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.

1 Yuva, Termostat Housing, Thermostat 1

2 Conta,Trm Yuvasi Gasket, Trm Hous. 1

3 Civata Srw., HexFIlg Hd Cap 1 M8x1.25x35

4 Civata Srw., HexFlg Hd Cap 2 M8x1.25x70

5 Destek, Kaldirma Bracket, Lifting 1




TURBOSARJ
TURBOCHARGER

342026-00




TURBOSARJ

TURBOCHARGER 342026-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
Turbosarj Turbocharger 1
1 eTurbosarj eTurbocharger 1 NSP
2 eConta, Turbosarj eGasket, Trbcharger. 1
3 eConta eGasket, Oil Drain. 1
4 eSaplama oStud 4 M10x1.50x42
5 eSomun oNut, Hex Flange 4 M10x1.50
6 eConta, Turbosarj eGasket, Trbcharger. 1
7 eDestek, Kelepce ePlate, Clamping 2
8 eYatak, Turbosarj eBearing, Trbcharge 2
9 eSomun, Kilit oNut, Lock 1
10 oCivata eScrew, Drive 2
11 eKoruyucu, Turbosarj eShield, Trbc. Heat 1
12 eSaft ve Kasnak eShaft and Wheel 1
13 eSegman oRing, Retaining 1
14 oEtiket eDataplate 1
15 osEngel, Yag eBaffle, Oil 1
16 eKege, O-Ring eSeal, O-Ring 1
17 oPlaka, Yag Kegesi ePlate, Oil Seal 1
18 eSapan, Yag eSlinger, Oil 1
19 eYatak eBearing, Tur. Thrust 1 NSP
20 oYiiksiik eCollar, Thrust 1
21 ePim *Pin, Roll 1
22 oGovde,Tur. Yatak. eHousing, Tur. Bear. 1 NSP
23 eSegman eRing, Retaining 1
24 oGovde, Tirbin eHousing, Turbine 1
25 eKanat,Tur. Komp. elmpeller, Tur. Comp. NSP
26 eGovde, Kompresér eHousing, Comp. 1
27 oKece eSeal, Split Ring 1
28 oKege eSeal, Split Ring 1
29 oCivata eScrew, Hex Head Set 4 M8x1.25x12
30 eSegman eRing, Retaining 4
31 oConta, Turbosarj eGasket,Turbocharger 1




TURBOSARJ MONTAJI VE TESiISATI
342027-00 TURBOCHARGER MOUNTING AND PLUMBING




TURBOSARJ MONTAJI VE TESISATI
TURBOCHARGER MOUNTING AND PLUMBING

342027-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 Conta, Egzos Man. Gasket, Exhaust Man. 6
2 Civata Srw., Hex FlgHd Cap 12 M10x1,50x65
3 Civata Srw., Hex FlgHd Cap 2 M8x1,250x20
4 Conta Gasket, Oil Drain 1
5 Hortum Hose, Flexible 1
Rekor, Disi Connector, Female 2
6 eKege, O-Ring eSeal, O-Ring 1
7 eRekor, Disi eConnector, Female 1 NSP
8 oPul eWasher, Sealing 2 7,2mm
Bag. Elemani Connect. Tur Oil Drain 1
9 eKece, O-Ring eSeal, O-Ring 2
10 eBag. Elemani eConnect. Tur Oil Dr. 1 NSP

Tapa Plug, Expansion 1




TURBOSARJ YERLESIMI
342028-00 TURBOCHARGER LOCATION




TURBOSARJ YERLESIMi

TURBOCHARGER LOCATION

342028-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 Kelepge, Hortum Clamp, Hose 2 21/16-3 inch
2 Pul Washer Plain 2
3 Civata Srw.,Hex Flg Hd Cap 2 M8x1.25x75
4 Tapa Plug, Pipe 1 1/8 NPT
5 Musluk Draincock 1 1/8 NPTF
6 Etiket Decal 1
7 Conta Gasket, Int Man. Cover 1
8 Hortum, Diiz Hose, Plain 1
9 Bag. Elemani, Hava  Connector, Air Cross. 1
10 Aftercooler Aftercooler 1
1 Conta, Bag. Elemani Gasket, Connection 1
12 Civata Srw.,Hex Fig Hd Cap 1 M8x1.25x50




~

EGZOS BAGLANTISI
EXHAUST CONNECTION

342029-00




EGZOS BAGLANTISI
EXHAUST CONNECTION

342029-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 Tiip, Egzos Cikis Tube, Exhaust Outlet 1

Kelepge Clamp, V Band 1




EGZOS MANIFOLDU
342030-00 EXHAUST MANIFOLD




EGZOS MANIFOLDU
EXHAUST MANIFOLD

342030-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.

1 Manifold, Egzos Manifold, Exhaust 1




MOTOR HAVALANDIRMA TESISATI
342031-00 ENGINE VENT PLUMBING




MOTOR HAVALANDIRMA TESISATI
ENGINE VENT PLUMBING

342031-00

No PargcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.

No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
Valf, Cek Valve, Check 1
1 eBaglanti, Diiz Hortum ¢Coupling, Plain Hose 1
2 eBurg eBushing, Reduce Pipe 1
3 oPiston, Cek Valf ePiston,Check Valve 1
4 eBurg eBushing 1




MARS MOTORU MONTAJI
STARTING MOTOR MOUNTING

342032-00

\ - \ 2,
\ , 7", \
(N v @
/.%.. o 7>
\ ——dua § // &
\.IQP \




MARS MOTORU MONTAJI
STARTING MOTOR MOUNTING

342032-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 Civata Srw, Twelve Point Cap 3 M10x1.50x35

Mars Motoru Motor, Staring 1




YAG POMPASI
342033-00 LUBE OIL PUMP




YAG POMPASI
LUBE OIL PUMP

342033-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 Civata Srw, Hex Head Cap 4 M8x1.25x30
2 Pompa, Yaglama Yagi Pump, Lubricating Oil 1




KARTER
OIL PAN

342034-00




KARTER

OIL PAN 342034-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 Civata Srw, Hex Flg Hd Cap 2 M18x1.25x20
2 Pul Washer, Sealing 1 22mm
3 Hazne, Yag Pan, Oil 1 NSP
4 Pul Washer, Sealing 1 18mm
5 Tapa, Disli Plug, Threaded 1 M18x1.50 Thd
6 Tapa, Disli Plug, Threaded 1 M22x1.50
7 Conta, Flang Gasket, Flange 1
8 Bag. El., Yag Emis Connection, Oil Suc. 1
9 Conta, Yag Teknesi Gasket, Oil Pan 1
10 Civata Srw, Hex Fig Hd Cap 36 M8x1.25x21
1 Civata Srw, Hex Flg Hd Cap 2 M8x1.25x20




GOSTERGESI

OIL LEVEL GAUGE

-

YAG SEVIYE

342035-00




YAG SEVIYE GOSTERGESI

OIL LEVEL GAUGE

342035-00

No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.

1 Civata Srw, Hex Flg Hd Cap 1 M8x1.25x16

2 Tapa Plug, Expansion 2

3 Yag Seviye Cubugu Dipstick 1

4 Destek, Tiip Brace, Tube 1

5 Tiip, Yag Olger Tube, Oil Level Gauge 1




YAG soéuTucCu

LUBE OIL COOLER

342036-00




YAG SOGUTUCU
LUBE OIL COOLER

342036-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 Civata Srw, Hex Flg Hd Cap 14 M18x1.25x35
2 Valf, Emniyet Vale, Pressure Relief 1
3 Yay , Sikigstirma Spring, Compression 1
4 Tipa Plug, Pipe 1 1/8 NPT
Kafa, Yag Filtresi Head, Lube Oil Filter 1
5 Kafa, Yag Filtresi Head, Lube Oil Filter 1
6 Adaptor, Filtre Kafasi Adapter, Filter Head 1
7 Gobek, Sogutucu Core, Cooler 1
8 Conta, Filtre Kafasi Gasket, Filter Head 1
9 Tapa, Disli Plug, Threaded 1 M22x1.50
10 Kecge, O-Ring Seal, O-Ring 1
11 Piston, Basing Reg.  Plunger, Pres. Reg. 1
12 Conta, Yag Sog. Gob. Gasket, Oil Cool. Core 1
13 H349001013 Yag Filtresi Cartrige, Lub Oil Filt. 1

Etiket Decal 1 NSP




-

KALDIRMA KULAGI

LIFTING BRACKET

342037-00




KALDIRMA KULAGI

LIFTING BRACKET 342037-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 Aski Bracket, Lifting 1
2 Civata Srw, Hex Flg Hd Cap 2 M12x1.75x30




HAVA YAKIT KONTROL TESISATI
342038-00 AIR FUEL CONTROL PLUMBING

.,
*,




HAVA YAKIT KONTROL TESISATI
AIR FUEL CONTROL PLUMBING

342038-00

No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.

1 Civata Screw, Banjo Con. 1 M12x1.50x24

2 Rekor, Erkek Connector, Male 1 1/8 NPTFx7/16-24 inch

3 Pul Washer, Sealing 2

4 Bag. Elemani, Banjo Connector, Banjo 1

5 Tiip, Hava Kontrol Tube, Air Fuel Control 1

Klips Clip 1




HAVA ISITICI VE YAKIT DRENAJI
AIR HEATER AND FUEL DRAIN LOCATION

342039-00




HAVA ISITICI VE YAKIT DRENAJI
AIR HEATER AND FUEL DRAIN LOCATION

342039-00

No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.

1 Conta, Manifold Kap. Gasket, Mand. Cover 1

2 Tapa, Boru Plug, Pipe 1 1/2 NPT

3 Tapa Plug, Expansion 1

4 Isitici, Motor Heater, Engine 1 NSP

5 Tesisat, Toprak Wire, Ground 1

6 Bag. Elemani, Banjo Connector, Banjo 1

7 Sizdirmazlik Elemani Washer, Sealing 2




AFTERCOOLER TESISATI
342040-00 AFTERCOOLER PLUMBING




AFTERCOOLER TESISATI
AFTERCOOLER PLUMBING

342040-00

No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.

1 Tiip, Aftercooler Tube, Aftercooler 1

2 Baglanti, Diz Hortum Coupling, Plain Hose 1

3 Kelepge, Hortum Clamp,Hose 6

4 Hortum, Dirsek Hose, Elbow 1

5 Hose, Plain Hortum, Diiz 1

6 Hortum, Dirsek Hose, Elbow 1




é

MECHANICAL TACHOMETER DRIVE

MEKANIK TAKOMETRE TAHR

342041-00

Y hml. LY Y
“ff S Ay «If.uvwl S
O%e=zs® W (o530
g ..ﬁ..q i T Lot
LY
A S ST ¢ %
VST 1 < ~t “\
,

- - A W AR U AR W R _“
AL .
f.f \‘ ‘r Il“ull!ll ay T P S

i P
r d ’ !
¥ (8
.w_\.\\ \\“\' J T- - H
S % 8

U &

L S g ‘r
..P..
./ st




MEKANIK TAKOMETRE TAHRIGi
MECHANICAL TACHOMETER DRIVE

342041-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.

Kapak, Girig Deligi Cover, Access Hole 1
Kege Seal, Rect. Ring 1




VOLAN
342042-00 FLYWHEEL




VOLAN

No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
Volan Flywheel 1
1 Volan Flywheel 1 NSP
2 Disli Gear, Flywheel Ring 1
3 Pul Washer, Plain 8 M12
4 Civata Srw., Hex Head Cap 8 M12x1.25x32




VOLAN MUHAFAZASI
342043-00 FLYWHEEL HOUSING




VOLAN MUHAFAZASI
FLYWHEEL HOUSING

342043-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 Yuva, Volan Housing, Flywheel 1
2 Civata Srw., Self Tap. Metal 2 M8x1.25x15
3 Civata Srw.,HexFlgHd Cap 8 M12x1.75x40
4 Plaka, Kapak Plate, Cover 1
Krank Kegesi Ser. Kit Rr Crankseal Serv Kit 1
5 Kege, Yag Seal, Oil 1 NSP
6 Conta, Arka Kapak Gasket, Rear Cover 1
7 Civata Gasket, Rear Cover 1 M6x1.00x16
8 Tapa, O-Ring Plug, O-Ring 1
9 Kege, O-Ring Seal, O-Ring 1
10 Tapa, Disli Plug, Threaded 1 3/4-16 UNF
1 Kapak, Arka Cover, Rear 1
12 Kecge, O-Ring Seal, O-Ring 1
13 Klips Clip 1




VALF MUHAFAZASI

VALVE COVER

342044-00

; LY
R PR
YR AT
!&. ‘lL.ff’ Jrf \
20 AR LY
; W FLTC RN \ “
R S WovY
=R /ﬁu..mn%\.(“ Ny PR
.-/..m.L \ &S, 0 \}. zﬂ 11k \ ‘v
NG />/ v g AT ™ N
SN ....m el G RIY .,z >
TR g AT W \ »
———— ‘_rs .m ..l.s‘_—: rJ/ [y
— Y
A Sww 27 5 k8 2y
(X Y AN \
D NA ) ._.M.\ /)// W
ey A AW\ 7 3 W
- ._.“. L .I\ﬂl \J.l.“ M‘N._—uu.r/ |r.wa_ [}
NI T eSS ey VY i
ale.l.l.&\ ’ f AN 3 \ 3
L BT Y 7
il P8 AR Y £,
QY NG AN, e
0y Wl x“ oYy,
Rt ..f}.a.d. n\\ [
\Ah.\ A f/.nH-L —s ~.\. s..p 1.0
P > 4 £x k
T \f/.\\sul.s ﬂu. 4
ERV-Litinr 7oy’ s (RTINS




VALF MUHAFAZASI

VALVE COVER

342044-00

No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 H349001441 Conta,Valf Muh. Gasket, Valve Cover 6

2 H349001442 Yalitici, Ses Isolator, Noise 6

3 Civata Srw., Hex FIg Hd Cap 6 M8x1.25x21

4 Muhafaza, Valf Cover, Valve 5

5 Muhafaza, Valf Cover, Valve 1

6 Kece Seal, Rect. Ring 1

7 Kapak Cover, Filler 1




SU POMPASI
342045-00 WATER PUMP




SU POMPASI
WATER PUMP

342045-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
KIT, Su Pompasi KIT, Water Pump 1
1 eKece eSeal, Rect. Ring 1
2 ePompa, Su ePump, Water 1 NSP
3 oCivata oSrw, Hex Fig Hd Cap 2




SU GiRiS BAGLANTISI
342046-00 WATER INLET CONNECTION

B
(4




SU GiRiS BAGLANTISI
WATER INLET CONNECTION

342046-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 Bag. Elemani, Su Giris Connection, Water In. 1
2 Civata Srw., Hex Flg Hd Cap 3 M10x1.50x75
3 Kege Seal, O-Ring 1
4 Tapa Plug, Pipe 2 1/2 NPT




HAVA FiLTRESI MONTAJI
342201-00 AIR INTAKE MOUNTING

/ . /16
S . 030
Motor/

9
3/ To Engine

@ Turbosar S
e Tu rbocharg




HAVA FILTRESIi MONTAJI
AIR INTAKE MOUNTING

342201-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 H342200200 Hava Filtresi Air Cleaning Ass'y 1
1_1 H342200300 Hava Filtresi Govdesi Air Cleaner Body 1
1_2 H342200400 Filtre Dis Elemani Element-P 1
1_3 H342200500 Filtre ic Elemani Element-S 1
1_4 H342200600 Toz Alici, Vakumlu Vacuator 1 2134001-2134004
H342200601 Toz Alici, Vakumlu Vacuator 1 2134005-
1_5 NO02/8080134 Kelebek Somun Nut 3 M12
2 H342200800 Kelepgce Komplesi, Band, 2 2134001-2314005 D
Hava Filtresi Air Cleaner
H342200801 Kelepge Komplesi, Band, 2 3134001- D
Hava Filtresi Air Cleaner
3 H342200900 On Filtre Pre Cleaner Ass'y 1
3_1 H349039002 Kollektor, On Filtre Collector, Pre Clean. 1
4 H342201100 Hortum, Hava Filtresi Hose, Air Cleaner 1
5 H342201000 Hortum, On Filtre Hose, Pre Cleaner 1
6 NO07/4120140 Kelepge, Clamp 6
Hava Emis Borusu
7 NO01/0232138 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M8x25
8 NO03/1310010 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 4 M8
9 NO03/0100017 Pul Washer, Pin. 4 M8
10 NO01/0232462 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M10x25
11 NO03/1310011 Yayli Rondela Washer, Spr. 10 M10 2134001-3134026
N03/1310011  Yayl Rondela Washer, Spr. 12 M10 3134027-
12 N03/0100021 Pul Washer, Pin. 10 M10 2134001-3134026
N03/0100021 Pul Washer, Pin. 12 M10 3134027-
13 N02/3570206 A.K. Somun Nut, Hex. 8 M10
14 H342201300 Kelepge, Band, 2
Hava Emis Borusu Air Cleaner
15 H342201200 Boru Komplesi Pipe, 1
Hava Emis Air Cleaner
16 H342201700 Hortum, Hava Girisi Hose, Air Cleaner 1
17 H348002400 Hava Filtresi Dust Indicator 1
Tikanikhik Sensoéri
18 NO01/0232486 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M10x30
19 H342201400 Aski Saci KM, Bracket 1
Hava Emis Borusu
20 NO01/0232438 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 2 M10x20 2134001-3134026
N01/0232438 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M10x20 3134027-
21 H342202300 Sicak. Muhafaza Saci Heat Protection Plate 1 3134027-




EGSOZ MONTAJI
342301-00 EXHAUST MOUNTING




EGSOZ MONTAJI
EXHAUST MOUNTING

342301-00

No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 H342300200 Susturucu Montaji Muffler Ass'y 1

2 H342301400 U-Saplama U-Bolt 2

3  NO02/3570206 A.K.B.Somun Nut, Hex. 8 M10

4 H342301500 Destek Saci K.M., Bracket, 1

Susturucu Muffler

5 NO01/0232846 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 6 M12x30

6 NO03/1310012 Yayli Rondela Washer, Spr. 10 M12

7 NO03/0100023 Pul Washer, PIn. 6 M12

8 N02/3570242 A.K.B Somun Nut, Hex. 4 M12

9 H342301800 Konsol Saci K.M., Bracket, 1

Susturucu




Seri No: 3134026
Serial No: 3134026-

-

SOGUTMA DONANIMI
COOLING SYSTEM

Motor

To Engine
/$

342401-00

14

Motor
From Engine




SOGUTMA DONANIMI
COOLING SYSTEM

342401-00
No PargaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No PartNo Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 H342400200 Radyator Komplesi Radiator Ass'y 1
1_1 H342400300 Su Radyatori Water Radiator 1
1_2 H342400400 Yag Radyatori Oil Radiator 1
2 H342403500 Altlhik, Radyator Rubber, Plate 2
3 NO01/0381286 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M16x75
4 NO03/1310014 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 8 M16
5 NO03/0100027 Pul Washer, Pin. 4 M16
6 N02/3570314 A.K. Somun Nut, Hex. 8 M16
7 H342403700 Yalitici, Sag Sponge, R/H 1
8 H342403900 Yalitici, Sol Sponge, L/H 1
9 H342404100 Radyatoér Hortumu Hose Radiator 1
10 NO07/4050070 Kelepge Clamp 2
11 H342404200 Hava Hortumu Hose, Air 1
12 NO07/4020032 Kelepge Clamp 2
13 H342404300 Radyatér Hortumu Hose, Radiator 1
14 NO07/4060080 Kelepge Clamp 2
15 H342404400 Destek, Support, 1
Radyator, Sag Radiator, R/H
16 H342404500 Destek, Support, 1
Radyator, Sol Radiator, L/H
17 NO01/0233566 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 2 M16x35
18 NO03/1310014 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 4 M16
19 N03/0100027 Pul Washer, Pin. 4 M16
20 NO01/0233590 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 2 M16x45
21 NO02/3570314 A.K., Somun Nut, Hex. 2 M16
22 H342404601 Tutucu, Resevar Tank Holder, Resever Tank 1 2134001-3134025
23 NO01/0232114 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 6 M8x20
24 N03/1310010 Yayl Rondela Washer, Spr. 6 M8
25 NO03/0100017 Pul Washer, Pin. 6 M8
26 NO07/4010016 Kelepge Clamp 5 2134001-3134025
N07/4010016 Kelepge Clamp 3 3134026-
27 H342405200 Reservar Tank Reservoir Tank Ass'y 1 2134001-3134025
H342405201 Reservar Tank Reservoir Tank Ass'y 1 3134026-
27_1 H349080050 Tank Body 1 3134026-
27_2 H342405000 Kapak Cover 1 2134001-3134025
H349080051 Kapak Cover 1 3134026-
27_3 H349080052 Hortum Hose 1 3134026-
27_4 H349080053 Sensor Sensor 1 3134026-
27_5 H349080054 Conta Packing 1 3134026-
28 H342404800 Kapak Saci, On Door Bracket, (F) 1
29 H342404900 Kapak Saci, Arka Door Bracket, (R) 1
31 799/0450 Hortum Hose 1
32 NO02/3570182 A.K. Somun Nut, Hex. 1 M8 2134001-3134025




SOGUTMA DONANIMI
COOLING SYSTEM

342401-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No PartNo Description Q'ty Serial No ICA S.C.
33 H342405100 Hortum Hose 1 2134001-3134025
34 H342407900 Kapak Cover 1 2134001-3134025
35 H342400500 Elek Komplesi Sieve A'ssy 2
36 H342403601 Plaka, Sag Plate, R/H 1 3134002-
37 H342403801 Plaka, Sol Plate, L/H 1 3134002-
38 H342408500 Yalitici Sponge 1 3134002-
39 H342408700 Tutucu, Resevar Tank Holder, Resever Tank 1 3134026-
40 H342409100 Tutucu Holder 1 3134026-




YAKIT DEPOSU MONTAJI VE YAKIT HATTI
342501-00 FUEL TANK MOUNTING AND FUEL LINE

Emis Hatti
Suction Line A

Motor
From Engine

Yakit Deposu
Fuel Tank




YAKIT DEPOSU MONTAJI VE YAKIT HATTI

FUEL TANK MOUNTING AND FUEL LINE

342501-00
No PargaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No PartNo Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 H342500301 Yakit Deposu K.M. Tank W.A,, Fuel 1 2134001-4134013 D
H342500302 Yakit Deposu K.M. Tank W.A,, Fuel 1 4134014- D
2 H342503001 Yakit Dep.Kapag: Cap, Fuel 1
3 H342503101 Yakit Siizgeci Filter 1
4 H342503200 Yakit Seviye Gost. Level Gauge 1 -2134001
H342503201 Yakit Seviye Gost. Level Gauge 1 2134002-
5 N14/0010600 Yakit Bosalt.Vanasi Cock Valve Ass'y 1
6 N16/K440106 Rekor Connector 1
7 NO01/0233566 A.K.B., Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M16x35
8 NO03/1310014 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 4 M16
9 N03/0100027 Pul Washer, Pin. 4 M16
10 H342503400 Yakit Doniig Hortumu Hose 1
11 NO07/4016025 Kelepge Clamp 6 2134001-4134014
NO07/4016025 Kelepge Clamp 7 4134015-
12 H342503500 Yakit Emig Hortumu Hose Fuel 1 2134001-3134016
H342503501 Yakit Emis Hortumu Hose Fuel 1 3134017-
13 H342503600 Dirsek Elbow 1
14 H341206300 Sim Shim 4 1mm
15 H341206400 Sim Shim 4 2mm
16 NO01/0232462 A.K.B., Civata Bolt, Hex. 6 M10x25
17 NO03/1310011 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 6 M10
18 N03/0100020 Pul Washer, Pin. 6 M10
19 N10/2016957 O-Ring O-Ring 1
20 H342503800 Konnektor Connector 1 2134001-3134016
H342503801 Konnektor Connector 1 3134017-
21 NO03/0232392 Bakir Pul Washer, Copper 1
22 N16/X181004 Tapa Plug 1
23 H342502600 Emis Flansi K.M. Cover, Suction 1 2134001-4134026
H342502601 Emis Flansi K.M. Cover, Suction 1 4134027-
24 H342504000 Kapak Cover 1
25 NO01/0221514 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Cylinder Head 2 M6x20
26 H342504600 Rekor Connector 2 3134017-
27 H342504700 On Filtre Filter, Fuel 1 3134017-
283 NO01/0222114 A.K.B., Civata Bolt, Hex. 2 M8x20 3134017-
29 NO03/1310010 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 2 M8 3134017-
30 H342504800 Yakit Em. Hor., Motor Hose 1 3134017-
31 NO03/1310008 Yayli Rondela Washer, Spr. 2 M6
32 NO03/0100013 Pul Washer, Pin. 2 M6
33 H342505300 Rekor Connector 1 4134015-
34 N16/K440106 Rekor Connector 1 4134027-
35 N14/0010600 Yakit Bosalt.Vanasi  Cock Valve Ass'y 1 4134027-
36 H342505500 Siizgeg Filter 1 4134027-




MOTOR KONTROL MONTAJI
342601-00 ENGINE CONTROL MOUNTING

Step Motor
Governor Motor




MOTOR KONTROL MONTAJI

ENGINE CONTROL MOUNTING

342601-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No PartNo Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 H342600200 Destek, El Gazi Lever, Trottle 1
2 N01/0231478 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex 2 M6x15
3 NO03/1310008 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr 4 M6
4 H342600300 Mafsal Montaji Link Ass'y 1
5 H342600500 Destek K.M. Bracket W.A. 1
6 NO01/0232846 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex 2 M12x30
7 NO03/1310012 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr 4 M12
8 N03/0100023 Pul Washer, Pin 2 M12
9 H342600900 Destek, K.M. Lever, W.A. 1
10 H342601300 Destek, K.M. Lever, W.A. 1
11 H342601600 Destek, K.M. Lever, W.A. 1
12 NO05/0760014 Segman, Dis Snap Ring 1
13 H342604300 Pul Washer, Pin 1
14 H342602000 Sonimleyici Mont. Damper Ass'y 1
15 NO03/0100013 Pul Washer, Pin 2 M6
16 NO06/1001615 Gupilya Pin, Snap 1
17 H342602801 El Gazi Teli Cabble, Accel 1
18 H342604200 Pim Pin, Clevis 2
19 NO02/3570182 A.K. Somun Nut, Hex 4 M8
20 H342603000 Tespit Plakasi, Braket, 1
Step Motoru Governor Motor
21 F31/13000 El Gazi Kolu Lever Ass'y 1
22 H342604400 Muhafaza Saci K.M., Cover, 1
Step Motoru Governor Motor
23 NO01/0221478 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex 2 M6x15
24 N01/0232138 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex 4 M8x25
25 NO03/1310010 Yayl Rondela Washer, Spr 8 M8
26 NO01/0232858 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex 2 M12x35
27 NO08/1210020 Gresorlik Grease, Nipple 3
28 F99/60100 Mafsal Gatali Knurling Tool 1




KLIMA MONTAUJI
AIRCONDITION MOUNTING

342701-00

Motor
To Engine

AN
N

15 \@
\®/

12
"

14




KLIMA MONTAJI
AIRCONDITION MOUNTING

342701-00
No Parga No Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No PartNo Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 Klima Montaiji Aircon Ass'y 1
1_1 H342700300 Isit. Ve Sog. Unitesi  Htr & Cooler Ass'y 1
1_2 H342700400 Kontrol Unitesi, Control Ass'y 1
Klima
1_3 H342700500 Kompresor Compressor Ass'y 1 2134001-2134004 D
1_4 H342700600 Kondensor Condenser Ass'y 1 2134001-2134004 D
1_5 H342700700 Kurutucu R/Drier 1 2134001-2134004 D
1_6 H342700800 Destek KM, Kurutucu Bracket, R/Drier 1 2134001-2134004 D
1_7 H342700900 Gerdirme Pargasi Tension Piece 1 2134001-2134004 D
Montaji Ass'y
1_8 H342701000 Destek Pargasi, Plate, 1 2134001-2134004 D
Hortum Hose MT'G
1_9 H342701100 Civata Bolt 1 2134001-2134004 D
1_10 H342701200 Sivi Hortum, A Liquid Hose, A 1 2134001-2134004 D
1_11 H342701300 Sivi Hortum, B Liquid Hose, B 1 2134001-2134004 D
1_12 H342701400 Bosaltim Hortumu Dis. Hose 1 2134001-2134004 D
1_13 H342701500 Emis Hortumu Suc. Hose 1 2134001-2134004 D
1_14 H342701600 V-Kayis V-Belt 1 -2134001 D
2 N01/0232114 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 6 M8x20
3 NO03/1310010 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 6 M8
4 NO03/0100016 Pul Washer, Pin. 6 M8
5 NO01/0480818 A.K.B. Civata Bolt Hex. 1 M10x25
6 NO03/1310011 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 7 M10
7 NO03/0100021 Pul Washer, Pin. 7 M10
8 NO01/0380662 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 1 M10x55
9 NO02/3570206 A.K.Somun Nut, Hex. 3 M10
10 H342710600 Hortum, Isitici A Hose, Heater A 1
11 NO07/4016027 Kelepge Clamp 4
12 H342710700 Hortum, Isitici B Hose, Heater B 1
13 H342710900 Rekor, Hortum Connector, Hose 1
14 H342702000 Dirsek Elbow 1
15 H342711000 Vana Montaji Cock Valve Ass'y 1
16 NO01/0380626 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 2 M10x35
17 NO01/0232486 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 3 M10x30
18 H342702500 Destek KM, Komp. Bracket, Comp. 1 2134001-2134004 D
19 NO01/0222138 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 1 M8x25
20 NO03/1310010 Yayl Rondela Washer, Spr. 1 M8




KLIMA MONTAUJI
AIRCONDITION MOUNTING

342701-01

CAB




KLIMA MONTAJI

AIRCONDITION MOUNTING

342701-01
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 NO01/0232114  A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 6 M8x20
2 NO03/1310010 Yayh Rondela Washer,Spr. 6 M8
3 N03/0100016 Pul Washer, Pin. 6 M8
4 NO01/5890854  S.B. Civata Bolt, Cyl. Head 4 M10x45
5 NO03/1310011 Yayl Rondela Washer,Spr. 7 M10
6 N03/0100021 Pul Washer, Pin. 7 M10
7 NO02/3570206  A.K. Somun Nut, Hex. 4 M10
8 N01/0232486  A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 3 M10x30
9 H342702501 Destek K.M., Komp. Bracket, Compressor 1 2134005- D
10 H342704400 Evaparator Evaporator 1 2134005-
11 H342700501 Kompresor Compressor 1 2134005- D
12 F25/20570 Kondensoér Condenser 1 2134005- D
13 F25/21000 Kurutucu Drier 1 2134005- D
14 H342700801 Destek, Kurutucu Bracket, Drier 1 2134005- D
15 H342701201 Sivi, Hortum-A Liquid Hose-A 1 2134005- D
16 H342701301 Sivi, Hortum-B Liquid Hose-B 1 2134005- D
17 H342701401 Bosaltim Hortumu Dis. Hose 1 2134005- D
18 H342701501 Emis Hortumu Suc. Hose 1 2134005- D
19 H342701601 V-Kayis V-Belt 1 2134002- D
20 NO01/0221514  A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 2 M6x20
21 NO03/1310008 Yayl Rondela Washer,Spr. 2 M6
22 H342703501 Tutucu Sac Bracket 1 2134005-
23 H342703800 Hortum, Su Tahliye = Hose, Water 2 2134005-
24 NO07/4010016 Kelepge Clamp 2 2134005-
25 NO04/1150338  Y.S.B. Civata Bolt 2 M3.9x13
26 H342703900 Tesisat Borusu, KM  Pipe 1
28 554/01000 Klima Fan Sivici Aircon Fan Switch 1
29 520/30800 Diigme Button 1
30 H342720200 Klim/Isitici Kont.Saci Plate 1
31 H342720500 Fan Fan
32 NO04/1150338  Y.S.B. Civata Bolt 16 M3.9x13
33 H342720600 Kutu Gov., K.M. Aircon Heater Box 1 2134005-4134030 D
34 F25/20410 Termostat Thermostat 1
35 H342711300 Kalorifer Mus. Komp Valve Ass'y 1
35_1 H342711400 Kalorifer Muslugu Valve 1
35-2 H342711600 Kumanda Mekaniz. Switch 1
35_3 H342711500 Mekanizma Teli Wire 1
35_4 H342711800 Tutamak Handle 1
35-5 H342711700 Kapak Cover 1
36 515/20000 Miigir,Klima Pressure Switch 1 2134005-
37 H342722500 Kapak, K.M. Cover, W.A. 1 2134005-4134030 D
38 H342723300 Fan Bag. Saci K.M. Plate W.A., Fan 1 2134005-4134030
39 H342723500 Bag. Saci K.M., Evap. Plate W.A., Evap. 1 2134005-4134030 D




KLIMA MONTAJI
AIRCONDITION MOUNTING

342701-01
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
40 NO01/0221478  A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 10 M6éx15
41 NO03/1310008 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 10

Mé




KLIMA MONTAUJI
AIRCONDITION MOUNTING

342701-02

CAB




KLIMA MONTAJI
AIRCONDITION MOUNTING

342701-02
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 NO01/0232114  A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 6 M8x20
2 NO03/1310010 Yayh Rondela Washer,Spr. 6 M8
3 N03/0100016 Pul Washer, Pin. 6 M8
4 NO01/5890854  S.B. Civata Bolt, Cyl. Head 4 M10x45
5 NO03/1310011 Yayl Rondela Washer,Spr. 7 M10
6 N03/0100021 Pul Washer, Pin. 7 M10
7 NO02/3570206  A.K. Somun Nut, Hex. 4 M10
8 N01/0232486  A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 3 M10x30
9 H342702501 Destek K.M., Komp. Bracket, Compressor 1 2134005- D
10 H342704400 Evaparator Evaporator 1 2134005-
11 H342700501 Kompresor Compressor 1 2134005- D
12 F25/20570 Kondensoér Condenser 1 2134005- D
13 F25/21000 Kurutucu Drier 1 2134005- D
14 H342700801 Destek, Kurutucu Bracket, Drier 1 2134005- D
15 H342701201 Sivi, Hortum-A Liquid Hose-A 1 2134005- D
16 H342701301 Sivi, Hortum-B Liquid Hose-B 1 2134005- D
17 H342701401 Bosaltim Hortumu Dis. Hose 1 2134005- D
18 H342701501 Emis Hortumu Suc. Hose 1 2134005- D
19 H342701601 V-Kayis V-Belt 1 2134002- D
20 NO01/0221514  A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 2 M6x20
21 NO03/1310008 Yayl Rondela Washer,Spr. 2 M6
22 H342703501 Tutucu Sac Bracket 1 2134005-
23 H342703800 Hortum, Su Tahliye = Hose, Water 2 2134005-
24 NO07/4010016 Kelepge Clamp 2 2134005-
25 NO04/1150338  Y.S.B. Civata Bolt 2 M3.9x13
26 H342703900 Tesisat Borusu, KM  Pipe 1
28 554/01000 Klima Fan Sivici Aircon Fan Switch 1
29 520/30800 Diigme Button 1
30 H342720200 Klim/Isitici Kont.Saci Plate 1
31 H342720500 Fan Fan
32 NO04/1150338  Y.S.B. Civata Bolt 16 M3.9x13
33 H342720602 Kutu Gov., K.M. Aircon Heater Box 1 4134031- D
34 F25/20410 Termostat Thermostat 1
35 H342711300 Kalorifer Mus. Komp Valve Ass'y 1
35_1 H342711400 Kalorifer Muslugu Valve 1
35-2 H342711600 Kumanda Mekaniz. Switch 1
35_3 H342711500 Mekanizma Teli Wire 1
35_4 H342711800 Tutamak Handle 1
35-5 H342711700 Kapak Cover 1
36 515/20000 Miigir,Klima Pressure Switch 1 2134005-
37 H342722502 Kapak, K.M. Cover, W.A. 1 4134031-
39 H342723501 Bag. Saci K.M., Evap. Plate W.A., Evap. 1 4134031-
40 NO01/0221478  A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 10 M6x15




KLIMA MONTAJI

AIRCONDITION MOUNTING

342701-02

No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
41 NO03/1310008 Yayl Rondela Washer, Spr. 10 M6

42 H342726500 Kapak, K.M., Sol Cover, W.A,, L/H 1 4134031- D

43 H342726900 Kapak, K.M., Sag Cover, W.A,,RH 1 4134031- D

44 H342726001 Kapak, K.M., Orta Cover, W.A,, Middle 1 4134031- D

45 H342723700 Etiket Decal 1 4134031- D

46 H342704500 Camur Tutucu Mud Holder 2 4134031- D

47 NO04/1150349  Y.S.B. Civata Bolt 13 M3.9x16 4134031- D

48 H342727600 Lastik Rubber 4 4134031- D

49 NO03/0100013  Pul Washer, Pin. 2 4134031- D

50 H342727400 ic Hava Filtre Saci Plate, Filter 1 4134031- D

51 H342727500 Polen, Filtre Filter, Polen 1 4134031- D




ISITICI MONTAJI
HEATER MOUNTING

342702-00

MOTOR
ENGINE




ISITICI MONTAJI
HEATER MOUNTING

342702-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 H342720500 Fan Fan 2
2 N04/1150338  Y.S.B. Civata Bolt 16 M3.9x13
3 H342720600 Kutu Gov., K.M. Aircon/Heater Box 1 2134005-4134031 D
4 NO01/0232114  A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M8x20
5 NO03/1310010 Yayl Rondela Washer, Spr. 4 M8
6 NO03/0100016 Pul Washer, Pin. 4 M8
7 H342710200 Kalorifer Petegi Heater 1
8 H342711300 Kalorifer Mus. Komp Valve Ass'y 1
8_1 H342711400 Kalorifer Muslugu Valve 1
8_2 H342711600 Kumanda Mekaniz. Switch 1
8_3 H342711500 Mekanizma Teli Wire 1
8_4 H342711800 Tutamak Handle 1
8_5 H342711700 Kapak Cover 1
9 H342710500 Hortum, Isitici-A2 Hose, Heater A2 1 2134005-
10 NO07/4016027 Kelepge Clamp 6
11 H342710600 Hortum, Isitici-A1 Hose, Heater A1 1 2134005-
12 H342710700 Hortum, Isitici B Hose, Heater B 1 2134005~
13 H342710800 Rekor, Hortum Connector, Hose 1 2134005-
14 H342710900 Dirsek Elbow 1
15 H342711000 Vana Montaji Valve Mounting 1
15_1 N14/0010650 Kiresel Vana Cock Valve 1
15_2 H342711100 Rekor Connector 1
15_3 H342711200 Rekor Connector 1
16 554/01000 Klima Fan Sivici Aircon Fan Switch 1
17 520/30800 Diigme Button 1
18 H342720200 Klim./Isit. Kont. Saci  Plate 1
19 H342722500 Kapak K.M. Cover W.A. 1 2134005-4134030 D
20 H342723300 Fan Baglanti Saci Plate, Fan 1 2134005-4134030
21 H342723500 Baglanti Saci, Evap. Plate, Evaporator 1 2134005-4134030 D
22 NO01/0221478  A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 10 M6x15
23 NO03/1310008 Yayl Rondela Washer, Spr. 10 M6




ISITICI MONTAJI
HEATER MOUNTING

342702-01

CAB




ISITICI MONTAJI
HEATER MOUNTING

342702-01
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 H342720500 Fan Fan 2
2 N04/1150338  Y.S.B. Civata Bolt 16 M3.9x13
3 H342720602 Kutu Gov., K.M. Aircon/Heater Box 1 4134031- D
4 NO01/0232114  A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M8x20
5 NO03/1310010 Yayl Rondela Washer, Spr. 4 M8
6 NO03/0100016 Pul Washer, Pin. 4 M8
7 H342710200 Kalorifer Petegi Heater 1
8 H342711300 Kalorifer Mus. Komp Valve Ass'y 1
8_1 H342711400 Kalorifer Muslugu Valve 1
8_2 H342711600 Kumanda Mekaniz. Switch 1
8_3 H342711500 Mekanizma Teli Wire 1
8_4 H342711800 Tutamak Handle 1
8_5 H342711700 Kapak Cover 1
9 H342710500 Hortum, Isitici-A2 Hose, Heater A2 1 2134005-
10 NO07/4016027 Kelepge Clamp 6
11 H342710600 Hortum, Isitici-A1 Hose, Heater A1 1 2134005-
12 H342710700 Hortum, Isitici B Hose, Heater B 1 2134005~
13 H342710800 Rekor, Hortum Connector, Hose 1 2134005-
14 H342710900 Dirsek Elbow 1
15 H342711000 Vana Montaji Valve Mounting 1
15_1 N14/0010650 Kiresel Vana Cock Valve 1
15_2 H342711100 Rekor Connector 1
15_3 H342711200 Rekor Connector 1
16 554/01000 Klima Fan Sivici Aircon Fan Switch 1
17 520/30800 Diigme Button 1
18 H342720200 Klim./Isit. Kont. Saci  Plate 1
19 H342722502 Kapak K.M. Cover W.A. 1 4134031-
21 H342723501 Baglanti Saci, Evap. Plate, Evaporator 1 4134031-
22 NO01/0221478  A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 10 M6x15
23 NO03/1310008 Yayl Rondela Washer, Spr. 10 M6
24 H342723700 Etiket Decal 1
25 NO03/0100013 Pul Washer, Pin. 2
26 H342726900 Kapak K.M., Sag Cover W.A., RIH 1 4134031-
27 H342726001 Kapak K.M., Orta Cover W.A., Middle 1 4134031-
28 H342726500 Kapak K.M., Sol Cover W.A,, L/IH 1 4134031-
29 NO04/1150349  Y.S.B. Civata Bolt 13 4134031-
30 H342727600 Lastik Rubber 4 4134031-
31 H342727400 ic Hava Filtre Saci Plate, Filter 1 4134031-
32 H342727500 Polen Filtre Filter 1 4134031-




ANA HIDROLIK MONTAJI (SAG)

343001-00 MAIN PIPING MOUNTING (R)
na Bom Silindiri 6
?o B?Jom IEined 4§I E/j

SAG
RIGHT

Kepce Silindiri‘\
To Bucket Pipe

Ug Bom Silindiri

To Arm Pipe \

NOT: Bu sayfa 2134001-2134002 seri nolu makinalar igin gecerlidir.
NOTE: This page is valid for 2134001-2134002 serial number machines.



ANA HIDROLIK MONTAJI (SAG)

MAIN PIPING MOUNTING (R)

343001-00
No PargaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No PartNo Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 H343002200 Boru Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
2 H343002300 Boru Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
3 N10/2003335 O-Ring O-Ring 14
4 NO03/1360010 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 438 M10
5 NO01/5890854 S.B. Civata Bolt, Cylinder Head 8 M10x45
6 NO01/5890890 S.B. Civata Bolt, Cylinder Head 8 M10x60
7 NO01/5890830 S.B. Civata Bolt, Cylinder Head 36 M10x35
8 H343002400 B.H.H. Hose Ass'y 1
9 H343001600 B.H.H. Hose Ass'y 1
10 H343000900 B.H.H. Hose Ass'y 1
11 H343001000 B.H.H. Hose Ass'y 1
12 H343001500 B.H.H. Hose Ass'y 1
13 H343001600 B.H.H. Hose Ass'y 1
14 N16/J360104 Yarim Flans Flange, Split 12
15 NO03/1310014 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 1 M16
16 NO01/0381358 A.K.B. Civata Bolt Hex. 1 M16x100
17 N16/J360104 A.K. Somun Nut Hex. 1 M16
18 NO01/0232822 A.K.B. Civata Bolt Hex. 2 M12x25
19 NO03/1310012 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 2 M12x25
20 H343002500 Destek Pargasi, Bracket 1
Atasman Hid. Tesisat
21 H343003200 Kelepge, Lastik Clamp, Rubber 2
22 H340102500 Lastik Rubber 2

NOT: Bu sayfa 2134001-2134002 seri nolu makinalar igin gecerlidir.

NOTE: This page is valid for 2134001-2134002 serial number machines.



ANA HIDROLIK MONTAJI (SAG)
343001-01 MAIN PIPING MOUNTING (R)

Ana Bom Silindiri  ©

. \I 6
To Boom Pipe 4 .
14 ~ Eé

14
3 = <
=

Déner Dagitici 3
T/Joint

epce Silindiri
To Bucket Pipe

Ug Bom Silindiri \

To Arm Pipe \

NOT: Bu sayfa 2134003 seri nolu makinadan itibaren gegerlidir.
NOTE: This page is valid from 2134003 serial number machine.



ANA HIDROLIK MONTAJI (SAG)

MAIN PIPING MOUNTING (R)

343001-01

No PargaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No PartNo Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.

1 H343002200 Boru Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1

2 H343002300 Boru Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1

3 N10/2003335 O-Ring O-Ring 14

4 NO03/1360010 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 438 M10

5 NO01/5890854 S.B. Civata Bolt, Cylinder Head 8 M10x45

6 NO01/5890890 S.B. Civata Bolt, Cylinder Head 8 M10x60

7 NO01/5890830 S.B. Civata Bolt, Cylinder Head 36 M10x35

8 H343002400 B.H.H. Hose Ass'y 1

9 H343001600 B.H.H. Hose Ass'y 1

10 H343000900 B.H.H. Hose Ass'y 1 2134003-3134025 D

H343008400 B.H.H. Hose Ass'y 1 3134026- D
11 H343001000 B.H.H. Hose Ass'y 1 2134003-3134025 D
H343008500 B.H.H. Hose Ass'y 1 3134026- D

12 H343001500 B.H.H. Hose Ass'y 1

13 H343001600 B.H.H. Hose Ass'y 1

14 N16/J360104 Yarim Flans Flange, Split 12

15 NO03/1310014 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 1 M16

16 NO01/0381358 A.K.B. Civata Bolt Hex. 1 M16x100

17 N16/J360104 A.K. Somun Nut Hex. 1 M16

18 NO01/0232822 A.K.B. Civata Bolt Hex. 2 M12x25

19 NO03/1310012 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 2 M12x25

20 H343002500 Destek Pargasi, Bracket 1

Atasman Hid. Tesisat
21 H343003200 Kelepge, Lastik Clamp, Rubber 2
22 H340102500 Lastik Rubber 2

NOT: Bu sayfa 2134003 seri nolu makinadan itibaren gegerlidir.
NOTE: This page is valid from 2134003 serial number machine.



ANA HIDROLIK MONTAJI (SOL)[a]

MAIN PIPING MOUNTING (L)[a]

343002-00

Déner Dagitici

[ee]

N
(/ \eo 5
AN u&n.//a P
o OO\V (o 435

b U\ IS SN

\\‘ -
= (K/BNDR
@/\@Ww 7\

© / @
\J WIAGE
- _M tﬁu,«!
09 T
14 o
w

14
o

SAG
RIGHT

b e

NOT: Bu sayfa 2134001-2134004 seri nolu makinalar igin gecerlidir.

NOTE: This page is valid for 2134001-2134004 serial number machines.



ANA HIDROLIK MONTAJI (SOL) [a]

MAIN PIPING MOUNTING (L) [a]

343002-00
No PargaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No PartNo Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 H343000400 B.H.H. Hose 1
2 H343000300 B.H.H. Hose 1
3 H343001000 B.H.H. Hose 1
4 H343000900 B.H.H. Hose 1
5 99N095308 B.H.H. Hose 1
6 H343001100 B.H.H. Hose 1
7 H343001300 B.H.H. Hose 1
8 H343003100 Pim Pin 1
9 NO01/0391766 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 11 M20x35
10 NO3/1310016 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 11 M20
11 NO08/1130005 Gresorliik Grease, Nipple 1 2134001-3134024
NO08/1130000 Gresorliik Grease, Nipple 1 3134025- C
12 NO01/5890830 SB Civata Round Head Bolt 44 M10x35
13 NO03/1360010 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 44 M10
14 NO01/0232858 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M12x35
15 NO03/1310012 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 4 M12
16 N16/K114345 Rekor Connector 1
17 N10/2002930 O-Ring O-Ring 2 2134001-2134004
18 N16/J360104 Yarim Flans Flange, Split 4
19 N10/2003335 O-Ring O-Ring 8
20 N10/2002435 O-Ring O-Ring 5
21 NO01/5890842 S.B. Civata Round Head Bolt 4 M10x40
22 NO01/5890878 S.B. Civata Round Head Bolt 4 M10x55
23 H343000501 A.K.V. Tesisat Komp., Pipe Ass'y, 1
Pompa Sag Pump R
24 N16/J420102 Yarim Flans Flange, Split 6
25 N16/J320102 Yarim Flansg Flange, Split 4
26 N16/N910005 Dirsek Elbow 1
27 H343008000 Ust Sase Déndiirme  Swing Unit 1
Unitesi
27_1 H343001900 Doéniis Motoru Swing Motor 1
27_2 H343002000 Rediiksiyon Dislisi Reduction Gear 1
28 H343001801 A.K.V.Komplesi M.C.V. Ass'y 1
29 S91/70009 Kiiresel Vana Spherical Valve 1
30 H343008100 Adaptor Connector 1
31 NO07/4010016 Kelepge Clamp 1
32 H343008200 Hortum Hose 1

NOT: Bu sayfa 2134001-2134004 seri nolu makinalar igin gecerlidir.

NOTE: This page is valid for 2134001-2134004 serial number machines.



ANA HIDROLIK MONTAJI (SOL)[a]
MAIN PIPING MOUNTING (L)[a]

Déner Dagitici

343002-01

/ z/ o

a .7 m/
- \rmﬂrﬂu.{ ~
£ nrowﬁm%wwh 7
- \sq’ L3 i

RS

z
a,\sﬂ\. NS

OO~
o L0,

v e

14
o

SAG
RIGHT

NOT: Bu sayfa 2134005 seri nolu makinadan itibaren gecerlidir.
NOTE: This page is valid from 2134005 serial number machine.




ANA HIDROLIK MONTAJI (SOL) [a]

MAIN PIPING MOUNTING (L) [a]

343002-01
No PargaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No PartNo Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 H343000400 B.H.H. Hose 1
2 H343000300 B.H.H. Hose 1
3 H343001000 B.H.H. Hose 1 2134001-3134025
H343001001 B.H.H. Hose 1 3134026-
4 H343000900 B.H.H. Hose 1
5 99N095308 B.H.H. Hose 1
6 H343001100 B.H.H. Hose 1 2134001-3134025 D
H343001101 B.H.H. Hose 1 3134026- D
7 H343001300 B.H.H. Hose 1 2134001-3134025 D
H343001301 B.H.H. Hose 1 3134026- D
8 H343003100 Pim Pin 1
9 NO01/0391766 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 1 M20x65
10 NO03/1310016 Yayli Rondela Washer, Spr. 11 M20 2134001-3134024 A
N03/0800003 Pul Washer, Pin. 11 M20 3134025- A
11 NO08/1130005 Gresorliik Grease, Nipple 1 2134001-3134024
NO08/1130000 Gresorliik Grease, Nipple 1 3134025- C
12 NO01/5890830 SB Civata Round Head Bolt 44 M10x35
13 NO03/1360010 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 44 M10
14 NO01/0232858 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M12x35
15 NO03/1310012 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 4 M12
16 N16/K114345 Rekor Connector 1
17 N10/2002835 O-Ring O-Ring 2 2134005-
18 N16/J360104 Yarim Flans Flange, Split 4
19 N10/2003335 O-Ring O-Ring 8
20 N10/2002435 O-Ring O-Ring 5
21 NO01/5890842 S.B. Civata Round Head Bolt 4 M10x40
22 NO01/5890878 S.B. Civata Round Head Bolt 4 M10x55
23 H343000501 A.K.V. Tesisat Komp., Pipe Ass'y, 1
Pompa Sag Pump R
24 N16/J420102 Yarim Flans Flange, Split 6
25 N16/J320102 Yarim Flansg Flange, Split 4
26 N16/N910005 Dirsek Elbow 1
27 H343008000 Ust Sase Dondiirme  Swing Unit 1
Unitesi
27_1 H343001900 Doniis Motoru Swing Motor 1
27_2 H343002000 Rediiksiyon Dislisi Reduction Gear 1
28 H343001801 A.K.V.Komplesi M.C.V. Ass'y 1
29 S91/70009 Kiiresel Vana Spherical Valve 1
30 H343008100 Adaptor Connector 1
31 NO07/4010016 Kelepge Clamp 1
32 H343008200 Hortum Hose 1

NOT: BU sayfa 2134005 seri nolu makinadan itibaren gecerlidir.
NOTE: This page is valid from 2134005 serial number machine.



ANA HIDROLIK MONTAJI (SOL) [b]
343003-00 MAIN PIPING MOUNTING (L) [b]




ANA HIiDROLIK MONTAJI (SOL)[b]
MAIN PIPING MOUNTING (L)[b]

343003-00

No PargaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.C.
No PartNo Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.K.

1 99Q094213 B.H.H. Hose Ass'y 1

2 N16/K114344 Rekor Connector 1

3 N10/2002234 O-Ring O-Ring 1

4 H343000800 Hortum Hose 1

5 H343000600 Tesisat Komplesi, Pipe, Suction 1

Pompa Emis

6 NO01/5891178 S.B. Civata Bolt, Cylinder Head 4 M12x35

7 NO03/1360011 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 4 M12

8 N10/2006935 O-Ring O-Ring 1

9 NO07/4090110 Kelepge Clamp 4

10 H343000201 Hidrolik Pompa Hydraulic Pump 1

11 NO01/5892042 S.B. Civata Bolt, Cylinder Head 4 M20x55

12 NO03/1360015 Yaylh Rondela Washer, Spr. 4 M20

13 H342100200 Flans, Cover, 1

Volan Muhafazasi F/W Housing

14 NO01/0380626 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 12 M10x35

15 NO03/1310012 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 12 M10

16 H342100301 Kavrama Montaji Coupling Ass'y 1




HIDROLIK POMPA
343004-00 HYDRAULIC PUMP

TAMIR TAKIMI / SEAL KIT K700001
Parga No / Pt No.— 2936-9N99

O
Q
00
2 050
<
( /A
ﬁ ”( ® TAMIR TAKIMI / SEAL KIT K700001 19
A & 16 Parga No / Pt No— 2936-9N99 ,g




HIDROLIK POMPA
HYDRAULIC PUMP

343004-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty S.C.
H343000201 Hidrolik Pompa Hydraulic Pump 1

1 Disli Pompa Pump,Gear 1

2 Or.Basing Kont. Valf Prop.Red.ValveAss'y 1

3 Saft, On Shaft, (F) 1

4 Saft, Arka Shaft, (R) 1

5 Baglanti Elemani Coupling 1

6 Makarali Rulman Bearing, Roller 2

7 Rulman Bearing, Needle 2

8 Bosluk Pulu Spacer 4

9 Silindir Blok Block, Cylinder 2 K2,K3,K9,K10
10 Piston Piston 18 K9,K10
1 Piston Pabucu Shoe 18 K9,K10
12 Plaka Plate 2 K9,K10
13 Burg, Kiiresel Bush, Spherical 2 K9,K10
14 Yay Spring 18 K9,K10
15 Plaka, Pabug Plate, Shoe 2 K9,K10
16 Plaka, Kizak Plate, Swash 2 K4,K11
17 Burg Bush 2 K4,K11
18 Destek Support 2 K11
19 Kapak Cover 1

20 Muhafaza, Pompa Casing, Pump 2

21 Blok, Valf Block, Valve 1

22 Plaka (Sag), Valf Plate (R), Valve 1 K2,K9
23 Plaka (Sol), Valf Plate (L), Valve 1 K3,K10
24 Civata Screw 8

25 Civata Screw 4

26 Tapa Plug 2

27 Tapa Plug 4

28 Tapa Plug 28 K11
29 Pim Pin, Tilting 2 K7
30 Piston Piston 2

31 Durdurucu Stoper 2

32 Durdurucu Stoper 2

33 Bilye Yuvasi Seat 4 K5,K6
34 Durdurucu 1 Stoper 1 2 K5
35 Durdurucu 2 Stoper 2 2 K6
36 Celik Bilye Ball, Steel 4 K5,K6
37 Pim, Geribesleme Pin, Feedback 2 K7
38 O-Ring O-Ring 2 K8
39 O-Ring O-Ring 1 K8
40 O-Ring O-Ring 4 K8
41 O-Ring O-Ring 16 K8




HIDROLIK POMPA
HYDRAULIC PUMP

343004-00

No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note ICA S.C.
42 O-Ring O-Ring 4 K8
43 O-Ring O-Ring 4 K8
44 O-Ring O-Ring 2 K8
45 Kege Seal 1 K8
46 Ring, Back-Up Ring, Back-Up 2 K8
47 Ring, Back-Up Ring, Back-Up 2 K8
48 Somun Nut 2

49 Somun Nut 2

50 Ring Ring 2

51 Pim, Valf Plakasi Pin, Valve Plate 2

52 Pim, Yay Pin, Spring 4 K11
53 Civata Bolt 3

54 Civata Screw 2

55 Civata Screw 2

56 Etiket Plate, Name 1

57 Pim Pin 2

. Silindir Komp., Sag  Ass'y Cylinder, R 1 K2

. Silindir Komp., Sol Ass'y Cylinder, L 1 K3

. Kizak Komp. Ass'y, Swash Plate 2 K4

° Check 1, Komp. Ass'y, Check 1 2 K5

. Check 2, Komp. Ass'y, Check 2 2 K6

. Pim Komp. Ass'y Tilting Pin 2 K7

. Tamir Takimi Seal KIT 1 K8

° Arka Grup, Alis. R. Rotary Group, Lap. 1 K9

° On Grup, Alis. F. Rotary Group, Lap. 1 K10

° On-Arka Kizak Komp. F.-R. Swash Ass'y 1 K11




DISLI POMPASI
GEAR PUMP

343005-00

16

20

< Sl
(% ot afafegr 31
|~ S
TT1 4 ]
.“. .._u..m.
R [
110 [
1] [ A |
/.7*. _ V]
h [ [
I .—. N B
' L ) 11
L ] - L ]
[ |

BIBHEIERIE
¥ n_" 1 [N
| | | I

_ [ '

LI e ]

v H

vl H

LI ) N

L) N

dedood .

L 7

| )

]

'

L

B NS SRR B AT




DiSLi POMPASI

GEAR PUMP 343005-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
Disli Pompasi Gear Pomp 1
1 Popet Poppet 1 K1
2 Popet Yuvasi Seat 1 K2
3 Popet Klavuzu Seat 1 K1
4 Yay Spring 1
5 Civata Screw 1
6 Somun Nut 1
7 Pompa Muhafazasi Case 1 K2
8 Disli Gear 1 K2
9 Disli Gear 1 K2
10 Filtre Filter 1
11 Muhafaza Case 1 K2
12 Alyan Bagh Civata Socket 2
13 Alyan Basgh Civata Socket 2
14 Alyan Bagh Civata Socket 4
15 Tapa Plug 1
16 Ring Ring 1
17 O-Ring O-Ring 1
18 O-Ring O-Ring 1
19 O-Ring O-Ring 1
20 Ring Ring 1
° Popet Komp. Ass'y, Poppet 1 K1
. Disli Komp. Ass'y, Gear Case 1 K2




ORANSAL BASING KONTROL VALFi

343006-00 PROPORTIONAL REDUCING VALVE
1 3
e el |
g | A ;1155:——1%’:;_ ——————————————————— —
TN = ==
0N W A
2 7 8 S 4 10 1




ORANSAL BASING KONTROL VALFi
PROPORTIONAL REDUCING VALVE

343006-00

No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.

No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
Or. Bas. Kont. Valfi Prop. Red. Valve 1
1 Sirgu Spool 1
2 Gomlek Sleeve 1
3 Yay Spring 1
4 C-Ring C-Ring 1
5 Yay Tutucusu Spring Seat 1
6 Orifis Orofice 1
7 O-Ring O-Ring 1
8 O-Ring O-Ring 1
9 O-Ring O-Ring 1
10 Selenoid Solenoid 1
11 Etiket Name Plate 1




POMPA REGULATORU
343007-00 PUMP-REGULATOR

33

36 37 3 39

35 5 24 34 25 26 38 47
ViEW C SECTION B-B
1 8 52 51 54 44 50 10 23 32 42 30 3149 28 29 6 15 20 21 19 4757
55\
22\
\
"
41
7 9 1 13 12 14 16 17 53 46 45 40 18
A-AKESITI

SECTION A-A




POMPA REGULATORU
PUMP-REGULATOR

343007-00

No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.

No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
Komple, Regiilator Ass'y Regulator 1
1 Civata Screw 2
2 Civata Screw 2
3 Civata Screw 2
4 Civata Screw 10
5 Tapa Plug 5
6 Kasa Casing 1
7 Levye, Geri Besleme Lever, Feedback 1
8 Levye (1) Lever (1) 1
9 Levye (2) Lever (2) 1
10 Tapa Plug 1
11 Tapa Plug 1
12 Piston Piston 1
13 Muhafaza, Piston Kasa, Piston 1
14 Rod Rod 1
15 Yay Tutucu (C) Seat (C), Spring 1
16 Yay, Dis Spring, Outer 1
17 Yay, i¢ Spring, i¢ 1
18 Aralik Ayar Tapasi (C) Stem (C) 1
19 Civata (C) Screw (C) 1
20 Kapak (C) Cover (C) 1
21 Somun, Kilit Nut, Lock 1
22 Kovan Sleeve 1
23 Kapak Cover 1
24 Piston Piston 1
25 Yay Tutucu (Q) Seat (Q), Spring 1
26 Aralik Ayar Tapasi (Q) Stem (Q) 1
27 Yay Spring 1
28 Kovan Sleeve 1
29 Siirgii Spool 1
30 Yay Tutucu Seat, Spring 1
31 Yay Spring 1
32 Yay Spring 1
33 Kapak, Blok Cover, Block 1
34 O-Ring O-Ring 1
35 O-Ring O-Ring 3
36 O-Ring O-Ring 9
37 O-Ring O-Ring 1
38 O-Ring O-Ring 1
39 O-Ring O-Ring 1
40 O-Ring O-Ring 1
a1 O-Ring O-Ring 1
42 O-Ring 0O-Ring 1




POMPA REGULATORU
PUMP-REGULATOR

343007-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
43 O-Ring 0O-Ring 1
44 O-Ring O-Ring 1
45 O-Ring 0O-Ring 1
46 0O-Ring O-Ring 1
47 Somun Nut 2
48 Ring Ring 1
49 Ring Ring 1
50 Ring Ring 2
51 Pim Pin 1
52 Pim Pin 4
53 Pim Pin 1
54 Pim Pin 1
55 Pim Pin 1
56 Civata Screw 1

57 Civata Screw 1




AKV (1)
343008-00 Mcv (1)




AKYV (1)

MCV (1) 343008-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
H343001801 A.K.V. Komp. M.C.V. Ass'y 1

3 O-Ring O-Ring 9

4 Kapak Cap 7

8 O-Ring O-Ring 8

20 Yuva Housing 1 NSP
21 Piston B9 Komp. Plunger B9 AS 1 *, BM

22 Piston C1 Komp. Plunger C1 AS 1 *, BKT

23 Piston M1 Komp. Plunger M1 AS 2 *, TRV

24 Kapak Cover 7

25 Civata Hex. Soc. Head Bolt 28 M10x25

26 O-Ring O-Ring 7

27 O-Ring O-Ring 8

28 Tutucu Retainer 7

39 Kapak Cap 1

40 Somun Hex. Nut 2

4 Bosluk Pulu Spacer 1

42 Pul Washer 1

43 Yay Spring 1

44 Siirgii Spool 1

47 Popet Poppet 1

48 Yay Spring 1

49 Kapak Cap 1

56 O-Ring O-Ring 8

66 O-Ring O-Ring 6

79 Yiik Emniyet Valf Komp Overload Relief Ass'y 8 K2

89 Back-Up Ring Back-Up Ring 8

90 O-Ring O-Ring 8

97 Piston B9 Plunger B9 1 BM NSP
98 Piston C1 Plunger C1 2 BKT NSP
99 Piston M1 Plunger M1 2 TRV NSP
103 Yay Spring 7
104 Piston Kapagi Plunger Cap 7
105 Yay Klavuzu Spring Guide 7
106 Cek Check 2
107 Yay Spring 2
109 Kapak Cap 2
110 Yay Klavuzu Spring Guide 7
111 Durdurucu Stopper 7
116 O-Ring O-Ring 9
161 Ana Popet Main Popet 8 K2
162 Back-Up Ring Back-Up Ring 8 K2
163 0O-Ring 0O-Ring 8

(*) Ancak seri numarasi verildiginde tek parga olarak tedarik edilebilir. / (*) This part is suppplied as a single part only when the serial

number is informed.



AKYV (1)

MEV () 343008-00

No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
164 Gomlek Sleeve 8 K2
165 Kapak Cap 8 K2
166 Somun Hex Nut 8

167 Civata Adjust Screw 8 K2
168 Piston Piston 8 K2
169 Yay, i¢ Spring, Inside 8 K2
170 Yay, Dis Spring, Outside 8 K2
171 Pilot Tutucu Pilot Seat 8 K2
172 Pilot Popet Pilot Poppet 8 K2
173 Yay Spring 8 K2
174 O-Ring O-Ring 8

175 Yay Klavuzu Spring Guide 8 K2

(*) Ancak seri numarasi verildiginde tek parga olarak tedarik edilebilir. / (*) This part is suppplied as a single part only when the serial

number is informed.



AKV (2)
343009-00 MCV (2)




AKYV (2)

MCV (@) 343009-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 O-Ring O-Ring 11
2 Back-Up Ring Back-Up Ring 10
3 O-Ring O-Ring 9
4 Kapak Cap 7
5 Cek Check 1
6 Yay Spring 1
8 O-Ring O-Ring 8
11 Kapak Cap 2
12 O-Ring O-Ring 7
13 Kapak Komp. Cover Ass'y 1 K4
14 O-Ring O-Ring 3
15 Yay Spring 1
16 Popet Poppet 1
17 Kapak Cap 2
18 Kapak Cap 2
35 Naylon Yonga Nylon Chip 7
36 Yay Spring 8
37 Cek Check 5
38 Cek Check 7
45 O-Ring O-Ring 3
46 Kapak Cap 2
50 Yay Spring 2
52 Negatif Kont. Valf Komp Foot Relief Ass'y 2 K5
53 Civata Hex Soc. Head Bolt 7 M14x110
54 Yayli Rondela Spring Washer 7 M14
55 Sirgu Spool 1
66 O-Ring O-Ring 6
67 Kapak Cap 3
80 Kapak Cap 2
81 O-Ring O-Ring 4
112 Manifold Manifold 1
113 Sirgu Spool 1
114 Yay Klavuzu Spring Guide 1
115 Civata Hex Soc. Head Bolt 4 M8x55
116 O-Ring O-Ring 9
117 Yay Spring 1
118 Kapak Cap 1
119 Cek Check 2
120 Yay Spring 2
124 Orifis Orifice 1
126 Kapak Cover 1 K4
127 Civata Hex Soc. Head Bolt 4 M12x30
128 O-Ring O-Ring 1




AKYV (2)

MCV (@) 343009-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
129 Manifold Manifold 1 K4
130 Yay Spring 1 K4
131 Piston Piston 1 K4
132 Civata Hex Soc. Head Bolt 3 M5x50
133 O-Ring O-Ring 1
134 Kapak Cap 1 K4
135 Yay Spring 1 K4
136 Popet Poppet 1 K4
137 Back-Up Ring Back-Up Ring 1
138 Kovan Sleeve 1 K4
139 O-Ring O-Ring 1
140 Back-Up Ring Back-Up Ring 1
141 Piston Piston 1 K4
142 Kapak Cap 2 K5
143 Yay Spring 2 K5
144 Popet Poppet 2 K5




AKV (3)
MCV (3)

343010-00




AKYV (3)

MCV (3) 343010-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 O-Ring O-Ring 11
3 O-Ring O-Ring 9
4 Kapak Cap 7
7 Tapa Plug 1
8 O-Ring O-Ring 8
9 Cek Check 1
10 Yay Spring 1
23 Piston M1 Komp. Plunger M1 Ass'y 2 *
24 Kapak Cover 7
25 Civata Hex Soc Head Bolt 28 M10x25
26 O-Ring O-Ring 7
27 O-Ring O-Ring 8
28 Tutucu Retainer 7
31 Yuva Housing 1 NSP
32 Piston T6 Komp. Plunger T6 Ass'y 1 *, SW
33 Piston D Komp. Plunger D Ass'y 1 *, OPT
34 Piston A8 Komp. Plunger A8 Ass'y 1 *, AM
56 O-Ring O-Ring 8
60 Kapak Cover 1
61 Back-Up Ring Back-Up Ring 1
62 0O-Ring O-Ring 1
63 Cek Check 1
64 Yay Spring 1
66 O-Ring O-Ring 6
68 Back-Up Ring Back-Up Ring 2
69 O-Ring O-Ring 1
70 Popet Poppet 1
4l Yay Spring 1
72 Kovan Sleeve 1
73 Kapak Cap 1
74 Piston Piston 1
78 Ana Emniyet Valf Komp Main Relief Ass'y 1 K1
79 Yuk Emniyet Valf Komp Overload Relief Ass'y 8 K2
80 Kapak Cap 2
81 O-Ring O-Ring 4
82 Yay Klavuzu Spring Guide 1
83 Kapak Cap 1
84 Yay Spring 1
85 Siirgii Spool 1
86 Kovan Sleeve 1
87 Piston Piston 2
89 Back-Up Ring Back-Up Ring 8
90 0O-Ring O-Ring 8

(*) Ancak seri numarasi verildiginde tek parga olarak tedarik edilebilir. / (*) This part is supplied as a single part only when the serial

number is informed.



AKYV (3)

MCV (3) 343010-00

No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
99 Piston M1 Plunger M1 2 TRV NSP
100 Piston T6 Plunger T6 1 SwW NSP
101 Piston D Plunger D 1 OPT NSP
102 Piston AB Plunger AB 1 AM NSP
103 Yay Spring 7

104 Piston Kapag Plunger Cap 7

105 Yay Klavuzu Spring Guide 7

106 Cek Check 2

107 Yay Spring 2

109 Kapak Cover 2

110 Yay Klavuzu Spring Guide 7

111 Durdurucu Stopper 7

116 O-Ring O-Ring 9

119 Cek Check 2

120 Yay Spring 2

121 Yay Spring 1

122 O-Ring O-Ring 2

123 Kovan Sleeve 1

125 Kapak Cap 1

145 Kovan Sleeve 1 K1
146 Ana Popet Main Poppet 1 K1
147 Yay Spring 1 K1
148 Orifis Orifice 1 K1
149 O-Ring O-Ring 1

150 Pilot Yuva Pilot Seat 1 K1
151 Pilot Popet Pilot Poppet 1 K1
152 Yay Spring 1 K1
153 Kapak Cap 1 K1
154 O-Ring O-Ring 1

155 Back-Up Ring Back-Up Ring 1

156 Kilit Somun Lock Nut 1 K1
157 Kovan Sleeve 1 K1
158 Piston Piston 1 K1
159 Kilit Somun Lock Nut 1 K1
160 Civata Adjust Screw 1 K1
161 Ana Popet Main Poppet 8 K2
162 Back-Up Ring Back-Up Ring 8 K2
163 O-Ring O-Ring 8

164 Kovan Sleeve 8 K2
165 Kapak Cap 8 K2
166 Somun Hex Nut 8

167 Civata Adjust Screw 8 K2
168 3512-132 Piston Piston 8 K2

(*) Ancak seri numarasi verildiginde tek parga olarak tedarik edilebilir. / (*) This part is supplied as a single part only when the serial
number is informed.



AKYV (3)

MCV (3) 343010-00

No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
169 Yay, i¢ Spring, Inside 8 K2
170 Yay, Dig Spring, Outside 8 K2
171 Pilot Yuva Pilot Seat 8 K2
172 Pilot Popet Pilot Poppet 8 K2
173 Yay Spring 8 K2
174 O-Ring O-Ring 8

175 Yay Klavuzu Spring Guide 8 K2

(*) Ancak seri numarasi verildiginde tek parga olarak tedarik edilebilir. / (*) This part is supplied as a single part only when the serial

number is informed.



343011-00

@@
L

AN Y2




AKYV (4)

MCV 4) 343011-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 O-Ring O-Ring 11
2 Back-Up Ring Back-Up Ring 10
3 O-Ring O-Ring 9
4 Kapak Cap 7
8 O-Ring O-Ring 8
12 O-Ring O-Ring 7
14 O-Ring O-Ring 3
17 Kapak Cap 2
18 Kapak Cap 2
19 Kapak Cap 3
27 O-Ring O-Ring 8
29 0O-Ring O-Ring 4
30 O-Ring O-Ring 1
35 Naylon Yonga Nylon Chip 7
36 Yay Spring 8
37 Cek Check 5
38 Cek Check 7
45 O-Ring O-Ring 3
46 Kapak Cap 2
50 Yay Spring 2
51 Sirgli Spool 1
52 Negatif Kont. Valf Komp. Foot Relief Ass'y 2 K5
53 Civata Hex Soc. Head Bolt 7 M14x110
54 Yayh Rondela Spring Washer 7 M14
56 O-Ring O-Ring 8
57 Civata Hex Soc. Head Bolt 8 M10x35
58 Flans Flange 2
59 O-Ring O-Ring 2
65 Orifis Orifice 1
75 Kapak Cap 1
76 Back-Up Ring Back-Up Ring 1
77 Cek Check 1
79 Yiik Emniyet Valf Komp. Overload Relief Ass'y 8 K2
81 O-Ring O-Ring 4
89 Back-Up Ring Back-Up Ring 8
90 O-Ring O-Ring 8
91 Manifold Manifold 1
92 Kapak Komp. Cover Ass'y 1 K3
93 Civata Hex Soc. Head Bolt 4 M10x120
94 Yay Klavuzu Spring Guide 1
95 Yay Spring 1
96 Popet Poppet 1
116 0O-Ring 0O-Ring 9




AKYV (4)

MCV 4) 343011-00

No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
142 Kapak Cap 2 K5
143 Yay Spring 2 K5
144 Popet Poppet 2 K5
161 Ana Popet Main Poppet 8 K2
162 Back-Up Ring Back-Up Ring 8 K2
163 O-Ring O-Ring 8

164 Kovan Sleeve 8 K2
165 Kapak Cap 8 K2
166 Somun Hex Nut 8

167 Civata Adjust Screw 8 K2
168 Piston Piston 8 K2
169 Yay, i¢ Spring, Inside 8 K2
170 Yay, Out Spring, Outside 8 K2
171 Pilot Yuva Pilot Seat 8 K2
172 Pilot Popet Pilot Poppet 8 K2
173 Yay Spring 8 K2
174 O-Ring O-Ring 8

175 Yay Klavuzu Spring Guide 8 K2
176 Kapak Cover 1 K3
177 Siirgii Spool 1 K3
178 Yay Spring 1 K3




DONUS MOTORU-DONDURME UNITESI
343012-00 HYDRAULIC OIL MOTOR-SWING UNIT

80




DONUS MOTORU-DONDURME UNITESI

HYDRAULIC OIL MOTOR-SWING UNIT

343012-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
H343001900 Doniis Motoru Swing Motor 1
1 Ring, i¢ Inner Ring 1
2 Yag Kecgesi Oil Seal 1
3 Makarali Rulman Tapero Roller Bearing 1
4 Seviye Gostergesi Leel Gauge Ass'y 1 *
5 Yay Destegi Backing, Spring 1
6 Plaka Cam Plate 1
7 Geri Donlis Plakasi Return Plate 1
8 Piston Komplesi Piston Ass'y 9 NSP
9 Plaka Lining Plate 3
10 Plaka Plate 3
11 O-Ring O-Ring 1
12 Piston Piston 1
13 O-Ring O-Ring 2
14 Yay Spring 15
15 Parlel Pim Parallel Pin 2
16 Piston Piston 2
17 O-Ring O-Ring 3
18 Kapak Cap 3
19 Segman Scrowave 4
20 Teflon Ring Teflon Ring 4
21 Burg Bush 4
22 Denge Plakasi Balance Plate 1
23 Rulman, igne Needle Bearing 1
24 Segman Snap Ring 1
25 Silindir Komp. Cylinder Ass'y 1 NSP
26 Yuva Housing 1 NSP
27 Yiiksuk Collar 1
28 Tapa Plug 2
29 Segman Snap Ring 1
30 Baypas Valf Komp. Bypass Valve Ass'y 2
31 Back Up Ring Back Up Ring 2
32 O-Ring O-Ring 2
33 O-Ring O-Ring 2
34 Kapak Cover 1 NSP
35 Zaman Geciktirici Valf Time Delay Valve 1
36 Civata Hex. Socket Bolt 3
37 O-Ring 0O-Ring 1
38 O-Ring O-Ring 2
39 Emniyet Valfi Relief Valve 2
40 O-Ring O-Ring 4
41 Civata Hex. Socket Bolt 4 M16x60

(*)Bu motor seviye gostergesini (4) icermiyor.Seviye gostergesini motordan ayri siparis ediniz./This motor does not contain the level

gauge ass'y (4). Please order this level gauge seperately from this motor.



DONUS MOTORU-DONDURME UNITESI
HYDRAULIC OIL MOTOR-SWING UNIT

343012-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
42 Gek Check 2
43 Yay Spring 2
44 Kapak Cap 2
45 Back Up Ring Back Up Ring 2

(*)Bu motor seviye gostergesini (4) icermiyor.Seviye gostergesini motordan ayri siparis ediniz./This motor does not contain the level
gauge ass'y (4). Please order this level gauge seperately from this motor.



REDUKSIYON DiSLiSi-DONDURME UNITESI
343013-00 REDUCTION GEAR-SWING UNIT




REDUKSIYON DiSLiSi-DONDURME UNITESI

REDUCTION GEAR-SWING UNIT

343013-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
H343002000 Rediiksiyon Dislisi Reduction Gear 1
1 Piston Saft Piston Shaft 1
2 Yiiksiik Collar 1
3 Plaka Plate 1
4 Segman Snap Ring 1
5 Makarali Rulman Aligning Roller Brg. 1
6 Disli Yuvasi Gear Case 1
7 Yiiksuk Collar 1
8 Segman Snap Ring 1
9 Yag Kecgesi Oil Seal 1
10 Makarali Rulman Aligning Roller Brg. 1
11 Paralel Pim Parallel Pin 4
12 Disli Ring Ring Gear 1
13 Diz Disli 4 Spur Gear 4 1
14 Tutucu Komp. 1 Holder Ass'y 1 1
15 Giines Disli Sun Gear 1
16 Civata Bolt 16 M12x150
17 Pul Rock Washer 16
18 Tutucu Komp. 2 Holder Ass'y 2 1
19 Tutucu Holder 1
20 Saft 2 Shaft 2 3
21 Burg 2 Bush 2 3
22 Diiz Disli 5 Spur Gear 5 3
23 Basma Plakasi Thrust Plate 3
24 Yayh Pim Spring Pin 3
25 Tapa Plug 1
26 Tapa Plug 2




ALT SASE HIDROLIK AKSAM MONTAJI
343101-00 LOWER PIPING MOUNTING

NOT: Bu sayfa 2134001-2134002 seri nolu makinalar igin gecerlidir.
NOTE: This page is valid for 2134001-2134002 serial number machines.



ALT SASE HIDROLIK AKSAM MONTAJI

LOWER PIPING MOUNTING

343101-00
No PargaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No PartNo Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 H343100200 Doner Dagitici Joint, Turning 1
2 N01/0233590 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M16x45
3 N02/5940182 A.K. Somun Nut 4 M16
4 H343100300 Yiiriiylis Motoru Motor, Travel 2
5 NO01/0391262 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex 60 M16x65
6 NO03/1310014 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 64 M16
7 H343002100 Destek Pargasi, Bracket, 1
Doner Dagitici T/Joint
8 NO01/0234238 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 1 M20x30
9 NO03/1310016 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 1 M20
10 97Q191254 B.H.H. Hose Ass'y 1 2134001-3134026 D
97Q191255 B.H.H. Hose Ass'y 1 4134001-
11 N16/K114341 Rekor, Pilot Connector 2
12 N10/2001024 O-Ring O-Ring 3
13 97Q191255 B.H.H. Hose Ass'y 1
14 N16/R020202 T-Komplesi Tee 1
15 H343100400 B.H.H. Hose Ass'y 2
16 99N193244 B.H.H. Hose Ass'y 2
17 N16/R060606 T-Komplesi Tee 1
18 NO01/2001727 O-Ring O-Ring 3
19 N16/K114343 Rekor, Drenaj Connector 2
20 N16/J360104 Yarim Flans Flange, Split 16
21 N10/2003335 O-Ring O-Ring 8
22 NO01/5890818 S.B. Civata Bolt, Socket 8 M10x30
23 NO01/5890830 S.B. Civata Bolt, Socket 16 M10x35
24 H343100500 B.H.H. Hose Ass'y 2
25 NO01/0232486 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 8 M10x30
26 NO01/1310011 Yayl Rondela Washer, Spr. 8 M10
27 NO01/1360010 Yayli Rondela Washer, Spr. 8 M10

NOT: Bu sayfa 2134001-2134002 seri nolu makinalar igin gecerlidir.
NOTE: This page is valid for 2134001-2134002 serial number machines.



ALT SASE HIDROLIK AKSAM MONTAJI
343101-01 LOWER PIPING MOUNTING

Sol
L/H

NOT: Bu sayfa 2134003 seri nolu makinedan itibaren gecerlidir.
NOTE: This page is valid from 2134003 serial number machine.



ALT SASE HIDROLIK AKSAM MONTAJI

LOWER PIPING MOUNTING

343101-01
No PargaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No PartNo Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 H343100200 Doner Dagitici Joint, Turning 1
2 N01/0233590 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M16x45
3 N02/5940182 A.K.Somun Nut 4 M16
4 H343100300 Yiiriiylis Motoru Motor, Travel 2
5 NO01/0391262 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex 60 M16x65
6 NO03/1310014 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 64 M16
7 H343002100 Destek Pargasi, Bracket, 1
Doner Dagitici T/Joint
8 N01/0234238 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 1 M20x30
9 NO03/1310016 Yayhl Rondela Washer, Spr. 1 M20
10 97Q191254 B.H.H. Hose Ass'y 1 2134001-3134026 D
97Q191255 B.H.H. Hose Ass'y 1 4134001-
11 N16/K114341 Rekor, Pilot Connector 2 M16x1.5
12 N10/2001024 O-Ring O-Ring 3
13  97Q191255 B.H.H. Hose Ass'y 1
14 N16/R020202 T-Komplesi Tee 1
15 H343100400 B.H.H. Hose Ass'y 2
16 99N193244 B.H.H. Hose Ass'y 2
17 N16/R060606 T-Komplesi Tee 1
18 NO01/2001724 O-Ring O-Ring 3
19 N16/K114343 Rekor, Drenaj Connector 2
20 N16/J360104 Yarim Flans Flange, Split 16
21 N10/2003335 O-Ring O-Ring 8
22 NO01/5890818 S.B. Civata Bolt, Socket 8 M10x30
23 NO01/5890830 S.B. Civata Bolt, Socket 16 M10x35
24 H343100500 B.H.H. Hose Ass'y 2
25 NO01/0232486 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 8 M10x30
26 NO01/1310011 Yayl Rondela Washer, Spr. 8 M10
27 NO01/1360010 Yayli Rondela Washer, Spr. 8 M10

NOT: Bu sayfa 2134003 seri nolu makineden itibaren gegerlidir.

NOTE: This page is valid from 2134003 serial number machine.



YORUYUS$ MOTORU (1)
343102-00 TRAVEL MOTOR (1)




YURUYUS MOTORU (1)
TRAVEL MOTOR (1)

343102-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
H349025050 Rediiksiyon Dislisi Reduction Gear 1
H349025010 Mil, KIT Spindle KIT 1
H349025011 o Mil, Komple eSpindle Ass'y 1 e
2 H349025002 oo Mil eeSpindle 1 *
3  H349025003 eeTutucu Flansg ee Hold Flange 1 **
19 H349025019 e Alyan Basgh Civata eeHex. Soc. Head Bolt 3 *
34 H349025034 o Paralel Pim e Parallel Pin 6 *
37 H349025037 e Pul e Washer 3 *
H349025016 RV Disli Komplesi RV Gear Ass'y 1
H349025018 *RV Disli, KiT ®RV Gear KIT 1 **
4 H349025004 eeRV Disgli A RV Gear A 1 il
5 H349025005 eeRV Disgli B RV Gear B 1 il
9 H349025009 eKrank Mili eCrank Shaft 3 *
12 H349025012 eBosluk Pulu eSpacer 6 **
22 H349025022 eKonik Makarali Rul. eTapered Roller Bear. 6 **
23 H349025023 o Makarali Rulman eNeedle Roller Bear. 6 **
H349025024 Alin Digli , KIT Spur Gear KIT 1
7 H349025007 eAlin Disli eSpur Gear 3 ik
H349025028 Yiizen Kege, KiT Floating Seal KIT 1
31 H349025031 eYiizen Kege oFloating Seal 2 rkk K1
1 H349025001 Gobek Hub 1
6 H349025006 Girig Dislisi Input Gear 1
8 H349025008 Kapak Cover 1
13 H349025013 Mesafe Bilezigi Distance Piece 3
15 H349025015 Kavrama Coupling 1
17 H349025017 Pim Pin 24
20 H349025020 Segman Snap Ring 3
21 H349025021 Bilyali Rulman Ball Bearing 2
25 H349025025 Segman Snap Ring 3
27 H349025027 O-Ring O-Ring 2 K1
29 H349025029 O-Ring O-Ring 1 K1
30 H349025030 O-Ring O-Ring 1 K1
33 H349025033 Tapa Plug 3
35 H349025035 Alyan Bash Civata Hex. Socet Head Bolt 12
36 H349025036 Celik Bilye Steel Ball 1
42 H349025042 Paralel Pim Parallel Pin 2
43 H349025043 O-Ring O-Ring 3 K1

(*)Tek tek tedarik edilebilir / It can be supplied individually. (**)Komplesi ile birlikte tedarik edilir. / It is supplied with assembly. (***) KiT ile
birlikte tedarik edilir. / It is supplied with KIT.



YORUYUS MOTORU (2)
343103-00 TRAVEL MOTOR (2)

326
‘ 337 398




YURUYUS MOTORU (2)
TRAVEL MOTOR (2)

343103-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
H349025100 Hidrolik Motor Hydraulic Motor 1
H349025101 Silin.&Pist. KiT Cylr.&Pist. KIT 1
H349025152 ePiston KIT sPiston KIT 1 il
eePiston Komp. sePiston Ass'y 9 bl
105 H349025105 esePiston seePiston 1 **
106 H349025106 esePabug seeShoe 1 >
104 H349025104 oSilindir Blok oCylinder Block 1 il
107 H349025107 eTutucu Plaka eRetainer Plate 1 b
108 H349025108 eBasma Kiiresi oThrust Ball 1 ek
110 H349025110 oPul eWasher 2 il
111 H349025111 oPul sWasher 1 il
114 H349025114 eYay eSpring 1 hx
145 H349025145 eSegman sSnap Ring 1 il
151 H349025151 eigne Makara eNeedle Roller 5 bl
H349025160 Piston Komp. Piston Ass'y 1
161 H349025161 sPiston Piston 1 **
162 H349025162 ePabug¢ Shoe 1 *
102 H349025102 Mil Shaft 1
103 H349025103 Eksantrik Plaka Swash Plate 1
109 H349025109 Zamanlama Plakasi  Timing Plate 1
112 H349025112 Piston Piston 1
113 H349025113 Yay Spring 12
115 H349025115 Sirtiinme Plakasi Friction Plate 2
116 H349025116 Es Plaka Mating Plate 2
132 H349025132 Kege Oil Seal 1 K1
135 H349025135 O-Ring O-Ring 1 K1
139 H349025139 O-Ring O-Ring 1 K1
149 H349025149 Bilyali Yatak Ball Bearing 1
150 H349025150 Bilyali Yatak Ball Bearing 1
167 H349025167 Pivot Pivot 2
171 H349025042 Paralel Pim Parallel Pin 2
193 H349025193 Yay Spring 1
H349025230 Emniyet Valfi Relief Valve 2
H349025231 Emniyet Valfi, KIT Relief Valve KIT 1
201 H349025201 oValf sValve 1 il
202 H349025202 eGomlek eSleeve 1 hx
203 H349025203 eYay Tutucu eSpring Retainer 1 ok
204 H349025204 eTapa *Plug 1 hx

(*)Tek tek tedarik edilebilir./ It can be supplied individully.(**) Komplesi ile birlikte tedarik edilir. / It is supplied with assembly. (***) KiT ile

birlikte tedarik edilir. / It is supplied with KIT.



YURUYUS MOTORU (2)
TRAVEL MOTOR (2)

343103-00

No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
205 H349025205 Sim eShim 1 hx
206 H349025206 eYay eSpring 1 il
208 H349025208 +0O-Ring *0-Ring 1 i K1
209 H349025209 *0O-Ring *0O-Ring 1 i K1
210 H349025210 +0O-Ring *O-Ring 1 i K1
211 H349025211 eBackup Ring eBackup Ring 2 bl K1
217 H349025217 eBackup Ring eBackup Ring 2 i K1
219 H349025219 *0O-Ring *0O-Ring 1 i K1
220 H349025220 ePiston Kegesi ePiston Seal 1 ol K1

H349025250 Valf Valf 1

H349025251 Arka Flang, Komp. Rear Flange Ass'y 1

H349025252 eArka Flans, KiT eRear Flange KIT 1 **
301 H349025301 eeArka Flang eeRear Flange 1 ol
323 H349025323 eeSiirgii eeSpool 1 il
381 H349025381 eePiston eePiston 1 hx
324 H349025324 eTapa oPlug 2 **
325 H349025325 eDurdurucu eStopper 2 **
326 H349025326 eTapa oPlug 2 **
327 H349025327 oValf eValve 2 *
328 H349025328 eYay eSpring 2 **
330 H349025330 eYay eSpring 2 *
336 H349025336 *0O-Ring *0O-Ring 2 ** K1
337 H349025337 *0O-Ring *0O-Ring 2 ** K1
346 H349025346 eAlyan Bas. Tapa eHex. Soc. Head Plug 4 *
352 H349025352 eTapa *Plug 2 *
354 H349025354 eAlyan Bas. Tapa eHex. Soc. Head Plug 7 **
355 H349025355 +0O-Ring *0O-Ring 2 ** K1
357 H349025357 eTapa oPlug 2 **
358 H349025358 *0O-Ring *0O-Ring 2 ** K1
359 H349025359 *0O-Ring *0O-Ring 2 ** K1
363 H349025363 oSiirgii eSpool 1 *
366 H349025366 eYay eSpring 1 **
368 H349025368 oCelik Bilye oSteel Ball 2 *
379 H349025379 oFiltre sFilter 1 **
380 H349025380 eTapa *Plug 2 *
382 H349025382 eTapa oPlug 2 **
383 H349025383 +0O-Ring *0O-Ring 2 ** K1
384 H349025384 *0O-Ring *0O-Ring 2 ** K1
385 H349025385 oCelik Bilye oSteel Ball 2 *
397 H349025397 oOrifis oOrifice 1 **
398 H349025398 eAlyan Bas. Tapa eHex. Soc. Head Plug 4 **

(*)Tek tek tedarik edilebilir./ It can be supplied individully.(**) Komplesi ile birlikte tedarik edilir. / It is supplied with assembly. (***) KiT ile

birlikte tedarik edilir. / It is supplied with KIT.



YURUYUS MOTORU (2)
TRAVEL MOTOR (2)

343103-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
399 H349025398 oEtiket eName Plate 1 w*
341 H349025341 Paralel Pim Parallel Pin 1
343 H349025343 eAlyan Bas. Civata eHex. Soc. Head Bolt 12
H349025400 Tamir Takimi Seal KIT 1 K1

(*)Tek tek tedarik edilebilir./ It can be supplied individully.(**) Komplesi ile birlikte tedarik edilir. / It is supplied with assembly. (***) KiT ile
birlikte tedarik edilir. / It is supplied with KIT.



DONER DAGITICI
343104-00 TURNING JOINT

[&]

r
u

14

12

ABCD
£
N

© ©

. a
i { @
(&) A -
|
NS
T
| @
f~ l__ h/w

15,14




DONER DAGITICI
TURNING JOINT

343104-00
No ParcaNo Adi Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Note Serial No ICA S.C.
H343100200 Doner Dagitici Joint, Turning

1 Gobek Hub

2 Saft Komplesi Shaft Ass'y

3 Kapak Cover

4 Mesafe Bilezigi Spacer

5 Sim Shim

6 Sim Shim

7 H349030027 Kege Seal, Slipper 3134001- K
8 H349030028 O-Ring O-Ring 3134001- K
9 H349030029 O-Ring O-Ring 3134001- K
10 H349030030 O-Ring O-Ring 3134001- K
11 Tapa Plug, PT PT 3/4

12 Tapa Plug, PT PT 1/4

13 H349030033 Segman Ring-Retainer 3134001- K
14 Civata Bolt, Hex Head M12x1,75

15 Yayl Rondela Washer, Spring M12

e H349030036 Tamir Takimi K 3134001-




PiLOT DEVRE MONTAJI (1)[a]
PILOT PIPING MOUNTING (1) [a]

343201-00

Y~

£3)
L\

'l ‘f@(

ﬁyﬁ..l.....aw
i /

€

Veya Valfi (1)
Valve, Shuttle

Pilot Dagitoi
fohd_
\\

P/Mani




PILOT DEVRE MONTAUJI (1)[a]

PILOT PIPING MOUNTING (1)[a]

343201-00
No PargaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No PartNo Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 97N091232 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 4 2134001-2134005 D
2  97N091235 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 4 2134001-2134005 D
3 N10/2001119 O-Ring O-Ring 12
4 N10/2001024 O-Ring O-Ring 10
5 N16/K310365 Rekor Connector 12
6 N16/K114341 Rekor Connector 5
7 N16/T020202 A.T. Rekor Tee 4
8 H343200200 Rekor Montaji, Support Ass'y, 1
Pilot Hatti Pilot
8_1 H343203000 Destek Saci Support 1
8_2 N16/K200301 Rekor Connector 12
9 97Q091242 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1 2134001-2134005 D
10 97N091243 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
11 97Q091238 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 2
12 97N091233 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 2 2134001-2134005
13 97N091236 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 2 2134001-2134005
14 97Q091233 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
15 97Q091230 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
16 97N091231 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
17  97Q091232 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1 2134001-2134005 D
18 NO01/0232462 A.K.B. Civata Bolt Hex. 2 M10x25
19 NO03/1310011 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 2 M10
20 NO03/0100021 Pul Washer, Pin. 2 M10
21 H343200301 Joyistik Montaji, Sag Joistic Ass'y, R/H 1
22 H343200901 Joyistik Montaji, Sol Joistic Ass'y, L/H 1
23 NO01/0380254 A.K.B. Civata Bolt Hex. 8 M6x30
24 NO03/1310008 Yayli Rondela Washer, Spr. 8 M6
25 97Q091209 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1 2134001-2134005
26 97Q091214 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
27 N16/N910001 Dirsek Elbow 1




PiLOT DEVRE MONTAJI (1)[a]
PILOT PIPING MOUNTING (1) [a]

343201-01

R
e.,.w”w, &
) .is/ #rﬁrl& >
b=

é

SRSSESR
&ﬂ\‘\l‘h’ﬂﬂ‘i&\
Y eodd 2
?&W £

4 Ny /7
( e




PILOT DEVRE MONTAUJI (1)[a]

PILOT PIPING MOUNTING (1)[a]

343201-01
No PargaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No PartNo Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 97N091234 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 4 3134001-3134026 A
97N091236 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 4 4134001- A
2 97N091237 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 4 3134001-3134026 A
97N091239 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 4 4134001- A
3 N10/2001119 O-Ring O-Ring 12
4 N10/2001024 O-Ring O-Ring 11
5 N16/K310365 Rekor Connector 12
6 N16/K114341 Rekor Connector 5
7 N16/T020202 A.T. Rekor Tee 5
8 H343200200 Rekor Montaji, Support Ass'y, 1
Pilot Hatti Pilot
8_1 H343203000 Destek Saci Support 1
8_2 N16/K200301 Rekor Connector 12
9 97N091242 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1 3134001-
10 97N091243 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
11 97Q091238 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 2
12 97N091235 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 2 3134001-3134026 A
97N091237 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 2 4134001- A
13 97N091238 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 2 3134001-3134026 A
97N091240 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 2 4134001- A
14 97Q091233 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
15 97Q091230 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
16 97N091231 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
17 97Q091234 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1 3134001- D
18 NO01/0232462 A.K.B. Civata Bolt Hex. 2 M10x25
19 NO03/1310011 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 2 M10
20 NO03/0100021 Pul Washer, Pin. 2 M10
21 H343200301 Joyistik Montaji, Sag Joistic Ass'y, R/H 1
22 H343200901 Joyistik Montaji, Sol Joistic Ass'y, L/H 1
23 NO01/0380254 A.K.B. Civata Bolt Hex. 8 M6x30
24 NO03/1310008 Yayli Rondela Washer, Spr. 8 M6
26 97Q091214 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
27 N16/N910001 Dirsek Elbow 1




PiLOT DEVRE MONTAJI (1) [b]
PILOT PIPING MOUNTING (1) [b]

343202-00

25

: \S?'MUTU




PILOT DEVRE MONTAUJI (1)[b]
PILOT PIPING MOUNTING (1)[b]

343202-00
No PargaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No PartNo Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 97N091219 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 2 2134001-2134005 D
2 N16/K114341 Rekor Connector 1
3 N10/2001024 O-Ring O-Ring 14
4 97Q091232 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 5 2134001-2134005 D
5 97Q091235 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
6 97Q091233 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
7 97Q091234 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
8 97U091223 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
9 97Q091210 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1 2134001-3134026 A
97Q091212 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1 4134001- A
10 N16/N910001 Dirsek, Ayarlanabilir Elbow 1
11 H343200500 Dagitici Montaiji Manifold, Pilot 1
11_1 H343200600 Dagitic, Pilot Manifold, Pilot 1
11_2 N16/K114343 Rekor Connector 1
11_3 N10/2001724 O-Ring O-Ring 4
11_4 N16/K114341 Rekor Connector 7
11_5 N10/2001024 O-Ring O-Ring 10
11_6 N16/X120003 Tapa Plug 1
11_7 N16/X120004 Tapa Plug 2
11_8 N16/K114349 Rekor Connector 1
11_9 H343200700 Rekor, Filtreli Connector, G/Filter 1
11_10 N16/K114356 Rekor Connector 1
12 NO01/0380674 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 2 M10x60
13 NO03/1310011 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 6 M10
14 H343200400 Pedal Montaji Pedal 1
15 NO01/0232498 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M10x35
16 N16/T020202 A.T. Rekor Tee 3 2134001-2134005 D
17 N16/R020202 A.T. Rekor Tee 1
18 97Q091209 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1




PiLOT DEVRE MONTAJI (1) [b]
PILOT PIPING MOUNTING (1) [b]

343202-01




PILOT DEVRE MONTAUJI (1)[b]
PILOT PIPING MOUNTING (1)[b]

343202-01
No PargaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No PartNo Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 97N091221 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 2 3134001- D
2 N16/K114341 Rekor Connector 1
3 N10/2001024 O-Ring O-Ring 14
4 97Q091234 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 5 3134001- D
5 97Q091235 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
6 97Q091233 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
7 97Q091234 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
8 97U091223 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
9 97Q091210 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1 2134001-3134026 A
97Q091212 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1 4134001- A
10 N16/N910001 Dirsek, Ayarlanabilir Elbow 1
11 H343200500 Dagitici Montaiji Manifold, Pilot 1
11_1 H343200600 Dagitic, Pilot Manifold, Pilot 1
11_2 N16/K114343 Rekor Connector 1
11_3 N10/2001724 O-Ring O-Ring 4
11_4 N16/K114341 Rekor Connector 7
11_5 N10/2001024 O-Ring O-Ring 10
11_6 N16/X120003 Tapa Plug 1
11_7 N16/X120004 Tapa Plug 2
11_8 N16/K114349 Rekor Connector 1
11_9 H343200700 Rekor, Filtreli Connector, G/Filter 1
11_10 N16/K114356 Rekor Connector 1
12 NO01/0380674 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 2 M10x60
13 NO03/1310011 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 6 M10
14 H343200400 Pedal Montaji Pedal 1
15 NO01/0232498 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M10x35
16 N16/T020202 A.T. Rekor Tee 2 3134001- D
17 N16/R020202 A.T. Rekor Tee 1
18 97Q091209 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
19 H343201701 A.T. Rekor Tee 1 3134001-
20 N16/X120004 Tapa Plug 2 3134001-




/ W74
AR 2

g AT R,
&8 T
\ RN TEEN

Y
XA RN
VI T SEE

~

Cek Valfi |
heck V&lyﬁi .

v ¢

J
s

\
N
.
Nl
2P

6

3 Valfi (1)

PiLOT DEVRE MONTAJI (2) [a]
PILOT PIPING MOUNTING (2) [a]

Shuttle (1
e
/&
~
20
u
‘}e
6

/ _ G

- T o QD ) ~

m & Qo}- 5 o / %@'Q &

m ~ 9 49/ o > S a . < P‘ \5

g Y\ A / f . &\ A/ 9 )

% / .:i > \ ~ ./ .»f &, o

~ Vg =m () & \ Z )
0 B © ~ %/ / «~ N
0_ 2 (] ) \’.:' \R/\
™ QA
o 24 \ - \ill\w
N K s /
Q A " SR/
™ o & E/

~N ’\le‘lw
o




PILOT DEVRE MONTAUJI (2)[a]

PILOT PIPING MOUNTING (2)[a]

343203-00
No ParcaNo Ad Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No PartNo Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 N16/K114341 Rekor Connector 14
2 N10/2001024 O-Ring O-Ring 24
3 N16/K114356 Rekor Connector 2
4 N16/N910008 Dirsek Elbow 1
5 N16/X120004 Tapa Plug 2 2134001-2134005
6 H343201500 Selenoid Valf Valve Solenoid 1
7 N16/T020202 A.T. Rekor Tee 5
8 NO01/0370326 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M6x60
9 NO03/1310008 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 4 M6
10 H343201600 Veya Valfi Valve Shuttle (1) 1 2134001-2134005
11 N10/2001322 O-Ring O-Ring 2
12 N16/X120001 Tapa Plug 1
13 H343203202 A.T. Rekor Tee 1
14 N16/N910001 Dirsek Elbow 1
15 97V091228 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
16 97Q091224 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
17  97Q091210 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
18 99Q092216 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
19 97Q091252 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
20 97Q091205 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1 2134001-2134005
21 97Q091216 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
22 977091216 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1 2134001-2134005
23 97N091263 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
24 99N092249 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
25 99Q092249 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
26 NO01/0232078 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 2 M8x15
27 NO03/1310010 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 2 M8
28 975091210 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1 2134001-3134026 A
975091211 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1 4134001- A
29 N16/K114342 Rekor Connector 2
30 N10/2001322 O-Ring O-Ring 2
31 995092509 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1 2134001-3134026 A
99Q092517 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1 4134001- A
32 97S091214 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1




PiLOT DEVRE MONTAJI (2) [a]
343203-01 PILOT PIPING MOUNTING (2) [a]

Déner Dagitici
. 1 /Joint
e




PILOT DEVRE MONTAUJI (2)[a]

PILOT PIPING MOUNTING (2)[a]

343203-01
No ParcaNo Ad Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No PartNo Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 N16/K114341 Rekor Connector 14
2 N10/2001024 O-Ring O-Ring 25
3 N16/K114356 Rekor Connector 2
4 N16/N910008 Dirsek Elbow 1
5 H343201500 Selenoid Valf Valve Solenoid 1
6 N16/T020202 A.T. Rekor Tee 5
7 NO01/0370326 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M6x60
8 NO03/1310008 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 4 M6
9 H343201601 Veya Valfi(1) Valve Shuttle (1) 1 3134001-
10 N10/2001322 O-Ring O-Ring 2
11 N16/X120001 Tapa Plug 1
12 H343203202 A.T. Rekor Tee 1
13 N16/N910001 Dirsek Elbow 1
14 97V091228 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
15 97Q091224 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
16 97Q091210 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
17 99Q092216 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
18 97Q091252 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
19 97Q091216 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
20 97Q091209 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1 3134001-3134026 A
975091218 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1 4134001- A
21 97N091263 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
22 99N092249 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
23 99Q092249 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
24 N01/0232078 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 2 M8x15
25 NO03/1310010 Yayli Rondela Washer, Spr. 2 M8
26 97S091210 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1 2134001-3134026 A
975091211 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1 4134001- A
27 N16/K114342 Rekor Connector 2
28 N10/2001322 O-Ring O-Ring 2
29 99S092509 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1 2134001-3134026 A
99Q092517 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1 4134001- A
30 97S091214 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
31 N16/X120004 Tapa Plug 1 3134001-




PiLOT DEVRE MONTAJI (2) [b]
PILOT PIPING MOUNTING (2) [b]

343204-00

X 4442
\\A =

7 N
A A

tA 5 vtt

e,

x1

y:

X
e
DY/
&
g5\
&S

Veya Valfi (2)
Valve Shuttle (2

Cek Valf
Check Valve

(P8
&/

Yy




PILOT DEVRE MONTAUJI (2)[b]

PILOT PIPING MOUNTING (2)[b]

343204-00
No PargaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No
1 N16/K114341 Rekor Connector 6 2134001-2134005
2 N10/2001024 O-Ring O-Ring 10
3 N16/T020202 A.T. Rekor Tee 2 2134001-2134005
4 N16/R020202 A.T. Rekor Tee 1
5 NO01/0370326 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M6x60 2134001-2134005
6 NO03/1310008 Yayhl Rondela Washer, Spr. 6 M6
7 H343202900 Rekor Connector 1 2134001-2134005
8 H343201800 Basing Miisiiri Switch, Pressure 1 2134001-3134001
9 H343201100 Pilot Filtre Mont Pilot Filter Mount. 1
9 1 H343201200 Eleman, Pilot Filtre Element, Pilot Filter 1
10 NO01/0370350 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 2 M6x75
11 H343201300 Bosluk Pulu Spacer 2
12 N03/0100013 Pul Washer,PIn. 2 Mé
13 N02/3570158 A.K. Somun Nut, Hex. 2 Mé
14 N16/K114343 Rekor Connector 1
15 N10/2001724 O-Ring O-Ring 1
16 H343201401 A.T. Rekor Tee 1
17 H343203202 A.T. Rekor Tee 1
18 N10/2001322 O-Ring O-Ring 3
19 F99/70100 Manometre Prizi Coupling, Screw 4
20 N16/K114357 Rekor Connector 1
21 N16/K114348 Rekor Connector 1
22 NO01/0380410 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 2 M8x50
23 N03/1310010 Yayl Rondela Washer, Spr. 2 M8
24 H343202300 Cek Valf, Pilot Check Valve, Pilot 1
25 H343202500 Akiimiilator Accumulator 1 2134001-2134005
26 NO03/0221251 Bakir Pul Washer, Copper 1 2134001-2134005
27 N16/K520107 Rekor Connector 1
28 N10/2001322 O-Ring O-Ring 1
29 H343202600 Akiimiilator Blogu Block, Accumulator 1
30 NO01/0380650 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 2 M10x50
31 NO03/1310011 Yayl Rondela Washer, PIn. 2 M10
32 97N091223 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1 2134001-3134026
97Q091223 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1 4134001-
33 99Q093212 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
34 97U091218 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1 2134001-2134005
35 97Q091218 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1 2134001-2134005
36 97Q091238 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
37 97Q093212 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
38 99N091226 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
39 H343201600 Veya Valfi(2) Valve Shuttle (2) 1 2134001-2134005
40 97V091209 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1 2134001-3134026
977091209 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1 4134001-




PiLOT DEVRE MONTAJI (2) [b]
PILOT PIPING MOUNTING (2) [b]

343204-01

!
y

ﬁ\

\
D
// o) 2.
N

o

=2

o ©

« y N\ >

/ oD L /5 \vmu \.V HKV
/

S ()

<

o

1
o~ _10 8
Q2
4
b
|
I
Veya Valfi
Valve, Shuttle

-~
rS
o7
L
S

A2
ol




PILOT DEVRE MONTAUJI (2)[b]

PILOT PIPING MOUNTING (2)[b] 343204-01
No PargaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No PartNo Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 N16/K114341 Rekor Connector 7 3134001-
2 N10/2001024 O-Ring O-Ring 10
3 N16/T020202 A.T. Rekor Tee 3 3134001-
4 N16/R020202 A.T. Rekor Tee 1
5 NO01/0222162 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 2 M8x30 3134001-
6 NO03/1310008 Yayhl Rondela Washer, Spr. 6 M6
7 H343201801 Basing Miisiirii Switch, Pressure 2 W/ CONN 3134002-3134025 A
H343201800 Basing Miisuiri Switch, Pressure 2 W/ CONN 3134026- A
8 H343201100 Pilot Hatti Filtresi Filter, Pilot 1
8_1 H343201200 Eleman, Pilot Filtre Element, Pilot Filter 1
9 NO01/0370350 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 2 M6x75
10 H343201300 Bosluk Pulu Spacer 2
11 N03/0100013 Pul Washer,PIn. 2 Mé
12 N02/3570158 A.K. Somun Nut, Hex. 2 Mé
13 N16/K114343 Rekor Connector 1
14 N10/2001724 O-Ring O-Ring 1
15 H343201401 A.T. Rekor Tee 1
16 H343203202 A.T. Rekor Tee 1
17 N10/2001322 O-Ring O-Ring 3
18 F99/70100 Manometre Prizi Coupling, Screw 4
19 N16/K114357 Rekor Connector 1
20 N16/K114348 Rekor Connector 1
21 NO01/0380410 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 2 M8x50
22 N03/1310010 Yayl Rondela Washer, Spr. 2 M8
23 H343202300 Cek Valf, Pilot Check Valve, Pilot 1
24 H343202501 Akumiilator Accumulator 1 3134001-
25 NO03/0000015 Bakir Pul Washer, Copper 1 3134001-
26 N16/K520107 Rekor Connector 1
27 N10/2001322 O-Ring O-Ring 1
28 H343202600 Akiimiilator Blogu Block, Accumulator 1
29 NO01/0380650 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 2 M10x50
30 NO03/1310011 Yayl Rondela Washer, PIn. 2 M10
31 97N091223 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1 2134001-3134026 A
97Q091233 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1 4134001- A
32 99Q093212 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
33 97U091225 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1 3134001-
34 97Q091215 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1 3134001-
35 97Q091238 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
36 97Q093212 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
37 99N091226 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
38 H343203400 2'li Selenoid Valf Valve Solenoid 1 3134001-
39 97V091209 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1 2134001-3134026 A
977091209 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1 4134001- A




PILOT DEVRE MONTAUJI (2)[b]

PILOT PIPING MOUNTING (2)[b] 343204-01

No PargaNo Adi Adet Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.

No PartNo Description Q'ty Serial No ICA S.C.

40 H343203500 Adaptor Connector 1 3134002-3134025 D
H343202900 Adaptor Connector 1 3134026- D

41 H343201701 A.T. Rekor Tee 1 3134002-

42 N16/N910001 A.T. Dirsek Elbow 1 3134001-

43 97N091204 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1 3134001-3134026 A
975091206 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1 4134001- A

44 97Q091209 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1 3134001-3134026 A
975091209 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1 4134001- A

45 H343203600 Adaptor Connector 1 3134002-3134025




JOISTIK (SAG/SOL)
343205-00 REMOTE CONTROL VALVE (RH/LH)

31

2
23




JOISTIK (SAG/SOL)
REMOTE CONTROL VALVE (RH/LH)

343205-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
H343200301 Joistik Montaji, Sag  Joistic Ass'y, R/H 1
H343200901 Joistik Montaji, Sol Joistic Ass'y, L/H 1
1 Koruyucu Casing 1
2 Kapak Plate 1
3 Pul Washer 2
4 O-Ring O-Ring 1
5 Civata Screw 2
6 Pim Pin 1
7 Burg Bush 1
8 Kapak Tutucusu Plate 1
9 Koriik Tutucusu Plate 1
10 Valf Surgiisii Spool 4
11 Kapak Plug 4
12 itici Pim Rod 2
13 itici Pim Rod 2
14 Kege Seal 4
15 O-Ring O-Ring 4
16 Yay Tutucusu Seat 2
17 Yay Tutucusu Seat 2
18 Pul 2 Washer 2 4
19 Yay Spring 1
20 Yay Spring 3
21 Yay Spring 2
22 Yay Spring 2
23 Mafsal Joint 1
24 itici Disk Plate 1
25 Somun Nut 1
26 Somun Nut 1
27 Levye Lever 1
28 Topuz Knob 1
29 Pim Pin 1
30 Burg Bush 1 K
31 Akordion Koriik Bellows 1

o Tamir Takimi Seal KIT 1 K




343206-00 PEDAL




PEDAL
PEDAL

H343206-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
H343200400 Pedal Montaji Pedal Ass'y

1 Koruyucu Casing 1
2 Tapa Plug 6
7 Kapak Cover 2
8 Tapa Plug 4
9 Gres Kapagi Grease Cap 4
10 NHU Sizdirmazlik EI. NHU Packing 4
11 O-Ring O-Ring 4
12 itici Pim Rod, Push 4
13 Pul Washer 1 8
14 Pul Washer 2 4
15 Yay Tutucusu Saet, Spring 4
16 Segman Retaining Ring 4
17 Burg Bush 4
18 Piston Piston 4
19 Bilya Ball 12
20 Civata Screw 2
21 Siirgli Spool 4
22 Yay Tutucusu Seat, Spring 4
23 Pul Washer 3 4
24 Yay Spring 4
25 Yay Spring 4
26 Yay Spring 4
27 Yay Spring 4
28 Burg Bush 4
29 Kam Mili Cam Shaft 2
30 Kam Cam 2
31 Setskur Set Screw 2
32 Blok Block 2
33 Setskur Set Screw 4
34 Kilit Somunu Lock Nut 4
35 Civata Screw 4
36 Akordion Koriik Bellows 2
37 Pedal Pedal 2
38 Kapak Cover 2
39 Civata Screw 4

o Tamir Takimi Seal Kit 4




2' Li SELENOID VALF
343207-00 2-SOLENOID VALVE

| | L | |
s2 S1
T
i ) @
A2 @ @ Al




2'Li SELENOID VALF
2-SOLENOID VALVE

343207-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
H343203400 2'li Selenoid Valf 2-Solenoid Valve
1 Govde Body 1
2 Selenoid Selenois VIV 2
3 Bobin Coil 2




3'LU SELENOID VALF
343208-00 3-SOLENOID VALVE

SlBld] -

S3 Se S1
Pe

s s s\ -
y V y I @
4- .’/”!-\‘\

F

G\ /f}
SNV




3'LU SELENOID VALF
3-SOLENOID VALVE

343208-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
H343201500 3'lu Selenoid Valf 3-Solenoid Valve
1 Govde Body 1
2 Selenoid Selenois VIV 3
3 Bobin Coil 3




ANA BOM SILIiNDIiRi (SAG/SOL)
343301-01 BOOM CYLINDER (R/L)

Seri Nor 2134005 ve 3134002-
Serial Not 2134005 and 3134002-




ANA BOM SIiLiNDIRi (SAG / SOL)

BOOM CYLINDER (R /L)

343301-01
No PargaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No PartNo Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 H343303200 Silindir Borusu K.M. Tube 1 * 2134001-3134001
H343303201  Silindir Borusu K.M. Tube 1 ** 3134002- D
2 H343303700 Silindir Mili K.M. Rod 1 * 2134001-3134001 D
H343303701  Silindir Mili K.M. Rod 1 ** 3134002- D
3 H343304000 Silindir Bogazi Gland 1 * 2134001-3134001 D
H343304001  Silindir Bogazi Gland 1 ** 3134002- D
4 N10/0008530 Bogaz Burcu Bush 1
5 NO05/1350066 Segman Retaining Ring 1
6 N10/4851009 Bogaz Kegesi Seal, Gland 1 * 2134001-3134001 D K1
N10/4850012 Bogaz Kegesi Seal, Gland 1 ** 3134002- K2
7 N10/2608503 Bogaz, Back Up Back Up Ring, Gland 1 * 2134001-3134001 K1
8 N10/4851006 Bogaz Kecesi Seal, Gland 1 K1,K2
9 N10/5859908 Toz Kegesi Seal, Dust 1 K1,K2
10 NO05/1350072 Segman Retaining Ring 1
11 N10/0859008 Yataklama Bandi Ring, Wear 1 * 2134001-3134001 D K1
12 N10/2011405 O-Ring O-Ring 1 * 2134001-3134001 D K1
N10/2011903 O-Ring O-Ring 1 ** 3134002- D K2
13 N10/2611501 O-Ring, Back Up O-Ring, Back Up 1 * 2134001-3134001 D K1
N10/2612001 O-Ring, Back Up O-Ring, Back Up 1 ** 3134002- D K2
14 H343304100 Fren Bilezigi Ring, Cushion 1 * 2134001-3134001 D
H343304101 Fren Bilezigi Ring, Cushion 1 ** 3134002- D
15 H343304200 Piston Piston 1 * 2134001-3134001 D
H343306000 Piston Piston 1 ** 3134002- D
16 N10/2007503 O-Ring O-Ring 1 * 2134001-3134001 D K1
N10/2006403 O-Ring O-Ring 1 ** 3134002- D K2
17 N10/2675801 O-Ring, Back Up O-Ring, Back Up 2 * 2134001-3134001 D K1
N10/2665701 O-Ring, Back Up O-Ring, Back Up 2 * 3134002- D K2
18 N10/3910216 Piston Kecesi Seal, Piston 1 K1,K2
19 N10/1911915 Yataklama Bandi Ring, Wear 2 * 2134001-3134001 D K1
N10/1912509 Yataklama Bandi Ring, Wear 2 ** 3134002- D K2
20 N10/0911706 Kir Tutucu Ring, Dust 2 * 2134001-3134001 D K1
N10/0911706 Kir Tutucu Ring, Dust 1 ** 3134002- D K2
21 H343304300 Kilitteme Somunu Nut, Lock 1
22 NO01/5902078 S.B. Civata Bolt, CylinderHead 10 M20x70
23 H343304600 Sert Burg Bush 2
24 N10/5809505 Toz Kegesi Seal, Dust 4
25 N10/2002435 O-Ring O-Ring 4
26 NO01/5900878 S.B. Civata Bolt, CylinderHead 8 M10x55
27 H343305300 Tesisat Borusu, Sol Pipe Ass'y, L 1 * 2134001-3134001 D
H343305301 Tesisat Borusu, Sol Pipe Ass'y, L 1 ** 3134002-
28 H343305500 Tesisat Borusu, Sol Pipe Ass'y, L 1
29 H343305700 Tesisat Borusu, Sag Pipe Ass'y, R 1 * 2134001-3134001 D
H343305701 Tesisat Borusu, Sag Pipe Ass'y, R 1 ** 3134002-

(*) 2134005 harig/excluded
(**) 2134005 dahil/included



ANA BOM SIiLiNDIRi (SAG / SOL)

BOOM CYLINDER (R /L)

343301-01
No PargaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No PartNo Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
30 H343305800 Tesisat Borusu, Sag Pipe Ass'y, R 1
31 NO08/1110000 Gresorlik Grease, Nipple 1
32 NO08/1210040 Gresorlik Grease, Nipple 1
33 Kelepge Montaji Clamp Ass'y 1
33_1 H343304800 Kelepge Saci Plate, Clamp 1 * 2134001-3134001
H343304801 Kelepge Saci Plate, Clamp 1 ** 3134002-
33_2 H343304900 Kelepge Saci Plate, Clamp 1
33_3 H343305200 Baglanti Civatasi Bolt, Connection 4 * 2134001-3134001
H343305201 Kelepge Clamp 2 ** 3134002-
33_4 N02/3570206 A.K.Somun Nut, Hex. 4 M10
33_5 N01/0380566 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M10x30
33_6 NO03/1310011 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 8
33_7 NO01/0380914 Civata Bolt 2 ** M12x70 3134002-
33_8 NO03/1310012 Yayl Rondela Washer, Spr. 2 **, M12 3134002-
35 N10/2012503 O-Ring O-Ring 1 ** 3134002- K2
36 NO04/3050772 Vida, Setskur Set Screw 1 **, M8x16 3134002-
37 NO03/1310011 Yayli Rondela Washer, Spr. 8 M10
e H343306900 Tamir Takimi KIT-Seal 1 * K1 2134001-3134001
e H343306901 Tamir Takimi KIT-Seal 1 ** K2 3134002-

(*) 2134005 harig/excluded
(**) 2134005 dahil/included



KEPCE SILINDIRI
343302-01 BUCKET CYLINDER




KEPGE SILINDIRI
BUCKET CYLINDER

343302-01
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 H343312100 Silindir Borusu K.M. Tube 1 * 2134001-3134001
H343312101 Silindir Borusu K.M. Tube 1 ** 3134002- D
2 H343312500 Silindir Mili, K.M. Rod 1 * 2134001-3134001 D
H343312501 Silindir Mili, K.M. Rod 1 ** 3134002- D
3 H343304000 Silindir Bogazi Gland 1 * 2134001-3134001 D
H343304001 Silindir Bogazi Gland 1 ** 3134002- D
4 N10/0008530 Bogaz Burcu Bush 1
5 NO05/1350066 Segman Retaining Ring 1
6 N10/4851009 Bogaz Kegesi Seal, Gland 1 * 2134001-3134001 K1
N10/4850012 Bogaz Kegesi Seal, Gland 1 ** 3134002- K2
7 N10/2608503 Bogaz, Back Up Back Up Ring, Gland 1 * 2134001-3134001 K1
8 N10/4851006 Bogaz Kegesi Seal, Gland 1 K1,K2
9 N10/5859908 Toz Kegesi Seal, Dust 1 K1,K2
10 NO05/1350072 Segman Retaining Ring 1
11 N10/0859008 Yataklama Bandi Ring, Wear 1 * 2134001-3134001 D K1
12 N10/2011405 O-Ring O-Ring 1 * 2134001-3134001 D K1
N10/2011903 O-Ring O-Ring 1 ** 3134002- D K2
13 N10/2611501  O-Ring, Back Up O-Ring, Back Up 1 * 2134001-3134001 D K1
N10/2612001  O-Ring, Back Up O-Ring, Back Up 1 ** 3134002- D K2
14 H343304100 Fren Bilezigi Ring, Cushion 1 * 2134001-3134001 D
H343304101 Fren Bilezigi Ring, Cushion 1 ** 3134002- D
15 H343304200 Piston Piston 1 * 2134001-3134001 D
H343304201 Piston Piston 1 ** 3134002- D
16 N10/2007503 O-Ring O-Ring 1 * 2134001-3134001 D K1
N10/2006403 O-Ring O-Ring 1 ** 3134002- D K2
17 N10/2675801 O-Ring, Back Up O-Ring, Back Up 2 * 2134001-3134001 D K1
N10/2665701  O-Ring, Back Up O-Ring, Back Up 2 * 3134002- D K2
18 N10/3910216  Piston Kecgesi Seal, Piston 1 K1,K2
19 N10/1911915  Yataklama Bandi Ring, Wear 2 * 2134001-3134001 D K1
N10/1912509 Yataklama Bandi Ring, Wear 2 ** 3134002- K2
20 N10/0911706  Kir Tutucu Ring, Dust 2 K1,K2
21 H343304300 Kilitleme Somunu Nut, Lock 1
22 NO01/5902078 S.B. Civata Bolt, Cylinder Head 10 M20x70
23 H343304600 Sert Burg Bush 2
24 N10/5809505 Toz Kegesi Seal, Dust 4
26 NO08/1110000 Gresorlik Grease, Nipple 2
27 H343312900 Tesisat Borusu Pipe 1 * 2134001-3134001 D
H343312901 Tesisat Borusu Pipe 1 ** 3134002- D
28 H343313100 Tesisat Borusu Pipe 1 * 2134001-3134001 D
H343313101 Tesisat Borusu Pipe 1 ** 3134002- D
29 Kelepge Montaji Clamp Ass'y 1 * 2134001-3134001 D
Kelepge Montaji Clamp Ass'y 1 ** 3134002- D

(*) 2134005 harig/excluded
(**)2134005 dahil/included



KEPGE SILINDIRI
BUCKET CYLINDER

343302-01
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
29_1 H343313400 Kelepge Saci Plate, Clamp 1 * 2134001-3134001 D
H343313401 Kelepge Saci Plate, Clamp 1 ** 3134002- D
29 2 H343313500 Kelepge Saci Plate, Clamp 1
29 3 H343305200 Baglant: Civatasi Bolt, Connection 1
29_4 N01/0380566 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 2 M10x30
29_5 NO03/1310011  Yayl Rondela Washer, Spr. 4 M10
29_6 N02/3570206 A.K. Somun Nut, Hex. 2 *, M10 2134001-3134001
30 NO1/5900878 S.B. Civata Bolt, Cylinder Head 8 M10x55
31 N10/2002435 O-Ring O-Ring 2
32 N10/2012403 O-Ring O-Ring 1 ** 3134002- K2
33 NO04/3050772 Vida, Setskur Set Screw 1 ** M8x16 3134002-
34 NO03/1310011 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 8 M10
e H343306900 Tamir Takimi KIT-Seal 1 * K1 2134001-3134001
e H343313900 Tamir Takimi KIT-Seal 1 ** K2 3134002-

(*) 2134005 harig/excluded
(**)2134005 dahil/included



UC BOM SILIiNDIRI
343303-01 ARM CYLINDER




UG BOM SIiLiNDIRi
ARM CYLINDER

343303-01
No PargcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 H343307100  Silindir Borusu KKM. Tube 1 * 2134001-3134001 D
H343307101 Silindir Borusu K.M.  Tube 1 ** 3134002- D
2 H343307600  Silindir Mili, K.M. Rod 1 * 2134001-3134001 D
H343307601 Silindir Mili, K.M. Rod 1 ** 3134002- D
3 H343307900  Silindir Bogazi Gland 1 * 2134001-3134001 D
H343307901 Silindir Bogazi Gland 1 ** 3134002- D
4 N10/0010050 Bogaz Burcu Bush 1 * 2134001-3134001 D
N10/0010030 Bogaz Burcu Bush 1 ** 3134002- D
5 NO05/1350075 Segman Retaining Ring 1
6 N10/4910012 Bogaz Kegesi Seal, Gland 1 K1,K2
7 N10/2610003 Bogaz, Back Up Back Up Ring, Gland 1 * 2134001-3134001 K1
8 N10/4910006 Bogaz Kegesi Seal, Gland 1 K1,K2
9 N10/5910008 Toz Kegesi Seal, Dust 1 K1,K2
10 NO5/1350081 Segman Retaining Ring 1
11 N10/2013403 O-Ring O-Ring 2 * 2134001-3134001 K1
N10/2013403 O-Ring O-Ring 1 ** 3134002- K2
12 N10/2613501 O-Ring, Back Up O-Ring, Back Up 2 * 2134001-3134001 K1
N10/2613501 O-Ring, Back Up O-Ring, Back Up 1 ** 3134002- K2
13 N10/2013902 O-Ring O-Ring 1 * 3134002- K2
14 H343308000 Fren Bilezigi Ring, Cushion 1 * 2134001-3134001 D
H343308001 Fren Bilezigi Ring, Cushion 1 * 3134002- D
15 H343308100 Piston Piston 1 * 2134001-3134001 D
H343308101 Piston Piston 1 * 3134002- D
16 N10/2008903 O-Ring O-Ring 1 * 2134001-3134001 D K1
N10/2007903 O-Ring O-Ring 1 * 3134002- D K2
17 N10/2609001 O-Ring, Back Up O-Ring, Back Up 2 * 2134001-3134001 D K1
N10/2608001 O-Ring, Back Up O-Ring, Back Up 2 * 3134002- D K2
18 N10/3911716 Piston Kegesi Seal, Piston 1 K1,K2
19 N10/1913509 Yataklama Bandi Ring, Wear 2 K1,K2
20 N10/0913209 Kir Tutucu Ring, Dust 2 * 2134001-3134001 K1
N10/0913206  Kir Tutucu Ring, Dust 2 * 3134002- K2
21 H343309900 Segman Retaining Ring 1 NSP
22 H343308200 Frenleme Pimi Plunger, Cushion 1 NSP
23 H343308300 Cek Valf Check Valve 1
24 H343308400 Yay Spring 1
25 H343308500 Yastiklama Pargasi Cap 1
26 N16/X683001 Tapa Plug 1
27 H343308600 Kilitteme Somunu Nut, Lock 1
28 NO01/5901646 S.B., Civata Bolt, Cylinder Head 12
30 H343308800  Sert Burg Bush 2
31 N10/5809505 Toz Kegesi Seal, Dust 4
32 N10/2003335 O-Ring O-Ring 2
33 Kelepge Montaji Clamp Ass'y 1

(*) 2134005 harig/excluded
(**) 2134005 dahil/included



UG BOM SIiLiNDIRi
ARM CYLINDER

343303-01

No PargcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
33_1 H343309000 Kelepge Saci Plate, Clamp 1
33_2 H343309100 Kelepge Saci Plate, Clamp 1
33_3 H343309400 Baglanti Civatasi Bolt 2
33_4 N01/0380566 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 2
33-5 NO03/1310011  Yayl Rondela Washer, Spr. 6
33_6 NO02/3570206 A.K. Somun Nut, Hex. 4

34 H343309500 Tesisat Borusu K.M. Pipe 1

35 H343309700 Tesisat Borusu K.M. Pipe 1

36 NO01/5901238 S.B., Civata Bolt, Cylinder Head 8

37 NO03/1310012 Yayl Rondela Washer, Spr. 8

38 NO08/1210040 Gresorlik Grease, Nipple 1

39 NO08/1110000 Gresorlik Grease, Nipple 1

40 NO04/3050772  Set, Skur Set Screw 1 ** M8x16 3134002-

e H343311900 Tamir Takimi KIT-Seal 1 * K1 2134001-3134001

e H343311901 Tamir Takimi KIT-Seal 1 ** K2 3134002-

(*) 2134005 harig/excluded
(**) 2134005 dahil/included



ATACMAN TESISATI
343304-00 ATTACHMENT PIPING

0-¢ 22 23
g -

I
10 T g
22 23 1




ATACMAN TESISATI
ATTACHMENT PIPING

343304-00- 01

No PargaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No PartNo Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 H343300200 AnaBom Silin. (Sag) Cylinder, R/H, Boom 1 * 2134001-3134001 A
H343303000 Ana Bom Silin. (Sag) Cylinder, R/H, Boom 1 ** 3134002- A
2 H343300300 AnaBom Silin. (Sol) Cylinder, L/H, Boom 1 * 2134001-3134001 A
H343303100 Ana Bom Silin. (Sol) Cylinder, L/H, Boom 1 ** 3134002- A
3 H343300400 Ug Bom Silindiri Cylinder, Arm 1 * 2134001-3134001 A
H343307000 Ucg Bom Silindiri Cylinder, Arm 1 ** 3134002- A
4 H343300500 Kepge Silindiri Cylinder, Bucket 1 * 2134001-3134001 A
H343312000 Kepge Silindiri Cylinder, Bucket 1 ** 3134002- A
5 H343300600 Tesisat Komplesi Pipe, 1
Ug Bom, Sag R/H, Arm
6 H343300700 Tesisat Komplesi, Pipe, 1
Ug Bom, Sol L/H, Arm
7 H343300800 Tesisat Komplesi, Pipe, 1
Kepge, Sag R/H, Bucket
8 H343300900 Tesisat Komplesi, Pipe, 1
Kepge, Sol L/H, Bucket
9 H343301000 Tesisat Komplesi Pipe, 1
Kepge, Sag R/H, Bucket
10 H343301100 Tesisat Komplesi, Pipe, 1
Kepge, Sol L/H, Bucket
11 H343301200 B.H.H. Hose Ass'y 2
12 H343301300 B.H.H. Hose Ass'y 2
13 H343002800 B.H.H. Hose Ass'y 1
14 H343003000 B.H.H. Hose Ass'y 1
15 H343002900 B.H.H. Hose Ass'y 1
16 H343002700 B.H.H. Hose Ass'y 1
17 NO01/5890830 S.B. Civata Bolt, Cylinder Head 8 M10x35
18 N16/J360104 Yarim Flans Flange Split 32
19 N10/2003335 O-Ring O-Ring 18
20 NO01/5890854 S.B. Civata Bolt, Cylinder Head 48 M10x45
21 NO01/5890842 S.B. Civata Bolt, Cylinder Head 8 M10x40
22 NO01/5890854 S.B. Civata Bolt, Cylinder Head 8 M10x45
23 NO03/1360010 Yayli Rondela Washer, Spr. 72 M10
24 N01/0381310 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 10 M16x85
25 NO03/1310014 Yayli Rondela Washer, Spr. 10 M16
26 H343003200 Kelepge Clamp 12
27 H343301500 Kelepge Clamp 8
28 H340102500 Lastik Rubber 16
29 H343313800 Kelepge Saci K.M. Clamp 2 4134041 & 4134051-
30 NO01/0380866 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M12x50 4134041 & 4134051-
31 NO03/1310012 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 4 M12 4134041 & 4134051-
(*) 2134005 harig / Except 2134005
(**) 2134005 dahil / 2134005 included
03.08.2005 HMK 220 LC



HIDROLIK DEPO MONTAJI
343401-01 HYDRAULIC TANK MOUNTING




HIDROLIK DEPO MONTAUJI
HYDRAULIC TANK MOUNTING

343401-01
No PargaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No PartNo Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 H343400201 Hidrolik Depo, K.M.  Tank W.A., Hydroulic 1 2134001-4134013 D
H343400202 Hidrolik Depo, K.M.  Tank W.A., Hydroulic 1 4134014- D
2 N01/0233590 A.K.B. Civata Bolt Hex. 4 M16x45
3 NO03/1310014 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 4 M16
4 NO03/0100027 Pul Washer, Pin. 4 M16
5 H343403600 Hid. Yag Seviye Gos. Gauge Level 1 -2134001 D
H343403601 Hid. Yag Seviye Gos. Gauge Level 1 2134002-
6 H343403700 Kapak, Donis Filt. Cover, Return 1
7 NO01/0232462 A.K.B. Civata Bolt Hex. 18 M10x25
8 NO03/1310011 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 18 M10
9 NO01/2018957 O-Ring O-Ring 1
10 H343403800 Doniis Filtresi Filter Ass'y, Return 1 2134001
H343403801 Doniis Filtresi Filter Ass'y, Return 1 2134002-
11 H343403900 Cek Valf Valve, Check 1
12 H343404000 Yay Spring 1
13 H343404100 Emis Filt. Kapagi K.M Cover, Suction 1
14 N10/2022957 O-Ring O-Ring 1
15 H343404600 Emis Filtresi Strainer Ass'y, Suc. 1
16 H343405200 Emis Borusu K.M. Pipe W.A., Suction 1
17 N10/2016457 O-Ring O-Ring 1
18 H343405800 Havalandirma Kapag: Air Breather 1
19 N16/X120005 Tapa Plug 1 2134001
N16/X120002 Tapa Plug 1 2134002-
20 N10/2002335 O-Ring O-Ring 1
21 N16/X162001 Tapa Plug 1
22 N10/2001122 O-Ring O-Ring 1
23 H343405901 Alt Sac Cover 1 2134001-2134004
H343405902 Alt Sac Cover 1 2134005-
24 NO01/0232078 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M8x15
25 NO03/1310010 Yayl Rondela Washer, Spr. 8 M8
26 NO03/0100016 Pul Washer, Pin. 8 M8
27 H343406800 Kapi K.M., Hid. Depo Door, W.A. 1
28 NO01/0080194 Mercimek Basli Civata Round Head Bolt 6 M6x25 A
NO01/0080182 Mercimek Bash Civata Round Head Bolt 6 M6x20 A
29 NO02/5900050 A.K.Somun, Fiberli  Nut, Hex. 12 Mé
30 H343407800 Destek Saci K.M., On Support 1
31 NO01/0232846 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 1 M12x30
32 NO03/1310012 Yayl Rondela Washer, Spr. 2 M12
33 NO03/0100023 Pul Washer, Pin. 2 M12
34 NO02/3570242 A.K. Somun Nut, Hex. 1 M12
35 NO02/3570206 A.K.Somun Nut Hex. 3 M10
36 H343408100 Kilit Saci Plate, Lock 1
37 NO01/0232462 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 6 M10x25




HIDROLIK DEPO MONTAUJI
HYDRAULIC TANK MOUNTING

343401-01

No PargaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.

No PartNo Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.

38 NO03/1310011 Yayli Rondela Washer, Spr. 6 M10

39 NO03/0100021 Pul Washer, Pin. 6 M10 2134001-3134027
N03/0100021 Pul Washer, Pin. 10 M10 3134028-

40 H343409100 Kapak Saci Cover 1 2134001-2134004 D
H343409101 Kapak Saci Cover 1 2134005-

41 NO01/0232114 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M8x20

42 H343408401 Destek Saci K.M., Arks Support 1

43 98Y010250 Gromet Gromet 1

44 H343407300 Mentese Hinge 2

45 NO01/0080182 Mercimek Basli Civata Bolt 6 M6x20

46 H343407200 Lastik Seal, Rubber 1

47 NO01/1661862 Silindirik Bagh Civata Bolt, Cylinder Head 4 M5x16

48 NO02/5880026 A.K.Somun Nut, Hex. 4 M5

49 H343407600 Kilit Lock 1

50 H343409400 Flansg Flange 1 3134028-

51 N10/2010126 O-Ring O-Ring 1 3134028-

52 N01/0380566 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M10x30 3134028-

53 H343409500 Sim Shim 4

54 H343409800 Tank Braketi Tank Bracket 1 4134040-4134045

55 H343410000 Baglanti Kelepgesi Clamp 1 4134040-

56 H343410100 Kelepge Lastigi Rubber, Clamp 1 4134040-

57 NO01/0231478 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M6x15 4134040-4134045
N01/0231478 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 2 M6x15 4134046-

58 NO03/0100013 Pul Washer, Pin. 4 Mé 4134040-4134045
N03/0100013 Pul Washer, Pin. 2 Mé 4134046-




DONUS VE SIZINTI HATTI MONTAJI

343601-00 RETURN AND UPPER DRAIN PIPING MOUNTING

Sogutucudan
From Cooler

Donus Mojgru

Ki

o

- S

[«

(=)

Déner Dagitici

T/Joint

Sogutucuya

To Cooler




DONUS VE SIZINTI HATTI MONTAJI
RETURN AND UPPER DRAIN PIPING MOUNTING

343601-00
No PargaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No PartNo Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 N16/K114343 Rekor Connector 2
2 N10/2001723 O-Ring O-Ring 2
3  99N093214 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
4 N16/R040606 A.T.Rekor Tee Ass'y 1
5 99Q093236 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
6 N10/2002234 O-Ring O-Ring 1 2134001-2134004
7 N16/N210058 Dirsek Elbow 1
8 99Q094317 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
9 N16/K114344 Rekor Connector 1
10 N16/N210053 Dirsek Elbow 1
11 99Q093247 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
12 97Q091234 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
13 N10/2001122 O-Ring O-Ring 1
14 N16/N210044 Dirsek Elbow 1
15 H343600200 Boru, K.M. Pipe Ass'y, W.A. 1
16 H343601800 Boru, K.M. Pipe Ass'y, W.A. 1
17 H343601200 Boru, K.M. Pipe Ass'y, W.A. 1
18 H343600600 Cek Valf, Bypass Check Valve, Bypass 1
19 H343600700 Cek Valf, Donus Check Valve, Return 1
20 N10/2005931 O-Ring O-Ring 2 2134001-2134004
21 H343602500 Flang, K.M. Flange 1
22 H343602600 Hortum Doniis Hatti Hose, Return 1
23 H343602700 Hortum Doniis Hatti Hose, Return 2
24 NO07/4050070 Kelepge Clamp 12
25 N10/2005636 O-Ring O-Ring 1
26 NO01/5891166 S.B. Civata Bolt, Cylinder 4 M12x30
27 NO01/5890878 S.B. Civata Bolt, Cylinder 8 M10x55
28 NO01/0232858 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M12x35
29 NO03/1310012 Yayli Rondela Washer, Spr. 4 M12
30 N10/2004735 O-Ring O-Ring 1
31 N16/X162003 Tapa Plug 2
32 N10/2002331 O-Ring O-Ring 2
33 N16/X162005 Tapa Plug 1
34 N10/2002931 O-Ring O-Ring 1
35 N16/X162002 Tapa Plug 1
36 N10/2001921 O-Ring O-Ring 2
37 N16/K214462 Rekor Connector 1
38 N10/2001323 O-Ring O-Ring 1
39 99Q092254 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
40 99Q092211 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
41 99Q091256 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
42 977091207 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
43 N16/T020202 A.T. Rekor Tee Ass'y 1




DONUS VE SIZINTI HATTI MONTAJI
RETURN AND UPPER DRAIN PIPING MOUNTING

343601-00
No PargaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No PartNo Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
44 N16/T020404 A.T. Rekor Tee Ass'y 1
45 N10/2001724 O-Ring O-Ring 1
46 N10/2001024 O-Ring O-Ring 8
47 N16/K114356 Rekor Connector 3
48 N16/K114341 Rekor Connector 2




DONUS VE SIZINTI HATTI MONTAJI
RETURN AND UPPER DRAIN PIPING MOUNTING

343601-01

2'li Selenoid Valf
Valve Solenoid
F
A

Sogutucuya
To Cooler
rd

PR
pooN
>
.‘\\Dg
T 7
.
¥
p; '|:~
&Y
Yo
~L”

@ \
c < \ N\ R
§3 =\
Um o //«w\v\MmWﬁ
5} \(
50O
Se
D
o L I
N

et
1

Ty

il
ifo

NS

Kule Donus Moigru

&

Rilot Da
P

1N

. 1~y ////
() NN
A U e SN
\ 7/ NN
AL @J_ '
Lo Wl.« ~;
SO = et
\ // \\
\ /// \\
\\ N ; \

Déner Dagitici




DONUS VE SIZINTI HATTI MONTAJI
RETURN AND UPPER DRAIN PIPING MOUNTING

343601-01
No PargaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No PartNo Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 N16/K114343 Rekor Connector 2
2 N10/2001723 O-Ring O-Ring 2
3  99N093214 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
4 N16/R040606 A.T.Rekor Tee Ass'y 1
5 99Q093236 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
6 N10/2002436 O-Ring O-Ring 1 2134005-
7 N16/N210058 Dirsek Elbow 1
8 99Q094317 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
9 N16/K114344 Rekor Connector 1
10 N16/N210053 Dirsek Elbow 1
11 99Q093247 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
12 97Q091234 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
13 N10/2001122 O-Ring O-Ring 1
14 N16/N210044 Dirsek Elbow 1
15 H343600200 Boru, K.M. Pipe Ass'y, W.A. 1
16 H343601800 Boru, K.M. Pipe Ass'y, W.A. 1
17 H343601200 Boru, K.M. Pipe Ass'y, W.A. 1
18 H343600600 Cek Valf, Bypass Check Valve, Bypass 1
19 H343600700 Cek Valf, Donus Check Valve, Return 1
20 N10/2005636 O-Ring O-Ring 2 2134005-
21 H343602500 Flang, K.M. Flange 1
22 H343602600 Hortum Doniis Hatti Hose, Return 1
23 H343602700 Hortum Doniis Hatti Hose, Return 2
24 NO07/4050070 Kelepge Clamp 12
25 N10/2005636 O-Ring O-Ring 1
26 NO01/5891166 S.B. Civata Bolt, Cylinder 4 M12x30
27 NO01/5890878 S.B. Civata Bolt, Cylinder 8 M10x55
28 NO01/0232858 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M12x35
29 NO03/1310012 Yayli Rondela Washer, Spr. 4 M12
30 N10/2004735 O-Ring O-Ring 1
31 N16/X162003 Tapa Plug 1
32 N10/2002331 O-Ring O-Ring 2
33 N16/X162005 Tapa Plug 1
34 N10/2002931 O-Ring O-Ring 1
35 N16/X162002 Tapa Plug 1
36 N10/2001921 O-Ring O-Ring 2
37 N16/K214462 Rekor Connector 1
38 N10/2001323 O-Ring O-Ring 1
39 99Q092254 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
40 99Q092211 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
41 99Q091256 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
42 977091207 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
43 N16/T020202 A.T. Rekor Tee Ass'y 1




DONUS VE SIZINTI HATTI MONTAJI
RETURN AND UPPER DRAIN PIPING MOUNTING

343601-01

No ParcaNo Adi Adet Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No PartNo Description Q'ty Serial No ICA S.C.
44 N16/T020404 A.T.Rekor Tee Ass'y 1

45 N10/2001724 O-Ring O-Ring 1

46 N10/2001024 O-Ring O-Ring 9

47 N16/K114356 Rekor Connector 3

48 N16/K114341 Rekor Connector 3

49 97N091212 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1 2134005-

50 N16/K214466 Rekor Connector 1 2134005-




ALT SASE MONTAJI
344101-01 LOWER FRAME MOUNTING

75
N\ ‘ o hz,;ll '/

13

~




ALT SASE MONTAJI
LOWER FRAME MOUNTING

344101-01
No PargaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No PartNo Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 H344000100 Alt Sase K.M. Frame W.A., Track 1
2 H344100200 Cer Dislisi Sproket 2
3 H344100300 Palet Muhafazasi, KM Guard, Track 4
4 H344100700 Alt Kapak Cover, Bottom 1
5 H344100800 Yag Motor Kapag: Cover, T/M, L/H 1
K.M. (Sol)
6 H344101200 Yag Motor Kapagi Cover, T/M, R/H 1
K.M. (Sag)
7 H344101300 istikamet Tekeri Komp Idler Ass'y 2
8 H344102900 Gerdirme Mek. Komp. Adjuster Ass'y 2
9 H344104800 Kule Dondiirme Swing Ring Ass'y 1
Dislisi Komplesi
9 1 H349031001 Kecge, Kul. D6n. Dis. Seal, Swing Ring 2
9_2 H349031002 Bilya, Kul. D6n. Dis.  Ball, Swing Ring 108
9_3 H349031004 Destek A, Kul. Dén.  Support A, Swing R. 87
9 4 H349031005 Destek B, Kul. Don.  Support B, Swing R. 21
10 H341201500 Kapak Cover 1
11 H341201600 Conta Packing 1
12 H344200100 Palet Montaji Track Ass'y 2 600mm
13 H344105100 Yiiriiyiis Makara Komg Roller, Lower 18
14 H344105900 Tasiyici Makara Komp. Roller, Upper 4
15 NO08/1110000 Gresorliik Grease Nipple 2
16 H344104900 Gres Fitili Seal, Grease 1
17 NO01/0682018 A.K.B Civata Bolt, Hex 36 M20x65
18 NO03/1170034 Yayli Rondela Washer, Spr 72 M20 2134001-3134005 A
N03/1310016 Yayl Rondela Washer, Spr 72 M20 3134006- A
19 NO01/0391238 A.K.B Civata Bolt, Hex 44 M16x55
20 NO03/1310014 Yayl Rondela Washer, Spr 148 M16
21 NO01/0381226 A.K.B Civata Bolt, Hex 32 M16x50
22 NO01/0381310 A.K.B Civata Bolt, Hex 72 M16x85
23 NO01/0671082 A.K.B Civata Bolt, Hex 2 M10x25
24 NO03/1310011 Yayl Rondela Washer, Spr 2 M10
25 NO03/0100020 Pul Washer, Pin 2 M10
26 NO01/0232846 A.K.B Civata Bolt, Hex 10 M12x30
27 NO03/1310012 Yayli Rondela Washer Spr 10 M12
28 N03/0100023 Pul Washer, Pin 10 M12
29 NO01/0391872 A.K.B Civata Bolt, Hex 36 M20x105
30 H344101002 Basamak Saci Step 4 * 3134025-
31 NO01/0381190 A.K.B Civata Bolt, Hex 16 M16x35, * 3134025-
32 NO03/1310014 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr 16 M16, * 3134025-
33 H344102800 Catal Yoke 2

(*) 3134026 haric / except 3134026






TASIYICI MAKARA
UPPER ROLLER

344102-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
H344105900 Tasiyici Mak. Komp. Upper Roller Ass'y 1
1 Govde Body 1 2134005 & 3134002-
2 H349034022 Destek Bracket 1 2134005 & 3134002-
3 H349034023 Saft Shaft 1 2134005 & 3134002-
4 H349034024 Burg Bushing 1 2134005 & 3134002-
5 H349034025 Kapak Cover 1 2134005 & 3134002-
6 Kege Seal Group 1 2134005 & 3134002- K
7 H349034027 Pul Washer 1 2134005 & 3134002-
8 O-Ring O-Ring 1 2134005 & 3134002- K
9 Tapa Plug 1 2134005 & 3134002-
10 Civata ve Pul Bolt and Washer 2 M8x125x20 2134005 & 3134002-
1 Civata ve Pul Bolt and Washer 3 M10x125x25 2134005 & 3134002-

H349034032 Kecge Seal 1 WI/O-Ring, K 2134005 & 3134002-




YURUYUS MAKARASI
344103-00 LOWER ROLLER




YURUYUS MAKARASI
LOWER ROLLER

344103-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
H344105100 Yirii. Makarasi Komp. Lower Roller Ass'y 1

1 Govde Komplesi Body Ass'y 1 2134005 & 3134002-

2 H349033012  Yatak Collar 2 2134005 & 3134002-

3 H349033013  Saft Shaft 1 2134005 & 3134002-

4 H349033014  Burg Bushing 2 2134005 & 3134002-

5 H349033015  Pim Pin 2 2134005 & 3134002-

6 Kege F/Seal 2 2134005 & 3134002-

7 O-Ring O-Ring 2 2134005 & 3134002-

8 Tapa Plug 2 2134005 & 3134002-

e H349033019 Kege Seal 2 W/O-Ring, K 2134005 & 3134002-







iISTIKAMET TEKERI VE GATALI
IDLER ASSEMBLY AND YOKE

344104-00

No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No

1 H344101300 istik. Tekeri Komp. Idler Ass'y 1
11 Teker Front 1 2134005 & 3134002-
1_2 H349035012 Yatak Bearing 2 2134005 & 3134002-
1_3 H349035013 Saft Shaft 1 2134005 & 3134002-
1_4 H349035014 Burg Bushing 2 2134005 & 3134002-
1.5 Kecge Grubu Seal Group 2 2134005 & 3134002-
1.6 O-Ring O-Ring 2 2134005 & 3134002-
1_7 H349035017 Pim Pin 2 2134005 & 3134002-
1.8 Tapa Plug 1 2134005 & 3134002-

2 H344102800 Catal Yoke 1

3 NO01/0381226 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M16x50

o H349035019 Kege Seal 2 W/O-Ring, K 2134005 & 3134002-




GERDIRME MEKANIZMASI
344105-00 ADJUSTER ASSEMBLY




GERDIRME MEKANIZMASI

ADJUSTER ASSEMBLY 344105-00
No PargaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
H344102900 Gerdirme Mek. Komp. Adjuster Ass'y 2
1 Yay Spring 1 2134005 & 3134002-
2 Civata Bolt 1 2134005 & 3134002-
3 H349036023  Yataklama Bandi Ring, Wear 1 2134005 & 3134002-
4 H349036024 Piston Kecesi U-Packing 1 2134005 & 3134002-
5 H349036025  Segman Retaining Ring 1 2134005 & 3134002-
6 Piston Rod, Piston 1 2134005 & 3134002-
7 H349036027  O-Ring O-Ring 1 2134005 & 3134002- K
8 Civata Bolt, Socket 4 M10x1.5x2 2134005 & 3134002-
9 Flang Flange 1 2134005 & 3134002-
10 Silindir Cylinder 1 2134005 & 3134002-
1 Piston Rod 1 2134005 & 3134002-
12 H349036036 O-Ring O-Ring 1 2134005 & 3134002-
13 Mesafe Bilezigi Spacer 1 2134005 & 3134002-
14 Pul Washer 1 2134005 & 3134002-
15 Somun Nut 1 2134005 & 3134002-
16 H349036011 Valf Komp. Valve Ass'y 1 1/8, 135° gresorliik,* 2134001-3134001
H349036032  Valf Komp. Valve Ass'y 1 1/8, 135° gresérliik 2134005 & 3134002-
e H349036017  Tamir Takimi Seal KIT 1 K, * 2134001-3134001
H349036040 Tamir Takimi Seal KIT 1 K 2134005 & 3134002-

(*)2134005 harig / except 2134005



PALET KOMPLESI
TRACK CHAIN ASSEMBLY

344201-00

00\

AR :
N\




PALET KOMPLESI
TRACK CHAIN ASSEMBLY

344201-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
H344200100 Palet Montaji Track Ass'y 1
1 H349037021 Palet Baklasi, Sag Track Link, RH 48 2134005 & 3134002-
2 H349037022 Palet Baklasi, Sol Track Link, LH 48 2134005 & 3134002-
3 H349037023 Pit. Bak. Master, Sag Trk. Link, Master, RH 1 2134005 & 3134002-
4 H349037024 PIt. Bak. Master, Sol  Trk. Link, Master, LH 1 2134005 & 3134002-
5 H349037025 Pim Track Pin, Regular 48 2134005 & 3134002-
6 H349037026 Pim, Master Track Pin, Master 1 2134005 & 3134002-
7 H349037027 Burg Track Bushing 48 2134005 & 3134002-
8 H349037028 Burg, Master Track Bush., Master 1 2134005 & 3134002-
9 H349037029 Kece Dust Seal 96 2134005 & 3134002-
10 H349037030 Mesafe Bilezigi Spacer 2 2134005 & 3134002-
11 H349037031 Kilit Pimi Clamping Pin 1 2134005 & 3134002-
12 H349037032 Civata Bolt 196
13 H349037033 Somun Nut 196 2134005 & 3134002-
14 H349037034 Pabucg Track Shoe 49




ANA BOM MONTAJI
BOOM MOUNTING

345101-00




ANA BOM MONTAUJI
BOOM MOUNTING

345101-00
No PargaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No PartNo Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 H345100100 Ana Bom Montaji Boom Ass'y 1 2134001-2134004 D
H345100101 Ana Bom Montaji Boom Ass'y 1 2134005- D
1_1 H345100200 AnaBom K.M. Boom W.A. 1
1_2 H345104500 Sert Burg Bushing 2 2134001-2134004 D
H345104500a Sert Burg Bushing 2 2134005 D
H345104501 Sert Burg Bushing 2 3134001- D
1_3 N10/5901056 Toz Kegesi Seal, Dust 2 2134001-2134005 D
N10/5910006 Toz Kegesi Seal, Dust 2 3134001- D
1_4 H345104700 Calisma Lambasi Plate, W/Lamp 2
Baglanti Lamasi
1_5 NO01/0232846 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex 2 M12x30
1_6 NO03/1310012 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr 2 M12
1_7 NO03/0100023 Pul Washer, Pin 2 M12
2 H345000200 Pim, K.M. Pin Ass'y 1 2134001-2134005 D
H345000201 Pim, K.M. Pin Ass'y 1 3134001- D
3 H345002200 Sim Shim 2 2134001-2134005 D
H345002201 Sim Shim 2 3134001- D
4 H345000500 Pim Sabitleme Lamasi Pate 1
5 NO01/0381226 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex 2 M16x50
6 NO03/1310014 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr 4 M16
7 H345000601a Pim, K.M. Pin Ass'y 2 2134001
H345000601 Pim, K.M. Pin Ass'y 2 2134002-
8 H345002300 Sim Shim 8
9 NO01/0233530 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex 2 M16x25
10 H345000900 Pim Pin 1
11 H345001000 Sabitleme Bilezigi Stopper 2
12 NO01/0381418 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex 3 M16x150
13 N02/3570314 A.K. Somun Nut, Hex 6 M16
14 H345001100 Pim Pin 1
15 NO08/1110000 Gresorliik Grease Nipple 2
16 H344500270 Destek Pulu Support, Washer 2




UG BOM MONTAJI
345201-02 ARM MOUNTING

¢
|

1_
(2134001-2134004> 1-3 1-6

(2134001-2134004>




UuC BOM MONTAJI
ARM MOUNTING

345201-02- 01

No PargaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No PartNo Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1A H345200100 Ug Bom Montaji Arm Ass'y 1 2,92 m 2134001-2134004 D
H345200101 Ucg Bom Montaji Arm Ass'y 1 2,92 m,* 2134005-4134030 D
H345200102 Ug Bom Montaji Arm Ass'y 1 2,92 m 4134031- D
1B H235200100 Ug Bom Montaji Arm Ass'y 1 240 m -4134030 D
H235200101 Ug Bom Montaji Arm Ass'y 1 2,40 m 4134031- D
1_1A H345200200 Ug Bom K.M. Arm 1 2,92 m 2134001-2134004 D
H345200201 Ug Bom K.M. Arm 1 2,92 m,* 2134005-4134030 D
H345200202 Ug Bom K.M. Arm 1 2,92 m 4134031- D
1_1B H235200200 Ug¢ Bom K.M. Arm 1 2,40 m -4134030 D
H235200201 Ug Bom K.M. Arm 1 4134031- D
1_2 H345203500 Sert Burg Bushing 2 2134001-2134004 D
H345203501 Sert Burg Bushing 2 2134005- D
1_3 N10/5901056 Toz Kegesi Seal Dust 4 2134001-2134004 D
N10/5901056 Toz Kegesi Seal Dust 2 2134005- D
1_4 H345203700 Sert Burg Bushing 2 2134001-2134004 D
H345203701 Sert Burg Bushing 2 2134005- D
1_5 N10/5718605 Toz Kegesi Seal Dust 2 2134001-2134004 D
N10/5708505 Toz Kegesi Seal Dust 2 2134005- D
1_6 H345203900 Sert Burg Bushing 2 2134001-2134004 D
H345203901  Sert Burg Bushing 2 *, 2134005-4134030 D
H345203902 Sert Burg Bushing 2 4134031- D
1_7 N10/5809505 Toz Kegesi Seal Dust 2 2134005- D
2 H345001201 Pim, K.M. Pin Ass'y 1 2134001-2134005 D
H345001202 Pim, K.M. Pin Ass'y 1 2134005-? D
3 H345001400 Sim Shim 2 2134001-2134005 D
H345001401 Sim Shim 2 2134005- D
4 H345000500 Pim Sabitleme Lamasi Plate 1
5 NO01/0233530 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex 2 M16x25
6 NO03/1310014 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr 2 M16
7 H345001100 Pim Pin 1
8 H345002300 Sim Shim 4
9 NO01/0381418 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex 4 M16x150
10 NO02/3570314 A.K. Somun Nut, Hex 8 M16
11 H345001500 Pim Pin 1
12 N08/1110000 Gresorliik Grease, Nipple 2 2134001-2134004
NO08/1110000 Gresorliik Grease, Nipple 4 2134005-

(*) 4134032 ve 4134033 seri nolu makinalar dahildir. / 4134032 and 4134033 serial numbered machines are included.
(**) H345203901 ve H345401100 birbirlerinin yerine kullanilabilir. H345203901 and H345401100 are interchangeable.

20.12.2005

HMK 220 LC



CALISMA ATACMANLARI KONTROLU
345302-00-01 WORKING ATTACHMENT CONTROL

<
6
(2134001-2134004> /

HMK 220 LC 20.12.2005



CALISMA ATACMANLARI KONTROLU
WORKING ATTACHMENT CONTROL

345302-00
No PargaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 H345001701 Pim Pin 1 2134001-2134004 D
H345001702 Pim Pin 1 2134005- D
2 H345001900 Pim Pin 1
3 H345400200 Destek Kolu, K.M., Sag Yoke W.A., RIH 1 2134001-2134004 D
H345400201 Destek Kolu, K.M., Sag Yoke W.A., RH 1 2134005- D
4 H345400100 Destek Kolu, K.M., Sol Yoke W.A., L/H 1 2134001-2134004 D
H345400101 Destek Kolu, K.M., Sol Yoke W.A., L/H 1 2134005- D
5 H345001600 Sim Shim 2 2134001-2134004
H345001601 Sim Shim 2 2134005-
6 NO08/1110000  Gresorliik Grease, Nipple 2 2134001-2134004
N08/1110000 Gresorliik Grease, Nipple 3 2134005-
7 NO01/0381418  A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 6 M16x150
8 N02/3570314  A.K. Somun Nut, Hex. 12 M16
9 H345002300 Sim Shim 6
10 H345002600 Sim Shim 2
11 H345400500 Palet Montaji Link Ass'y 1
11_1 H345400600 Palet K.M. Link W.A. 1
11_2 H345401100 Sert Burg Bushing 2
11_3 H345401200 Sert Burg Bushing 2
11_4 N10/5809505 Toz Kegesi Seal Dust 6
11_5 N08/1110000 Gresorliik Grease, Nipple 3
12 H345303300 Pim Pin 1 2134001-2134004 D
H345303301 Pim Pin 1 2134005-
13 H345002000 Pim Pin 1
14 H345002100 O-Ring O-Ring 2
15 H345303400 O-Ring O-Ring 2




GENEL AMACLI KEPCE
GENERAL PURPOSE BUCKET

345303-00




GENEL AMACLI KEPCE
GENERAL PURPOSE BUCKET

345303-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1A H340300100 G. Amag. Kep. Komp. Gen.Purp. Buc. Ass'y 1 600 mm, * -4134030 D OP
H340300101 G. Amag. Kep. Komp. Gen.Purp. Buc. Ass'y 1 600 mm 4134031- D OP
1B H340305000 G. Amag. Kep. Komp. Gen.Purp. Buc. Ass'y 1 750 mm, * -4134030 D OP
H340305001 G. Amag. Kep. Komp. Gen.Purp. Buc. Ass'y 1 750 mm 4134031- D OP
1C H340310000 G. Amag. Kep. Komp. Gen.Purp. Buc. Ass'y 1 900 mm, * -4134030 D OP
H340310001 G. Amag. Kep. Komp. Gen.Purp. Buc. Ass'y 1 900 mm 4134031- D OP
1D H340315000 G. Amag. Kep. Komp. Gen.Purp. Buc. Ass'y 1 1050 mm, * -4134030 D OP
H340315001 G. Amag. Kep. Komp. Gen.Purp. Buc. Ass'y 1 1050 mm 4134031- D OP
1E H345300100 G. Amag. Kep. Komp. Gen.Purp. Buc. Ass'y 1 1200 mm, * -4134030 D
H345300101 G. Amag. Kep. Komp. Gen.Purp. Buc. Ass'y 1 1200 mm 4134031- D
1F H340320000 G. Amag. Kep. Komp. Gen.Purp. Buc. Ass'y 1 1400 mm, * -4134030 D OP
H340320001 G. Amag. Kep. Komp. Gen.Purp. Buc. Ass'y 1 1400 mm 4134031- D OP
1_1A H340300200 G. Amag. Kep. KM.  Gen.Purp. Buc. W.A. 1 600 mm, * -4134030 D
H340300201 G. Amag. Kep. KKM.  Gen.Purp. Buc. W.A. 1 600 mm 4134031- D
1_1B H340305100 G. Amag. Kep. KM.  Gen.Purp. Buc. W.A. 1 750 mm, * -4134030 D
H340305101 G. Amag. Kep. KKM.  Gen.Purp. Buc. W.A. 1 750 mm 4134031- D
1_1C H340310100 G. Amag. Kep. KM.  Gen.Purp. Buc. W.A. 1 900 mm, * -4134030 D
H340310101 G. Amag. Kep. KKM.  Gen.Purp. Buc. W.A. 1 900 mm 4134031- D
1_1D H340315100 G. Amag. Kep. KM.  Gen.Purp. Buc. W.A. 1 1050 mm, * -4134030 D
H340315101 G. Amag. Kep. KKM.  Gen.Purp. Buc. W.A. 1 1050 mm 4134031- D
1_1E H345300200 G. Amag. Kep. KM.  Gen.Purp. Buc. W.A. 1 1200 mm, * -4134030 D
H345300201 G. Amag. Kep. KKM.  Gen.Purp. Buc. W.A. 1 1200 mm 4134031- D
1_1F H340320100 G. Amag. Kep. KM.  Gen.Purp. Buc. W.A. 1 1400 mm, * -4134030 D
H340320101 G. Amag. Kep. KKM.  Gen.Purp. Buc. W.A. 1 1400 mm 4134031- D
1_2 H345302800 Tirnak Point
600, 750 mm, Kep. 600, 750 mm, Buc. 3
900, 1050 mm, Kep 900, 1050 mm, Buc. 4
1200 mm, Kep 1200 mm, Buc. 5
1400 mm, Kep. 1400 mm, Buc. 6
1_3 H345302900 Sabitleme Pulu Washer, Tooth
600, 750 mm, Kep. 600, 750 mm, Buc. 3
900, 1050 mm, Kep 900, 1050 mm, Buc. 4
1200 mm, Kep 1200 mm, Buc. 5
1400 mm, Kep. 1400 mm, Buc. 6
1_4 H345303000 Kilit Pimi Pin, Tooth
600, 750 mm, Kep. 600, 750 mm, Buc. 3
900, 1050 mm, Kep 900, 1050 mm, Buc. 4
1200 mm, Kep 1200 mm, Buc. 5
1400 mm, Kep. 1400 mm, Buc. 6
1_5 H345303100 Yan Bigak, Sag Cutter, Slide, R/H 1
1_6 H345303200 Yan Bigak, Sol Cutter, Slide, L/H 1
1_7 NO01/0384694  A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 12 M22x65
1_8 NO03/1310017 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 12 M22

(*) 4134032 ve 4134033 seri numarall makinalar dahildir. / 4134032 and 4134033 serial numbered machines are included.



GENEL AMACLI KEPCE
GENERAL PURPOSE BUCKET

345303-00

No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1_9 NO02/3580410 Somun Nut, Hex. 12 M22
1_10 H347000600 Etiket, Atagman Decal, Attachment 1
1_11 H345303500 Mesafe Ayar Burcu  Spacer 1 2134001-4134020

H345303501 Mesafe Ayar Burcu Spacer 1 * 4134021-4134030

H345303502 Mesafe Ayar Burcu Spacer 1 4134031-
1_12 H345002400 Sim Shim 5 1 mm
1_13 H345002500 Sim Shim 5 0.5 mm
1_14 H345303600 Baski Plakasi Plate 1
1_15 NO01/0381226  A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 3 M16x50
1_16 NO03/1310014 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 3 M16
1_17 H345303700 Kilit Pimi Pin, Lock 1

(*) 4134032 ve 4134033 seri numarall makinalar dahildir. / 4134032 and 4134033 serial numbered machines are included.



AGIR HIZMET KEPCESI
HEAVY DUTY BUCKET

345304-00




AGIR HIiZMET KEPGESI

HEAVY DUTY BUCKET

345304-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1A H340325000 Agir Hiz. Kep. Komp. H. Duty. Buc. Ass'y 1 600 mm, * -4134030 D OP
H340325001 Agir Hiz. Kep. Komp. H. Duty. Buc. Ass'y 1 600 mm 4134031- D OoP
1B H340330000 Agir Hiz. Kep. Komp. H. Duty. Buc. Ass'y 1 750 mm, * -4134030 D OP
H340330001 Agir Hiz. Kep. Komp. H. Duty. Buc. Ass'y 1 750 mm 4134031- D OoP
1C H340335000 Agir Hiz. Kep. Komp. H. Duty. Buc. Ass'y 1 900 mm, * -4134030 D OP
H340335001 Agir Hiz. Kep. Komp. H. Duty. Buc. Ass'y 1 900 mm 4134031- D OoP
1D H340340000 Agir Hiz. Kep. Komp. H. Duty. Buc. Ass'y 1 1050 mm, * -4134030 D OP
H340340001 Agir Hiz. Kep. Komp. H. Duty. Buc. Ass'y 1 1050 mm 4134031- D OoP
1E H345310000 Agir Hiz. Kep. Komp. H. Duty. Buc. Ass'y 1 1200 mm, * -4134030 D
H345310001 Agir Hiz. Kep. Komp. H. Duty. Buc. Ass'y 1 1200 mm 4134031- D
1F H340350000 Agir Hiz. Kep. Komp. H. Duty. Buc. Ass'y 1 1400 mm, * -4134030 D OP
H340350001 Agir Hiz. Kep. Komp. H. Duty. Buc. Ass'y 1 1400 mm 4134031- D OoP
1_1A H340325100 Agir Hiz. Kep. K.M. H. Duty. Buc. W.A. 1 600 mm, * -4134030 D
H340325101 Agir Hiz. Kep. K.M. H. Duty. Buc. W.A. 1 600 mm 4134031- D
1_1B H340330100 Agir Hiz. Kep. K.M. H. Duty. Buc. W.A. 1 750 mm, * -4134030 D
H340330101 Agir Hiz. Kep. K.M. H. Duty. Buc. W.A. 1 750 mm 4134031- D
1_1C H340335100 Agir Hiz. Kep. K.M. H. Duty. Buc. W.A. 1 900 mm, * -4134030 D
H340335101 Agir Hiz. Kep. K.M. H. Duty. Buc. W.A. 1 900 mm 4134031- D
1_1D H340340100 Agir Hiz. Kep. K.M. H. Duty. Buc. W.A. 1 1050 mm, * -4134030 D
H340340101 Agir Hiz. Kep. K.M. H. Duty. Buc. W.A. 1 1050 mm 4134031- D
1_1E H345310100 Agir Hiz. Kep. K.M. H. Duty. Buc. W.A. 1 1200 mm, * -4134030 D
H345310101 Agir Hiz. Kep. K.M. H. Duty. Buc. W.A. 1 1200 mm 4134031- D
1_1F H340350100 Agir Hiz. Kep. K.M. H. Duty. Buc. W.A. 1 1400 mm, * -4134030 D
H340350101 Agir Hiz. Kep. K.M. H. Duty. Buc. W.A. 1 1400 mm 4134031- D
1_2 H345302800 Tirnak Point
600, 750 mm, Kep. 600, 750 mm, Buc. 3
900, 1050 mm, Kep 900, 1050 mm, Buc. 4
1200 mm, Kep 1200 mm, Buc. 5
1400 mm, Kep. 1400 mm, Buc. 6
1_3 H345302900 Sabitleme Pulu Washer, Tooth
600, 750 mm, Kep. 600, 750 mm, Buc. 3
900, 1050 mm, Kep 900, 1050 mm, Buc. 4
1200 mm, Kep 1200 mm, Buc. 5
1400 mm, Kep. 1400 mm, Buc. 6
1_4 H345303000 Kilit Pimi Pin, Tooth
600, 750 mm, Kep. 600, 750 mm, Buc. 3
900, 1050 mm, Kep 900, 1050 mm, Buc. 4
1200 mm, Kep 1200 mm, Buc. 5
1400 mm, Kep. 1400 mm, Buc. 6
1_5 H345303100 Yan Bigak, Sag Cutter, Slide, R/H 1
1_6 H345303200 Yan Bigak, Sol Cutter, Slide, L/H 1
1_7 NO01/0384694  A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 12 M22x65
1_8 NO03/1310017 Yayli Rondela Washer, Spr. 12 M22

(*) 4134032 ve 4134033 seri numarall makinalar dahildir. / 4134032 and 4134033 serial numbered machines are included.



AGIR HIiZMET KEPGESI
HEAVY DUTY BUCKET

345304-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1_9 NO02/3580410 Somun Nut, Hex. 12 M22
1_10 H347000600 Etiket, Atagman Decal, Attachment 1
1_11 H345303501 Mesafe Ayar Burcu Spacer 1 * -4134030 D
H345303502 Mesafe Ayar Burcu Spacer 1 4134031-
1_12 H345002400 Sim Shim 5 1 mm
1_13 H345002500 Sim Shim 5 0.5 mm
1_14 H345303600 Baski Plakasi Plate 1
1_15 NO01/0381226  A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 3 M16x50
1_16 NO03/1310014 Yayl Rondela Washer, Spr. 3 M16
1_17 H345303700 Kilit Pimi Pin, Lock 1

(*) 4134032 ve 4134033 seri numarall makinalar dahildir. / 4134032 and 4134033 serial numbered machines are included.



YAGLAMA DONANIM MONTAJI
345801-00 LUBRICATION PIPING MOUNTING

Ug Bo%

Arm Cylinder

A Ana Bom Silindiri (S
/ 10 Boom Cylinder(RH)

Ana Bom Silindiri (Sol)
Boom Cylinder(LH)

Ug¢ Bom Silirldiri
Arm Cylinder-sgy
S=FStm O

Ug Bom Silindiri (Solj=2\
Boom Cylinder (LH) *’\\:\) N N NP
- - 14
\ _// >\%/




YAGLAMA DONANIM MONTAUJI
LUBRICATION PIPING MOUNTING

345801-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 H345800200 Gres Borusu Pipe, Grease 1
2 H345800300 Gres Borusu Pipe, Grease
3 H345800400 Gres Borusu Pipe, Grease 1
4  H345800500 Gres Borusu Pipe, Grease 1 2134001-2134005 D
H345800501 Gres Borusu Pipe, Grease 1 3134001- D
5 H345800600 Gres Borusu Pipe, Grease 1 2134001-2134005 D
H345800601 Gres Borusu Pipe, Grease 1 3134001- D
6 H345800700 Rekor Komplesi Connector, Male 8
7 H345801100 Dirsek Komplesi Elbow 2
8 H345801300 Diiz Kelepge Clamp 2
9 N16/M950001 Dirsek Elbow 2
10 N16/K440201 Rekor Fitting 4
11 H345801600 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 1
12 H345801700 Hortum Komplesi Hose Ass'y 2
13 NO01/0232486 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M10x30
14 N08/1110000 Gresorluk, Diz Nipple, Grease 6
15 NO03/0100021 Pul Washer, PIn. 4 M10
16 NO03/1310011 Yayli Rondela Washer, Spr. 4 M10




KABIN MONTAUJI
CAB MOUNTING

346001-01

IIIIII =S
ST
P ——-.
LN, @ e Y
\\\“ "\ — /
# ‘¢ \
4 \ \
// \
\ \Jv
\ y;
\ S

Y 7
N\, /
N /
N /
N\ ———

NS~

A

YA m———

;)

Sase
Frame




KABIN MONTAJI
CAB MOUNTING

346001-01
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 H346200201 Kabin Takozu Support, Cab 6
2 N02/5900182 Somun, Fiberli Nut 6 M16
3 NO03/0100027 Pul Washer, PIn. 6 M16
4 NO01/0232462 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 24 M10x25
5 NO03/1310011 Yayli Rondela Washer, Spr. 24 M10
6 NO01/0381226 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 6 M16x50 2134001-4134003
N01/0381226 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M16x50 4134004-
7 NO03/1310014 Yayli Rondela Washer, Spr. 6 M16
8 NO03/0100027 Pul Washer, PIn. 6 M16
9 H346100400a Sodnlumleyici Sheet, Damping 1 2134001-2134003 D
H346100401 Soénumleyici Sheet, Damping 1 2134004-4134002 D
H346100402 Sonlimleyici Sheet, Damping 1 4134003- D
10 H346100200a Taban Saci K.M. Floor Plate W.A. 1 2134001-2134003 D
H346100201 Taban Saci K.M. Floor Plate W.A. 1 2134004-4134002 D
H346100202 Taban Saci K.M. Floor Plate W.A. 1 4134003- D
11 H346100300a Yaliticl, Taban Saci Sponge, Floor Plate 1 2134001-2134003 D
H346100301 Yalitici, Taban Saci Sponge, Floor Plate 1 2134004-4134002 D
H346100302 Yalitici, Taban Saci Sponge, Floor Plate 4134003- D
12 NO01/0391262 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 2 M16X65 4134004-




KABIN (1)

CAB (1)

346002-00




KABIN (1)

CAB (1) 346002-00

No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.

No PartNo Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
H346000200 Kabin Montaij Cab Ass'y. 1 2134001-2134003
2 H346011601 On, Ust Cam Glass, Front Up 1 2134001-2134003
3 H346011801 On, Alt Cam Glass, Front Down 1 2134001-2134003
4 H346012001 Cam, Kapi Glass, Door 1 2134001-2134003
5 H346012601 Cam, Sol Yan Glass, L/H 1 2134001-2134003
6 H346012801 Cam, Arka Glass, Rear 1 2134001-2134003
7 H346011401 Cam, Sag Glass, RIH 1 2134001-2134003
8 H346011200 Cam, Tavan Glass, Up 1 2134001-2134003




KABIN (1)
CAB (1)

346002-01




KABIN (1)

cAB (1) 346002-01
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
H346000201 Kabin Montaiji Cab Ass'y 1 2134004-4134030 D
H346000202 Kabin Montaji Cab Ass'y 1 4134031-4134075 D
H346000203 Kabin Montaiji Cab Ass'y 1 4134076- D
1 H346020100 Kabin K.M. Cab, W.A. 1 2134004-4134030
H346020101 Kabin K.M. Cab, W.A. 1 4134031-4134075
H346020102 Kabin K.M. Cab, W.A. 1 4134076-
2 H346047600 Fitil, Yandan Koriiklii Weather Strip 1 2134004-
3 H346046100 Gergeve, On Cam Sash, Front Glass 1 2134004-
4 H346047300 Fitil, Cam Weather Strip, Glass 1 2134004-
5 H346047400 Segman, Cam Fitili Retaining Rub., Wtr St 1 2134004-
6 H346047700 On Gergeve Cami Glass, Front 1 2134004-4134030 D
H346047701 On Gergeve Cami Glass, Front 1 4134031-
7 H346047500 On Ger. Toz Lastigi  Rubber 1 3134017-
8 H346040900 Fitil, Cam Weather Strip, Glass 1 2134004-
9 H346041000 Segman, Cam Fitili Retaining Rub., Wtr St 1 2134004-
10 H346040800 Cam, Sag, On Glass, R/H, Front 1 2134004-
11 H346040600 Fitil, Cam Weather Strip, Glass 1 2134004-
12 H346040700 Segman, Cam Fitili Retaining Rub., Wtr St 1 2134004-
13 H346040500 Cam, Sag, Arka Glass, R/H, Back 1 2134004-
14 H346040300 Fitil, Cam Weather Strip, Glass 1 2134004-
15 H346040400 Segman, Cam Fitili Retaining Rub., Wtr St 1 2134004~
16 H346040200 Cam, Arka Glass, Back 1 2134004-
17 H346041200 Fitil, Cam Weather Strip, Glass 1 2134004-
18 H346041300 Segman, Cam Fitili Retaining Rub., Wtr St 1 2134004-
19 H346041100 Cam, Sol, Arka Glass, L/H, Back 1 2134004-
20 H346045600 Fitil, Cam Weather Strip, Glass 1 2134004-
21 H346045700 Segman, Cam Fitili Retaining Rub., Wtr St 1 2134004-
22 H346044900 Kapi Alt Cami Glass, Door, Bottom 1 2134004-
23 H346044400 Fitil, Cam Weather Strip, Glass 1 2134004-
24 H346044500 Segman, Cam Fitili Retaining Rub., Wtr St 1 2134004-
25 H346044600 Cerceve Komp., Kap1 Sash Ass'y, Door 1 2134004~
25_1 H346044700 Cam, Kapi, Ust Glass, Door 1 2134004-
25_2 H346044800 Cam, Kapi, Ust Glass, Door 1 2134004-
25_3 H346045500 Kulp Handle 2 2134004-
25_4 H346063900 Fitil Weather Strip 2134004-
25_5 H346063800 Fitil Weather Strip 2134004-
25 _6 H346045900 Cerceve, Kapi Cami  Sash, Door Glass 1 2134004~
26 H346039400 On Alt Cam Glass, Front, Bottom 1 2134004-
27 H346039500 Bag. Kulagi, Alt Cam Con. Plate, Bot.Glass 2 2134004-
28 NO01/0000008 Cam Baglanti Civatasi Bolt, Glass Conn. 4 M8x30 2134004-
29 810/40046 Yumusak Plastik Pul Washer, PIn., Rubber 8 2134004-
30 NO02/5900062 Fiberli Somun Nut 4 M8 2134004-




KABIN (1)

CAB (1) 346002-01
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
31 N01/0222114  A.K.B. Civata Nut, Hex. 2 M8x20 2134004-

33 814/00155

Civata Kapagi

Cover, Bolt 6




KABIN (2)

CAB (2)

346003-00




KABIN (2)

CAB (2) 346003-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 F32/21010 Cam Suyu Tanki Washer Tank 1
2 550/06310 Fiskiye Motoru Washer Motor 2 24V 2134001-2134004
550/06310 Fiskiye Motoru Washer Motor 1 24V 2134005-
3 NO01/0231478  A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 2 M6x15
4 N03/0100013 Pul Washer,PIn. 2 Mé
5 810/40057 Radyator Takozu Cover 2 M6
6 H346054500 Cerceve Rayi, Sol Sash Rail, L/H 1
7 H346052500 Cerceve Rayi, Sag Sash Rail, RlH 1
8 N01/0221478  A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 16 M6x15
9 N03/0020006 Pul Washer,PIn. 16 Mé
10 H346041000 Dolgu Lastigi Rubber 1
11 F32/10565 Fiskiye Memesi Jet 1
12 H346048000 Cer. Mekanizmasi Sash Handle, R/H 1
13 H346049700 Cer. Mekanizmasi Sash Handle, L/H 1
14 H346051000 Mekanizma Bag. Saci Handle Bracket 2
15 NO01/0222078  A.K.B. Civata Nut, Hex. 6 M8x15
16 N02/0020011 Pul Washer,PIn. 6 M8
17 N02/5900062 Fiberli Somun Nut 6 M8
18 H346050900 Gergeve Tekeri, Ust Sash Wheel, Top 2
19 H346048100 Cerceve Tekeri, Alt Sash Wheel, Bottom 2
20 H346048200 Teker Sikma Civatasi Bolt, Bottom Wheel 2
21 H346048300 Teker Tahtid Tapasi  Plug, Wheel 2
22 H346047800 Silecek Motoru Motor, Wiper 1
23 555/07200 Silecek Supiirgesi Blade, Wiper 1
24 555/06100 Silecek Kolu Arm, Wiper 1
25 H346051200 Tavan Kapagi, K.M.  Vent, W.A. 1
26 982020010 Fitil, Ustten Koriiklii Weather Wiper 3m
27 H346052000 Cam Kulbu Handle, Vent 1
28 H346032300 Mentese, Tavan Kap. Hinge, Vent 2
29 H346051800 Mentese Pimi Hinge Pin 2
30 NO01/0221514  A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M6x20
31 NO03/0100013 Pul Washer, Pin. 4 Mé
32 H346037100 Amortis6r,Tavan Kap. Gas Spring, Vent 2
33 H346036600 Amortisor Bag. Pimi  Pin, Gas Spring 4
34 H346037000 Cam Kulbu Karsihg1  Striker, Vent Handle 1
35 H346051900 Kulp Karsihg Saci Bracket,Striker 1
36 NO01/5870350 Inbus Civata Bolt 1 M6x30
37 NO02/3570158 A.K. Somun Nut, Hex. 1 M6
38 NO01/0221514  A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 2 M6x20
39 810/40058 Cercgeve Stoperi, Sag Stopper, Sash, R/H 1
40 810/40056 Cerceve Stoperi, Sol Stopper, Sash, L/H 1
41 NO04/3701118  Y.H.B. Civata Bolt 4 M5x15
42 H346062900 Ayna Kolu K.M. Bracket, Mirror 1




KABIN (2)

CAB (2) 346003-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
43 H346063100 Kelepge, Ayna Kolu  Clamp, Mir. Bracket 1
44 H346063200 Conta Gasket 1
45 S91/00960 Yan Dikiz Aynasi Mirror 1
46 NO01/0232114  A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 2 M8x20
47 NO03/0100016 Pul Washer, Pin. 2 M8
48 NO02/3570182 Somun Nut, Hex. 2 M8




KABIN (2)

CAB (2)

346003-01




KABIN (2)

CAB (2) 346003-01
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
5 810/40057 Radyator Takozu Cover 2 M6
6 H346054500 Cergeve Rayi, Sol Sash Rail, L/H 1 2134004-4134030 D
H346054501 Cergeve Rayi, Sol Sash Rail, L/H 1 4134031- D
7 H346052500 Cerceve Rayi, Sag Sash Rail, R/IH 1 2134004-4134030 D
H346052501 Cergeve Rayi, Sag Sash Rail, R'IH 1 4134031- D
8 N01/0221478  A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 16 M6x15
9 N03/0020006 Pul Washer,PIn. 16 Mé
10 H346053200 Dolgu Lastigi Rubber 1
11  F32/10565 Fiskiye Memesi Jet 1
12 H346048000 Cer. Mekanizmasi Sash Handle, R/H 1
13 H346049700 Cer. Mekanizmasi Sash Handle, L/H 1
14 H346051000 Mekanizma Bag. Saci Handle Bracket 2
15 NO01/0222078  A.K.B. Civata Nut, Hex. 6 M8x15
16 N02/0020011 Pul Washer,PIn. 6 M8
17 N02/5900062 Fiberli Somun Nut 6 M8
18 H346050900 Gergeve Tekeri, Ust Sash Wheel, Top 2
19 H346048100 Cercgeve Tekeri, Alt Sash Wheel, Bottom 2
20 H346048200 Teker Sikma Civatasi Bolt, Bottom Wheel 2
21 H346048300 Teker Tahtid Tapasi  Plug, Wheel 2
22 H346047800 Silecek Motoru Motor, Wiper 1 2134004-4134030 D
23 555/07200 Silecek Siipiirgesi Blade, Wiper 1 2134004-4134030 D
24 555/06100 Silecek Kolu Arm, Wiper 1 2134004-4134030 D
25 H346051200 Tavan Kapagi, KM.  Vent, W.A. 1
26 H346052100 Fitil, Ustten Koriikli Weather Wiper 3m
27 H346052000 Cam Kulbu Handle, Vent 1
28 H346032300 Mentese, Tavan Kap. Hinge, Vent 2
29 H346051800 Mentese Pimi Hinge Pin 2
30 NO01/0221514  A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M6x20
31 NO03/0100013 Pul Washer, Pin. 4 Mé
32 H346037100 Amortisoér,Tavan Kap. Gas Spring, Vent 2
33 H346036600 Amortis6r Bag. Pimi  Pin, Gas Spring 4
34 H346037000 Cam Kulbu Kargihg1  Striker, Vent Handle 1
35 H346051900 Kulp Karsiligi Saci Bracket,Striker 1
36 NO01/5870350 Inbus Civata Bolt 1 M6x30
37 NO02/3570158  A.K. Somun Nut, Hex. 1 Mé
38 NO01/0221514  A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 2 M6x20
39 H346068600 Cerceve Stoperi, Sag Stopper, Sash, R/H 1
40 H346068500 Cerceve Stoperi, Sol Stopper, Sash, L/H 1
41 NO04/3701118  Y.H.B. Civata Bolt 4 M5x15
42 H346062900 Ayna Kolu K.M. Bracket, Mirror 1
43 H346063100 Kelepge, Ayna Kolu  Clamp, Mir. Bracket 1
44 H346063200 Conta Gasket 1
45 S91/00960 Yan Dikiz Aynasi Mirror 1




KABIN (2)

CAB (2

(2) 346003-01

No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
46 NO01/0232114  A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 2 M8x20

47 N03/0100016  Pul Washer, Pln. 2 M8

48 N02/3570182  Somun Nut, Hex. 2 M8

49 H346050600  Kilit Mafsal, Bilyilk  Lock Joint 2

51 814/00155 Civata Kapag Cover, Bolt 8




KABIN (2)

CAB (2)

346003-02




KABIN (2)

CAB (2) 346003-02

No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.

No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
5 810/40057 Radyator Takozu Cover 2 M6

6 H346054500 Cergeve Rayi, Sol Sash Rail, L/IH 1 2134004-4134030 D

H346054501 Cergeve Rayi, Sol Sash Rail, L/IH 1 4134031- D
7 H346052500 Cerceve Rayi, Sag Sash Rail, RIH 1 2134004-4134030 D
H346052501 Cergeve Rayi, Sag Sash Rail, RIH 1 4134031- D

8 NO01/0221480  A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 16 Mé6x15

9 N03/0090013 Pul Washer,PIn. 16 Mé

10 H346053200 Dolgu Lastigi Rubber 1

11  F32/10565 Fiskiye Memesi Jet 1

12 H346048000 Cer. Mekanizmasi Sash Handle, R/H 1

13 H346049700 Cer. Mekanizmasi Sash Handle, L/H 1

14 H346051000 Mekanizma Bag. Saci Handle Bracket 2

15 NO01/0222078  A.K.B. Civata Nut, Hex. 6 M8x15

16 N02/0020011 Pul Washer,PIn. 6 M8

17 N02/5900062 Fiberli Somun Nut 6 M8

18 H346050900 Gergeve Tekeri, Ust Sash Wheel, Top 2

19 H346048100 Cercgeve Tekeri, Alt Sash Wheel, Bottom 2

20 H346048200 Teker Sikma Civatasi  Bolt, Bottom Wheel 2

21 H346048300 Teker Tahtid Tapasi Plug, Wheel 2

25 H346051100 Tavan Kapagi, K.M. Vent, W.A. 1

26 H346052100 Fitil, Ustten Koriiklii Weather Wiper 3m

27 H346052000 Cam Kulbu Handle, Vent 1

28 H346032300 Mentese, Tavan Kap. Hinge, Vent 2

29 H346051800 Mentese Pimi Hinge Pin 2

30 NO01/0221514  A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M6x20

31 NO03/0100013 Pul Washer, Pin. 4 Mé

32 H346037100 Amortisér,Tavan Kap. Gas Spring, Vent 2

33 H346036600 Amortisér Bag. Pimi  Pin, Gas Spring 4

34 H346037000 Cam Kulbu Karsihgi Striker, Vent Handle 1

35 H346051900 Kulp Kargihg Saci Bracket,Striker 1

36 NO01/5870350 Inbus Civata Bolt 1 M6x30

37 NO02/3570160  A.K. Somun Nut, Hex. 1 Mé

38 NO01/0221514  A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 2 M6x20

39 H346068600 Cerceve Stoperi, Sag Stopper, Sash, R/H 1

40 H346068500 Cerceve Stoperi, Sol  Stopper, Sash, L/H 1

41 NO04/3701118  Y.H.B. Civata Bolt 4 M5x15

42 H346062900 Ayna Kolu K.M. Bracket, Mirror 1

43 H346063100 Kelepge, Ayna Kolu Clamp, Mir. Bracket 1

44 H346063200 Conta Gasket 1

45 S91/00960 Yan Dikiz Aynasi Mirror 1

46 NO01/0232114  A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 2 M8x20

47 NO03/0100016 Pul Washer, Pin. 2 M8

48 N02/3570182 Somun Nut, Hex. 2 M8




KABIN (2)

CAB (2
(2) 346003-02
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
49 H346050600  Kilit Mafsali, Bilyiikk  Lock Joint 2
50 H346065000  On Cam Silecek Sis.  W.Shield Wiper Sys. 1 4134031- D
50_1 H349060001 Motor ve Braket Komp. Group Motor & Link. 1 4134031- D
50_2 H349060011 Silecek Kolu Arm, Wiper 1 4134031- D
50_3 H349060012  Silecek Siipiirgesi Blade, Wiper 1 4134031- D

51 814/00155 Civata Kapagi Cover, Bolt 8




KABIN (3)
CAB (3)

.
(&
A e N A 7T
\\ / ¢ /ﬂﬁoa \o\‘\“!\\ !
B4
)

// 0/ %
/ /e
AN /R

» / V4 \ \
\, 0 /
~ \ 7/ / /
N//VM/MI@ ) Y « 0
/IIIHHHHHMHMH |||||||||||||||H\n||\|\\||\\\\\\\\\ 2/2/ W 6/ 0
n ™ n
, M 7B o=y AN
o VAV \ 2V,
e \
R\ A\ \" - :
(PR 5 3 24 =
1Y) o L < m \\
S 4805
Vo
(Y 3

gergeve

346004-00
sash

54

Serl No' 4134031-
Serlal Nor 4134031-




KABIN (3)

CAB (3) 346004-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 H346042100 Kapi, K.M. Door, W.A. 1 2134004-4134030 D
H346042101 Kapi, K.M. Door, W.A. 1 4134031- D
2 H346045000 Toz Lastigi, Kapi Dust Rubber, Door 1
3 H346043800 Gomme Kilit Built-In Lock 1 * 2134004-5134003
H346043801 Gomme Kilit Built-In Lock 1 * 5134004-
4 NO04/1672455  Silindirik Bagh Civata Bolt 1 M5x15
5 H346045100 Geri Kilit Karsihgi Mate, Back Lock 1 3134001-3134002
H346045101 Geri Kilit Kargihigi Mate, Back Lock 1 3134003-
6 NO01/0222114  A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 15 M8x20
7 NO03/0100017 Pul Washer, Pin. 15 M8
8 H346044000 ic Gekme Kolu, Kapi  Door Handle, Inside 1
9 NO01/5870350 Silindirik Bagl Civata Bolt 2 M6x30
10 NO03/0100013 Pul Washer, Pin. 2 Mé
11 NO02/3570158  A.K. Somun Nut, Hex. 2 Mé
12 S91/00630 Kapi ig Kilidi, Sol Lock, Inside 1 * 2134004-31340023 A
H346065500 Kapi I Kilidi, Sol Lock, Inside 1 * 31340024-5134003
S$91/00630 Kapi ig Kilidi, Sol Lock, Inside 1 * 5134004- (o
12_1 H346065600 Kapi I¢ Kilidi Lock, Inside 1 31340024-5134003
12_2 H346065700 Kilit Kolu Saci Lock Plate 1 31340024-5134003
13 H346044100 i¢ Kilit Kapama Saci  Plate, Inside Lock 1 2134004-4134030
H346044101 i¢ Kilit Kapama Saci  Plate, Inside Lock 1 4134031-
14 NO04/9530350  Y.S.B. Civata Bolt 7 3.9x16
15 H346031900 Mentese Hinge 3
16 810/40030 Plastik Burg Bushing, Rubber 6
17 H346045800 Mentese, Pim Pin, Hinge 3
18 H346062300 Muhafaza, Geri Kilit Bracket, Back Lock 1
19 NO04/1671838  Y.H.B. Civata Bolt 2 M5x15
20 H346036400 Geri Kilit Back Lock 1 3134001-3134002
H346036401 Geri Kilit Back Lock 1 3134003-
21 H346036300 Yay, Geri Kilit Spring, Back Lock 1
22 H346036000 Geri Kilit Acma Kolu Lever, Back Lock 1 2134004-4134030
H346036001 Geri Kilit Acma Kolu Lever, Back Lock 1 4134031-
23 NO03/0020015 Segman Retaining Ring 1
24 NO01/0222162  A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 2 M8x30
25 N02/0020011 Pul Washer, Pin. 2 M8
26 F25/20511 Menfez Louver 2
27 F32/18690 Plastik Ceket Askisi Hanger 1
28 NO04/1150359  Y.S.B. Civata Bolt 2 3.9x19
29 F32/18710 Kiilliik Ashtray 1
30 H346039000 Takoz, On Alt Cam Support 2 2134004-4134003
H346039001 Takoz, On Alt Cam Support 2 4134004-
31 H346039100 Baglanti Pulu Plate 2
32 NO01/0221538  A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M6x25

(*) 3134024-5134003 seri nolu makinelerin i¢ kilidi degisecedi zaman, gémme Kkilit ile birlikte degistiriniz. / When 3134024-5134003 serial

number machines inside lock are wanted to change, order built-in lock at the same time.



KABIN (3)

CAB (3) 346004-00

No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
33 NO03/0100013 Pul Washer, Pin. 2 Mé
34 H346037200 Svi¢ Kapama Saci, Alt Bracket 1 2134004-4134030
35 NO04/1150349  Y.S.B. Civata Bolt 8 3.9x16 2134004-4134030
36 H346035400 Svi¢ Baglama Saci Bracket 1 2134004-4134030

H346035401 Svi¢ Baglama Saci Bracket 1 4134031-
37 NO01/0221514  A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 8 M6x20 2134004-4134030
38 H346047000 Svi¢ Baglama Saci Bracket 1 2134004-4134030
39 NO01/0221514  A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 3 M6x20 2134004-4134030
40 NO03/0100013 Pul Washer, Pin. 2 Mé 2134004-4134030
41 N02/5900050 Fiberli Somun Nut 3 Mé 2134004-4134030
42 H346037300 Svi¢ Kapama Saci, Ust Bracket 1 2134004-4134030
43 H346037400 Kilit Karsiligi Komp.  Striker 1
44 H346034300 Filtre Kaset Saci Bracket, Filter 1
45 H346069000 Filtre Mont. Filter Ass'y. 1
46 NO01/0221478  A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M6x15
47 NO03/0020006 Pul Washer, Pin. 4 Mé
48 NO04/1150349  Y.S.B. Civata Bolt 2 3.9x16
49 H346063600 Baglanti Saci Plate, Conn. 2
50 H346045400 Takoz Baglanti EI. Stopper Connector 1
51 H346069600 Armut Takoz Stopper 1 M10
52 NO04/1671838  S.B. Civata Bolt, Cyl. Head 2 M5x12 4134031-
53 N03/0100011 Pul Washer, Pin. 2 M5 4134031-
54 NO02/3570146  Somun Nut 2 M5 4134031-
55 814/00155 Civata Kapag Cover, Bolt 3
56 N15/6450958 Sikma Kovani Safety Spring Pin 3
57 NO02/3570187 A.K. Somun Nut, Hex. 2 M8
58 N03/0020018 Pul Washer, Pin. 1 M10
59 N03/0100011 Pul Washer, Pin. 2 M5
60 H346035900 Destek Support 1
61 NO04/1671838  Vida Screw 1 M5x16
62 NO03/0100011 Somun Nut 1 M5
63 H346036701 Kilit Kargi. Bag. Saci  Striker Plate 1
64 H346035000 i¢ Tutunma Kolu Inside Handle 1
65 NO01/0222462  A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 3 M10x25
66 NO03/0100021 Pul Washer, Pin. 3 M10

(*) 3134024-5134003 seri nolu makinelerin i¢ kilidi degisecedi zaman, gémme Kkilit ile birlikte degistiriniz. / When 3134024-5134003 serial

number machines inside lock are wanted to change, order built-in lock at the same time.



KONSOL KUTUSU (SAG)
346101-01 CONSOLE BOX (R/H)




KONSOL KUTUSU (SAG)
CONSOLE BOX (R/H)

346101-01
No PargaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No PartNo Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 H346103801 Konsol Montaji, Sag Console Box Ass'y,R/IH 1 2134001-4134030
H346103802 Konsol Montaji, Sag Console Box Ass'y,R/H 4134031- D
1_1 H346103901 Govde, Konsol, Sag Console, Bottom, R/H 1 2134001-4134030 D
H346103902 Govde, Konsol, Sag Console, Bottom, R/H 1 4134031- D

1_2 H346104002 Kapak, Konsol, Sag Console, Up, R/H 1

1_3 H326104602
1_4 NO01/5870410
N01/5870352

1_5 NO01/5870050
2 H346106600
3 NO07/4076092

Konsol Kapagi, Sag
S.B. Civata

S.B. Civata

S.B. Civata
Hortum, Konsol

Kelepge

Cover, Console, R/H
Bolt, Cylinder Head

Bolt, Cylinder Head

Bolt, Cylinder Head

Hose, Console

Clamp

a o o

-

2134001-4134030
M6x70
M6X30

M4x20 2134001-4134030




KONSOL KUTUSU (SOL)
346102-00 CONSOLE BOX (L/H)




KONSOL KUTUSU (SOL)
CONSOLE BOX (L/H)

346102-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.

1 H346102000 Konsol Montaji, Sol Console Box Ass'y,L/H 1

1 1 H346102101 Govde,Konsol, Sol Console, Bottom, L/H 1
1 2 H346102202 Kapak,Konsol, Sol Console, Up, L/H 1
1 3 H346102300 Kilit Montaji Safety Lever Ass'y 1
_1 H346109001 Levye Lever 1
2 H346114000 Mekanizma Yuvasi K.M Bracket 1
_3 H346114500 Levye Kovani K.M. Lever Housing 1
_4 H346115600 Kama Key 1
_5 H346115700 Levye Mili Lever Shaft 1
_6 N05/0760012 Segman Retaining Ring 1
_7 H346115800 Kama Kolu Lever,Key 1
_8 N03/0100013 Pul Washer, PIn. 2 M6
_9 N06/1001615 Gupilya Pin Split 1
_10 NO2/3570182 A.K.Somun Nut, Hex. 1 M8
11 N0O3/0100016 Pul Washer, PIn. 2 M8
12 F99/60050 Mafsal Catali Knurling Tool 1 M8
13 F99/60055 Mafsal Pim Knuckle Pin 1 M8
14 N01/0232078 Civata Bolt 1 M8x15
15 N03/1310010 Yayli Rondela Washer, PIn. 1 M8
1 4 NO01/0221514 A.K.B.Civata Bolt, Hex. 6 M6x20
1 5 NO02/3570158 A.K.Somun Nut, Hex. 6 M6
1 6 NO06/0100013 Pul Washer, PIn. 6 M6
1 7 H346116100 Emniyet Switchi Locking Ass'y 1
1 8 NO01/5870352 S.B.Civata Bolt, Cylinder Head 8 M6x70
1.9 F99/20006 Topuz Knob 1
2 H346106600 Hortum, Konsol Hose, Console 1
3 NO07/4076092 Kelepge Clamp 2




KABIN ICI MONTAJI (1)
CAB INTERIOR MOUNTING (1)

346103-00

\r}*ﬁj ’

role t3¥lasi
relay, rubbe

>

Qrta tablasi
2sabber
16
/

)

sag)

(
console(R/H

konsol




KABIN iCi MONTAJI (1)
CAB INTERIOR MOUNTING (1)

346103-00

No PargaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No PartNo Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.

1 H346100602 Koltuk Destegi Komp. Seat Support Ass'y 1 2134004-4134030 D
1_1 H346100702 Koltuk Dest. K.M., Alt Seat Sup. W.A., Bot. 1 2434004-4134030 D
1_2 H346100802 Koltuk Dest. K.M., Ust Seat Sup. W.A., Up 1
1_3 H346100901 Ray Komplesi Slide Ass'y 1
1_4 NO01/0222078 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M8x15
1_5 NO02/3570182 A.K. Somun Nut, Hex. 2 M8
1_6 NO01/0222462 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M10x25

2 N01/0232858 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M12x35

3 N03/0100023 Pul Washer, Pin. 4 M12

4 NO03/1310012 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 4 M12

5 H346107601 Paspas Floormat 1 2134001-2134003 D

6 H346104101 Klima Kapagi Montaji Heater Cover, Mount. 1 2134001-2134003 D
6_1 H346104301 Klima Kapag: Gévdesi Heater Cover 1 2134001-2134003 D
6_2 H346104801 Kapak Cover 1 2134001-2134003 D
6_3 H346104501 Sigorta Tablasi Kap. Fuse, Plate 1 2134001-2134003 D
6_4 NO04/1520914 Civata Bolt 4 M5x15 2134001-2134003
6_5 H346112400 Ara Bolme 1 2134001-2134003
6_6 H346104701 Pim Pin 1 2134001-2134003
6_7 NO05/0760001 Segman Retaining Ring 2 2134001-2134003
6_8 H346104601 Sac Plate 2 2134001-2134003
6_9 NO04/1520914 Civata Bolt 4 M5x15 2134001-2134003
6_10 H346104401 Miknatis 2 2134001-2134003
6_11 N04/1520914 Civata Bolt 4 M5x 2134001-2134003

7 H346116800 Destek Borusu Support 1

8 NO01/0232078 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 2 M8x15

9 NO03/0108017 Pul Washer, Pin. 4 M8

10 NO03/1310010 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 4 M8

11 H346116700 Sigorta Saci Fuse, Plate 1

12 NO01/5870170 S.B. Civata Bolt, Cylinder Head 6 M5x16

13 NO03/1360007 Yayh Rondela Washer, Pin. 6 M5

14 N03/0100011 Pul Washer, Pin. 6 M5

15 H346116400 Baglanti Saci, K.M. Plate, Heater 1

16 NO04/1520914 Vida, Havsa Bash Bolt, Countersunk Hd. 4 M5x15

17 H346101902 Koltuk Komplesi Seat Ass'y 1

18 NO01/5890470 S.B. Civata Bolt, Cylinder Head 4 M8x25

19 NO01/0232138 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M8x25

20 NO07/4060080 Kelepge Clamp 6

21 H346118100 Hortum Hose 1

22 H346118200 Hortum Hose 1

23 H346118300 Hortum Hose 1

24 H346118400 Hortum Hose 1

25 H346118500 Hortum Hose 1

26 H346118600 Hortum Hose 1




KABIN iCi MONTAJI (1)
CAB INTERIOR MOUNTING (1)

346103-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No PartNo Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
27 H346117200 Adaptor Connector 2

28 H346117600 Adaptor Connector 1

29 H346113300 Lastik, Kablo Bagi Rubber, 1

30 H346105000 T, Klima T, Air Condition 1

31 H346106101 Klima Menfezi Flange 3

32 NO02/3570134 A.K. Somun Nut, Hex. 4 M4

33 NO04/1671766 Vida, Silindirik Bagh  Screw, Cylinder Head 4 M4x40

34 NO01/0221514 A.K.B. Civata Bolt,Hex. 4 M6x20

35 NO03/1310008 Yayli Rondela Washer, Spr. 4 M6

36 NO03/0100013 Pul Washer, Pin. 4 M6

37 NO02/3570158 A.K. Somun Nut, Hex. 4 M6




KABIN ICi MONTAJI (1)
CAB INTERIOR MOUNTING (1)

346103-01

)

Konsol(Sag

/5 Console(R/H) s
> 14




KABIN iCi MONTAJI (1)

CAB INTERIOR MOUNTING (1)

346103-01

No PargaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No PartNo Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 H346100602 Koltuk Destegi Komp. Seat Support Ass'y 1 2134004-4134030 D
1_1 H346100702 Koltuk Dest. K.M., Alt Seat Sup. W.A., Bot. 1 2134004-4134030 D
1_2 H346100802 Koltuk Dest. K.M., Ust Seat Sup. W.A., Up 1

1_3 H346100901 Ray Komplesi Slide Ass'y 1

1_4 NO01/0222078 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M8x15 2134004-4134030 D
1_5 NO02/3570182 A.K. Somun Nut, Hex. 2 M8

1_6 NO01/0222462 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M10x25

2 N01/0232858 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M12x35

3 N03/0100023 Pul Washer, Pin. 4 M12

4 NO03/1310012 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 4 M12

5 H346107602 Paspas Floormat 1 2134004-4134030 D
6 H346104102 Klima Kapagi Montaji Heater Cover, Mount. 1 2134004-4134030 D
6_1 H346104302 Klima Kapag: Gévdesi Heater Cover 1 2134004-4134030 D
6_2 H346104802 Kapak Cover 1 2134004- D
6_3 H346104502 Sigorta Tablasi Kap. Fuse, Plate 1 2134004- D
6_4 NO04/1520914 Civata Bolt 4 M5x15

8 NO01/0221514 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M6x20

9 NO03/0100013 Pul Washer, Pin. 4 M6

11 NO04/1672460 S.B. Civata Bolt, Cylinder Head 4 M5x20

12 N03/0100011 Pul Washer, Pin. 4 M5

13 H346118300 Hortum, Hava Hose, Air 2 2134004-4134030 D
14 NO07/4050070 Kelepge Clamp 3 2134004-

15 H346118600 Hortum, Hava Hose, Air 1 2134004-4134030

16 H346118100 Hortum, Hava Hose, Air 1 2134004-4134030

17 NO07/4060080 Kelepge Clamp 2

18 H346101902 Koltuk Komplesi Seat Ass'y 1

19 NO01/5890470 S.B. Civata Bolt, Cylinder Head 4 M8x25

20 H346113301 Lastik, Kablo Bagi Rubber 1 2134004-4134030

21 H346119300 Lastik, Kablo Bagi Rubber 1 2134004-4134030

22 H346119400 Lastik, Kablo Bagi Rubber 1 2134004-4134030

23 H346119500 Lastik, Kablo Bagi Rubber 1 2134004-4134030

24 N01/0232078 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 8 M8x15 2134004-4134030

25 NO03/1310010 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 8 M8 2134004-4134030




KABIN ICi MONTAJI (1)
CAB INTERIOR MOUNTING (1)

346103-02

Konsol(Sag)




KABIN iCi MONTAJI (1)
CAB INTERIOR MOUNTING (1)

346103-02
No PargaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No PartNo Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 H346100605 Koltuk Destegi Komp. Seat Support Ass'y 1 4134031- D
1_1 H346100704 Koltuk Dest. K.M., Alt Seat Sup. W.A., Bot. 1 4134031- D
1_2 H346100802 Koltuk Dest. K.M., Ust Seat Sup. W.A., Up 1
1_3 H346100901 Ray Komplesi Slide Ass'y 1
1_4 NO01/0222186 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M8x30 4134031- D
1_5 NO02/3570182 A.K. Somun Nut, Hex. 2 M8
1_6 NO01/0222462 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M10x25
2 N01/0232858 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M12x35
3 N03/0100023 Pul Washer, Pin. 4 M12
4 NO03/1310012 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 4 M12
5 H346107603 Paspas Floormat 1 4134031- D
6 H346104103 Klim. Kap. Mont., Ust Heater Cover, Upper 4134031- D
6_1 H346104304 Klima Kapagi Govdesi Heater Cover 1 4134031- D
6_2 H346104802 Kapak Cover 1 2134004- D
6_3 H346104502 Sigorta Tablasi Kap. Cover, Fuse Plate 1 2134004- D
6_4 NO04/1520914 Civata Bolt 2 M5x15
8 NO04/1671866 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M5x20
9 NO03/0100011 Pul Washer, Pin. 12 M5
11 NO01/5870170 S.B. Civata Bolt, Cylinder Head 4 M5x16
12 N03/0100011 Pul Washer, Pin. 4 M5
13 H346118301 Hortum, Hava Hose, Air 2 4134031- D
14 NO07/4060080 Kelepge Clamp 3 2134004-
15 H346118601 Hortum, Hava Hose, Air 1 4134031-4134067 D
H346118602 Hortum, Hava Hose, Air 1 4134068-
16 H346118101 Hortum, Hava Hose, Air 1 4134031-
17 NO07/4060080 Kelepge Clamp 2
18 H346101902 Koltuk Komplesi Seat Ass'y 1
19 NO01/5890470 S.B. Civata Bolt, Cylinder Head 4 M8x25
26 H346120800 Kapak, Hava Sag Cover, Air, R/H 1 4134031-
27 H346120900 Kapak, Hava Sol Cover, Air, L/IH 1 4134031-
28 H346120200 Kapak, Sol Cover, L/H 1 4134031-
29 H346120000 Kapak, Sag Cover, RIH 1 4134031-
30 H346120100 Cep, Kapak Sag Pocket, Cep 1 4134031-
31 H346120300 Klima Kap. Gov., Alt Heater Cover, Lower 1 4134031-
32 H346120400 Kapak, Koltuk Des.  Cover, Seat Support 1 4134031-4134040 D
H346120401 Kapak, Koltuk Des. Cover, Seat Support 4134041-
33 NO04/9530350 Vida Screw 20 M3.9x16 4134031-
34 NO01/0221514 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M6x20 4134031-
35 NO04/3721144 Vida Screw 5 M5x20 4134031-
36 NO01/0221478 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 2 M6x15 4134031-
37 NO03/0100016 Pul Washer, Pin. 2 M6 4134031-
38 H346721600 Hava Kanal Ventilation Duct 2 4134031-
39 H346121400 Doner Menfez Diffuser, Air 2 4134031-




KABIN iCi MONTAJI (1)
CAB INTERIOR MOUNTING (1)

346103-02
No PargaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No PartNo Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
47 N03/0020004 Pul Wasbher, Pin. 8 M6
48 NO02/3560158 Somun Nut, Hex. 4

M6




KABIN iCi MONTAUJI (2)
346104-00 CAB INTERIOR MOUNTING (2)




KABIN iCi MONTAJI (2)

CAB INTERIOR MOUNTING (2)

346104-00
No PargaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No PartNo Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 H346107201 Levye Kolu, Komple Lever Ass'y 2 2134001-2134004 D
H346107202 Levye Kolu, Komple Lever Ass'y 2 2134005- D
2 H346119100 A.K. Ozel Somun Nut, Hex. 2 M12 2134005-
3 H346107401 Tutamak Knob 2 2134001-2134004 D
H346107402 Tutamak Knob 2 2134005-
4 H346113600 Hava Ufleci Louver 2 2134001-4134030
5 F25/20505 Hava Nozulu Diffuser, Air 1
6 H346107501 Ayak Dayama Saci, Sol Bracket, Foot Rest, L 1
7 H346117900 Lastik, Sol Rubber, L/H 1
8 H346113000 Ayak Dayama Saci, Sa¢ Bracket, Foot Rest, R 1
9 H346119700 Lastik, Sag Rubber,R/H 1
10 NO01/0380566 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M8x30
11 NO03/1310010 Yayh Rondela Washer Spr. 8 M8
12 N03/0108017 Pul Washer PIn. 7 M8
13 N01/0232462 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M10x25
14 NO03/1310011 Yayh Rondela Washer Spr. 4 M10
15 NO03/0020018 Pul Washer PIn. 4 M10
16 NO01/5870050 S.B. Civata Bolt, Cylinder Head 4 M4x16
17 NO03/1360007 Yayh Rondela Washer, PIn. 4 M4
18 NO03/0100010 Pul Washer PIn. 4 M4
19 NO01/0232114 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 1 M8x20
20 NO03/0100021 Pul Washer, Pin. 4 M12
21 NO06/1002015 Gupilya Pin, Split 3
22 H346103500 Pim, Konsol (Sol) Pin, Console (L/H) 1
23 H346116000 Switch Pimi Pin, Locking Ass'y 1
24 H346115500 Kama Yatak Polyamidi Polyamide, Wedge 1
25 H346115900 Kanca Pimi Pin, Hook 1
26 NO01/0232138 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 1 M8x25
27 H346103600 Amortisor Gas Spring 1
28 NO04/1150349 Vida, Yildiz Screw 8 M3,9x16
29 NO01/0232462 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M10x25
30 NO03/1310011 Yayl Rondela Washer, Spr. 4 M10
31 NO03/0020018 Pul Washer, Pin. 4 M10
32 NO02/3570206 A.K.Somun Nut, Hex. 4 M10
33 H346103400 Burg K.M. Bushing, W.A. 1
34 NO01/0232822 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 2 M12x25
35 NO03/1310012 Yayli Rondela Washer, Spr 2 M12
36 NO03/0100023 Pul Washer, PIn 2 M12
37 NO04/3421358 Vida Screw 4 M5x25




KABIN ICi MONTAJI (2)
CAB INTERIOR MOUNTING (2)

346104-01




KABIN iCi MONTAJI (2)

CAB INTERIOR MOUNTING (2)

346104-01
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No PartNo Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 H346107201 Levye Kolu, Komple Lever Ass'y 2 2134001-2134004 D
H346107202 Levye Kolu, Komple Lever Ass'y 2 2134005- D
2  H346119100 A.K. Ozel Somun Nut, Hex. 2 M12 2134005-
3 H346107401 Tutamak Knob 2 2134001-2134004 D
H346107402 Tutamak Knob 2 2134005- D
4 H346113600 Hava Ufleci Louver 2 2134001-4134030 D
H346113601 Hava Ufleci Louver 1 4134031- D
5 F25/20505 Hava Nozulu Diffuser, Air 1
6 H346107501 Ayak Dayama Saci, Sol Bracket, Foot Rest, L 1
7 H346117900 Lastik, Sol Rubber, L/H 1
8 H346113000 Ayak Dayama Saci, Sa¢ Bracket, Foot Rest, R 1
9 H346119700 Lastik, Sag Rubber,R/H 1
10 NO01/0222162 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M8x30
11 NO03/1310010 Yayh Rondela Washer Spr. 8 M8
12 N03/0108017 Pul Washer PIn. 7 M8
13 N01/0232462 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M10x25
14 NO03/1310011 Yayh Rondela Washer Spr. 4 M10
15 NO03/0020018 Pul Washer PIn. 4 M10
16 NO01/5870050 S.B. Civata Bolt, Cylinder Head 4 M4x16
17 NO03/1360007 Yayh Rondela Washer, Pin. 4 M4
18 NO03/0100010 Pul Washer PIn. 4 M4
19 NO01/0232114 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 1 M8x20
20 NO03/0100021 Pul Washer, Pin. 4 M12
21 NO06/1002015 Gupilya Pin, Split 3
22 H346103500 Pim, Konsol (Sol) Pin, Console (L/H) 1
23 H346116000 Switch Pimi Pin, Locking Ass'y 1
24 H346115500 Kama Yatak Polyamidi Polyamide, Wedge 1
25 H346115900 Kanca Pimi Pin, Hook 1
26 NO01/0232138 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 1 M8x25
27 H346103600 Amortisor Gas Spring 1
28 NO04/1150349 Vida, Yildiz Screw 8 M3,9x16
29 NO01/0232462 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M10x25
30 NO03/1310011 Yayl Rondela Washer, Spr. 4 M10
31 NO03/0020018 Pul Washer, Pin. 4 M10
32 N02/3570206 A.K.Somun Nut, Hex. 4 M10
33 H346103400 Burg K.M. Bushing, W.A. 1
34 NO01/0232822 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 2 M12x25
35 NO03/1310012 Yayl Rondela Washer, Spr 2 M12
36 NO03/0100023 Pul Washer, PIn 2 M12
37 NO04/3421358 Vida Screw 4 M5x25
38 F25/20511 Menfez Louver 2
39 H34113601 Hava Ufleci Louver 1 4134031-
40 H346105400 On Konsol Console, Front 1 4134031-4134040 D
H346105401 On Konsol Console, Front 1 4134041- D
41 NO04/1150388 Vida Screw 3 M3.9x25 4134031-




ETIKET MONTAJI
347001-00 DECAL MOUNTING

I

SAG KONSOL UST GORUNUSU KABIN UST GORUNUSU SOL KONSOL ON GORUNUSU REZERVUAR TANKI
UP SIDE VIEW OF RIGHT CONSOLE BOX UP SIDE VIEW OF CAB FRONT VIEW OF LEFT CONSOLE BOX REZERVOIR TANK
32 33
16 17 19 24 23 26

[ 1

[]
KABIN SAG IC KiSIM GORUNUSU KABIN KAPISI I¢ GORUNUS HAVA FILTRESI ISITICI KAPAGI ON GORUNUSU
RIGHT SIDE VIEW OF CAB INSIDE VIEW OF CAB DOOR AIR CLEANER FRONT VIEW OF HEATER COVER

14 15

- ;L
g g AKU KUTUSU UST GORUNTUSU

UP VIEW OF TOOL BOX

4 40,44 7




ETIKET MONTAJI
DECAL MOUNTING

347001-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 H347000200 Etiket, Model Decal, Model 1 2134001-2134005
2 H347000300 Etiket, Logo Decal, Logo 2
3 H347000500 Etiket, Acil Cikig Decal, Emer. Exit 1
4 H347000700 Etiket, Palet Ayari Decal, Track Adjuster 1
5 H347000800 Etiket, Sol Decal, L/H 1
6 H347000900 Etiket, Sag Decal, RIH 1
7 H347001100 Sase Etiketi Name Plate 1
8 H347001200 Etiket, Yakit Decal, Fueling 1
9 H347001300 ince Kumlu Ziftli Kagit Anti Skid Strip 2
10 H347001400 ince Kumlu Ziftli Kagit Anti Skid Strip 5
11 H347001500 Etiket Hidrolik Yag Decal, Hyd.Oil 1
12 H347001600 Etiket Decal 1
13 H347001700 Etiket , Uyari, Agirhik  Decal, Lifting Caution 1
14 H347001800 Etiket, Akii Uyari Decal, Battery Caution 1
15 H347001900 Etiket, Ana Kesici Decal, Master Key 1
16 H347002000 Etiket, Kullanim On. Decal, Before Op. 1
17 H347002100 Etiket, Uyan Decal, Caution 1
18 H347002200 Etiket, Uyari Decal, Caution 1
19 H347002300 Etiket, Emniyetli Kul. Decal, Safe Op. 1
20 H347002400 Etiket, Kullanim Decal, Operation 1
21 H347002500 Etiket, Kontrol Decal, Control 1
22 H347002600 Etiket, El Gazi Decal, Manual Cable 1
23 H347002701 Etiket, Kontrol Decal, Control 1
24 H347002800 Etiket, Teknik Oz. Decal, Specification 1
25 H347002900 Etiket, Sicak Decal, Hot 1
26 H347003000 Etiket, Hava Filtresi Decal, Air Cleaner 1
27 H347003100 Etiket, Reservuar Tank Decal, Reservoir Tank 1
28 H347003200 Etiket, Giivenlik Decal, Safety 1
29 H347003300 Etiket, Uyan Decal, Caution 1
30 H347003400 Etiket, Marg Anahtari Decal, Starting Switch 1
31 H347003500 Etiket, Hid. Yag Decal, Hyd.Oil 1
32 H347003600 Etiket, Sigorta Kutusu Decal, Fuse Box 1 2134001
H347003601 Etiket, Sigorta Kutusu Decal, Fuse Box 1 2134002-2134005 D
33 H347003800 Etiket Decal 1
34 H347003900 Etiket, Reflektor Decal, Reflector 1
35 H347004000 Etiket, Reflektor Decal, Reflector 1
36 H347005200 Etiket Decal 1
37 H347005300 Etiket Decal 1
38 H347004700 Etiket, Model Decal, Model 1
39 H347004800 Etiket Decal 1
40 H347004900 Etiket Decal 1
41 H347005000 Etiket, Reservuar Tank Decal, Reservoir Tank 1
42 H347005100 Etiket, Logo Decal, Logo 1




ETIKET MONTAJI
DECAL MOUNTING

347001-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
43 H347005400  Etiket Decal 1
44 H347005500  Etiket Decal 1




ETIKET MONTAJI (TURKGE)

347001-01 DECAL MOUNTING (TURKISH)

29
26 27
—
[ ]
28

[]
KABIN UST GORUNUSU SOL KONSOL ON GORUNUSU HAVA FILTRESI REZERVUAR TANK
UP SIDE VIEW OF CAB FRONT VIEW OF LEFT CONSOLE BOX AIR CLEANER RESERVOIR TANK

16 1719 45 24 32

o 1]k
S

42

I =)

SOL KONSOL UST GORUNUSU
UP SIDE VIEW OF LEFT CONSOLE BOX

2118
KABIN SAG I KISIM GORUNUSU KABIN KAPISI I¢ GORUNUSU ISITICI KAPAGI &N GORUNUSU AKU KUTUSU UST GORUNUSU
INSIDE—-RIGT VIEW OF CAB INSIDE VIEW OF CAB DOOR FRONT VIEW OF HEATER COVER UP VIEW OF TOOL BOX
9 10 3 6
LTI T TPIACTITIIT 7l
= = ° 5 ;’
=]
E M 0 N
)B) [3
e | — | @NIE B vaorommc
E,

)
s

i3}

N~

xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx

- __H

=y

©
&
~

44 4 35 43




ETIKET MONTAJI (TURKGE)
DECAL MOUNTING (TURKISH)

347001-01
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Serial No ICA S.C.
1 H347000202 Etiket, Model Decal, Model 1
2 H347005101 Etiket, Logo Decal, Logo 2
3 H347000501 Etiket, Acil Cikig Decal, Emer. Exit 1
4 H347000700 Etiket, Palet Ayari Decal, Track Adjuster 1
5 H347000800 Etiket, Sol Decal, L/H 1
6 H347000900 Etiket, Sag Decal, RIH 1
7 H347001100 Etiket, Makine Name Plate 1 2134001-3134026 D
H347001101 Etiket, Makine Name Plate 1 3134027-
8 H347001200 Etiket, Yakit Decal, Fueling 1
9 H347001300 ince Kumlu Ziftli Kagit Anti Skid Strip 2
10 H347001400 ince Kumlu Ziftli Kagit Anti Skid Strip 5
11 H347001500 Etiket Hidrolik Yag Decal, Hyd.Oil 1
12 H347001600 Etiket Decal 1
13 H347001700 Etiket , Uyar, Agirlik  Decal, Lifting Caution 1
14 H347001800 Etiket, Akii Uyari Decal, Battery Caution 1
15 H347001900 Etiket, Ana Kesici Decal, Master Key 1
16 H347002000 Etiket, Kullanim On. Decal, Before Op. 1
17 H347002100 Etiket, Uyari Decal, Caution 1
18 H347002200 Etiket, Uyan Decal, Caution 1
19 H347002300 Etiket, Emniyetli Kul. Decal, Safe Op. 1
20 H347002400 Etiket, Kullanim Decal, Operation 1
21 H347002500 Etiket, Kontrol Decal, Control 1
22 H347002600 Etiket, El Gazi Decal, Manual Cable 1
23 H347002701 Etiket, Kontrol Decal, Control 1
24 H347002800 Etiket, Teknik Oz. Decal, Specification 1 2134001-2134005 D
H347002801 Etiket, Teknik Oz. Decal, Specification 1 3134001-
25 H347002900 Etiket, Sicak Decal, Hot 1
26 H347003001 Etiket, Hava Filtresi Decal, Air Cleaner 1
27 H347003100 Etiket, Reservuar Tank Decal, Reservoir Tank 1
28 H347003200 Etiket, Giivenlik Decal, Safety 1
29 H347003300 Etiket, Uyan Decal, Caution 1
30 H347003500 Etiket, Hid. Yag Decal, Hyd.Oil 1
31 H347003604 Etiket, Sigorta Kutusu Decal, Fuse Box 1 3134001- D
32 H347003800 Etiket Decal 1
33 H347003900 Etiket, Reflektor Decal, Reflector 1
34 H347004000 Etiket, Reflektor Decal, Reflector 1
35 H347005202 Etiket Decal 1
36 H347005302 Etiket Decal 1
37 H347004802 Etiket Decal 1
38 H347004902 Etiket Decal 1
39 H347005000 Etiket, Reservuar Tank Decal, Reservoir Tank 1
40 H347005101 Etiket, Logo Decal, Logo 1
41 H347004702 Etiket, Zemin Decal 1




ETIKET MONTAJI (TURKGE)
DECAL MOUNTING (TURKISH)

347001-01
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
42 H347005600 Etiket, Fan Decal, Fan 1
43 H347005701 Etiket Decal 1
44 H347000600 Etiket, Atagman Decal, Attachment 1
45 H347000400 Etiket, Kaldirma Kap. Decal, Lift. Capacity 1




ETIKET MONTAUJI (iNGIiLIiZCE)
347002-00 DECAL MOUNTING (ENGLISH)

30
27 28
—
]
29 1

]
KABIN UST GORUNUSU SOL KONSOL ON GORUNUSU HAVA FILTRESI REZERVUAR TANK
UP SIDE VIEW OF CAB FRONT VIEW OF LEFT CONSOLE BOX AIR CLEANER RESERVOIR TANK

17 1820 47 25 24 34

T
L

22 19
KABIN SAG I¢ KISIM GORUNUSU KABIN KAPISI I GORUNUSU ISITICI KAPAGI ON GORUNUSU
INSIDE-RIGT VIEW OF CAB INSIDE VIEW OF CAB DOOR FRONT VIEW OF HEATER COVER

44

42 ))i@]

SOL KONSOL UST GORUNUSU
UP SIDE VIEW OF LEFT CONSOLE BOX

AKU KUTUSU UST GORUNUSU
UP VIEW OF TOOL BOX

43 40 39 32 1 1

A Y o

48 4 37 47 41 8




ETIKET MONTAJI (INGILIiZCE)
DECAL MOUNTING (ENGLISH)

347002-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Serial No ICA S.C.
1 H347000202 Etiket, Model Decal, Model 2
3 H347000501 Etiket, Acil Cikis Decal, Emer. Exit 1
4 H347010700 Etiket, Palet Ayari Decal, Track Adjust. 1
5 H347000800 Etiket, Em. Mes., Sol Decal, L/H 1
6 H347000900 Etiket, Em. Mes., Sag Decal, R/H 1
8 H347011100 Etiket, Makine Name Plate 1 2134001-3134026 D
H347011101 Etiket, Makine Name Plate 1 3134027-
9 H347011200 Etiket, Yakit Decal, Fueling 1
10 H347001300 ince Kum. Zift. Kagit Anti Skid Strip 2
11 H347001400 ince Kum. Zift. Kagit  Anti Skid Strip 5
12 H347011500 Etiket, Hid. Yag Decal, Hyd. Oil 1
13 H347011600 Etiket Decal 1
14 H347011700 Etiket, Uyari, Agirhik  Decal, Lift. Caution 1
15 H347011800 Etiket, Akii Uyari Decal, Battery Caut. 1
16 H347001900 Etiket, Ana Kesici Decal, Master Key 1
17 H347012000 Etiket, Kullanim On. Decal, Before Oprt. 1
18 H347012100 Etiket, Uyan Decal, Caution 1
19 H347012200 Etiket, Uyari Decal, Caution 1
20 H347012300 Etiket, Emniyetli Kul. Decal, Safe Oprt. 1
21 H347002400 Etiket, Kullanim Decal, Operation 1
22 H347012500 Etiket, Kontrol Decal, Control 1
23 H347012600 Etiket, El Gazi Kul. Decal, Manual Cable 1
24 H347012701 Etiket, Kontrol Decal, Control 1
25 H347012801 Etiket, Teknik Oz. Decal, Specifications 1
26 H347012900 Etiket, Uyar, Sicak Decal, Hot Caution 1
27 H347013001 Etiket, Hava Filtresi  Deacal, Air Cleaner 1
28 H347013100 Etiket, Rezer. Tank Decal, Reser. Tank 1
29 H347013200 Etiket, Giivenlik Decal, Safety 1
30 H347013300 Etiket, Uyan Decal, Caution 1
32 H347013500 Etiket, Hid. Yag Sev. Decal, Hyd. Oil Level 1
33 H347013601 Etiket, Sigorta Kut. Decal, Fuse Box 1
35 H347003900 Etiket, Reflektor Decal, Reflector 1
36 H347004000 Etiket, Reflektor Decal, Reflector 1
37 H347005202 Etiket Decal 1
38 H347005302 Etiket Decal 1
39 H347004702 Etiket, Zemin Decal 1
40 H347004802 Etiket Decal 1
41 H347004902 Etiket Decal 1
42 H347005000 Etiket, Seviye Decal, Reser. Tank 1
43 H347005101 Etiket, Logo Decal, Logo 3
44 H347005600 Etiket, Fan Decal, Fan 1
45 H347005701 Etiket Decal 1
46 H347000600 Etiket, Atagman Decal, Attachment 1




ETIKET MONTAJI (INGILIiZCE)
DECAL MOUNTING (ENGLISH)

347002-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.

47 H347010400 Etiket, Kaldirma Kap. Decal, Lift. Capacity




ELEKTRIK (1)
ELECTRIC (1)

348001-00
Front Glass Sash

On Cam Cergevesi

N

N

FAREVY:
/ ®o ¢
/S AT
/ formeme 9 0,
/A
/




ELEKTRIK (1)
ELECTRIC (1)

348001-00

No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.

1 H348003501 Kumanda Paneli Instrument Panel 1

2 H348003701 Buton Paneli Switch Panel 1

3 520/08111 Kontak Anahtari Switch, Key 1

4 H348002000 Cakmak Lighter, Cigar 1 24V

5 H348000601 Mandalli Switch Switch, Toggle 1

6 527/05450 Sigorta Fuse 10 3A

7 527/05500 Sigorta Fuse 3 5A

8 527/06050 Sigorta Fuse 6 10A

9 527/06100 Sigorta Fuse 5 15A

10 527/06200 Sigorta Fuse 3 20A

11 H348007100 Role Soketi Relay Housing 10

12 NO01/5870014 S.B. Civata Bolt, Cylinder Head 8 M4x8

13 H348005400 Role Relay 10

14 H348007200 Buzzer Buzzer 1

15 H348007500 Konvertor Convertor 1

16 N04/1150359  Y.S.B. Civata Bolt 4 3.9x19

17 H348003601 Kontrol Unitesi Drive Board 1

18 NO01/5870170 S.B. Civata Bolt, Cylinder Head 4 M5x16

19 NO03/0100011 Pul Washer, Pin. 6 M5

20 526/07510 Lamba Lamp 1

21 H348004600 Ampul Bulb 1 24V

22 554/00620 A.C. Kontak Switch  Switch 2

23 NO04/3701118 Civata Bolt 8 M5x16

24 F99/25200 Oto Teyp, Komp. Car Stereo, Ass'y 1 2134005-
24 1 F99/25201 Oto Teyp, Clarion Car Stereo, Clarion 1
24 2 F99/25202 Hoparlor, Clarion Speaker 2
24 3 F99/25203 Anten Antenna 1

25 F32/10510 Kapak, Hoparlor Cover, Speaker 2

26 NO04/1150218 Civata Bolt 8

27 527/05050 Sigorta Tablasi Fuse Housing 1 2134004-2134005

28 527/05000 Sigorta Tablasi Kilidi Lock, Fuse Housing 3 2134004-2134005




ELEKTRIK (1)

ELECTRIC (1)

348001-01-01

29

Seri No: 4134031-

Serial No: 4134031-

On Cam Cergevesi
Front Glass Sash

24-1

07.12.2009

HMK 220 LC



ELEKTRIK (1)
ELECTRIC (1)

348001-01- o1

No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 H348003501 Kumanda Paneli Instrument Panel 1
H348013503 Kumanda Paneli Instrument Panel 1 Cc
2 H348003701 Buton Paneli Switch Panel 1
3 520/08111 Kontak Anahtan Switch, Key 1
4 H348002000 Cakmak Lighter, Cigar 1 24V
5 H348000601 Anahtar Tesisati Wire, Switch 1
5_1 H348007300 On-On Mandalli Svig Switch, Toggle, On-On 1
6 527/05450 Sigorta Fuse 10 3A
7 527/05500 Sigorta Fuse 3 5A
8 527/06050 Sigorta Fuse 6 10A
9 527/06100 Sigorta Fuse 5 15A
10 527/06200 Sigorta Fuse 3 20A
11 H348007100 Role Soketi Relay Housing 10
12 NO01/5870014 S.B. Civata Bolt, Cylinder Head 8 M4x8
13 H348005400 Silgi Zaman Rélesi Relay 10
14 H348007200 Buzzer Buzzer 1
15 H348007500 Konvertor Convertor 1
16 N04/1150359  Y.S.B. Civata Bolt 4 3.9x19
17 H348003601 Kontrol Unitesi Drive Board 1
H348013601 Kontrol Unitesi Drive Board 1 *
18 NO01/5870170  S.B. Civata Bolt, Cylinder Head 4 M5x16
19 N03/0100011 Pul Washer, Pin. 6 M5
20 526/07510 Lamba Lamp 1
21 H348004600 Ampul Bulb 1 24V
22 554/00620 A.C. Kontak Switch  Switch 2 2134004-4134030 D
H348008000 Silecek Motoru Svici Switch, Wiper 1 4134031-
23 NO04/3701118  Vida Screw 8 M5x16
24 F99/25200 Oto Teyp, Komp. Car Stereo, Ass'y 1 2134005-
24 1 F99/25201 Oto Teyp, Clarion Car Stereo, Clarion 1
24 2 F99/25202 Hoparlor, Clarion Speaker 2
24 3 F99/25203 Anten Antenna 1
25 F32/10510 Kapak, Hoparlor Cover, Speaker 2
26 NO04/1150218  Vida Screw 8
27 527/05050 Sigorta Tablasi Fuse Housing 1 2134004-2134005
28 527/05000 Sigorta Tablasi Kilidi Lock, Fuse Housing 3 2134004-2134005
29 NO04/1210494  Vida Screw 1 4134031-

(*) H348013601S adaptor saci ile birlikte H348003601yerine kullanilabilir. / It can be used instead of H348003601with H348013601S bracket.

07.12.2009

HMK 220 LC



ELEKTRIK (2)

ELECTRIC (2)

348002-00

Topraklama

Frame Earth




ELEKTRIK (2)
ELECTRIC (2)

348002-00
No PargaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No PartNo Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 H348004000 Far, Sag Head Lamp, R/H 1 2134001-3134003 D
H348004001 Far Head Lamp 1 3134004- D
2 H348004100 Ampul Bulb 2
3 N01/0222822 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 2 M12x25
4 NO03/1310012 Rondela Washer, Spr. 2 M12
5 NO03/0100023 Pul Washer, Pin. 2 M12
6 H348002600 Far, Sol Head Lamp, L/H 1 2134001-3134018 D
H348004001 Far Head Lamp 1 3134019-
7 H348004300 Calisma Lambasi Working Lamp 2
8 N03/0100017 Pul Washer, Pin. 2 M8
9 H348004400 Lastik Muhafaza Rubber Housing 2
10 H348004500 Ampul Bulb 2
11 H348001500 Sensor, Hararet Sensor, Temperature 1 2134002&2134004 D
515/22145 Sensor, Hararet Sensor, Temperature 1 2134001, 003, 005- D
12 H348001100 Kablo Topraklama Cable, Engine Earth 1
13 N02/3570206 A.K.Somun Nut, Hex. 1 M10
14 N03/2500014 Pul Washer, Pin. 2 M10
15 H348003300 Sensor, Yakit Sensor, Fuel 1 2134001-3134001 D
H348003301 Sensor, Yakit Sensor, Fuel 1 2134005&3134002- (o
16 NO01/5870026 Silindirikbagh Civata Bolt, Cylinder Head 5 M4x10
17 H348002900 Korna, Yiiksek Horn, High 1
18 H348002800 Korna, Algak Horn, Low 1
19 NO01/0221478 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 2 M6x15
20 NO03/1310008 Yayli Rondela Washer, Spr. 2 M6
21 NO03/0100013 Pul Washer, Pin. 4 Mé
22 H348003801 Step Motor Komp. Step Motor Ass'y 1
22_1 H348005700 Step Motor Step Motor 1
22_2 H348005800 Disgli Kutusu Gear Box 1
22_3 H348006000 Sac Bracket 1
22_4 H348005900 Ayar Kolu Bracket 1
22_5 N04/4061404 Civata Bolt 4 M5x60
22_6 N03/1310007 Rondela Washer, Pin. 4 M5
22_7 N02/3570146 Somun Nut 4 M5
22_8 NO04/4061718 A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 1 M8x50
22_9 N02/3570182 Somun Nut 1 M8
22_10 N03/1310010 Yayh Rondela Washer, Spr. 1 M3
22_11 N03/0100017 Pul Washer, Pin. 1 M8
22_12 N04/4061070 Civata Bolt 1 M4x10
22_13 F99/60100 Mafsal Gatali Fork 1
22_14 N50/0003025 Kama Key, Square 1
23 H348004900 Servis Prizi Socket 1

24 N04/1520950
25 H348000500

Havsabash Vida
Tesisat, Calis. Lamb.

Bolt, Countersunk Hd.

Harness, Work Lamp

M5x25




ELEKTRIK (2)
ELECTRIC (2)

348002-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No PartNo Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
26 H348005301 Tepe Lambasi Beacon 1 OP
27 H348009000 Cam Su. Tank Komp. Washer Tank Ass'y 1 4134040-4134053 D
H348009001 Cam Su. Tank Komp. Washer Tank Ass'y 1 4134054- D

27_1 F32/21010 Cam Suyu Tanki Washer Tank 1 -4134039 D
H348009100 Cam Suyu Tanki Washer Tank 1 4134040- D

27_2 H348009200 Depo Kapagi Cover 1 4134040-

27_3 550/06310 Fiskiye Pompasi Washer Motor 2 24V 2134001-2134004 D
H348005500 Fiskiye Pompasi Washer Motor 1 24v 2134005-4134039 D
H348009300 Fiskiye Pompasi Washer Motor 1 24V 4134040-4134053 D
H348009301 Fiskiye Pompasi Washer Motor 1 24v 4134054- D

27_4 H348009400 Fiskiye Contasi Gasket 1 4134040-

27_5 H348009500 Siinger Takoz Sponge 2 4134040-




ELEKTRIK (3)

ELECTRIC (3)

348003-00

Switch Key

)

Mars Motoru

Motor,

r
=3
© @
[}

Q

o=
g5
<z
&

Toprak
Frame Earth

Box
e

Akl Sandi

Accumulator

Mars Motoru
Motor, Switch Key

Ust Sase
Upper Frame

On Kizdirma
Preheat




ELEKTRIK (3)
ELECTRIC (3)

348003-00

No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.

1 H348003000 Akii Battery 2

2 H348000700 Kablo Cable 1

3 H348000800 Kablo Cable 1

4 H348001000 Kablo Cable 1

5 H348001800 Ana Kesici Switch, Master 1

6 NO01/0221514  A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 2 M6x20

7 NO03/1170013 Yayl Rondela Washer, Spr. 6 M6

8 N03/0100013 Pul Washer, Pin. 6 Mé

9 NO02/3560158  Somun Nut, Hex. 2 Mé

10 H348000900 Kablo Cable 1

11 N02/3570206  A.K. Somun Nut, Hex. 1 M10

12 N03/2500014 Pul Washer,PIn. 1 M10

13 H348002200 Role Relay 2

14 NO01/0221442  A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M6x10

15 H348003401 Mazot Transfer Pomp. Pump, Fuel Filler 1 2134001-4134014 D

H348003402 Mazot Transfer Pomp. Pump, Fuel Filler 1 4134015-

15_1 H349080001 Svig, Mazot Pompa  Switch, Pump 1

16 NO01/0222114  A.K.B. Civata Bolt, Hex. 4 M8x20

17 NO03/1310010 Yayl Rondela Washer, Spr. 4 M8

18 N03/0100016 Pul Washer, Pin. 4 M8

19 H348001301 Kablo Cable 1

20 H348001600 Kablo, On Kizdirma  Cable, Preheat 1

21 Motor Elektrik Tesisati Engine Harness 1




ANA ELEKTRIK TESISATI

348004-00 MAIN HARNESS
Selenoid Valf
Selenoid Valve
Basing Switch'i (Px1), AKV
Pressure Switch (Px1), MCV
Yakit Pompasi
Far, Sag Fuel Pump Basing Switch'i (Px2), AKV
Head Lamp, R/H \ Pressure Switch (Px2), MCV
Kﬁmalar \ /
orns Q
Q
@X ‘\ o
Priz A ) d gt/ N .
Terminal A \" q
] ' XAt SR
ar, Sol o~ o~ N TN
HeadLamp, LUH XN S / () > N/ AN
() < (=) \ \=? S . \ ‘ LN
g \\ ~ v, \ \g //' W\\\
&> S AN e e
VA AN I - X
N\
~ N / A ° LN AN
~ NS z 7 X . o) -3 N
A v@'/ \\ °, 7 - A(‘ |\
~ X .. N Y
A ~ N e - N :/ y SO
d - AN Yakit Seviye (Samandra)
> ~ '@' -~ 7 éz& Fuel Level Sender
DN - L )
~N >
A N ~_ e %/
Kabin Tesisati 74
Cab Harness ~ ~ ~ ~ Sase
~ - Frame
~

Bom Galisma Lambasi
Working Lamp




ANA ELEKTRIK TESISATI
MAIN HARNESS

348004-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 H348000301 Ana Elektrik Tesisati Main Harness 1 -4134030 D
H348000302 Ana Elektrik Tesisati Main Harness 1 4134031- D




MOTOR ELEKTRIK TESISATI
348005-00 ENGINE HARNESS

Motor Yag Basing Miistri Motor Stop Selonoidi
Engine Oil Pressure Switch Engine Stop Selonoid

Su Hararet Sensori
Klima Kompresoru Water Temp. Sensor
Air Cond. Compresure

Step Motor
Step Motor

Devir Sensori

RPM Sensor
Sigorta  Sarj Dinamosu
Fuse Charge Dynamo
Réleler '
Relays

Su Seviye Sensori
Water Level Sensor

Cab Harness

~
~N
Kabin Tesisati \k \

N
O
\|// \"\9/>
~ NS
\\y 5
~N RN - °
NN\ K< z - /
SN\ - T
, a//
~N Ne 2
1 >
~ N ~

On Cam Su Fiskiye Motoru
Washer Pump
Sase

Frame
Cabuk Sok Tak Valfi AN Mars Motoru

)
7
Quick Coupling Valve ‘ { Oran§a| valf Start Motor
Proportional Valve

Hava Filtresi Misur(
Air Cleaner Sensor

Emniyet Selenoidi
Kirici Valfi Safety Solenoid
Breaker Valve

Palet 2.Hiz Selenoidi
L
2. Speed Solenoid

__Yiksek Gug Selenoidi
" High Power Solenoid




MOTOR ELEKTRIK TESISATI

ENGINE HARNESS

348005-00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 H348000201 Motor Elektrik Tesisati Engine Harness 1 -4134030 D
H348000202 Motor Elektrik Tesisati Engine Harness 1 4134031- D
1.1 527/06620 Sigorta Fuse 1 50A
1_2 527/07710 Sigorta Yuvasi Fuse Housing 1




CAB HARNESS

KABIN ELEKTRIK TESISATI

348006-00

Kirici Pedali

Pedal, Breaker
~~N
b a_

Kumanda Paneli
Instrument Panel

Isitici/Klima Unitesi

Heater/Aircon Unit

Mars Anahtari
Start Switch

A y
\l\\\w

Teyp
Carstereo

Hoparlér, Sag
Speaker,R/H

Kontrol Unitesi

Buton Paneli
Switch Panel

AN i
A [
17\ =K

Emniyet Switch'i
Safety Switch

Fan Anahtari
Fan Switch

Cakmak
Lighter

Joystik, Sol
Joystic, L/H

Controller

Hoparlér, Sol

Speaker, L/H

Kabin Igi Tesisati

(Silecek Motoru, I¢ Aydinlatma,

Roleler
Relays

SA Konvertor
SA Converter

Doéner Lamba)
Cab Inside Wire

Sigorta
Fuse

Sase
Frame

(Wiper Motor, Lighting, Beacon)

Motor ve Ana Tesisati
Engine and Main Harness




KABIN ELEKTRIK TESISATI

CAB HARNESS 348006.00
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.

1 H348000401 Kabin Elektrik Tesisati Cab Harness 1




KABIN ELEKTRIK TESISATI

348006-01 CAB HARNESS
N
A
A
N NN\
g A\
\Q\ \\ \\\ Kumanda Paneli
Silgi Modlii v Q\\ \ Instrument Panel
Wiper Relay W v

NN Mars Anahtari Isitici/Klima Unitesi

Silgi Svici N ; Heater/Aircon Unit
Wiper Switch \2‘:\ Start Switch
i Buton Paneli
Silgi Motoru Switch Panel
Wiper Motor
Kirici Pedali

Pedal, Breaker

Hoparlér, Sag
Speaker,R/H

Joystik, Sol
Joystic, L/H

Cakmak
Lighter

Teyp
Carstereo

Emniyet Switch'i
Safety Switch

Fan Anahtari
Fan Switch

Kontrol Unitesi

Hoparlér, Sol Controller

Speaker, L/H -
SAK tor Kabin Ici Tesisati
S\ C?)?\\\I/(Zrter Roleler (Ig_AydlnIatma, Déner Lamba)
Relays Déner Lamba)
Sase Sigorta Cab Inside Wire
Frame Fuse (Lighting, Beacon)

Motor ve Ana Tesisatl
Engine and Main Harness




KABIN ELEKTRIK TESISATI
CAB HARNESS

348006-01
No ParcaNo Adi Adet Not Seri No Y. Kul. S.K.
No Part No Description Q'ty Note Serial No ICA S.C.
1 H348000401 Kabin Elektrik Tesisati Cab Harness 1 -4134030 D
H348000402 Kabin Elektrik Tesisati Cab Harness 1 4134031- D




PARGCA NUMARA iNDEKSI
PART NO INDEX

ParcaNo | No Sayfa ParcaNo | No Sayfa ParcaNo | No Sayfa

Part No No Page Part No No Page Part No No Page
020/40190 1_15(341202-00 |97N091236 1 |[343201-01 |97Q091242 9 |343201-00
170/07045 6 |340103-00 [97N091237 2 [343201-01 |97Q091252 19 |343203-00
170/07045 340104-00 [97N091237 12 |343201-01 [97Q091252 18 |343203-01
201/20450 5 |340104-00 [97N091238 13 |343201-01 [97Q093212 37 |343204-00
202/03450 15 |340104-00 [97N091239 2 [343201-01 |97Q093212 36 |343204-01
203/05600 11 |340104-00 [97N091240 13 |343201-01 [97Q191254 10 |343101-00
207/00400 2 |340104-00 [J97N091242 9 |343201-01 [97Q191254 10 |343101-01
208/42023 9 [340104-00 [97N091243 10 |343201-00 [97Q191255 10 |343101-00
209/20523 1 [340104-00 |97N091243 10 |343201-01 [97Q191255 13 |343101-00
510/11700 37 |340105-00 [97N091263 23 |343203-00 [97Q191255 10 |343101-01
515/20000 36 |342701-01 [97N091263 21 |343203-01 [97Q191255 13 |343101-01
515/22145 11 |348002-00 [97Q091205 20 |343203-00 975091206 43 [343204-01
520/08111 3 |348001-01 [97Q091209 25 |343201-00 975091209 44 |[343204-01
520/30800 29 |342701-01 [97Q091209 25 |343201-01 975091210 28 |343203-00
520/30800 17 |342702-00 ]97Q091209 18 |343202-00 975091210 26 |343203-01
526/07510 20 |348001-01 [97Q091209 18 |343202-01 975091211 28 |343203-00
527/05000 28 |348001-01 [97Q091209 20 |343203-01 975091211 26 |343203-01
527/05050 27 |348001-01 [97Q091209 44 |343204-01 975091214 32 |343203-00
527/05450 6 |348001-01 []97Q091210 9 |343202-00 975091214 30 |343203-01
527/05500 7 |348001-01 ]97Q091210 9 |343202-01 975091215 46 [340102-00
527/06050 8 |348001-01 []97Q091210 17 |343203-00 975091218 20 |343203-01
527/06100 9 |348001-01 [97Q091210 16 |343203-01 [97T091207 42 |[343601-00
527/06200 10 |348001-01 [97Q091212 9 |343202-00 977091207 42 |[343601-01
527/06620 1_1 |348005-00 [97Q091212 9 |343202-01 [97T091209 40 |[343204-00
527/07710 1_2 |348005-00 [97Q091214 26 |343201-00 [97T091209 39 |343204-01
550/06310 27_3(348002-00 |97Q091214 26 |343201-01 [97T091216 22 |343203-00
554/00620 22 |348001-01 ]97Q091215 34 |343204-01 |97T091224 54 |340102-00
554/01000 28 |342701-01 ]97Q091216 21 |343203-00 [97U091218 34 |343204-00
554/01000 16 |342702-00 [97Q091216 19 |343203-01 [97U091223 8 |343202-00
555/06100 24 |346003-01 ]97Q091218 35 |343204-00 [97U091223 8 [343202-01
555/07200 23 |346003-01 ]97Q091220 48 |340102-00 [97U091225 33 |343204-01
799/0450 31 |342401-00 [97Q091223 32 |343204-00 ]97V091209 40 |[343204-00
802/52150 2_2 |340103-00 [97Q091224 16 |343203-00 [97V091209 39 |343204-01
810/40030 16 |346004-00 [97Q091224 15 |343203-01 [97V091224 53 |340102-00
810/40046 29 |346002-01 ]97Q091230 15 |343201-00 [97V091228 15 |343203-00
810/40057 5 |346003-01 [97Q091230 15 |343201-01 [97V091228 14 |343203-01
810/40057 5 |346003-02 [97Q091232 17 |343201-00 [98Y010250 43 |[343401-01
811/51095 8 [340103-00 [97Q091232 4 |343202-00 ]98Y040120 21 |341201-00
814/00155 33 |346002-01 ]97Q091233 14 |343201-00 [98Y040120 20 |341202-00
814/00155 51 |346003-01 [97Q091233 14 |343201-01 ]98Y040130 22 |341201-00
814/00155 51 |346003-02 ]97Q091233 6 [343202-00 |98Y040140 23 |341201-00
814/00155 55 |346004-00 [97Q091233 6 [343202-01 |98Y040140 19 |341202-00
97N091204 43 |343204-01 [97Q091233 31 [343204-01 [982010010 15 |341104-00
97N091212 49 |343601-01 [97Q091234 45 |340102-00 [982010010 15 |341104-01
97N091219 1 [343202-00 |97Q091234 17 |343201-01 982020010 6 |341101-00
97N091221 1 [343202-01 |97Q091234 7 |343202-00 |98z020010 6 [341101-01
97N091223 32 |343204-00 [97Q091234 4 |343202-01 982020010 6 |341102-00
97N091223 31 |343204-01 ]97Q091234 7 [343202-01 |98z020010 6 [341102-01
97N091231 16 |343201-00 [97Q091234 12 |343601-00 [982020010 1_17 [341202-00
97N091231 16 [343201-01 [97Q091234 12 |343601-01 J99NO75624 28 |340101-00
97N091232 1 [343201-00 |97Q091235 5 |343202-00 [99N091226 38 |343204-00
97N091233 12 |343201-00 [97Q091235 5 |343202-01 J99N091226 37 |343204-01
97N091234 343201-01 [97Q091238 11 |343201-00 [99N092249 24 |343203-00
97N091235 343201-00 [97Q091238 11 |343201-01 [99N092249 22 |343203-01
97N091235 12 |343201-01 [97Q091238 36 [343204-00 [99N093214 3 |343601-00
97N091236 13 |343201-00 [97Q091238 35 [343204-01 [99N093214 3 |343601-01




PARGCA NUMARA iNDEKSI
PART NO INDEX

ParcaNo | No Sayfa ParcaNo | No Sayfa ParcaNo | No Sayfa

Part No No Page Part No No Page Part No No Page
99N095308 5 |343002-00 [F32/21010 27_1(348002-00 |H340112800 7 |340103-00
99N095308 5 |343002-01 |F45/04180 2 (340106-00 |H340113100 7 |340105-00
99N0982124 28 |340105-00 [F45/04220 2 |340106-00 |H340114000 16 |340105-00
99N175628 32 |340102-00 [F99/20006 1_9 |346102-00 [H340120100 340106-00
99N193244 16 [343101-00 [F99/25200 24 |348001-01 [H340120200 1 [340106-00
99N193244 16 |343101-01 [F99/25201 24_1(348001-01 |H340122000 10 |340106-00
99P098205 34 |340105-00 |F99/25202 24_2(348001-01 |H340125000 340106-00
99P175644 8 |340106-00 [F99/25203 24_3(348001-01 |H340125100 1 [340106-00
99Q091248 31 |340102-00 [F99/60050 _12]346102-00 |H340300100 1A [345303-00
99Q091256 41 |343601-00 |F99/60055 _13]346102-00 |H340300101 1A [345303-00
99Q091256 41 |343601-01 |F99/60100 28 |342601-00 JH340300200 1_1A|345303-00
99Q092211 40 |[343601-00 |F99/60100 22_13|348002-00 |H340300201 1_1A|345303-00
99Q092211 40 |[343601-01 |F99/70100 19 |343204-00 [H340305000 1B [345303-00
99Q092216 18 [343203-00 [F99/70100 18 |343204-01 [H340305001 1B [345303-00
99Q092216 17 |343203-01 [H235200100 1B (345201-02 |H340305100 1_1B [345303-00
99Q092249 25 |343203-00 |H235200101 1B (345201-02 |H340305101 1_1B [345303-00
99Q092249 23 |343203-01 |H235200200 1_1B|345201-02 |H340310000 1C [345303-00
99Q092254 39 |343601-00 |H235200201 1_1B|345201-02 |H340310001 1C [345303-00
99Q092254 39 |343601-01 [H34/1102900 51 |346004-00 [H340310100 1_1C|345303-00
99Q092517 31 |343203-00 |H340100100 340101-00 [H340310101 1_1C[345303-00
99Q092517 29 |343203-01 |H340100200 24 |340101-00 JH340315000 1D [345303-00
99Q093212 33 |343204-00 |H340100800 25 |340101-00 JH340315001 1D [345303-00
99Q093212 32 |343204-01 |H340101100 26 |340101-00 [H340315100 1_1D [345303-00
99Q093236 5 |343601-00 [H340101400 27 |340101-00 [H340315101 1_1D [345303-00
99Q093236 5 |343601-01 [H340101700 14 |340101-00 JH340320000 1F |345303-00
99Q093247 11 |343601-00 [H340101900 18 |340101-00 JH340320001 1F |345303-00
99Q093247 11 |343601-01 [H340102000 19 |340101-00 [H340320100 1_1F |345303-00
99Q094213 1 [343003-00 |H340102100 13 |340101-00 [H340320101 1_1F |345303-00
99Q094317 8 |343601-00 [H340102201 11 |340101-00 [H340325000 1A [345304-00
99Q094317 8 |343601-01 [H340102300 60 |340102-00 [H340325001 1A [345304-00
99Q098208 22 |340105-00 |H340102500 3 |340101-00 [H340325100 1_1A|345304-00
99Q098250 19 |340105-00 [H340102500 22 |343001-00 [H340325101 1_1A|345304-00
99Q098270 26 |340105-00 |H340102500 22 |343001-01 JH340330000 1B [345304-00
99Q175622 40 |[340102-00 [H340102500 28 |343304-00 [H340330001 1B [345304-00
99Q175627 29 |340101-00 |H340102601 12 |340101-00 JH340330100 1_1B [345304-00
99Q198227 29 |340105-00 |H340102900 39 |340102-00 [H340330101 1_1B [345304-00
99Q198244 30 |340105-00 |H340103300 35 |340102-00 [H340335000 1C [345304-00
99R198213 32 |340105-00 |H340103600 55 |340102-00 [H340335001 1C [345304-00
99R198216 33 |340105-00 |H340103700 43 |340102-00 [H340335100 1_1C|345304-00
995092509 31 |343203-00 |H340103800 61 |340102-00 [H340335101 1_1C[345304-00
995092509 29 |343203-01 |H340104100 1 (340101-00 |H340340000 1D [345304-00
997098205 35 |340105-00 |H340104300 9 |340101-00 [H340340001 1D [345304-00
F25/20410 34 |342701-01 |H340105300 49 |340102-00 [H340340100 1_1D [345304-00
F25/20505 5 |346104-00 [H340105500 41 |340102-00 [H340340101 1_1D [345304-00
F25/20505 5 |346104-01 [H340110000 340105-00 |H340350000 1F |345304-00
F25/20511 26 |346004-00 |H340110001 340105-00 |H340350001 1F |345304-00
F25/20511 38 |346104-01 |H340110100 340103-00 |H340350100 1_1F |345304-00
F25/20570 12 |342701-01 [H340110100 1 (340105-00 |H340350101 1_1F |345304-00
F25/21000 13 |342701-01 [H340110101 340103-00 |H340385000 340301-00
F28/10151 45 |[346004-00 [H340110101 1 (340105-00 |H340385001 340301-00
F31/13000 21 |342601-00 |H340110200 1 (340103-00 |H340385100 1_1 [340301-00
F32/10510 25 |348001-01 |H340110201 1 (340103-00 |H340385101 1_1 [340301-00
F32/10565 11 |346003-01 [H340111400 2 |340103-00 |H340390000 1 [340302-00
F32/10565 11 |346003-02 [H340111500 2_1 [340103-00 |H340390001 1 [340302-00
F32/18690 27 |346004-00 |H340111800 3 |340103-00 [H340390100 1_1 [340302-00
F32/18710 29 |346004-00 |H340112400 13 |340105-00 [H340390101 1_1 [340302-00




PARGCA NUMARA iNDEKSI
PART NO INDEX

ParcaNo | No Sayfa ParcaNo | No Sayfa ParcaNo | No Sayfa

Part No No Page Part No No Page Part No No Page
H341000100 1 [341201-00 |H341109900 22 |341102-01 [H341123600 2 |341103-00
H341000101 1 |[341201-00 |H341111100 15 |341103-00 [H341123600 2 |341103-01
H341000102 1 [341201-00 |H341111100 15 |341103-01 [H341124300 7 |341104-00
H341100201 1 (341101-00 |H341111101 15 |341103-01 [H341124300 7 |341104-01
H341100201 1 (341101-01 |H341111900 17 |341103-00 [H341125000 5 |341103-00
H341100301 1_1 |341101-00 [H341111900 17 |341103-01 [H341125000 5 |341103-01
H341100301 1_1 |341101-01 [H341112000 18 |341103-00 [H341125100 6 [341103-00
H341102400 1_2 |341101-00 [H341112000 18 |341103-01 [H341125100 6 [341103-01
H341102400 1_2 |341101-01 [H341112400 19 |341103-00 [H341125200 12 |341104-00
H341102701 1_6 [341101-00 [H341112400 19 |341103-01 [H341125201 12 |341104-01
H341102701 1_6 [341101-01 [H341112500 20 |341103-00 [H341125300 30 |341104-01
H341102900 5 [341101-00 [H341112501 20 |341103-01 [H341126100 7 |341104-01
H341102900 5 |341101-01 [H341112600 21 |341103-00 [H341126600 28 |341103-01
H341102900 5 [341102-00 [H341112701 1 (341104-00 |H341126700 29 |341103-01
H341102900 5 |341102-01 [H341112701 341104-01 [H341130100 12_12|341102-01
H341102900 21 |341104-00 [H341112702 341104-01 [H341130700 12_12|341101-01
H341102900 18 |341104-01 [H341113401 10 |341104-00 [H341200300 6 |341201-00
H341103101 7 |341101-00 [H341113401 10 |341104-01 [H341200301 6 [341201-00
H341103101 7 |341101-01 [H341113501 11 |341104-00 [H341200302 6 |341201-00
H341103101 7 |341102-00 [H341113501 11 |341104-01 [H341200400 7 |341201-00
H341103101 7 |341102-01 [H341113701 16 |341104-00 [H341200401 7 |341201-00
H341103300 12 |341101-00 [H341113701 16 |341104-01 [H341200402 7 |341201-00
H341103301 12 |341101-01 [H341113900 13 |341104-00 [H341200500 8 [341201-00
H341103400 12_1(341101-00 |H341113900 13 |341104-01 [H341200501 8 [341201-00
H341103401 12_1(341101-01 |H341114000 14 |341104-00 [H341200600 9 [341201-00
H341104800 12_2(341101-00 |H341114000 14 |341104-01 [H341200700 10 |341201-00
H341104801 12_2(341101-01 |H341114100 3 |341104-00 [H341200800 11 |341201-00
H341104900 12_3(341101-00 |H341114100 3 |341104-01 [H341200801 11 |341201-00
H341105000 12_4(341101-00 |H341114201 17 |341101-00 [H341200900 12 |341201-00
H341105100 12_5(341101-00 |H341114201 17 |341101-01 [H341201200 24 |341201-00
H341105300 13 [341101-00 [H341114201 19 |341102-00 [H341201300 25 |341201-00
H341105300 13 [341101-01 [H341114201 19 |341102-01 [H341201400 15 |341201-00
H341105300 16 |341102-00 [H341114300 18 |341101-00 [H341201400 16 |341202-00
H341105300 16 |341102-01 [H341114300 18 |341101-01 [H341201500 18 |341201-00
H341105400 15 |341101-00 [H341114300 20 |341102-00 [H341201500 10 |344101-01
H341105400 15 |341101-01 [H341114300 20 |341102-01 [H341201600 19 [341201-00
H341105500 1 [341102-00 |H341114400 19 |341101-00 [H341201600 11 |344101-01
H341105500 1 [341102-01 |H341114400 19 |341101-01 [H341201701 1 [341202-00
H341105601 1_1 |341102-00 [H341114400 21 |341102-00 |H341201702 341202-00
H341105601 1_1 [341102-01 [H341114400 21 |341102-01 [H341201801 1_1 [341202-00
H341107600 1_2 |341102-00 [H341114500 23 |341103-00 |H341201802 1_1 [341202-00
H341107600 1_2 |341102-01 [H341114500 22 |341103-01 |H341202802 1_18 [341202-00
H341107900 1_6 [341102-00 [H341114600 22 |341103-00 [H341204501 1_2 [341202-00
H341107900 1_6 [341102-01 [H341114600 21 |341103-01 [H341205800 1_7 [341202-00
H341108000 1_7 |341102-00 [H341116200 1_8 |341202-00 [H341205900 1_10 341202-00
H341108000 1_7 |341102-01 [H341122600 20 |341104-00 [H341206000 1_14 (341202-00
H341108200 12 |341102-00 [H341122600 17 |341104-01 [H341206100 1_15 [341202-00
H341108201 12 |341102-01 [H341122700 3 |341103-00 [H341206200 1_17 [341202-00
H341108300 12_1(341102-00 |H341122700 3 |341103-01 [H341206300 5 |341202-00
H341108301 12_1(341102-01 |H341122800 4 |341103-00 [H341206300 14 |342501-00
H341109500 12_2(341102-00 |H341122800 4 |341103-01 [H341206400 15 |342501-00
H341109501 12_2(341102-01 |H341123100 17 |341104-00 [H341206601 7 |341202-00
H341109600 12_3(341102-00 |H341123200 18 |341104-00 [H341207101 11 |341202-00
H341109700 12_4(341102-00 |H341123400 19 |341104-00 [H341207400 12 |341202-00
H341109800 12_5(341102-00 |H341123500 1 (341103-00 |H341207900 14 |341201-00
H341109900 22 |341102-00 |H341123500 1 |[341103-01 |H341208500 13 |341201-00




PARGCA NUMARA iNDEKSI
PART NO INDEX

ParcaNo | No Sayfa ParcaNo | No Sayfa ParcaNo | No Sayfa

Part No No Page Part No No Page Part No No Page
H341208501 13 |341201-00 [H342403700 7 |342401-00 |H342700700 1_5 [342701-00
H341208502 13 |341201-00 [H342403801 37 |342401-00 [H342700800 1_6 [342701-00
H341211600 2 |341201-00 [H342403900 8 |342401-00 [H342700801 14 |342701-01
H341211601 2 |341201-00 [H342404100 9 |342401-00 [H342700900 1_7 [342701-00
H341211602 2 |341201-00 [H342404200 11 |342401-00 [H342701000 1_8 [342701-00
H341212900 27 |341201-00 |H342404300 13 |342401-00 [H342701100 1_9 [342701-00
H341213000 26 |341201-00 |H342404400 15 |342401-00 [H342701200 1_10 [342701-00
H341213300 32 |341201-00 |H342404500 16 |342401-00 [H342701201 15 |342701-01
H341213600 34 |341201-00 |H342404601 22 |342401-00 [H342701300 1_11 (342701-00
H341213900 1 [341203-00 |H342404800 28 |342401-00 [H342701301 16 |342701-01
H341214000 2 |341203-00 [H342404900 29 |342401-00 [H342701400 1_12 (342701-00
H341214100 3 |341203-00 [H342405000 30 |342401-00 [H342701401 17 |342701-01
H341214200 4 |341203-00 [H342405100 33 |342401-00 [H342701500 1_13(342701-00
H341214300 5 |341203-00 [H342405200 27 |342401-00 [H342701501 18 |342701-01
H341215301 35 |341201-00 |H342405201 27 |342401-00 [H342701600 1_14 (342701-00
H341216500 21 |341202-00 |H342407900 34 |342401-00 [H342701601 1_14 [342701-00
H341216600 21 2(341202-00 |H342408500 38 |342401-00 [H342701601 19 |342701-01
H341216700 21_3(341202-00 |H342408700 39 |342401-00 [H342702000 14 |342701-00
H341216800 21 4(341202-00 |H342409100 40 |342401-00 [H342702500 18 |342701-00
H342000200 1 [342001-00 |H342500301 1 [342501-00 |H342702501 18 |342701-00
H342000300 17 |342001-00 [H342500302 1 [342501-00 |H342702501 9 |[342701-01
H342000400 6 [342001-00 [H342502600 23 |342501-00 [H342703501 22 |342701-01
H342000401 342001-00 [H342502601 23 |342501-00 [H342703800 23 |342701-01
H342000700 5 |342001-00 [H342503001 2 |342501-00 [H342703900 26 |342701-01
H342001000 4 |342001-00 [H342503101 3 |342501-00 [H342704200 27 |342701-01
H342001300 10 |342001-00 [H342503200 4 |342501-00 [H342704400 10 |342701-01
H342001400 11 |342001-00 [H342503201 4 |342501-00 [H342710200 342702-00
H342001500 16 |342001-00 [H342503400 10 |342501-00 [H342710500 342702-00
H342100200 13 |343003-00 [H342503500 12 |342501-00 [H342710600 10 |342701-00
H342100301 16 |343003-00 [H342503501 12 |342501-00 [H342710600 11 |342702-00
H342200200 1 [342201-00 |H342503600 13 |342501-00 [H342710700 12 |342701-00
H342200300 1_1 |342201-00 [H342503800 20 |342501-00 [H342710700 12 |342702-00
H342200400 1_2 |342201-00 [H342503801 20 |342501-00 [H342710800 13 |342702-00
H342200500 1_3 |342201-00 [H342504000 24 |342501-00 [H342710900 13 |342701-00
H342200600 1_4 |342201-00 [H342504600 26 |342501-00 [H342710900 14 |342702-00
H342200601 1_4 |342201-00 [H342504700 27 |342501-00 [H342711000 15 |342701-00
H342200800 2 |342201-00 [H342504800 30 |342501-00 [H342711000 15 |342702-00
H342200801 342201-00 [H342505300 33 |342501-00 [H342711100 15_2 [342702-00
H342200900 3 |342201-00 [H342505500 36 |342501-00 [H342711200 15_3 [342702-00
H342201000 5 |342201-00 [H342600200 1 [342601-00 |H342711300 35 |342701-01
H342201100 4 |342201-00 [H342600300 4 |342601-00 [H342711300 8 [342702-00
H342201200 15 |342201-00 [H342600500 5 |342601-00 [H342711400 35_1(342701-01
H342201300 14 |342201-00 [H342600900 9 |342601-00 [H342711400 8_1 [342702-00
H342201400 19 [342201-00 [H342601300 10 |342601-00 [H342711500 35_3(342701-01
H342201700 16 |342201-00 [H342601600 11 |342601-00 [H342711500 8_3 [342702-00
H342202300 21 |342201-00 |H342602000 14 |342601-00 [H342711600 35-2 |342701-01
H342300200 1 [342301-00 |H342602801 17 |342601-00 [H342711600 8_2 [342702-00
H342301400 2 |342301-00 [H342603000 20 |342601-00 [H342711700 35-5 |342701-01
H342301500 4 |342301-00 [H342604200 18 |342601-00 [H342711700 8_5 [342702-00
H342301800 9 [342301-00 [H342604300 13 |342601-00 [H342711800 35_4(342701-01
H342400200 1 [342401-00 |H342604400 22 |342601-00 [H342711800 8_4 [342702-00
H342400300 1_1 |342401-00 [H342700300 1_1 |342701-00 [H342720200 30 |342701-01
H342400400 1_2 |342401-00 [H342700400 1_2 |342701-00 [H342720200 18 |342702-00
H342400500 35 |342401-00 |H342700500 1_3 |342701-00 [H342720500 31 |342701-01
H342403500 2 |342401-00 [H342700501 11 |342701-01 [H342720500 1 [342702-00
H342403601 36 |342401-00 |H342700600 1_4 |342701-00 [H342720600 33 |342701-01




PARGCA NUMARA iNDEKSI
PART NO INDEX

ParcaNo | No Sayfa ParcaNo | No Sayfa ParcaNo | No Sayfa

Part No No Page Part No No Page Part No No Page
H342720600 3 |342702-00 [H343002400 8 |343001-01 [H343201701 19 |343202-01
H342722500 37 |342701-01 |H343002500 20 |343001-00 [H343201701 41 |[343204-01
H342722500 19 |342702-00 [H343002500 20 |343001-01 [H343201800 8 |343204-00
H342722501 37 |342701-01 |H343002700 16 |343304-00 [H343201800 7 |343204-01
H342722501 19 |342702-00 [H343002800 13 |343304-00 [H343201801 7 |343204-01
H342723300 38 |342701-01 |H343002900 15 |343304-00 [H343202300 24 |343204-00
H342723300 20 |342702-00 |H343003000 14 |343304-00 [H343202300 23 |343204-01
H342723500 39 |342701-01 |H343003100 8 |343002-00 [H343202500 25 |343204-00
H342723500 21 |342702-00 |H343003100 8 |343002-01 [H343202501 24 |343204-01
H343000201 10 |343003-00 [H343003200 21 |343001-00 [H343202600 29 |343204-00
H343000201 343004-00 [H343003200 21 |343001-01 [H343202600 28 |343204-01
H343000300 2 |343002-00 [H343003200 26 |343304-00 [H343202801 25 |340105-00
H343000300 2 |343002-01 [H343008000 27 |343002-00 [H343202900 7 |343204-00
H343000400 1 [343002-00 |H343008000 27 |343002-01 [H343202900 40 |[343204-01
H343000400 1 [343002-01 |H343008100 30 |343002-00 [H343203000 8_1 [343201-00
H343000501 23 |343002-00 |H343008100 30 |343002-01 [H343203000 8_1 [343201-01
H343000501 23 |343002-01 |H343008200 32 |343002-00 |H343203202 13 |343203-00
H343000600 5 |343003-00 [H343008200 32 |343002-01 |H343203202 12 |343203-01
H343000800 4 |343003-00 [H343008400 10 |343001-01 [H343203202 17 |343204-00
H343000900 10 |343001-00 JH343008500 11 |343001-01 [H343203202 16 |343204-01
H343000900 10 |343001-01 [H343100200 343101-00 [H343203400 38 |343204-01
H343000900 4 |343002-00 |H343100200 343101-01 [H343203500 40 |[343204-01
H343000900 4 |343002-01 |H343100200 340104-00 |H343203600 45 [343204-01
H343001000 11 |343001-00 [H343100300 4 |343101-00 [H343300200 1 (343304-00
H343001000 11 |343001-01 [H343100300 4 |343101-01 [H343300300 2 |343304-00
H343001000 3 |343002-00 [H343100400 15 |343101-00 JH343300400 3 |343304-00
H343001000 3 |343002-01 [H343100400 15 |343101-01 JH343300500 4 |343304-00
H343001001 3 |343002-01 [H343100500 24 |343101-00 [H343300600 5 |343304-00
H343001100 6 |343002-00 [H343100500 24 |343101-01 [H343300700 6 |343304-00
H343001100 6 |343002-01 [H343200200 8 |343201-00 [H343300800 7 |343304-00
H343001101 6 |343002-01 [H343200200 8 |343201-01 [H343300900 8 |343304-00
H343001300 7 |343002-00 [H343200301 21 |343201-00 [H343301000 9 |343304-00
H343001300 7 |343002-01 [H343200301 21 |343201-01 [H343301100 10 |343304-00
H343001301 7 |343002-01 [H343200400 14 |343202-00 [H343301200 11 |343304-00
H343001500 12 |343001-00 [H343200400 14 |343202-01 [H343301300 12 |343304-00
H343001500 12 |343001-01 [H343200500 11 |343202-00 [H343301500 2 |340101-00
H343001600 9 |343001-00 [H343200500 11 |343202-01 [H343301500 27 |343304-00
H343001600 13 |343001-00 [H343200600 11_1(343202-00 |H343301500 27 |343304-00
H343001600 9 |343001-01 [H343200600 11_1(343202-01 |H343303000 1 (343304-00
H343001600 13 |343001-01 [H343200700 11_9 (343202-00 |H343303100 2 |343304-00
H343001801 28 |343002-00 |H343200700 11_9(343202-01 |H343303200 1 [343301-01
H343001801 28 |343002-01 |H343200901 22 |343201-00 [H343303201 1 (343301-01
H343001801 343008-00 [H343200901 22 |343201-01 [H343303700 2 |343301-01
H343001900 27_1(343002-00 |H343201100 9 |343204-00 [H343303701 2 |343301-01
H343001900 27_1(343002-01 |H343201100 8 |343204-01 [H343304000 3 |343301-01
H343001900 343012-00 [H343201200 9_1 [343204-00 |H343304000 3 |343302-01
H343002000 27_2(343002-00 |H343201200 8_1 [343204-01 |H343304001 3 |343301-01
H343002000 27_2(343002-01 |H343201300 11 |343204-00 [H343304001 3 |343302-01
H343002000 343013-00 [H343201300 10 |343204-01 [H343304100 14 |343301-01
H343002100 7 |343101-00 [H343201401 16 |343204-00 [H343304100 14 |343302-01
H343002100 7 |343101-01 [H343201401 15 |343204-01 [H343304101 14 |343301-01
H343002200 1 [343001-00 |H343201500 6 [343203-00 |H343304101 14 |343302-01
H343002200 1 [343001-01 |H343201500 5 |343203-01 [H343304200 15 |343301-01
H343002300 2 |343001-00 [H343201600 10 |343203-00 [H343304200 15 |343302-01
H343002300 2 |343001-01 [H343201600 39 |343204-00 [H343304201 15 |343302-01
H343002400 8 |343001-00 [H343201601 9 |343203-01 [H343304300 21 |343301-01




PARGCA NUMARA iNDEKSI
PART NO INDEX

ParcaNo | No Sayfa ParcaNo | No Sayfa ParcaNo | No Sayfa

Part No No Page Part No No Page Part No No Page
H343304300 21 |343302-01 |H343313800 29 |343304-00 [H344000100 1 [344101-01
H343304600 23 |343301-01 |H343313900 e (343302-01 |H344100200 2 |344101-01
H343304600 23 |343302-01 |H343400201 1 |(343401-01 |H344100300 3 |344101-01
H343304800 33_1(343301-01 [H343400202 1 |(343401-01 |H344100700 4 |344101-01
H343304801 33_1|343301-01 [H343403600 5 |343401-01 [H344100800 5 |344101-01
H343304900 33_2(343301-01 [H343403601 5 |343401-01 [H344101002 30 |344101-01
H343305200 33_3[343301-01 [H343403700 6 [343401-01 |H344101200 6 |344101-01
H343305200 29 _3(343302-01 |H343403800 10 |343401-01 [H344101300 7 |344101-01
H343305201 33_3|343301-01 [H343403801 10 |343401-01 [H344101300 1 [344104-00
H343305300 27 |343301-01 |H343403900 11 |343401-01 [H344102800 33 |344101-01
H343305301 27 |343301-01 |H343404000 12 |343401-01 [H344102800 2 |344104-00
H343305500 28 |343301-01 |H343404100 13 |343401-01 [H344102900 8 [344101-01
H343305700 29 |343301-01 |H343404600 15 |343401-01 [H344102900 344105-00
H343305701 19 |343301-01 [H343405200 16 |343401-01 [H344104800 9 |344101-01
H343305800 30 |343301-01 |H343405800 18 |343401-01 [H344104900 16 |344101-01
H343306000 15 |343301-01 [H343405901 23 |343401-01 [H344105100 13 |344101-01
H343306900 e [343301-01 |H343405902 23 |343401-01 [H344105100 344103-00
H343306900 e [343302-01 |H343406800 27 |343401-01 [H344105900 14 |344101-01
H343306901 e [343301-01 |H343407200 46 |343401-01 [H344105900 344102-00
H343307000 3 |343304-00 [H343407300 12_6(341101-00 |H344200100 12 |344101-01
H343307100 1 (343303-01 |H343407300 12_6(341101-01 |H344200100 344201-00
H343307101 1 [343303-01 |H343407300 12_9 (341102-00 |H344500270 16 |345101-00
H343307600 2 |343303-01 [H343407300 12_9(341102-01 |H345000200 2 |345101-00
H343307601 2 |343303-01 [H343407300 44 |343401-01 [H345000201 2 |345101-00
H343307900 3 |343303-01 [H343407600 12_9(341101-00 |H345000500 4 |345101-00
H343307901 3 |343303-01 [H343407600 12_9(341101-01 |H345000500 4 |345201-02
H343308000 14 |343303-01 [H343407600 12_6(341102-00 |H345000601 7 |345101-00
H343308001 14 |343303-01 [H343407600 12_6(341102-01 |H345000601a 7 |345101-00
H343308100 15 |343303-01 [H343407600 21_1(341202-00 |H345000900 10 |345101-00
H343308101 15 |343303-01 [H343407600 49 |343401-01 [H345001000 11 |345101-00
H343308200 22 |343303-01 |H343407800 30 |343401-01 [H345001100 14 |345101-00
H343308300 23 |343303-01 |H343408100 36 |343401-01 [H345001100 7 |345201-02
H343308400 24 |343303-01 |H343408401 42 |343401-01 [H345001201 2 |345201-02
H343308500 25 |343303-01 |H343409100 40 |343401-01 |H345001202 2 |345201-02
H343308600 27 |343303-01 |H343409101 40 |343401-01 [H345001400 3 |345201-02
H343308800 30 |343303-01 |H343409400 50 |343401-01 [H345001401 3 |345201-02
H343309000 33_1(343303-01 [H343409500 53 |343401-01 [H345001500 11 |345201-02
H343309100 33_2(343303-01 [H343409800 54 |343401-01 [H345001600 5 |345302-00
H343309400 33_3[343303-01 [H343410000 55 |343401-01 [H345001601 5 |345302-00
H343309500 34 |343303-01 |H343410100 56 |343401-01 [H345001701 1 [345302-00
H343309700 35 |343303-01 |H343600200 15 |343601-00 [H345001702 1 [345302-00
H343309900 21 |343303-01 |H343600200 15 |343601-01 JH345001900 2 |345302-00
H343311900 e [343303-01 |H343600600 18 |343601-00 JH345002000 5 |340105-00
H343311901 e [343303-01 |H343600600 18 |343601-01 JH345002000 13 |345302-00
H343312000 4 |343304-00 [H343600700 19 |343601-00 [H345002100 14 |345302-00
H343312100 1 |[343302-01 |H343600700 19 |343601-01 [H345002200 3 |345101-00
H343312101 1 [343302-01 |H343601200 17 |343601-00 [H345002201 3 |345101-00
H343312500 2 |343302-01 [H343601200 17 |343601-01 JH345002300 8 [345101-00
H343312501 2 |343302-01 [H343601800 16 |343601-00 [H345002300 8 |345201-02
H343312900 27 |343302-01 |H343601800 16 |343601-01 JH345002300 9 |345302-00
H343312901 27 |343302-01 |H343602500 21 |343601-00 [H345002400 1_4 [340301-00
H343313100 28 |343302-01 |H343602500 21 |343601-01 [H345002400 1_4 [340302-00
H343313101 28 |343302-01 |H343602600 22 |343601-00 [H345002400 1_12 (345303-00
H343313400 29 1(343302-01 |H343602600 22 |343601-01 [H345002400 1_12 (345304-00
H343313401 29 1(343302-01 |H343602700 23 |343601-00 [H345002500 1_5 [340301-00
H343313500 29_2(343302-01 |H343602700 23 |343601-01 |H345002500 1_5 [340302-00




PARGCA NUMARA iNDEKSI
PART NO INDEX

ParcaNo | No Sayfa ParcaNo | No Sayfa ParcaNo | No Sayfa

Part No No Page Part No No Page Part No No Page
H345002500 1_13(345303-00 |H345303600 3 |340105-00 [H346036400 20 |346004-00
H345002500 1_13(345304-00 |H345303600 1_6 |340301-00 [H346036401 20 |346004-00
H345002600 10 |345302-00 [H345303600 1_6 |340302-00 [H346036600 33 |346003-01
H345100100 1 |[345101-00 |H345303600 1_14(345303-00 |H346036600 33 |346003-02
H345100101 1 [345101-00 |H345303600 1_14(345304-00 |H346037000 34 |346003-01
H345100102 1 [345101-00 |H345303700 4 |340105-00 JH346037000 34 |346003-02
H345100200 1_1 |345101-00 [H345303700 1_9 |340301-00 [H346037100 32 |346003-01
H345100201 1_1 |345101-00 [H345303700 1_9 |340302-00 [H346037100 32 |346003-02
H345100202 1_1 |345101-00 [H345303700 1_17 [345303-00 |H346037200 34 |346004-00
H345104500 1_2 |345101-00 [H345303700 1_17 [345304-00 |H346037300 42 [346004-00
H345104500a | 1_2 [345101-00 |H345310000 1E [345304-00 |H346037400 43 [346004-00
H345104501 1_2 |345101-00 [H345310001 1E [345304-00 |H346039000 30 |346004-00
H345104700 1_4 |345101-00 [H345310100 1_1E|345304-00 [H346039001 30 |346004-00
H345200100 1A [345201-02 [H345310101 1_1E|345304-00 [H346039100 31 |346004-00
H345200101 1A [345201-02 [H345400100 4 |345302-00 [H346039400 26 |346002-01
H345200102 1A [345201-02 [H345400101 4 |345302-00 [H346039500 27 |346002-01
H345200200 1_1A|345201-02 |H345400200 3 |345302-00 [H346040200 16 |346002-01
H345200201 1_1A|345201-02 |H345400201 3 |345302-00 [H346040300 14 |346002-01
H345200202 1_1A|345201-02 |H345400500 11 |345302-00 [H346040400 15 |346002-01
H345203500 1_2 |345201-02 [H345400600 11_1(345302-00 |H346040500 13 |346002-01
H345203501 1_2 |345201-02 [H345401100 11_2(345302-00 |H346040600 11 |346002-01
H345203700 1_4 |345201-02 [H345401200 11_3(345302-00 |H346040700 12 |346002-01
H345203701 1_4 |345201-02 [H345800200 1 |(345801-00 |H346040800 10 |346002-01
H345203900 1_6 |345201-02 [H345800300 2 |345801-00 [H346040900 8 |346002-01
H345203901 1_6 |345201-02 [H345800400 3 |345801-00 [H346041000 9 |346002-01
H345203902 1_6 |345201-02 [H345800500 4 |345801-00 [H346041100 19 |346002-01
H345300100 1E |345303-00 [H345800501 4 |345801-00 [H346041200 17 |346002-01
H345300101 1E [345303-00 [H345800600 5 |345801-00 [H346041300 18 |346002-01
H345300200 1_1E|345303-00 |H345800601 5 |345801-00 [H346042100 1 [346004-00
H345300201 1_1E|345303-00 |H345800700 6 [345801-00 |H346042101 1 [346004-00
H345302800 1_2 |345303-00 [H345801100 7 |345801-00 |H346043800 3 |346004-00
H345302800 1_2 |345304-00 [H345801300 8 |345801-00 [H346044000 8 |346004-00
H345302900 1_3 |345303-00 [H345801600 11 |345801-00 [H346044100 13 |346004-00
H345302900 1_3 |345304-00 [H345801700 12 |345801-00 [H346044101 13 |346004-00
H345303000 1_4 |345303-00 [H346000201 346002-00 |H346044400 23 |346002-01
H345303000 1_4 |345304-00 [H346000202 346002-01 |H346044500 24 |346002-01
H345303100 1_5 |345303-00 [H346000203 346002-01 |H346044600 25 |346002-01
H345303100 1_5 |345304-00 [H346011200 8 |346002-00 [H346044700 25_1(346002-01
H345303200 1_6 |345303-00 [H346011401 7 |346002-00 |H346044800 25_2 |346002-01
H345303200 1_6 |345304-00 [H346011601 2 |346002-00 [H346044900 22 |346002-01
H345303300 12 |345302-00 [H346011801 3 |346002-00 [H346045000 2 |346004-00
H345303301 6 [340105-00 [H346012001 4 |346002-00 [H346045100 5 |346004-00
H345303301 3 |340106-00 [H346012601 5 |346002-00 [H346045101 5 |346004-00
H345303301 12 |345302-00 [H346012801 6 [346002-00 |H346045400 50 |346004-00
H345303400 15 |345302-00 [H346020100 1 [346002-01 |H346045500 25_3(346002-01
H345303500 1_11 (345303-00 |H346020101 1 [346002-01 |H346045600 20 |346002-01
H345303501 2 |340105-00 [H346025100 23 |346004-00 [H346045700 21 |346002-01
H345303501 1_3 |340301-00 [H346031900 15 |346004-00 [H346045800 17 |346004-00
H345303501 1_3 |340302-00 [H346032300 28 |346003-01 [H346045900 25_6|346002-01
H345303501 1_11(345303-00 |H346032300 28 |346003-02 |H346046100 3 |346002-01
H345303501 1_11(345304-00 |H346034300 44 |346004-00 [H346047000 38 |346004-00
H345303502 340105-00 [H346035400 36 |346004-00 [H346047300 4 |346002-01
H345303502 1_3 |340301-00 [H346035401 36 |346004-00 [H346047400 5 |346002-01
H345303502 1_3 |340302-00 [H346036000 22 |346004-00 [H346047500 7 |346002-01
H345303502 1_11(345303-00 |H346036001 22 |346004-00 [H346047600 2 |346002-01
H345303502 1_11 [345304-00 |H346036300 21 |346004-00 |H346047700 6 |346002-01




PARGCA NUMARA iNDEKSI
PART NO INDEX

ParcaNo | No Sayfa ParcaNo | No Sayfa ParcaNo | No Sayfa

Part No No Page Part No No Page Part No No Page
H346047701 6 |346002-01 [H346100200a 10 |346001-01 [H346105400 40 [346104-01
H346047800 22 |346003-01 |H346100201 10 |346001-01 [H346106101 31 |346103-00
H346048000 12 |346003-01 [H346100202 10 |346001-01 [H346106600 2 |346101-01
H346048000 12 |346003-02 [H346100300a 11 |346001-01 JH346106600 2 |346102-00
H346048100 19 |346003-01 [H346100301 11 |346001-01 [H346107201 1 (346104-00
H346048100 19 |346003-02 [H346100400a 9 |346001-01 [H346107201 1 [346104-01
H346048200 20 |346003-01 |H346100401 9 |346001-01 [H346107202 1 [346104-00
H346048200 20 |346003-02 |H346100402 9 |346001-01 [H346107202 1 |[346104-01
H346048300 21 |346003-01 |H346100602 1 |(346103-00 |H346107401 3 |346104-00
H346048300 21 |346003-02 |H346100602 1 |(346103-01 |H346107401 3 |346104-01
H346049700 13 |346003-01 [H346100604 1 (346103-02 |H346107402 3 |346104-00
H346049700 13 |346003-02 [H346100605 1 (346103-02 |H346107402 3 |346104-01
H346050600 49 |346003-01 [H346100702 1_1 |346103-00 [H346107501 6 |346104-00
H346050600 49 |346003-02 [H346100702 1_1 |346103-01 [H346107501 6 |346104-01
H346050900 18 |346003-01 [H346100703 1_1 |346103-02 [H346107601 5 |346103-00
H346050900 18 |346003-02 [H346100704 1_1 |346103-02 |H346107602 5 |346103-01
H346051000 14 |346003-01 [H346100802 1_2 |346103-00 [H346107603 5 |346103-02
H346051000 14 |346003-02 [H346100802 1_2 |346103-01 [H346109001 _1/346102-00
H346051200 25 |346003-01 |H346100802 1_2 |346103-02 [H346112400 6_5 [346103-00
H346051200 25 |346003-02 |H346100901 1_3 |346103-00 [H346113000 8 |346104-00
H346051800 29 |346003-01 |H346100901 1_3 |346103-01 [H346113000 8 |346104-01
H346051800 29 |346003-02 |H346100901 1_3 |346103-02 |H346113300 29 |346103-00
H346051900 35 |346003-01 |H346101902 17 |346103-00 [H346113301 20 |346103-01
H346051900 35 |346003-02 |H346101902 18 |346103-01 [H346113600 4 |346104-00
H346052000 27 |346003-01 |H346101902 18 |346103-02 [H346113600 4 |346104-01
H346052000 27 |346003-02 |H346102000 1 |(346102-00 |H346113601 4 |346104-01
H346052100 26 |346003-01 |H346102101 1_1 |346102-00 [H346114000 _2|346102-00
H346052100 26 |346003-02 |H346102202 1_2 |346102-00 [H346114500 _3[346102-00
H346052500 7 |346003-01 [H346102300 1_3 |346102-00 [H346115500 24 |346104-00
H346052500 7 |346003-02 [H346103400 33 |346104-00 [H346115500 24 |346104-01
H346052501 7 |346003-01 [H346103400 33 |346104-01 [H346115600 _4346102-00
H346052501 7 |346003-02 [H346103500 22 |346104-00 [H346115700 _5|346102-00
H346053200 10 |346003-01 [H346103500 22 |346104-01 |H346115800 _7|346102-00
H346053200 10 |346003-02 [H346103600 27 |346104-00 [H346115900 25 |346104-00
H346054500 6 |346003-01 [H346103600 27 |346104-01 [H346115900 25 |346104-01
H346054500 6 |346003-02 [H346103801 1 |(346101-01 |H346116000 23 |346104-00
H346054501 6 |346003-01 [H346103802 1 |(346101-01 |H346116000 23 |346104-01
H346054501 6 |346003-02 [H346103901 1_1 |346101-01 [H346116100 1_7 [346102-00
H346062300 18 |346004-00 [H346103902 1_1 |346101-01 [H346116400 15 |346103-00
H346062900 42 |[346003-01 [H346104002 1_2 |346101-01 [H346116700 11 |346103-00
H346062900 42 |346003-02 [H346104101 6 [346103-00 |H346116800 7 |346103-00
H346063100 43 |[346003-01 [H346104102 6 [346103-01 |H346117200 27 |346103-00
H346063100 43 |346003-02 [H346104301 6_1 [346103-00 |H346117600 28 |346103-00
H346063200 44 |346003-01 [H346104302 6_1 [346103-01 |H346117900 7 |346104-00
H346063200 44 |346003-02 [H346104302 6_1 [346103-02 |H346117900 7 |346104-01
H346063600 49 |[346004-00 [H346104401 6_10(346103-00 |H346118100 21 |346103-00
H346063800 25 _5(346002-01 |H346104501 6_3 [346103-00 |H346118100 16 |346103-01
H346063900 25_4(346002-01 |H346104502 6_3 [346103-01 |H346118100 16 |346103-02
H346065000 50 |346003-02 |H346104502 6_3 [346103-02 |H346118200 22 |346103-00
H346065500 12 |346004-00 [H346104601 6_8 [346103-00 |H346118300 23 |346103-00
H346065600 12_1(346004-00 |H346104602 1_3 |346101-01 [H346118300 13 |346103-01
H346065700 12_2(346004-00 |H346104701 6_6 [346103-00 |H346118300 13 |346103-02
H346068500 40 |346003-01 [H346104801 6_2 [346103-00 |H346118400 24 |346103-00
H346068500 40 |346003-02 [H346104802 6_2 [346103-01 |H346118500 25 |346103-00
H346068600 39 |346003-01 |H346104802 6_2 [346103-02 |H346118600 26 |346103-00
H346068600 39 |346003-02 |H346105000 30 |346103-00 [H346118600 15 |346103-01




PARGCA NUMARA iNDEKSI
PART NO INDEX

ParcaNo | No Sayfa ParcaNo | No Sayfa ParcaNo | No Sayfa

Part No No Page Part No No Page Part No No Page
H346118600 15 |346103-02 [H347001800 14 |347001-00 [H347004902 38 |347001-01
H346119100 2 |346104-00 [H347001800 14 |347001-01 [H347004902 41 |[347002-00
H346119100 2 |346104-01 [H347001900 15 |347001-00 JH347005000 41 |[347001-00
H346119300 21 |346103-01 |H347001900 15 |347001-01 JH347005000 39 |347001-01
H346119400 22 |346103-01 |H347001900 16 |347002-00 JH347005000 42 [347002-00
H346119500 23 |346103-01 |H347002000 16 |347001-00 JH347005100 42 [347001-00
H346119700 9 |346104-00 [H347002000 16 |347001-01 [H347005101 2 |347001-01
H346119700 9 |346104-01 [H347002100 17 |347001-00 [H347005101 40 [347001-01
H346120000 29 |346103-02 |H347002100 17 |347001-01 [H347005101 43 [347002-00
H346120100 30 |346103-02 |H347002200 18 |347001-00 JH347005200 36 |347001-00
H346120200 28 |346103-02 |H347002200 18 |347001-01 [H347005202 35 |347001-01
H346120300 31 |346103-02 |H347002300 19 |347001-00 [H347005202 37 |347002-00
H346120400 32 |346103-02 |H347002300 19 |347001-01 JH347005300 37 |347001-00
H346120401 32 |346103-02 |H347002400 20 |347001-00 |H347005302 36 |347001-01
H346120800 26 |346103-02 |H347002400 20 |347001-01 |H347005302 38 |347002-00
H346120900 27 |346103-02 |H347002400 21 |347002-00 [H347005400 43 [347001-00
H346200201 1 [346001-01 |H347002500 21 |347001-00 [H347005500 44 |[347001-00
H347000200 1 [347001-00 |H347002500 21 |347001-01 [H347005600 42 |[347001-01
H347000202 1 [347001-01 |H347002600 22 |347001-00 [H347005600 44 [347002-00
H347000202 1 [347002-00 |H347002600 22 |347001-01 [H347005701 43 [347001-01
H347000300 2 |347001-00 [H347002701 23 |347001-00 [H347005701 45 [347002-00
H347000400 45 |[347001-01 |H347002701 23 |347001-01 [H347010400 47 [347002-00
H347000500 3 |347001-00 [H347002800 24 |347001-00 [H347010700 4 |347002-00
H347000501 3 |347001-01 [H347002800 24 |347001-01 [H347011100 8 |347002-00
H347000501 3 |347002-00 [H347002801 24 |347001-01 [H347011101 8 |347002-00
H347000600 1_2 |340301-00 [H347002900 25 |347001-00 [H347011200 9 |347002-00
H347000600 1_2 |340302-00 [H347002900 25 |347001-01 [H347011500 12 |347002-00
H347000600 1_10 [345303-00 |H347003000 26 |347001-00 [H347011600 13 |347002-00
H347000600 1_10 [345304-00 |H347003001 26 |347001-01 [H347011700 14 |347002-00
H347000600 44 |347001-01 |H347003100 27 |347001-00 [H347011800 15 |347002-00
H347000600 46 |[347002-00 [H347003100 27 |347001-01 [H347012000 17 |347002-00
H347000700 4 |347001-00 |H347003200 28 |347001-00 [H347012100 18 |347002-00
H347000700 4 |347001-01 |H347003200 28 |347001-01 [H347012200 19 |347002-00
H347000800 5 |347001-00 [H347003300 29 |347001-00 [H347012300 20 |347002-00
H347000800 5 |347001-01 [H347003300 29 |347001-01 [H347012500 22 |347002-00
H347000800 5 |347002-00 [H347003400 30 |347001-00 [H347012600 23 |347002-00
H347000900 6 |347001-00 [H347003500 31 |347001-00 [H347012701 24 |347002-00
H347000900 6 |347001-01 [H347003500 30 |347001-01 [H347012801 25 |347002-00
H347000900 6 |347002-00 [H347003600 32 |347001-00 [H347012900 26 |347002-00
H347001100 7 |347001-00 [H347003601 32 |347001-00 [H347013001 27 |347002-00
H347001100 7 |347001-01 [H347003604 31 |347001-01 [H347013100 28 |347002-00
H347001101 7 |347001-01 [H347003800 33 |347001-00 [H347013200 29 |347002-00
H347001200 8 |347001-00 [H347003800 32 |347001-01 [H347013300 30 |347002-00
H347001200 8 [347001-01 [H347003900 34 |347001-00 [H347013500 32 |347002-00
H347001300 9 |347001-00 [H347003900 33 |347001-01 [H347013601 33 |347002-00
H347001300 9 [347001-01 [H347003900 35 |347002-00 [H348000201 1 [348005-00
H347001300 10 |347002-00 [H347004000 35 |347001-00 |H348000202 1 (348005-00
H347001400 10 |347001-00 JH347004000 34 |347001-01 [H348000301 1 [348004-00
H347001400 10 |347001-01 [H347004000 36 |347002-00 |H348000302 1 [348004-00
H347001400 11 |347002-00 [H347004700 38 |347001-00 [H348000401 1 [348006-01
H347001500 11 |347001-00 [H347004702 41 |347001-01 |H348000402 1 [348006-01
H347001500 11 |347001-01 [H347004702 39 |347002-00 [H348000500 25 |348002-00
H347001600 12 |347001-00 [H347004800 39 |347001-00 [H348000601 5 |348001-01
H347001600 12 |347001-01 [H347004802 37 |347001-01 [H348000700 2 |348003-00
H347001700 13 |347001-00 [H347004802 40 |347002-00 [H348000800 3 |348003-00
H347001700 13 |347001-01 [H347004900 40 |347001-00 [H348000900 10 |348003-00




PARGCA NUMARA iNDEKSI
PART NO INDEX

ParcaNo | No Sayfa ParcaNo | No Sayfa ParcaNo | No Sayfa

Part No No Page Part No No Page Part No No Page
H348001000 4 |348003-00 [H349025003 3 |343102-00 [H349025145 145 [343103-00
H348001100 12 |348002-00 [H349025004 4 |343102-00 [H349025149 149 [343103-00
H348001301 19 |348003-00 [H349025005 5 |343102-00 [H349025150 150 [343103-00
H348001500 11 |348002-00 [H349025006 6 [343102-00 |H349025151 151 [343103-00
H348001600 20 |348003-00 |H349025007 7 |343102-00 |H349025152 343103-00
H348001800 5 |348003-00 [H349025008 8 |343102-00 [H349025160 343103-00
H348002000 4 |348001-01 |H349025009 9 |343102-00 [H349025161 161 [343103-00
H348002200 13 |348003-00 [H349025010 343102-00 |H349025162 162 [343103-00
H348002400 17 |342201-00 [H349025011 343102-00 |H349025167 167 [343103-00
H348002600 6 |348002-00 [H349025012 12 |343102-00 [H349025193 193 [343103-00
H348002800 18 |348002-00 [H349025013 13 |343102-00 [H349025201 201 (343103-00
H348002900 17 |348002-00 [H349025015 15 |343102-00 [H349025202 202 (343103-00
H348003000 1 [348003-00 |H349025016 343102-00 [H349025203 203 (343103-00
H348003300 15 |348002-00 [H349025017 17 |343102-00 [H349025204 204 (343103-00
H348003301 15 |348002-00 [H349025018 343102-00 [H349025205 205 [343103-00
H348003401 15 |348003-00 [H349025019 19 |343102-00 [H349025206 206 [343103-00
H348003402 15 |348003-00 [H349025020 20 |343102-00 [H349025208 208 [343103-00
H348003501 1 |[348001-01 |H349025021 21 |343102-00 [H349025209 209 [343103-00
H348003601 17 |348001-01 [H349025022 22 |343102-00 [H349025210 210 (343103-00
H348003701 2 |348001-01 [H349025023 23 |343102-00 [H349025211 211 (343103-00
H348003801 22 |348002-00 [H349025024 343102-00 |H349025217 217 (343103-00
H348004000 1 [348002-00 |H349025025 25 |343102-00 [H349025219 219 [343103-00
H348004001 1 [348002-00 |H349025027 27 |343102-00 [H349025220 220 (343103-00
H348004001 6 |348002-00 [H349025028 343102-00 |H349025230 343103-00
H348004100 2 |348002-00 [H349025029 29 |343102-00 [H349025231 343103-00
H348004300 7 |348002-00 [H349025030 30 |343102-00 [H349025250 343103-00
H348004400 9 |348002-00 [H349025031 31 [343102-00 |H349025251 343103-00
H348004500 10 |348002-00 [H349025033 33 |343102-00 |H349025252 343103-00
H348004600 21 |348001-01 [H349025034 34 |343102-00 [H349025301 301 (343103-00
H348004900 23 |348002-00 |H349025035 35 |343102-00 [H349025323 323 (343103-00
H348005301 26 |348002-00 |H349025036 36 |343102-00 [H349025324 324 (343103-00
H348005400 13 |348001-01 [H349025037 37 |343102-00 [H349025325 325 (343103-00
H348005500 27_3(348002-00 |H349025042 42 |343102-00 [H349025326 326 (343103-00
H348005700 22_1(348002-00 |H349025042 171 |343103-00 |H349025327 327 (343103-00
H348005800 22_2(348002-00 |H349025043 43 |343102-00 [H349025328 328 [343103-00
H348005900 22_4(348002-00 |H349025050 343102-00 [H349025330 330 [343103-00
H348006000 22_3(348002-00 |H349025100 343103-00 [H349025336 336 [343103-00
H348007100 11 |348001-01 [H349025101 343103-00 |H349025337 337 [343103-00
H348007200 14 |348001-01 [H349025102 102 |343103-00 [H349025341 341 (343103-00
H348007300 5_1 [348001-01 |H349025103 103 |343103-00 [H349025343 343 (343103-00
H348007500 15 |348001-01 [H349025104 104 |343103-00 [H349025346 346 (343103-00
H348008000 22 |348001-01 |H349025105 105 |343103-00 |H349025352 352 (343103-00
H348009000 27 |348002-00 |H349025106 106 |343103-00 [H349025354 354 (343103-00
H348009100 27_1(348002-00 |H349025107 107 |343103-00 |H349025355 355 [343103-00
H348009200 27_2(348002-00 |H349025108 108 |343103-00 |H349025357 357 [343103-00
H348009300 27_3(348002-00 |H349025109 109 |343103-00 [H349025358 358 (343103-00
H348009400 27_4(348002-00 |H349025110 110 |343103-00 [H349025359 359 [343103-00
H348009500 27_5(348002-00 |H349025111 111 |343103-00 [H349025363 363 [343103-00
H349001003 3 |342024-00 [H349025112 112 |343103-00 [H349025366 366 [343103-00
H349001006 6 [342021-00 [H349025113 113 |343103-00 [H349025368 368 [343103-00
H349001011 11 |342021-00 [H349025114 114 |343103-00 [H349025379 379 [343103-00
H349001013 13 |342036-00 [H349025115 115 |343103-00 [H349025380 380 [343103-00
H349001206 6 |342020-00 [H349025116 116 |343103-00 [H349025381 381 [343103-00
H349001224 4 |342022-00 |H349025132 132 |343103-00 |H349025382 382 [343103-00
H349025001 1 (343102-00 |H349025135 135 |343103-00 [H349025383 383 [343103-00
H349025002 2 |343102-00 [H349025139 139 |343103-00 |H349025384 384 [343103-00

10




PARGCA NUMARA iNDEKSI
PART NO INDEX

ParcaNo | No Sayfa ParcaNo | No Sayfa ParcaNo | No Sayfa

Part No No Page Part No No Page Part No No Page
H349025385 385 (343103-00 |H349060011 50_2 [346003-02 |N01/0222462 1_6 [346103-01
H349025397 397 (343103-00 |H349060012 50_3(346003-02 |N01/0222462 1_6 [346103-02
H349025398 398 (343103-00 |H349080001 15_1 (348003-00 |N01/0222822 3 |348002-00
H349025398 399 (343103-00 |N01/0000008 28 |346002-01 [N01/0222846 5 |340103-00
H349025400 343103-00 [N01/0080182 12_7(341101-00 |N01/0223566 1_11 (341202-00
H349030027 7 |343104-00 [N01/0080182 12_7(341101-01 |N01/0231478 2 |342601-00
H349030028 8 |343104-00 [N01/0080182 |12_10[341102-00 [N01/0231478 57 |343401-01
H349030029 9 |343104-00 [N01/0080182 |12_10[341102-01 [NO01/0231478 57 |343401-01
H349030030 10 |343104-00 [N01/0080182 28 |343401-01 [N01/0232078 26 |343203-00
H349030033 13 |343104-00 [N01/0080182 45 |343401-01 [N01/0232078 24 |343203-01
H349030036 e |343104-00 [N01/0080194 28 |343401-01 [N01/0232078 24 |343401-01
H349031001 9_1 [344101-01 |N01/0221202 22 |341202-00 [N01/0232078 _14/346102-00
H349031002 9_2 [344101-01 |N01/0221442 33 |341201-00 [N01/0232078 8 |346103-00
H349031004 9_3 [344101-01 |N01/0221442 14 |348003-00 [N01/0232078 24 |346103-01
H349031005 9_4 [344101-01 |N01/0221478 9 |341104-00 [N01/0232114 1_3 [341101-00
H349033012 2 |344103-00 [N01/0221478 4 |341104-01 [N01/0232114 1_3 [341101-01
H349033013 3 |344103-00 [N01/0221478 23 |342601-00 [N01/0232114 1_3 [341102-00
H349033014 4 |344103-00 [N01/0221478 40 |342701-01 [NO01/0232114 1_3 [341102-01
H349033015 5 |344103-00 [N01/0221478 22 |342702-00 [N01/0232114 24 |341103-00
H349033019 e |344103-00 [N01/0221478 8 |346003-01 [N01/0232114 23 |341103-01
H349034022 2 |344102-00 [N01/0221478 8 |346003-02 [N01/0232114 16 |341201-00
H349034023 3 |344102-00 [N01/0221478 46 |346004-00 [N01/0232114 17 |341202-00
H349034024 4 |344102-00 [N01/0221478 19 |348002-00 [N01/0232114 23 |342401-00
H349034025 5 |344102-00 [N01/0221514 |12_13|341101-01 [N01/0232114 2 |342701-00
H349034027 7 |344102-00 [N01/0221514 |12_13|341102-01 [N01/0232114 1 [342701-01
H349034032 e |344102-00 [N01/0221514 4 |341104-00 [N01/0232114 4 |342702-00
H349035012 1_2 [344104-00 |N01/0221514 9 |341104-01 [N01/0232114 41 |[343401-01
H349035013 1_3 [344104-00 |N01/0221514 25 |342501-00 [N01/0232114 46 |[346003-01
H349035014 1_4 |344104-00 |N01/0221514 20 |342701-01 [N01/0232114 46 [346003-02
H349035017 1_7 |344104-00 |N01/0221514 30 |346003-01 [N01/0232114 6 |346004-00
H349035019 e |344104-00 [N01/0221514 38 [346003-01 [N01/0232114 19 |346104-00
H349036011 16 [344105-00 [N01/0221514 30 [346003-02 [N01/0232114 19 |346104-01
H349036017 e |344105-00 [N01/0221514 38 |346003-02 [N01/0232138 27 |341104-00
H349036023 3 |344105-00 [N01/0221514 37 |346004-00 [N01/0232138 23 |341104-01
H349036024 4 |344105-00 [N01/0221514 39 |346004-00 [N01/0232138 7 |342201-00
H349036025 5 |344105-00 [N01/0221514 1_4 |346102-00 [N01/0232138 24 |342601-00
H349036027 7 |344105-00 [N01/0221514 34 |346103-00 [N01/0232138 19 |346103-00
H349036032 344105-00 [N01/0221514 8 |346103-01 [N01/0232138 26 |346104-00
H349036036 12 |344105-00 [N01/0221514 8 |346103-02 [N01/0232138 26 |346104-01
H349036040 344105-00 [N01/0221514 6 [348003-00 |N01/0232402 4 |341104-01
H349037021 1 |[344201-00 |N01/0221538 32 |346004-00 [N01/0232438 16 |341101-00
H349037022 2 |344201-00 [N01/0222078 15 |346003-01 [N01/0232438 16 |341101-01
H349037023 3 |344201-00 [N01/0222078 15 |346003-02 [N01/0232438 18 |341102-00
H349037024 4 |344201-00 [N01/0222078 1_4 |346103-00 [N01/0232438 18 [341102-01
H349037025 5 |344201-00 [N01/0222078 1_4 |346103-01 [N01/0232438 16 |341103-00
H349037026 6 |344201-00 [N01/0222114 28 |342501-00 [N01/0232438 16 |341103-01
H349037027 7 |344201-00 [N01/0222114 31 |346002-01 [N01/0232438 20 |341201-00
H349037028 8 [344201-00 [N01/0222114 16 |348003-00 [N01/0232438 20 |342201-00
H349037029 9 |344201-00 [N01/0222138 22 |341104-00 [N01/0232438 20 |342201-00
H349037030 10 [344201-00 [N01/0222138 19 |342701-00 [N01/0232462 8 [341101-00
H349037031 11 |344201-00 [N01/0222162 5 |343204-01 [N01/0232462 8 |[341101-01
H349037032 12 |344201-00 [N01/0222162 24 |346004-00 [N01/0232462 8 [341102-00
H349037033 13 |344201-00 [N01/0222186 1_4 |346103-02 [N01/0232462 8 [341102-01
H349037034 14 |344201-00 [N01/0222462 7 [341103-00 |N01/0232462 9 [341104-01
H349039002 3_1 [342201-00 |N01/0222462 7 [341103-01 |N01/0232462 30 |341201-00
H349060001 50_1|346003-02 [N01/0222462 1_6 |346103-00 [N01/0232462 10 |342201-00

11




PARGCA NUMARA iNDEKSI
PART NO INDEX

ParcaNo | No Sayfa ParcaNo | No Sayfa ParcaNo | No Sayfa

Part No No Page Part No No Page Part No No Page
N01/0232462 16 [342501-00 [N01/0234238 8 |343101-00 [N01/0381310 22 |344101-01
N01/0232462 18 [343201-00 [N01/0234238 8 |343101-01 [N01/0381358 16 |343001-00
N01/0232462 18 [343201-01 [N01/0370326 8 |343203-00 [N01/0381358 16 |343001-01
N01/0232462 7 |343401-01 [N01/0370326 7 [343203-01 |N01/0381418 11 |340105-00
N01/0232462 37 |343401-01 [N01/0370326 5 |343204-00 [N01/0381418 4 |340106-00
N01/0232462 4 |346001-01 [N01/0370350 10 |343204-00 [N01/0381418 12 |345101-00
N01/0232462 13 |346104-00 [N01/0370350 9 |343204-01 [N01/0381418 9 |345201-02
N01/0232462 29 |346104-00 [N01/0380242 20 |341101-00 [N01/0381418 7 |345302-00
N01/0232462 13 |346104-01 [N01/0380242 20 |341101-01 [N01/0381467 1_16 (341202-00
N01/0232462 29 |346104-01 [N01/0380242 13 |341102-00 [N01/0381754 2 |341202-00
N01/0232486 3 [341201-00 [N01/0380242 13 |341102-01 [N01/0384598 7 |342001-00
N01/0232486 18 |342201-00 [N01/0380242 34 |346103-02 [N01/0384694 1_7 [345303-00
N01/0232486 17 |342701-00 [N01/0380254 23 |343201-00 [N01/0384694 1_7 [345304-00
N01/0232486 8 [342701-01 [N01/0380254 23 |343201-01 [N01/0391238 19 |344101-01
N01/0232486 25 |343101-00 [N01/0380386 28 |341104-00 [N01/0391262 5 |343101-00
N01/0232486 25 |343101-01 [N01/0380386 24 |341104-01 [N01/0391262 5 |343101-01
N01/0232486 13 [345801-00 [N01/0380410 13 |341202-00 [N01/0391262 12 |346001-01
N01/0232498 15 [343202-00 [N01/0380410 22 |343204-00 [N01/0391766 9 |343002-00
N01/0232498 15 [343202-01 [N01/0380410 21 |343204-01 [N01/0391766 9 |343002-01
N01/0232822 10 [341103-00 [N01/0380566 26 |341103-01 [N01/0391872 29 |344101-01
N01/0232822 10 |341103-01 [N01/0380566 | 33_5(343301-01 [N01/0480818 5 |342701-00
N01/0232822 18 [343001-00 [N01/0380566 | 29_4|343302-01 [N01/0671082 23 |344101-01
N01/0232822 18 [343001-01 [N01/0380566 | 33_4[343303-01 [N01/0682018 17 |344101-01
N01/0232822 34 |346104-00 [N01/0380566 52 |343401-01 [N01/1310011 26 |343101-00
N01/0232822 34 |346104-01 [N01/0380566 10 |346104-00 [N01/1310011 26 |343101-01
N01/0232846 58 |340102-00 [N01/0380566 10 |346104-01 [N01/1310012 3 [341101-00
N01/0232846 5 |342301-00 [N01/0380626 16 |342701-00 [N01/1310012 3 |341101-01
N01/0232846 6 [342601-00 [N01/0380626 14 |343003-00 [N01/1360010 27 |343101-00
N01/0232846 31 |343401-01 [N01/0380650 30 |343204-00 [N01/1360010 27 |343101-01
N01/0232846 26 |344101-01 [N01/0380650 29 |343204-01 [N01/1560014 1_3 [341202-00
N01/0232846 1_5 [345101-00 |N01/0380662 8 |342701-00 [NO01/1661862 |12_10[341101-00
N01/0232858 2 |341101-00 [N01/0380674 12 |343202-00 [N01/1661862 |12_10[341101-01
N01/0232858 2 |341101-01 [N01/0380674 12 |343202-01 [N01/1661862 12_7 (341102-00
N01/0232858 2 |341102-00 [N01/0380698 56 |340102-00 [N01/1661862 12_7 [341102-01
N01/0232858 2 |341102-01 [N01/0380770 14 |342001-00 [N01/1661862 47 |[343401-01
N01/0232858 13 [341103-00 [N01/0380842 8 |341202-00 [N01/1661862 52 |346004-00
N01/0232858 13 [341103-01 [N01/0380866 7 |340101-00 |N01/2001724 18 |343101-01
N01/0232858 2 |342001-00 [N01/0380866 30 |343304-00 [NO01/2001727 18 |343101-00
N01/0232858 26 |342601-00 [N01/0380914 | 33_7(343301-01 |N01/2018957 9 |343401-01
N01/0232858 14 |343002-00 [N01/0380962 21 |340101-00 [N01/5870014 12 |348001-01
N01/0232858 14 [343002-01 [N01/0381190 31 |344101-01 [NO01/5870026 16 |348002-00
N01/0232858 28 |343601-00 [N01/0381214 2 [341202-00 |N01/5870050 1_5 [346101-01
N01/0232858 28 |343601-01 [N01/0381226 9 |340105-00 JN01/5870050 16 |346104-00
N01/0232858 2 |346103-00 [N01/0381226 1_7 |340301-00 [NO01/5870050 16 |346104-01
N01/0232858 2 |346103-01 [N01/0381226 1_7 |340302-00 [N01/5870170 12 |346103-00
N01/0232858 2 |346103-02 [N01/0381226 21 |344101-01 [N01/5870170 18 |348001-01
N01/0233530 9 |345101-00 [N01/0381226 3 |344104-00 [N01/5870350 36 |346003-01
N01/0233530 5 |345201-02 [N01/0381226 5 |345101-00 [N01/5870350 36 |346003-02
N01/0233566 30 |340101-00 [N01/0381226 1_15(345303-00 |N01/5870350 9 |346004-00
N01/0233566 37 |340102-00 [N01/0381226 1_15 [345304-00 |N01/5870352 1_4 [346101-01
N01/0233566 17 |342401-00 [N01/0381226 6 [346001-01 |N01/5870352 1_8 [346102-00
N01/0233566 7 |342501-00 [N01/0381226 6 [346001-01 |N01/5870410 1_4 [346101-01
N01/0233590 20 |342401-00 [N01/0381238 6 [340101-00 |NO1/5870458 17 |340105-00
N01/0233590 2 |343101-00 [N01/0381286 10 |340101-00 [N01/5890470 18 |346103-00
N01/0233590 2 |343101-01 [N01/0381286 3 |342401-00 [N01/5890470 19 |346103-01
N01/0233590 2 |343401-01 [N01/0381310 24 |343304-00 [N01/5890470 19 |346103-02

12




PARGCA NUMARA iNDEKSI
PART NO INDEX

ParcaNo | No Sayfa ParcaNo | No Sayfa ParcaNo | No Sayfa

Part No No Page Part No No Page Part No No Page
N01/5890818 22 |343101-00 [N02/3570182 25 |341104-00 [N02/5900050 29 |343401-01
N01/5890818 22 |343101-01 [N02/3570182 21 |341104-01 [N02/5900050 41 |[346004-00
N01/5890830 50 |340102-00 [N02/3570182 24 |341202-00 [N02/5900062 30 |346002-01
N01/5890830 343001-00 [N02/3570182 32 |342401-00 [N02/5900062 17 |346003-01
N01/5890830 343001-01 [N02/3570182 19 |342601-00 [N02/5900062 17 |346003-02
N01/5890830 12 |343002-00 [N02/3570182 48 |346003-01 [N02/5900182 2 |346001-01
N01/5890830 12 |343002-01 [N02/3570182 48 |346003-02 [N02/5940182 3 |343101-00
N01/5890830 23 |343101-00 [N02/3570182 _10|346102-00 [N02/5940182 3 |343101-01
N01/5890830 23 |343101-01 [N02/3570182 1_5 |346103-00 [N02/8080134 1_5 [342201-00
N01/5890830 17 |343304-00 [N02/3570182 1_5 |346103-01 [N03/0000015 25 |343204-01
N01/5890842 21 |343002-00 [N02/3570182 1_5 |346103-02 |N03/0020006 9 |346003-01
N01/5890842 21 |343002-01 [N02/3570182 22_9(348002-00 |N03/0020006 9 |346003-02
N01/5890842 21 |343304-00 [N02/3570206 11 |341101-00 [N03/0020006 47 [346004-00
NO01/5890854 4 |342701-01 [N02/3570206 11 |341101-01 [N03/0020018 15 |346104-00
NO01/5890854 5 |343001-00 [N02/3570206 11 |341102-00 [N03/0020018 31 |346104-00
NO01/5890854 5 |343001-01 [N02/3570206 11 |341102-01 [N03/0020018 15 |346104-01
N01/5890854 20 |343304-00 [N02/3570206 30 |341104-00 [N03/0020018 31 |346104-01
N01/5890854 22 |343304-00 [N02/3570206 8 |341104-01 [N03/0100010 18 |346104-00
N01/5890878 22 |343002-00 [N02/3570206 26 |341104-01 [N03/0100010 18 |346104-01
N01/5890878 22 |343002-01 [N02/3570206 1_6 |341202-00 [N03/0100011 29 |341104-01
N01/5890878 27 |343601-00 [N02/3570206 13 |342201-00 [N03/0100011 53 |346004-00
N01/5890878 27 |343601-01 [N02/3570206 3 |342301-00 [N03/0100011 14 |346103-00
N01/5890890 6 |343001-00 [N02/3570206 9 |342701-00 [N03/0100011 12 |346103-01
N01/5890890 6 [343001-01 [N02/3570206 7 |342701-01 |N03/0100011 12 |346103-02
N01/5891166 26 |343601-00 [N02/3570206 | 33_4(343301-01 |N03/0100011 19 |348001-01
N01/5891166 26 |343601-01 [N02/3570206 | 29_6[343302-01 [N03/0100013 [12_14|341101-01
NO01/5891178 6 [343003-00 [N02/3570206 | 33_6|343303-01 |[N03/0100013 |12_14{341102-01
N01/5891550 4 |340101-00 [N02/3570206 35 |343401-01 [N03/0100013 6 [341104-00
N01/5892042 11 |343003-00 [N02/3570206 32 |346104-00 [N03/0100013 6 |341104-01
N01/5900878 26 |343301-01 [N02/3570206 32 |346104-01 [N03/0100013 28 |341201-00
N01/5900878 30 |343302-01 [N02/3570206 13 |348002-00 [N03/0100013 32 |342501-00
N01/5901238 36 |343303-01 [N02/3570206 11 |348003-00 [N03/0100013 15 |342601-00
N01/5901646 28 |343303-01 [N02/3570242 11 |341103-00 [N03/0100013 12 |343204-00
N01/5902078 22 |343301-01 [N02/3570242 11 |341103-01 [N03/0100013 11 |343204-01
N01/5902078 22 |343302-01 [N02/3570242 8 |342301-00 [N03/0100013 58 |343401-01
N02/0020011 16 |346003-01 [N02/3570242 34 |343401-01 [N03/0100013 58 |343401-01
N02/0020011 16 |346003-02 [N02/3570314 12 |340105-00 [N03/0100013 31 |346003-01
N02/0020011 25 |346004-00 [N02/3570314 5 |340106-00 JN03/0100013 31 |346003-02
N02/3560158 9 |348003-00 [N02/3570314 6 [342401-00 |N03/0100013 10 |346004-00
N02/3570134 32 |346103-00 [N02/3570314 21 |342401-00 [N03/0100013 33 |346004-00
N02/3570146 54 |346004-00 [N02/3570314 13 |345101-00 [N03/0100013 40 |[346004-00
N02/3570146 22_7(348002-00 |N02/3570314 10 |345201-02 [N03/0100013 _8[346102-00
N02/3570158 22 |341101-00 [N02/3570314 8 |345302-00 [N03/0100013 36 |346103-00
N02/3570158 22 |341101-01 [N02/3570410 12 |342001-00 [N03/0100013 9 |346103-01
N02/3570158 15 [341102-00 [N02/3580410 1_9 |345303-00 [N03/0100013 9 |346103-02
N02/3570158 15 [341102-01 [N02/3580410 1_9 |345304-00 [N03/0100013 346103-02
N02/3570158 8 [341104-00 [N02/5880026 |12_11/341101-00 [N03/0100013 21 |348002-00
N02/3570158 8 [341104-01 [N02/5880026 |12_11/341101-01 [N03/0100013 8 |348003-00
N02/3570158 29 |341201-00 [N02/5880026 12_8(341102-00 |N03/0100016 1_5 [341101-00
N02/3570158 13 [343204-00 [N02/5880026 12_8(341102-01 |N03/0100016 1_5 [341101-01
N02/3570158 12 |343204-01 [N02/5880026 23 |341202-00 [N03/0100016 1_5 [341102-00
N02/3570158 37 |346003-01 [N02/5880026 48 |343401-01 [N03/0100016 1_5 [341102-01
N02/3570158 37 |346003-02 [|N02/5900050 12_8(341101-00 |N03/0100016 26 |341103-00
N02/3570158 11 [346004-00 [N02/5900050 12_8(341101-01 |N03/0100016 25 |341103-01
N02/3570158 1_5 |346102-00 [N02/5900050 [12_11{341102-00 |N03/0100016 24 |341104-00
N02/3570158 37 |346103-00 [N02/5900050 [12_11{341102-01 |N03/0100016 20 |341104-01

13




PARGCA NUMARA iNDEKSI
PART NO INDEX

ParcaNo | No Sayfa ParcaNo | No Sayfa ParcaNo | No Sayfa

Part No No Page Part No No Page Part No No Page
N03/0100016 17 |341201-00 [N03/0100023 36 |346104-00 [N03/1310010 2 |342701-01
N03/0100016 18 [341202-00 [N03/0100023 36 |346104-01 [N03/1310010 5 |342702-00
N03/0100016 4 |342701-00 [N03/0100023 5 |348002-00 [N03/1310010 27 |343203-00
N03/0100016 3 [342701-01 [N03/0100027 1_13(341202-00 |N03/1310010 25 |343203-01
N03/0100016 6 [342702-00 [N03/0100027 5 |342401-00 [N03/1310010 23 |343204-00
N03/0100016 26 |343401-01 [N03/0100027 19 |342401-00 [N03/1310010 22 |343204-01
N03/0100016 47 |[346003-01 |N03/0100027 9 |342501-00 [N03/1310010 25 |343401-01
N03/0100016 47 |[346003-02 |N03/0100027 4 |343401-01 [N03/1310010 _15/346102-00
N03/0100016 7 |346004-00 [N03/0100027 3 |346001-01 [N03/1310010 10 |346103-00
N03/0100016 _11]346102-00 [N03/0100027 8 |346001-01 [N03/1310010 25 |346103-01
N03/0100016 18 |348003-00 [N03/0100031 4 |341202-00 [N03/1310010 11 |346104-00
N03/0100017 9 [342201-00 [N03/0100033 9 |342001-00 [N03/1310010 11 |346104-01
N03/0100017 25 |342401-00 [N03/0108017 9 |346103-00 [N03/1310010 |22_10[348002-00
N03/0100017 8 [348002-00 [N03/0108017 12 |346104-00 [N03/1310010 17 |348003-00
N03/0100017  [22_11{348002-00 |N03/0108017 12 |346104-01 [N03/1310011 57 |340102-00
N03/0100020 10 [341101-00 [N03/0221251 26 |343204-00 [N03/1310011 9 [341101-00
N03/0100020 10 |341101-01 [N03/0232392 21 |342501-00 [N03/1310011 9 |[341101-01
N03/0100020 10 [341102-00 [N03/0800003 10 |343002-01 [N03/1310011 9 [341102-00
N03/0100020 10 [341102-01 [N03/1170013 7 |348003-00 |N03/1310011 9 |[341102-01
N03/0100020 9 [341103-00 [N03/1170034 18 |344101-01 [N03/1310011 8 [341103-00
N03/0100020 9 [341103-01 [N03/1310007 22_6(348002-00 |N03/1310011 8 [341103-01
N03/0100020 29 |341104-00 [N03/1310008 21 |341101-00 [N03/1310011 8 [341103-01
N03/0100020 25 |341104-01 [N03/1310008 21 |341101-01 [N03/1310011 27 |341103-01
N03/0100020 5 |341201-00 [N03/1310008 14 |341102-00 [N03/1310011 31 |341104-00
N03/0100020 1_4 [341202-00 |N03/1310008 14 |341102-01 [N03/1310011 5 |341104-01
N03/0100020 18 [342501-00 [N03/1310008 5 |341104-00 [N03/1310011 27 |341104-01
N03/0100020 25 |344101-01 [N03/1310008 5 |341104-01 [N03/1310011 4 |341201-00
N03/0100021 6 [341104-01 [N03/1310008 31 |342501-00 [N03/1310011 1_5 [341202-00
N03/0100021 31 |341201-00 [N03/1310008 3 |342601-00 [N03/1310011 13 |342001-00
N03/0100021 12 |342201-00 [N03/1310008 21 |342701-01 [N03/1310011 11 |342201-00
N03/0100021 12 |342201-00 [N03/1310008 41 |342701-01 [N03/1310011 11 |342201-00
N03/0100021 7 |342701-00 [N03/1310008 23 |342702-00 [N03/1310011 17 |342501-00
N03/0100021 6 |342701-01 [N03/1310008 24 |343201-00 [N03/1310011 6 |342701-00
N03/0100021 20 |343201-00 [N03/1310008 24 |343201-01 [N03/1310011 5 |342701-01
N03/0100021 20 |343201-01 [N03/1310008 9 |343203-00 [N03/1310011 19 |343201-00
N03/0100021 39 |343401-01 [N03/1310008 8 |343203-01 [N03/1310011 19 |343201-01
N03/0100021 39 |343401-01 [N03/1310008 6 [343204-00 |N03/1310011 13 |343202-00
N03/0100021 15 [345801-00 [N03/1310008 6 [343204-01 |N03/1310011 13 |343202-01
N03/0100021 20 |346104-00 [N03/1310008 35 |346103-00 [N03/1310011 31 |343204-00
N03/0100021 20 |346104-01 [N03/1310008 20 |348002-00 [N03/1310011 30 |343204-01
N03/0100023 4 |340103-00 [N03/1310010 18 |340105-00 [N03/1310011 | 33_6 [343301-01
N03/0100023 4 |341101-00 [N03/1310010 1_4 |341101-00 [N03/1310011 37 |343301-01
N03/0100023 4 |341101-01 [N03/1310010 1_4 |341101-01 |[N03/1310011 | 29_5 (343302-01
N03/0100023 4 |341102-00 [N03/1310010 1_4 |341102-00 [N03/1310011 34 |343302-01
N03/0100023 4 |341102-01 [N03/1310010 1_4 |341102-01 [N03/1310011 33-5 |343303-01
N03/0100023 12 [341103-00 [N03/1310010 25 |341103-00 [N03/1310011 8 [343401-01
N03/0100023 12 [341103-01 [N03/1310010 24 |341103-01 [N03/1310011 38 |343401-01
N03/0100023 10 [341202-00 [N03/1310010 23 |341104-00 [N03/1310011 24 |344101-01
N03/0100023 7 |342301-00 [N03/1310010 19 |341104-01 [N03/1310011 16 |345801-00
N03/0100023 8 [342601-00 [N03/1310010 14 |341202-00 [N03/1310011 5 |346001-01
N03/0100023 33 |343401-01 [N03/1310010 8 |342201-00 [N03/1310011 14 |346104-00
N03/0100023 28 |344101-01 [N03/1310010 24 |342401-00 [N03/1310011 30 |346104-00
N03/0100023 1_7 [345101-00 |N03/1310010 29 |342501-00 [N03/1310011 14 |346104-01
N03/0100023 3 |346103-00 [N03/1310010 25 |342601-00 [N03/1310011 30 |346104-01
N03/0100023 3 |346103-01 [N03/1310010 3 |342701-00 [N03/1310012 8 |340101-00
N03/0100023 3 |346103-02 [N03/1310010 20 |342701-00 [N03/1310012 8 |340101-00

14




PARGCA NUMARA iNDEKSI
PART NO INDEX

ParcaNo | No Sayfa ParcaNo | No Sayfa ParcaNo | No Sayfa

Part No No Page Part No No Page Part No No Page
N03/1310012 59 |340102-00 [N03/1310016 18 |344101-01 [N04/4320484 6 |341203-00
N03/1310012 3 [341102-00 [N03/1310017 8 |342001-00 JN05/0020051 20 |340101-00
N03/1310012 3 [341102-01 [N03/1310017 1_8 |345303-00 [N05/0220200 3 |340104-00
N03/1310012 14 |341103-00 [N03/1310017 1_8 |345304-00 [N05/0760001 6_7 [346103-00
N03/1310012 14 |341103-01 [N03/1360007 13 |346103-00 [N05/0760012 _6346102-00
N03/1310012 9 [341202-00 [N03/1360007 17 |346104-00 [N05/0760014 12 |342601-00
N03/1310012 3 |342001-00 [N03/1360007 17 |346104-01 [N05/1350066 5 |343301-01
N03/1310012 6 [342301-00 [N03/1360010 4 |343001-00 [N05/1350066 5 |343302-01
N03/1310012 7 |342601-00 [N03/1360010 4 |343001-01 [N05/1350072 10 |343301-01
N03/1310012 19 [343001-00 [N03/1360010 13 |343002-00 [N05/1350072 10 |343302-01
N03/1310012 19 [343001-01 [N03/1360010 13 |343002-01 [N05/1350075 5 |343303-01
N03/1310012 15 [343002-00 [N03/1360010 23 |343304-00 [N05/1350081 10 |343303-01
N03/1310012 15 |343002-01 [N03/1360011 7 |343003-00 |N06/0100013 1_6 [346102-00
N03/1310012 15 [343003-00 [N03/1360015 12 |343003-00 [N06/1001615 16 |342601-00
NO03/1310012 | 33_8(343301-01 |N03/2500014 14 |348002-00 [N06/1001615 _9[346102-00
N03/1310012 37 |343303-01 [N03/2500014 12 |348003-00 [N06/1002015 14 |341101-00
N03/1310012 31 |343304-00 [N04/1150218 26 |348001-01 [N06/1002015 14 |341101-01
N03/1310012 32 |343401-01 [N04/1150338 25 |342701-01 [N06/1002015 17 |341102-00
N03/1310012 29 |343601-00 [N04/1150338 32 |342701-01 [N06/1002015 17 |341102-01
N03/1310012 29 |343601-01 [N04/1150338 2 [342702-00 |N06/1002015 2 |341104-00
N03/1310012 27 |344101-01 [N04/1150349 28 |341104-01 [N06/1002015 2 |341104-01
N03/1310012 1_6 [345101-00 |N04/1150349 14 |346004-00 [N06/1002015 1_9 [341202-00
N03/1310012 4 |346103-00 [N04/1150349 35 |346004-00 [N06/1002015 21 |346104-00
N03/1310012 4 |346103-01 [N04/1150349 48 |346004-00 [N06/1002015 21 |346104-01
N03/1310012 4 |346103-02 [N04/1150349 28 |346104-00 [N06/1002525 26 |341104-00
N03/1310012 35 |346104-00 [N04/1150349 28 |346104-01 [N06/1002525 22 |341104-01
N03/1310012 35 |346104-01 [N04/1150359 28 |346004-00 [N06/1006060 8 |340105-00
N03/1310012 4 |348002-00 [N04/1150359 16 |348001-01 [N07/4010016 26 |342401-00
N03/1310014 5 |340101-00 [N04/1150388 33 |346103-02 [N07/4010016 26 |342401-00
N03/1310014 38 |340102-00 [N04/1150388 41 |346104-01 [NO07/4010016 24 |342701-01
N03/1310014 10 |340105-00 [N04/1210028 35 |346103-02 [NO07/4010016 31 |343002-00
N03/1310014 1_8 [340301-00 |N04/1210494 29 |348001-01 [NO07/4010016 31 |343002-01
N03/1310014 1_8 [340302-00 |N04/1520914 6_4 [346103-00 |N07/4016025 11 |342501-00
N03/1310014 | 1_12(341202-00 |N04/1520914 6_9 [346103-00 |N07/4016025 11 |342501-00
N03/1310014 3 |341202-00 [N04/1520914 | 6_11[346103-00 [NO07/4016027 11 |342701-00
N03/1310014 4 |342401-00 [N04/1520914 16 |346103-00 [N07/4016027 10 |342702-00
N03/1310014 18 [342401-00 [N04/1520914 6_4 [346103-01 |N07/4020032 15 |342001-00
N03/1310014 8 [342501-00 [N04/1520914 6_4 [346103-02 |N07/4020032 12 |342401-00
N03/1310014 15 [343001-00 [N04/1520950 24 |348002-00 [N07/4050070 10 |342401-00
N03/1310014 15 [343001-01 [N04/1671766 33 |346103-00 [NO07/4050070 24 |343601-00
N03/1310014 6 |343101-00 [N04/1672455 4 |346004-00 JNO07/4050070 24 |343601-01
N03/1310014 6 [343101-01 [N04/1672460 11 |346103-01 [NO07/4050070 14 |346103-01
N03/1310014 25 |343304-00 [N04/1672460 11 |346103-02 [N07/4050070 14 |346103-02
N03/1310014 3 |343401-01 [N04/3050772 36 |343301-01 [NO7/4060080 14 |342401-00
N03/1310014 20 |344101-01 [N04/3050772 33 |343302-01 [NO07/4060080 20 |346103-00
N03/1310014 32 |344101-01 [N04/3050772 40 |343303-01 [NO07/4060080 17 |346103-01
N03/1310014 6 |345101-00 [N04/3120686 4 |340104-00 [NO07/4060080 17 |346103-02
N03/1310014 6 [345201-02 [N04/3421358 37 |346104-00 [NO07/4076092 3 |346101-01
N03/1310014 | 1_16[345303-00 |N04/3421358 37 |346104-01 [NO07/4076092 3 |346102-00
N03/1310014 | 1_16 [345304-00 |N04/3701118 41 |346003-01 [NO07/4090110 9 |343003-00
N03/1310014 7 |346001-01 [N04/3701118 41 |346003-02 [NO07/4120140 6 |342201-00
N03/1310016 3 [341202-00 [N04/3701118 19 |346004-00 [N08/1110000 31 |343301-01
N03/1310016 10 [343002-00 [N04/3701118 23 |348001-01 [N08/1110000 26 |343302-01
N03/1310016 10 [343002-01 [N04/4061070 |22_12|348002-00 [N08/1110000 39 |343303-01
N03/1310016 9 |343101-00 [N04/4061404 | 22_5|348002-00 [NO08/1110000 15 |344101-01
N03/1310016 9 [343101-01 [N04/4061718 | 22_8|348002-00 [N08/1110000 15 |345101-00

15




PARGCA NUMARA iNDEKSI
PART NO INDEX

ParcaNo | No Sayfa ParcaNo | No Sayfa ParcaNo | No Sayfa

Part No No Page Part No No Page Part No No Page
N08/1110000 12 |345201-02 [N10/2001322 15 |340105-00 [N10/2006403 16 |343301-01
N08/1110000 12 |345201-02 [N10/2001322 11 |343203-00 [N10/2006403 16 |343302-01
N08/1110000 6 |345302-00 [N10/2001322 30 |343203-00 [N10/2006440 12 |340104-00
N08/1110000 6 [345302-00 [N10/2001322 10 |343203-01 [N10/2006935 8 |343003-00
N08/1110000 11_5(345302-00 |N10/2001322 28 |343203-01 [N10/2007503 16 |343301-01
N08/1110000 14 |345801-00 [N10/2001322 18 |343204-00 [N10/2007503 16 |343302-01
N08/1130000 11 |343002-00 [N10/2001322 28 |343204-00 [N10/2007903 16 |343303-01
N08/1130000 11 |343002-01 [N10/2001322 17 |343204-01 [N10/2008903 16 |343303-01
N08/1130005 11 |343002-00 [N10/2001322 27 |343204-01 [N10/2010126 51 |343401-01
N08/1130005 11 [343002-01 [N10/2001323 38 |343601-00 [N10/2011405 12 |343301-01
N08/1210020 9 |340103-00 [N10/2001323 38 |343601-01 [N10/2011405 12 |343302-01
N08/1210020 16 [340104-00 [N10/2001723 2 [343601-00 |N10/2011903 12 |343301-01
N08/1210020 27 |342601-00 [N10/2001723 2 [343601-01 |N10/2011903 12 |343302-01
N08/1210040 32 |343301-01 [N10/2001724 11_3(343202-00 |N10/2012403 32 |343302-01
N08/1210040 38 |343303-01 [N10/2001724 11_3(343202-01 |N10/2012503 35 |343301-01
N09/9001060 17 |340104-00 [N10/2001724 15 |343204-00 [N10/2013403 11 |343303-01
N10/0008530 4 |343301-01 [N10/2001724 14 |343204-01 [N10/2013403 11 |343303-01
N10/0008530 4 |343302-01 [N10/2001724 45 |343601-00 [N10/2013902 13 |343303-01
N10/0010030 4 |343303-01 [N10/2001724 45 |343601-01 [N10/2016457 17 |343401-01
N10/0010050 4 |343303-01 [N10/2001921 36 |343601-00 [N10/2016957 19 |342501-00
N10/0404597 10 |340104-00 [N10/2001921 36 |343601-01 [N10/2022957 14 |343401-01
N10/0859008 11 [343301-01 [N10/2002234 3 |343003-00 [N10/2608001 17 |343303-01
N10/0859008 11 [343302-01 [N10/2002234 6 [343601-00 |N10/2608503 7 |343301-01
N10/0911706 20 |343301-01 [N10/2002317 15 |340101-00 [N10/2608503 7 |343302-01
N10/0911706 20 |343301-01 [N10/2002317 33 |340102-00 [N10/2609001 17 |343303-01
N10/0911706 20 |343302-01 [N10/2002331 32 |343601-00 [N10/2610003 7 |343303-01
N10/0913206 20 |343303-01 [N10/2002331 32 |343601-01 [N10/2611501 13 |343301-01
N10/0913209 20 |343303-01 [N10/2002335 20 |343401-01 [N10/2611501 13 |343302-01
N10/1657056 7 |340104-00 [N10/2002435 20 |343002-00 [N10/2612001 13 |343301-01
N10/1911915 19 [343301-01 [N10/2002435 20 |343002-01 [N10/2612001 13 |343302-01
N10/1911915 19 [343302-01 [N10/2002435 25 |343301-01 [N10/2613501 12 |343303-01
N10/1912509 19 [343301-01 [N10/2002435 31 |343302-01 [N10/2613501 12 |343303-01
N10/1912509 19 [343302-01 [N10/2002436 6 [343601-01 |N10/2665701 17 |343301-01
N10/1913509 19 [343303-01 [N10/2002835 16 |340101-00 [N10/2665701 17 |343302-01
N10/2001024 44 [340102-00 |N10/2002835 23 |340101-00 [N10/2675801 17 |343301-01
N10/2001024 21 |340105-00 [N10/2002835 36 |340102-00 [N10/2675801 17 |343302-01
N10/2001024 12 |343101-00 [N10/2002835 17 |343002-01 [N10/3587000 6 |340104-00
N10/2001024 12 [343101-01 [N10/2002930 17 |343002-00 [N10/3910216 18 |343301-01
N10/2001024 4 |343201-00 [N10/2002931 34 |343601-00 [N10/3910216 18 |343302-01
N10/2001024 4 |343201-01 [N10/2002931 34 |343601-01 [N10/3911716 18 |343303-01
N10/2001024 3 [343202-00 [N10/2003335 52 |340102-00 [N10/4405010 13 |340104-00
N10/2001024 | 11_5[343202-00 |N10/2003335 3 |343001-00 [N10/4850012 6 |343301-01
N10/2001024 3 [343202-01 [N10/2003335 3 |343001-01 [N10/4850012 6 |343302-01
N10/2001024 | 11_5[343202-01 |N10/2003335 19 |343002-00 [N10/4851006 8 [343301-01
N10/2001024 2 |343203-00 [N10/2003335 19 |343002-01 [N10/4851006 8 |343302-01
N10/2001024 2 |343203-01 [N10/2003335 21 |343101-00 [N10/4851009 6 |343301-01
N10/2001024 2 |343204-00 [N10/2003335 21 |343101-01 [N10/4851009 6 |343302-01
N10/2001024 2 |343204-01 [N10/2003335 32 |343303-01 [N10/4910006 8 [343303-01
N10/2001024 46 |[343601-00 |N10/2003335 19 |343304-00 [N10/4910012 6 |343303-01
N10/2001024 46 |[343601-01 |N10/2004035 8 |340104-00 [N10/5404804 14 |340104-00
N10/2001119 3 [343201-00 [N10/2004735 30 |343601-00 [N10/5708505 1_5 [345201-02
N10/2001119 3 [343201-01 [N10/2004735 30 |343601-01 [N10/5718605 1_5 [345201-02
N10/2001122 24 |340105-00 [N10/2005636 25 |343601-00 [N10/5809505 24 |343301-01
N10/2001122 22 |343401-01 [N10/2005636 20 |343601-01 [N10/5809505 24 |343302-01
N10/2001122 13 [343601-00 [N10/2005636 25 |343601-01 [N10/5809505 31 |343303-01
N10/2001122 13 |343601-01 [N10/2005931 20 |343601-00 [N10/5809505 1_7 |345201-02

16




PARGCA NUMARA iNDEKSI
PART NO INDEX

ParcaNo | No Sayfa ParcaNo | No Sayfa ParcaNo | No Sayfa

Part No No Page Part No No Page Part No No Page
N10/5809505 11_4(345302-00 |N16/K114348 14 |340105-00 JN16/R040606 4 |343601-00
N10/5859908 9 [343301-01 [N16/K114348 21 |343204-00 [N16/R040606 4 |343601-01
N10/5859908 9 [343302-01 [N16/K114348 20 |343204-01 [N16/R060606 17 |343101-00
N10/5901056 1_3 [345101-00 [N16/K114349 [ 11_8(343202-00 |N16/R060606 17 |343101-01
N10/5901056 1_3 [345201-02 |[N16/K114349 [ 11_8(343202-01 |N16/T020202 42 [340102-00
N10/5901056 1_3 |345201-02 |[N16/K114356 [11_10(343202-00 |N16/T020202 7 |343201-00
N10/5910006 1_3 [345101-00 [N16/K114356 [11_10(343202-01 |N16/T020202 7 |343201-01
N10/5910008 9 [343303-01 [N16/K114356 3 |343203-00 [N16/T020202 16 |343202-00
N14/0010600 5 |342501-00 [N16/K114356 3 |343203-01 [N16/T020202 16 |343202-01
N14/0010600 35 |342501-00 [N16/K114356 47 |343601-00 |N16/T020202 7 |343203-00
N14/0010650 15_1(342702-00 |N16/K114356 47 |343601-01 |N16/T020202 6 |343203-01
N16/3320102 25 |343002-00 [N16/K114357 20 |343204-00 [N16/T020202 3 |343204-00
N16/3320102 25 |343002-01 [N16/K114357 19 |343204-01 [N16/T020202 3 |343204-01
N16/3360104 51 |340102-00 [N16/K130129 17 |340101-00 [N16/T020202 43 [343601-00
N16/3360104 14 |343001-00 [N16/K130129 34 |340102-00 |N16/T020202 43 |[343601-01
N16/3360104 17 |343001-00 [N16/K130129 9 |340106-00 [N16/T020404 44 [343601-00
N16/3360104 14 |343001-01 [N16/K200301 31 |340105-00 [N16/T020404 44 |343601-01
N16/3360104 17 |343001-01 [N16/K200301 8_2 [343201-00 |N16/X120001 12 |343203-00
N16/3360104 18 [343002-00 [N16/K200301 8_2 [343201-01 |N16/X120001 11 |343203-01
N16/3360104 18 [343002-01 [N16/K200321 27 |340105-00 [N16/X120002 19 |343401-01
N16/3360104 20 |343101-00 [N16/K200341 36 |340105-00 |[N16/X120003 | 11_6 [343202-00
N16/3360104 20 |343101-01 [N16/K214455 23 |340105-00 [N16/X120003 | 11_6 [343202-01
N16/3360104 18 |343304-00 [N16/K214462 37 |343601-00 |[N16/X120004 | 11_7 [343202-00
N16/3420102 24 |343002-00 [N16/K214462 37 |343601-01 |[N16/X120004 | 11_7 [343202-01
N16/3420102 24 |343002-01 [N16/K214466 50 |343601-01 [N16/X120004 20 |343202-01
N16/K114341 47 |340102-00 [N16/K310365 5 |343201-00 [N16/X120004 5 |343203-00
N16/K114341 20 |340105-00 [N16/K310365 5 |343201-01 [N16/X120004 31 |343203-01
N16/K114341 11 [343101-00 [N16/K440106 6 [342501-00 |N16/X120005 22 |340101-00
N16/K114341 11 |343101-01 [N16/K440106 34 |342501-00 [N16/X120005 19 |343401-01
N16/K114341 6 [343201-00 [N16/K440201 10 |345801-00 [N16/X162001 21 |343401-01
N16/K114341 6 [343201-01 [N16/K520107 27 |343204-00 [N16/X162002 35 |343601-00
N16/K114341 2 |343202-00 [N16/K520107 26 |343204-01 [N16/X162002 35 |343601-01
N16/K114341 | 11_4(343202-00 |N16/M950001 9 |345801-00 [N16/X162003 31 |343601-00
N16/K114341 2 |343202-01 [N16/N210044 14 |343601-00 [N16/X162003 31 |343601-01
N16/K114341 | 11_4(343202-01 |N16/N210044 14 |343601-01 [N16/X162005 33 |343601-00
N16/K114341 1 [343203-00 |N16/N210053 10 |343601-00 [N16/X162005 33 |343601-01
N16/K114341 1 [343203-01 |N16/N210053 10 |343601-01 [N16/X181004 22 |342501-00
N16/K114341 1 [343204-00 |N16/N210058 7 [343601-00 |N16/x683001 26 |343303-01
N16/K114341 1 [343204-01 |N16/N210058 7 |343601-01 |N50/0003025 |22_14|348002-00
N16/K114341 48 |343601-00 [N16/N910001 27 |343201-00 [S48/80710 e (340104-00
N16/K114341 48 |343601-01 [N16/N910001 27 |343201-01 [S48/90700 e [340104-00
N16/K114342 29 |343203-00 [N16/N910001 10 |343202-00 [S91/00630 12 |346004-00
N16/K114342 27 |343203-01 [N16/N910001 10 |343202-01 [S91/00960 15 |341202-00
N16/K114343 19 [343101-00 [N16/N910001 14 |343203-00 [S91/00960 45 |[346003-01
N16/K114343 19 [343101-01 [N16/N910001 13 |343203-01 [S91/00960 45 [346003-02
N16/K114343 | 11_2(343202-00 |N16/N910001 42 |343204-01 [S91/70009 29 |343002-00
N16/K114343 | 11_2(343202-01 |N16/N910005 26 |343002-00 [S91/70009 29 |343002-01
N16/K114343 14 |343204-00 [N16/N910005 26 |343002-01
N16/K114343 13 |343204-01 [N16/N910008 4 |343203-00
N16/K114343 1 [343601-00 |N16/N910008 4 |343203-01
N16/K114343 1 [343601-01 |N16/R020202 14 |343101-00
N16/K114344 2 |343003-00 [N16/R020202 14 |343101-01
N16/K114344 9 [343601-00 [N16/R020202 17 |343202-00
N16/K114344 9 [343601-01 [N16/R020202 17 |343202-01
N16/K114345 16 |343002-00 [N16/R020202 4 |343204-00
N16/K114345 16 |343002-01 [N16/R020202 4 |343204-01

17






